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Postal Auction No. 224 
Saturday 15 August 2020

157 Comur Street Yass NSW 

Session Times
Please Note there are no session times for this Auction.

Due to Covid-19 Restrictions this sale will be a Mail Bid Auction Only

 Viewing of Lots
 General viewing of lots takes place at our Shop/Office premises located at

157 Comur Street Yass NSW 2582
Viewing of Lots is by appointment only.

 A maximum of 4 viewers only can be catered for at one time therefore bookings are essential.
Please phone or email to organise a viewing time.

Canberra Store Limited viewing by arrangement (Phone 02 62487859)
Saturday 8 August, Monday 10th August and Tuesday 11th August. 
No Box lots or accumulations may be viewed at the Canberra store. 

Viewing is limited to single country collections or single carded or enveloped lots.
A list of lots that you wish to view must be sent to us or phoned through when booking your viewing time. Please 
note excessively long lists of lots may not be available for viewing and viewing time slots will be limited to 3 hours 

per person per day.

Yass Store viewing by appointment (Phone 02 62261555)
Wednesday 12 August to Thursday 13 August (By appointment only)

Friday 14 August (Late Night) (By Appointment only)

Viewing on Auction Day will be available all Day until 5.00pm (By appointment only)
Please note viewing time slots will be limited to 3 hours per person per day.

Please try to arrange your viewing prior to Saturday to avoid disappointment.

FUTURE AUCTIONS 
Auction 225 - 31 October 2020  - Closing date for vendors material 18 September 2020

Please call before sending Auction consignments, all Auction consignments should be addressed to:
 Edlins Auctions 157 Comur Street Yass NSW 2582

Phone: (02) 62261555    International: 61 2 62261555  

Email: edlinswarehouse@gmail.com  Website: www.edlins.com.au
All Mail enquiries and Auction Bids To: PO Box 888 Yass NSW 2582

Viewing of Lots and Retail Shop: Shop 157 Comur Street Yass NSW Phone (02) 62261555
Canberra Retail Shop 53 Alinga Street Canberra City Phone (02) 62487859

www.edlins.com.au

EDLINS AUCTIONS
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CONDITIONS OF SALE
BIDDING

(1)	 By entering bids by post, email, or phone the bidder accepts the following conditions of sale.
(2)	 The purchaser of the lot shall be the highest bidder (subject to a reserve if any), as determined by the auctioneer.  When identical absentee bids are received then the 

first bid received takes precedence so it is in your interest to bid early.
(3)	 The lots will be offered at the Auction at one bidding step above the second highest absentee bid received.
(4)	 Bids from people unable to attend the Auction are treated with the utmost confidence and handled by the Auctioneer in incremental steps.  All the lots will be sold 

at one step above the second highest bid. Example:  If a lot is estimated at $100 and bids of $110 and $300 are received the lot will be sold for $120 to the bidder 
who placed the bid of $300 providing there are no other bids on the floor at the Auction. Postal bids will be rounded up to the  nearest bid step. Example If a bid of 
$105 is placed the bid will be increased to $110, a bid of $310 will be increased to $320 and so on.

(5)	 Bidding incremental steps: 
 
		  Up to $20	 steps of $1		 $100 to $300	 steps of $10                          $2000 to $5000         steps of $100

       		  $20 to $50	steps of $2		 $300 to $1000	 steps of $20    	          $5000 and above      steps of $200
       		  $50 to $100 steps of $5	 $1000 to $2000	 steps of $50		       

(6)    Estimates in the Auction Catalogue are conservative prices.  Some lots will sell for less than estimate, others more.
	 Please note the majority of lots have Reserve prices.  The reserve price is normally three quarters of the estimated price.  However this is not mandatory on all lots.  

Any bids entered at less than 60% of the estimated price (other than those in the no reserve sections) are respectfully declined and will not be entered into the Auction. 
(7)	 The Auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw or re-offer any lot, group lots together, refuse any bid or refuse admission to the viewing area or Auction Room to any 

person.
(8)	 New clients should send references, credit card details or enclose a deposit in advance of the sale.  Bids from minors are only accepted if there are adequate guarantees 

from parents or guardians.
(9)	 Agents bidding on behalf of undisclosed clients do so on their own responsibility both for the payment and safe delivery of lots.

PAYMENT PROCEDURES

(1)   (a) Room buyers – There will be no room buyers in this Postal Bid Sale  
       (b) Postal bidders – payment is required within 7 days of receipt of invoice
(2)	 A 22.00% Buyer’s Commission (inclusive of GST)  is added to the price of each lot
(3)	 Payment by Visa or Mastercard is accepted.  Note a 1.45% charge applies
(4)	 Costs for packaging, postage and insurance are added to all purchases that are sent to absentee bidders.
(5)	 Late payment – a charge of 3% per month or part thereof is made.  Refer to clause (6)
(6)	 Failure to pay – The Auctioneer is entitled to re-sell the lot either publicly or privately and the buyer is then responsible for any deficiency. 
	 The Auctioneer may also proceed against the buyer for breach of contract.  Accounts not paid within 14 days of receipt of invoice will be charged a 3% late payment 

charge (clause 5) as well as an additional $10 accounting fee and a new invoice will be mailed.

DESCRIPTIONS

(1)	 Descriptions in the Auction Catalogue are made with the greatest care and to the best of the Auctioneers ability.  However they are not to be taken as statements of 
fact.  Corrections to catalogue descriptions will be available in the viewing rooms.

(2)	 Illustrations form part of the lot descriptions. Lots cannot be rejected for features visible in illustrations, margins, centering, or perforations 
(3)	 Lots are available for viewing prior to the Auction at Edlins of Canberra (office/shop premises).  Any viewer who damages any item is liable for the estimated value 

of the lot.  Please take care when viewing, particularly breakable or fragile items.
(4)	 Lots are sold as correctly described and genuine, unless indicated to the contrary, or sold ‘as is’.
(5)	 Lots that are proved to be ‘not as described’ must be returned within 5 days of receipt in the same condition as received.  If items are altered in any way the buyer 

forfeits his/her right of return unless the Auctioneer has agreed in writing to such alteration (immersion in water or chemicals, removal of hinges/remainders, addition 
or removals of  marks of any kind).

(6)	 No lot can be rejected if the buyer, or his/her agent has inspected the lot prior to the Auction.
(7)	 Collections, accumulations and lots including undescribed material are not returnable for any reason.  Any items described as having defects or described as ‘poor 

condition’ are not returnable, particularly breakable or fragile items.

GENERAL

(1)	 The Auctioneer shall not be liable for any default of the purchaser or vendor.
(2)	 The contents of this Catalogue are copyright and cannot be reproduced in any shape, way or form without written permission of Edlins Auctions.

STAMP CODES AND ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE

xx	 mint unmounted o.g. 	 MUH	 mint unhinged 	 dec	 decimal		  seln	 selection
x	 mint hinged/hinge mark 	 MLH	 mint lightly hinged	 m/s	 miniature sheets 	 stkbk      	 stock book
(x)	 mint no gum 	 M  	 mint 	 cert. 	 certificate		 inclds	 includes
o	 used 	 FU	 fine used	 accum	 accumulation	 (  )	 number of items
c	 covers (cvrs - in text)	 U	 used	 misc 	 miscellaneous	 coll	 collection
a	 accessories 	 S	 specimen 	 hag	 hagner		  pop	 post office pack
pc	 postcards 	 FV	 face value	 sprgbk	 springback	 lge    	 large		

	     ps    	 postal stationery 	 imprt	 imprint 	 CV	 catalogue value	 SC	 Scott		
    	     L	 literature 	 pr	 pair	 ltd ed	 limited edition	 SG	 Stanley Gibbons

		  alb	 album	 blk	 block		  Mich	 Michel
	  

COIN AND BANKNOTE ABBREVIATIONS AND GRADING TERMS USED IN THIS CATALOGUE

GEM	 gem unc	 VG	 very good	 std	 standard		  RSC	 Roman Silver Coins
CHU	 choice unc	 G or g	 good	 coll	 collection	 	 KM	 World Coin Cat.	

   	     UNC	 uncirculated	 Pr	 proof	 accum	 accumulation	 RIC	 Roman Imperial Cat. 
CFU	 crisp flat UNC	 B/M	 bag marks	 Cat	 catalogue		 P	 Pick Banknote Cat.
EF	 extra fine	 a	 about or almost	 RAM	 Royal Aus. Mint	 R	 Renniks Cat.
VF	 very fine	 FV	 face value	 Sear	 Romain Coins & 	 Mc	 McDonald catalogue
F	 fine	 CV	 catalogue value		  Their Values Part I, 	
					     II , III,IV & V
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 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

Collectables Auction
Bids Close 5pm Saturday 15/8/2020

NO RESERVE - COLLECTABLES (Min Bid $5)
1		 Assorted plates, teapot, vintage lidded dish, a/f (qty) 	 40

2		 Box of DVDs (about 30) 	 25

3		 Box of Long Play Records (about 50) 	 30

4		 Box with 2 dolls, one early plastic type with closing eyes & a 2nd 	            
	 Porcelain doll both older style plus some dolls clothing, etc 	    30
5		 Box with accum of Paperback and Hardback books (40+) 	 25

6		 Box with accum/coll of various Money Boxes, mixed cond with 	        40
	 some faults, mostly ceramic, incls ‘Piggy Banks’ (13) 
7		 Box with old Medical equipment circa 1950s/60s incls old 	        40
	 Erkatonometer stainless steel items, test tubes and more (qty) 
8		 Large yellow box with a mish-mash of various collectable items, 	            
	 inclds 2 small footballs (1 new for support of Cancer Council, other	            
	  from VB beer), other items incld box of world covers (over  1kg) 	       40
	 jewellery box with costume jewellery, bundle of postcards & more (qty)
9		 Reproduction of AM/FM Radio, Record Player, Cassette Player & 	            
	 CD Player all in one wooden cabinet 40cm x 35cm x 20cm, in 	    80
	 working order, hardly used 
10	 The Royal Geographical Society silver map, gold plated framed, 	            
	 issued by the Franklin Mint in 1976, silvered with certificate and 	    80
	 original paperwork 
11	 ‘The Works of Charles Dickens’ ,  ‘The Comedies of Shakespeare’, 	            
	 (leatherbound circa 1922 and the 7th edition ‘Tait’s Seamanship’ 	           
	 possibly published 1910, 3 publications in reasonable to good 	 30
	 condition (3) 
12	 Vintage linen, 100 assorted doilies, various sizes in good cond 	        50
13	 Vintage linen, 120 white napkins, various sizes in good cond 	 50

14	 Vintage linen, 30 assorted tablecloths, various sizes in good cond 	        40

15	 Vintage linen, 50 assorted doilies, various sizes in good cond 	        40

16	 Vintage linen, 6 large white tablecloths, assorted sizes in good cond (7)        50
17	 Vintage linen, large white doona cover in good cond                                       20

Costume Jewellery
18	 925 s/s charm bracelet with 9 charms, good clean condition 	 50

19	 Assorted bracelets (50), all different, very nice clean lot, suit 	        80
	 reseller (50) 
20	 Boxed necklaces (27), all different, great for the market reseller (27)	        80
21	 Costume jewellery 50 assorted necklaces, great lot for market seller	        90
22	 Costume jewellery in small box (130), necklaces (20), bracelets, 	            
	 suit market seller, 150 pieces at $2 each is great value (150) 	    90
23	 Costume jewellery incld necklaces & bangles in shoebox (39) 	 50
24	 Costume jewellery inclds chunky necklaces, suit market seller (35pcs)          30
25	 Large carton of costume jewellery inclds bracelets & bangles (100+)	        30
26	 Shoebox cont costume jewellery boxed ready for sale, a great 	        30
	 assortment of items in perfect packaging (16) 
27	 Shoebox containing bracelets (30), bangles (80), necklaces (45), 	            
	 some very nice pieces in this lot, excellent for a retail seller, great 	    90
	 value at estimate (155) 
28	 Shoebox containing costume jewellery, huge assortment inclds 	            
	 necklaces, bracelets, bangles etc, excellent range (approx 90-100 	    90
	 pieces) 
29	 Shoebox of jewellery items, mainly necklaces (24) 	 35

BOOKS & EPHEMERA
30	 1937 Pictorial Centenary souvenir newspaper, Adelaide, February 	        50
	 8, 1937, 48pgs, interesting item 
31	 1953/1954 Women’s Weekly Australain (4) with WWII Newspapers,	            
	  photos and other good ephemera, some worn, some good cond (qty)	    50
32	 Carters Price Guide to Antiques, 591 pages of beautiful antiques & 	        30
	 collectables, half in colour, book in as new cond 
33	 Carton with 20 diff theatre programmes, such as Cats, Les 	        30
	 Miserable, Evita and The Phantom of the Opera (20) 
34	 French hardcover novels from the late 19th century, incl La Robe 	            
	 from 1896 & Sonia by Henry Greville in 1878 7th edition, both books	           
	  showing their age but intact with no missing pages (2) 	 25
35	 John Lennon & Yoko Ono ex newspaper image file from the day of 	        30
	 John Lennon’s death 
36	 Large box of Airline Memorabilia mostly from defunct Australian 	            
	 Airlines, Ansett, TAA etc and a few foreign Airline Tickets, 	           
	 Boarding Passes, Luggage Labels, Baggage Tags, etc (100s) 	 50
37	 NSW State lottery jackpot no 964 ticket no 1 	 40

38	 Rarely seen KGVI Coronation & Royal collection of picture books 	            
	 etc, also QEII Coronation & lots of interesting Royalty items, plus 	    30
	 1964 Rent book, worth a look (qty) 
39	 Tour and Movie booklets and similar publications relating to the 	        140
	 Beatles, Elvis, Seekers, etc, mainly good cond (qty) 

COLLECTABLE TOYS, DOLLS & MODELS ETC
40	 1890’s German composite doll by Max Schilling, 34” in original silk 	            
	 christening gown, realistic blue glass ‘paperweight’ eyes, very 	           
	 rare, sold with 1990s valuation cert $950, a/f  	 150
41	 1970s to 2000, a huge collection of collector’s metal toy sports 	            
	 cars, trucks, most with advertising sides, some quality makers, 	    160
	 ideal for market reseller (70) 
42	 Ornately carved wooden horse, very solid and heavy - see photo	     100
		  on website	
43	 Vintage big Pullan walking doll, hard plastic & vinyl with open and 	            
	 shut eyes by Regal Canada, dressed in vintage outfit and plastic 	           
	 shoes, 34” (90cm) tall, excellent condition and rare - see photo 	 200

SPORTS/OLYMPIC MEMORABILIA
44	 8 mini cricket bats for autograph hunters, makers Kookaburra, D 	        45
	 Fearnley, GM Nichols, Gunn & Moore, etc (8) 
45	 China Beijing 2008 items incls Perth Mint ½oz silver stamp and coin 	        100
	 set, gilt medallion, 2 lapel pins and 2 PNCs (6) 
46	 Coll of AFL/Herald-Sun Trading Cards and Stickers (c.1997-2011) 	            
	 in custom albums, duplicate card packs and DVD coll of 12x AFL 6 	           
	 decades of Aust Footy, incls 3D cards + glasses, outstanding lot 	 100
	 for the enthusaist (100s) 
47	 Rowing and other trophies (8), all silverplated, not engraved, good 	        60
	 condition (8) 

COLLECTABLE PENS/MAPS
48	 Cross ballpoint pen/pencil set in original box with refills 	 50

ARTWORK & ENGRAVINGS
49	 Box cont 4 framed GB scenes (etchings) (24 x 30cms) 	 40

50	 Pro Hart ‘Two Faces’ limited edition print no. 176/250, signed & 	        400
	 framed, 21.5cm x 30.8cm 
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 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

CRYSTAL & GLASSWARE
51	 3 diff sets of very nice Crystal (Cherry or Liquor) glasses (19) 	        40

PORCELAIN & CERAMICS
52	 Arzberg Germany tea service, plain white, inclds 8 cups, 7 	        25
	 saucers, nice presentable useable set (15) 
53	 Box of assorted infant toddler nursery items inclds silver plated 	            
	 rocking horse moneybox, Humphrey B Bear feeding bowl, 	            
	 Wedgwood Beatrix Potter dinner & side plate, vintage grip tight 	       100
	 double ended feeding bottle from 1880s & Agee Pyrex 8oz & 4oz 
	 feeders (12)
54	 Miscellaneous accum of ceramics plus some EPNS etc, ceramics 	            
	 incld Meakin, Doulton odds, also incld some copper ware & brass 	    35
	 (qty) 
55	 Noritake 24 piece Coffee Cup + saucer set possibly 1950s in lovely	            
	  cond, early Noritake is now becoming very collectable (24) 	    50
56	 Shelley vase in perfect condition - see photo on website	 100

SILVERWARE, ETC
57	 1820 pattern silver soup spoon, fiddle pattern, needs a little 	        180
	 restoration, 300gms (4) 
58	 1973 sterling silver plate ‘Winter Fox’ by James Wyeth, ltd edition, 	            
	 etched by the Franklin Mint, in beautiful book style presentation box,	    100
	  190gms 
59	 3 early English soup spoons, indistinct hallmarks, 100gms (3) 	 70

60	 Adelaide trio of silver teaspoons by JM, hallmark Young Victoria, 	            
	 emu in rectangle, fiddle pattern plus silver emu mount, 140gms (4) 	    100
61	 Antique hallmarked silver group suitable for antique market, sugar 	            
	 bowls, brush, cake knives & forks, fruit ladle etc, approx 	    280
	 weighable silver over 500gms of .800 and .925 (qty) 
62	 Attractively engraved silver spoons, forks, napkin ring, sugar 	        240
	 spoon etc, 440gms (qty) 
63	 Box of mixed silver plate items inclds tea pots, milk jugs, serving 	        60
	 platters etc (20) 
64	 German WMF antique cake forks in satin box (18) 	 50

65	 Hallmarked silver gentleman’s travel items, carte d’visite holder, hip 	            
	 flask, cigar holder in silver fob case (cheroot) & silver pair of travel	           
	  eggcups (attn needed), an interesting group (5) 	 180
66	 Large estate lot of silver & plated items, ideal for antique market, 	            
	 inclds English cream & sugar bowls by Lloyd, Payne & Amiel, 	            
	 engraved cake knife & fork in velvet lined case, hallmarked 	       260
	 Victorian candlestick with acanthus leaf decoration, hand mirror, 
	 cutlery, etc, fair cond (qty)
67	 Large German silver ladle, hallmarked 800 Posen, 280gms 	 140

68	 Large lot of foreign silver cutlery, mostly 720, 800 & 900 	        
	 silver, approx 1800gms (qty) 	 1100
69	 Mid 19th Century silver Fish Serving Knife, 240mm, hallmarked 	 90

70	 Ottoman Empire coffee pot, hand engraved floral design, superb, a 	        90
	 few minor dents, hallmarked 800 
71	 Pair of scalloped edge silver plated gravy boats by Eldona with pair	            
	  of silver plate Italian chalices, good condition with attractive plated 	           
	 serving dish (5) plus quantity of stainless cutlery (qty) 	 45
72	 Presentation silver spoon and sugar tongs set in leather case, 6 	            
	 spoons by Mappin & Webb, presented to Reverand CB Tyrwitt 	    140
	 1889, superb, catch needs attention (6) - see photo 
73	 Rodd EPNS ‘Jasmine’ serving spoons (3) & serving fork in very 	        35
	 good condition (4) 
74	 Rodd EPNS teapot, coffee pot, cream jug & sugar bowl with other 	        90
	 silverplate & silver handled items (qty) 

75	 Russian hallmarked silver soup spoon and teaspoons (3) plus large	            
	  armorially marked soup spoon, hallmarked elephant, 220gms (5) 	    140
76	 Scottish and Irish silver forks & spoons from 1800 to 1960, mostly 	        280
	 needing repairs, 455gms total (qty) 
77	 Set of 4 cake knives, 4 cake forks & 2 knife rests, in mother of 	        40
	 pearl & EPNS (10) 
78	 Set of 6 matching Georgian dessert spoons, different makers but 	        180
	 from one family, scoops showing heavy wear, 300gms (6) 
79	 Silver large teaspoons (3) stamped .800 silver, marked 	        60
	 Schatzedelstein Klafeda, weight 75gm, scarce (3) 
80	 Superb hallmarked silver Rococco-style fruit bowl by 	        
	 Elkinton of London, 1930s, 0.88kg - see photo 	 600
81	 Superb hallmarked tea & coffee service incld scallop 	           
	 edged teapot, coffee pot, cream and sugar bowls, total 	     1800
	 ASW:$ 2.14kgs of .925 silver, as new condition (4) - see 

82	 Tea and coffee set in silver plate, inclds teapot, coffee pot, cream 	            
	 jug, sugar bowls (2), good condition however coffee pot has dent 	    60
	 to base (5) 

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, ETC
83	 Edison rolls (3) ‘Santiago Waltz’ xylophone, ‘Good Night Little Girl, 	            
	 Good Night’ tenor, ‘Bluette’ piccolo, the last with minor flake at top, 	           
	 good condition in original tubes, all black celluloid rolls, rare (3) 	 80

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTABLES
84	 24 carat gold playing cards of ‘Ned Kelly’s Gold’ with gold and 	            
	 silver plated Ned Kelly ingot sets of 3 (3 sets), all in wood cases (4	    50
	  sets) 
85	 Box of assorted beer, wine & spirit glasses incld 2 beer mugs, 	            
	 1983 & 1985 Griffith Wine Festival glasses, tumbler, sherry & wine 	    35
	 glasses (16) 
86	 Box with assorted EPNS or Pewter items comprising Tankard and 	            
	 other drinking vessels, misc serving decanters, salt shaker, 2 	            
	 serving dishes with spoons, sm trophy cup and a undetermined 	       70
	 oddment, mixed cond, most could do with a good clean which 
	 would double or triple the value (15 items)
87	 Carved Pacific Islands lamp stand, possibly PNG, innovative design 	            
	 of four faces with shell inlay eyes, very unique piece 	    35
88	 English heritage 1940s soda siphon of double gourd form 	            
	 surmounted by a pewter cap & tap applied with a metal wire mesh 	    60
	 net to the body, stamped British Siphon Company London 
89	 Large box of wine labels, new in packets (never applied), inclds 	            
	 Kaiser Stuhl, Woodleys, Chateau Rosevale, Quelltaler, Karrawirra, 	           
	 David Lynn, Krondorf, Kay Bros plus many more, multiples of each 	 60
	 label (1000s) 
90	 Large box with accum of beer coasters & wine labels, good 	            
	 variety & mostly good condition, great lot for decorating a pool room	    35
	  or man cave (100s) 
91	 Opera/Theatre Binoculars (compact) FSK brand marked on outer, 	            
	 coated lens Made in Japan, interesting item, probably 1960s vintage 	    25
92	 PNG native wooden bows (2) and wooden spears (5) (7) 	 60

93	 Polo cigarette tin in good condition, front of tin shows raised 	            
	 pictorial scene of Polo players, probably c1930s, made by WD & 	    40
	 HO Wills, rare 
94	 Postpak mailing box with large accum of Beer Coasters, Plastic 	            
	 Casino Room Keys + VIP Cards, some bus tickets and other items 	    40
	 (100s) 
95	 Shoebox with wide range of various collectables inclds ‘Songster’ 	            
	 books no’s 4, 28 & 61, telephone cards, Royal Wedding photo 	    40
	 collection, postcards and much more, useful lot (qty) 
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 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

 Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
 No.		                                                                     $ 

96	 Very attractive collectable items 22 diff bottles, diff shape and 	        80
	 colour, approx from 1940s-70s (22) 
97	 Vintage Italian Fer-Color model 3 Ferrania portable slide projector 	        50
	 with power cord in orig carry case 

PHONECARDS
98	 Phone card album with Japanese cards, mostly used (144) 	 40

99	 Telecom Phonecard packs inclds first issue Geelong Lifesaving, 	            
	 Tasmania, NT, Grand Prix (2), $5 Generic (2), set of Konica Fun 	    50
	 seekers (8 packs) 

CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS
100	 1908 Standard Cig Backs “Australian Jockeys” 64/65, no 53 Smith 	        250
	 missing, Murrays CV $740 
101	 1908 Wills full set “Flag Girls of all Nations” mixed backs, Murrays 	        50
	 CV $189 (50) 
102	 1910 Wills full set 75 Aviation mixed backs, Murrays, CV $350 	 100

103	 1912 Wills Capstan Fish of Australasia and 1939 Life in the Royal 	        90
	 Navy excellent cond (100) 
104	 1915 Wills mint set “War Incidents Second Series”, The scarce 	            
	 “ANZACs Issues” in see both sides mounts, Murrays CV $330 (50)	    150
105	 1933 Players Derby and Grand National Winners complete set, 	        60
	 cond varies but mostly VF or better, rare set (50) 
106	 1934 John Player Cricketers complete set of 50 in excellent 	            
	 condition in see both side pages (noted bradman Jardine), 	    100
	 becoming very hard sets to obtain, nice cond (50) 
107	 1934 John Player Cricketers complete set in VF or better cond (50) 	        50
108	 2 Complete sets 1910 Old English Garden Flowers, 1923 	            
	 Gardener’s Hints, 1924 Flowering Trees and Shrubs, all in VF or 	    100
	 better cond (150) 
109	 2 Complete sets Wills 1924 Merchant Ships of the World and 1925 	        75
	 Ships’ Badges, both in VF cond (100) 
110	 2 Full sets Wills 1924 Railway Engines and 1936 Railway Engines 	        80
	 in see both sides pages VG or better cond (100) 
111	 2 Full sets Wills 1939 Life in the Royal Navy, Players 1936 	            
	 International Air Liners plus part set Carreras 1924 A Kodak at the 	    50
	 Zoo 21/50 (121) 
112	 2 sets Wills NZ 1926 “VCS” 50/50 Ardath 1936 Mint set “Britains 	            
	 Defenders” 50/50, both in see both sides mounts, Murrays CV 	    90
	 $330 (100) 
113	 2 Sets Wills 1908 Time and Money and 1925 Life in the Tree Tops, 	        70
	 2 nice sets VF cond (100) 
114	 2 Sets Wills 1912 Roses and 1925 Flower Culture in Pots both VF 	        60
	 or better, 2 nice early sets (100) 
115	 3 Complete sets Wills 1924 Do You Know 2nd Series, 1926 Do You	            
	  Know 3rd Series and 1927 Engineering Wonders, all VG to 	    70
	 Excellent (150) 
116	 3 full sets Players 1913 “Cries of London” 25/25, 1929 “Dogs from 	            
	 Paintings” by Arthur Wardle 50/50, 1934 “Cricketers” 50/50, 	    90
	 Murrays CV $230 
117	 3 Full sets Wills 1925 Life in the Tree Tops, 1926 Wonders of the 	        70
	 Past 1934 Radio Celebrites exec cond (150) 
118	 3 Full sets, Wills Gems of Russia Architecture, Garden Flowers 	        50
	 (Sudell), excellent cond (150) 
119	 3 Sets Wills 1913 Alpine Flowers, 1914 Physical Culture and 1938 	        100
	 Garden Hints VF to excellent (150) 
120	 3 Sets of Wills 1923 Wild Flowers, 1924 Flowering Trees and 	            
	 Shubs and 1937 Wild Flowers 2nd Series, all VF to excellent cond (150)      60	 
121	 3x full sets “Players” 1905 “Country Arms and Flags” (Thick), 1936 	            
	 “National Flags and Arms”, 1939 “Modern Naval craft” Murrays CV $150	    45

122	 3x full sets in mint in see both sides mounts, Wills 1913 “Alpine 	            
	 Flowers”, Wills 1914 “Overseas Dominions - Canada”, Gallahers 	    45
	 1938 “Garden Flowers”, Murrays CV $140 (148) 
123	 4 Mint sets Wills 1923 Gardening Hints, 1936 Household Hints, 1938	        35
	  Garden Hints, 1939 Garden Flowers by Sudell (200) 
124	 4 Sets Wills 1923 Wild Flowers, 1938 Speed, 1938 Railway 	        80
	 Equipment and Garden Flowers by Sutill, all in VF cond (200) 
125	 Allen’s Medals 1938 - Rare, complete set in excellent cond on 	        70
	 pages (36) 
126	 Box accum of mainly collector cards incls 2008 “Select” NRL 	            
	 Champions x300 cards various teams incls duplicates, Pickers 	            
	 album of Simpson’s Tazos, 1994 TV Week album of cards nearly 	            
	 complete, set missing no 18 of 24 plus small bag of odds & ends 	   40
	 incl Disney movie stars by Woolworths unopened packets etc (100s)
127	 Coll of Vintage Postcards in plastic pages, mostly B/W incl 	        120
	 Dartmouth and dartmoor, very nice cards (90) 
128	 Complete sets John Players 1909 Country Seats and Arms (1-50) 	            
	 and 1935 Kings and Queens of England in VF or better cond (100) 	    120
129	 Seln of Cigarette Cards in box, 12 Brooke Bond booklets, Radio 	            
	 Celebrities/Popular Personalities (Cricket, Football, sports, etc), 	           
	 Royal Family plus others, plus Cigarette catalogue, interesting lot 	 100
	 for the keen collector (qty) 
130	 Stereoscopic cards, American + European Topographical Scenes, 	        40
	 average cond (36) 
131	 Wills 1923 “Wild Flowers” 50/50, Wills 1926 “Wonders of the Past” 	            
	 50/50 Wills 1928 “Romance of the Heavans” 45/50 Wills 1929 	           
	 “Animals & theie Furs” L25/25 Wills 1939 “Garden Flowers” by 	 100
	 Sudell 50/50, most cards mint (220) 
132	 Wills Garden Hints 1938 set, Radio Celebrities 2nd series 1934 set, 	            
	 plus Beautiful NZ 1928 45/50 and Peter Pan Great War Leaders 	    70
	 1915 10 odd cards, VG to VF cond (155) 
133	 Wills VFL Footballers, Shaped Stand up 1930s full set 5 & Un	           
	  popped H Bunton, G Strang, E Huxtable, H Clarke, J 	     900
	 Beveridge, Murrays CV $1420 (qty) 

PICTORIAL POSTCARDS
134	 1933 West Point New York addressed to Port Stanley Falkland Is, 	        60
	 scarce - see photo on website
135	 Asia including, Tahiti, Thailand, Geishas etc, 1940s to 1990s (58) 	        50
136	 Black photo album cont a coll of UK Postcards, all with QEII stamps,	        120
	  no dupln (143) 
137	 Coll of B/W and Coloured Postcards of UK in photo album, incls 	            
	 interesting depictions of Carisbrooke Castle (Isle of Wight), approx 	    100
	 25 (96) 
138	 Coll of B/W and Coloured UK Postcards in see both sides Photo 	        60
	 Album, all diff (96) 
139	 Coll of cards from China, Monuments, Floral Gardens, Temples, etc (27)      40
140	 Coll of Comic Postcards by various artists, total of 132 cards all diff	        160
	  in old photo album 
141	 Coll of Easter theme Postcards in nice velour Postcard album, incls 	        50
	 UK and European cards, many vintage (66) 
142	 Coll of Humorous Postcards all by Donald McGill, great variety of 	        200
	 cards, would suit any collector (162) 
143	 Coll of Humorous Postcards in photo pages, incls cards by Cynicus	        100
	  and McGill, all diff (70) 
144	 Coll of mostly B/W vintage Postcards in photo album, incls a large 	        80
	 seln depicting Kew Gardens (71) 
145	 Coll of Postcards depicting UK Lighthouses, some vintage but also 	            
	 some from Scotland Lighthouse Museum coll and Trinity House coll (90)  120
146	 Coll of Postcards featuring UK Lighthouses both B/W and colour, in 	        140
	 lge postcard pages, some early cards (90) 
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147	 Coll of postcards from Japan, nice coll, incls Shrines, Temples, 	        60
	 Blossoms, Military, etc (70) 
148	 Coll of UK Postcards in plastic pages, mostly views of Torquay, 	        120
	 many are Vintage cards (90) 
149	 Erotic postcards reference book by Barbara Jones and William 	            
	 Ovellette published in 1977, 127 pgs with approx 260 colour and 	           
	 black & white illustrations, fascinating reference work, a little 	 35
	 foxing on couple of pgs otherwise very good cond 
150	 Large coll of Humorous Postcards in old photo album, good variety 	            
	 of types incl some early photo style cards by Samforth & Co (94) 	    120
151	 Large coll of mostly B/W Postcards of the UK in photo album, incls 	            
	 many of the various locations on the Isle of Wight (96) 	    100
152	 Long box containing mostly GB postcards from 1930s to QEII (800+)	        280
153	 Lovely good cond Lighthouse Album and Slipcase with range of 	            
	 Australian cards, mixed cond but many better cards from NSW, 	    300
	 Qld, SA, Tasmania, Victoria and WA (111) 
154	 Official Bamforths postcard collection, Collectors’ Edition of 	            
	 ‘Seaside Sauce’ inclds issue 1 March/April 1999, 7 diff publications,	    40
	  great illustration, collectors items (7) 
155	 Photo alb cont a coll of ‘Comic’ series Postcards from UK, plus 	        200
	 other Humerous cards, very little dupln (300) 
156	 Photo album cont approx 148 Postcards celebrating Easter, incls 	        100
	 embossed cards, all different (148) 
157	 Photo album cont Postcards of mainly UK, Scotland + Ireland, views	        120
	  of scenery, lakes and towns, all different (100+) 
158	 Postcards in album, interesting items, incls Shirley Temple cards, 	        100
	 etc (qty) 
159	 Set of 10 graphic Sydney colourised photographs CB and Co cards	            
	  about 1900, as new cond plus Canberra views folder from c1935 (11)	    60
160	 Shoebox with Coll/Accum of Postcards from around the world, 	            
	 mostly KGV or early QEII period, also inclds about 50 more modern, 	    100
	 Australia (300+) 
161	 Vintage Postcard album cont a good seln of UK cards incl mainly 	            
	 views of various locations, all appear to be pre WWII cards, nice lot (92) 150
	  Coin Auction

Bids Close 5pm Saturday 
15/8/2020

NO RESERVE - COINS (Min Bid $5)
162	 Box with coin literature, old catalogues and magazines (qty) 	 30

163	 Carton with albums, pages, banknote sleeves and some old 	        40
	 catalogues etc (qty) 
164	 Carton with range of coin accessories, incls old albums, album 	            
	 pages, 2x2 mounts, coin capsules, plus a box of Aust/World coins (100s)	    40
	  

BOXES & TINS OF COINS
165	 Accum of GB in large shoebox with Crowns (30) British and World 	            
	 in plastic 2x2 cases with similar Pound coins (5) 1969 plastic 	            
	 decimal wallets (5), Brass Threepence 1953-67 set (2), 1967 set, 	            
	 other UK plastic cased sets (7), VF to UNC and silver proof 	   200
	 Crowns (4), 1977 (2), 1980, 1981, silver proof Pound 1997, VF to 
	 UNC (100s)
166	 Accum of USA in shoebox with Dimes (8) 1918 to 1945, Nickels 	            
	 (62) 1930s to 1961D, Cents (94) 1903, 1906, 1920-1940, with 	 100          
	 Canada Cents 1896 to 1964 (132), Five Cents 1944, VG-UNC (100s)

	

167	 Approx 7.5kg of unsorted Aust 1c & 2c pieces, also incls tin of 	            
	 World coins (approx 1.5kg), plus Aust Pennies x75 (incls 1946 1d),	            
	  26 x ½d, 8x 6d, 2x 3d, 1x 2/-, small qty World banknotes incl 10/- 	       240
	 C of A Coombs/Wilson, worth inspection (1000s) 
168	 Australian/World coins in box incls; 4x Sands of Gallipoli, 2x 	            
	 medallions, Cook Is mint set, GB, NZ, Netherlands, Canada, etc, 	    150
	 nice lot (qty) 
169	 Bag of World coins, good range of countries, 2½kgs (100s) 	 50

170	 Bank bag of Aust Pennies also noted some Halfpennies, mixed 	        300
	 heads 10kgs (approx 1000) 
171	 Bank bag of Aust Pennies KGV 10kgs (approx 1000) 	 300

172	 Bank bag of Aust Pennies KGV 10kgs (approx 1000) 	 300

173	 Bank bag of Aust Pennies KGV, 10kgs (approx 1000) 	 300

174	 Bank bag of Aust Pennies KGV, noted a lot of 1927 in this bag 	        300
	 10kgs (approx 1000) 
175	 Bank bag with 10kgs of coins from all over the world (1000+) 	 160

176	 Bank bag with 10kgs of coins from all over the world (1000+) 	 160

177	 Bank bags of Aust Pennies also noted some Halfpennies, mixed 	        300
	 heads 10kgs (approx 1000) 
178	 Beautiful wooden box of RAM coins, incls Mint sets 1974, 1977, 	            
	 2007 (3), 2014, plus $1 coins in folders noted 2000 Victoria Cross, 	            
	 2000 HMAS Sydney (3), 2003 Gallipoli (2), 2007 Harbour Bridge 	            
	 (5), 2008 Coat of Arms (5), 2009 Citizenship (4), 2009 Anzac Day 	            
	 920, 2007 Bounding Kangaroos PNC, 2000 $1 silver Roo proof coin	            
	  cased, $5 HMAS Perth, 2008 International Year of Planet Earth $1 	  440
	 and 20c coins in folder (2), plus Royal Aust Army Medical Corps 
	 Centenary coin & token set (37)

179	 Box cont 2002, 03, 04 and 05 Wedding Specimen coin sets, all in 	        140
	 exec cond (4) 
180	 Box cont a mix of Aust KGV 1ds (4kg) + ½ds (1.1kg), various 	        250
	 grades (500+) 
181	 Box cont a mix of World copper & CuNi, incls Asian and other 	        40
	 countries 3.5kg (100s) 
182	 Box cont Aust Commemorative Florins and 1937 Crowns, 	           
	 1927 Canberra (43), 1951 Jubilee (72), plus 1954 Royal Visit 	     1200
	 (60) and 1937 Crowns (9), VF-UNC (184) 

183	 Box cont GB KGV & KGVI 1ds (2.7kg) + QVic to KGVI ½ds (300 	        40
	 gms), varying cond (100s) 
184	 Box containing 7.5kg of Aust KGV 1ds, lots of sorting required, 	        200
	 mixed cond (800+) 
185	 Box containing approx 7½kg of Aust KGV 1ds, needs sorting, 	        200
	 good range of dates (approx 800) 
186	 Box containing green album of world coins & tub of Aust 1c and 	            
	 2c, many early ones with lustre, other world coins (nett 7.4kg) (100s)	    80
187	 Box incls Aust proof sets 1982 (2), mint sets 1986 (2), 1988, 2007 	            
	 (3), $1 coins (8), Crowns, quantity of World coins in 2x2s, good 	    250
	 clean lot (qty) 
188	 Box incls Perth Mint 1oz silver  UNC coins 1990, 1991 & 1994, 	            
	 Holey Dollar and Dump 3-coin silver set in book, Aust Landmarks 	            
	 (Perth Mint) set of 5 large medallions in Perspex case, $1 coins 	            
	 1993 (5), 1993 Royal Easter Show (5), 1993 Royal Melbourne 	          
	 Show (5), 1995 Waltzing Matilda S mint mark (5), 1966 Round 50c 	 420
	 (2), Last $1 note and First $1 coin folder, 1988 $5 UNC coin and 11 
	 World banknotes (40 items)

189	 Box with 10kg world coins, some currency issues incld over 1500 	        130
	 Thai baht, mostly spendable currency (100s) 
190	 Box with 1985-1992 State series $10 UNC silver coins ex 1991 (7) 	        130
191	 Box with almost complete set of Sydney 2000 Olympic $5 coin coll, 	            
	 complete ex 2, 3, 11 & 22 of 28, does not come with presentation 	    120
	 folder (24) 
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192	 Box with approx 1.3kgs of Aust coinage from 1946 to 1963 	           
	 incls Threepences, Sixpences, Shillings and Florins, noted 	     1000
	 1927 Canberra Florins (27) and 1937 Crowns (7) (100s) 

193	 Box with mainly commemorative New Zealand $1 coins, Noted 	            
	 some newer releases incl 2006 Queen’s 80th Birthday and 2009 	    100
	 75th Anniversary of Reserve Bank of N.Z (37) 
194	 Box with mostly New Zealand .925 silver proof coins, Noted 1995 	        180
	 coins, Explorer and 2000 millennium coins (8) 
195	 Box with over 2kgs of Florins, incls lge quantity of 1951 and 	        
	 1954 Commemorative Florins F-UNC (100s) 	 1000
196	 Box with over 500 World coins noted bag of Farthings (70) from 	            
	 QVic + wide range of countries with some Crown size coins, some	    80
	  good pickings (500+) 
197	 Box with range of Asian coins, incls Hong Kong, India, China, 	            
	 Thailand, with Fiji, Papua New Guinea, New Zealand, Mauritius, etc,	    200
	  1900-2000 (100s) 
198	 Box with Silver Proof Dollars 1992 Barcelona and 2012 	            
	 Wheatsheaf; Cook Island $10 Silver Proof James Cook 1994; 1996 	           
	 Kangaroo 1oz silver; 20c Proof 2015; UNC in capsules or cards (5)            150	 
199	 Box with Singapore 1974 Mint set, cased silver 1973 $5 (3), part 	            
	 1975 Mint set on card, plus part silver PNG Proof set 1977, 	           
	 Bermuda silver Dollar 1972 and Greece 20 ECU 1993 UNC (8) 	 150
200	 Box World coin sets incls Cook Islands silver proof $10 (3) with 	            
	 Samoa proof set 1974, Dollars 1972 and 1974, Fiji Dollar proof 	            
	 1970, 50 Cents proof 1979, others from Romania, Argentina, Korea	            
	  Olympics mint set 1985, Japan mint sets 1970 and 1977, Israel 	          
	 silver Ben Gurion Urot 1974, Gambia silver 10 Dalasis x2, Falkland  	 200
	 Liberation mint set 1982, small stkbk Chinese souvenir coins (18 items)

201	 Box World silver proof sets, incls Bahamas silver proof set 1974 	            
	 and $2 1976 proof, Barbados part silver proof set 1973, $10 silver 	            
	 proof 1977 and 1974, British Virgin Islands part silver proof set 	            
	 1974, mint set 1985, Ethiopia part silver proof set 1977 (8 sets), 	   200
	 plus South Africa Mandela 2 Rand (total 9 items)
202	 Chocolate tin cont Aust KGVI & QEII 1ds mixed grades approx 3kg 	        60
	 (100s) 
203	 Cigar box with approx 1.2kgs of Aust coins from 1946 to 	           
	 1963, incls Threepences to Florins, noted some better 	     800
	 grade coins (100s) 

204	 Coll of Aust & World mainly modern incls RAM mint rolls, noted $1 	            
	 1984 (92), 50c 1988 Tall Ships, 20c 1976, 10c 1983 (2), 5c 1980, 	            
	 2c 1976, qty of 1993 $1 UNCs in satchels, mint sets, proof sets, 	            
	 foreign mint sets incl GB & NZ, also incls page of better quality 	   250
	 KGVI & QEII Pennies, great lot would suit reseller (qty)
205	 GB accum in box from QVic to modern, incls 1ds, ½ds, CuNi 	            
	 Shillings & Florins, noted 45 new GB 2016 1561 coins, 8.6kg, great 	    180
	 lot (many 100s) 
206	 Large Celebration chocolate box with over 6kgs of World coins, 	        120
	 good mix of countries (1000+) 
207	 Large Roses Cadbury chocolate tin with over 8kgs of World coins 	            
	 from QVic to modern, incls some Half-Crown and Crown size 	           
	 coins, a very good mixture without too much duplication (1000+) 	 180
208	 Large shoebox of World coins and medals, 1900 to 2009, good 	            
	 range of collectable coins, incls USA, Canada most are Mint sets 	           
	 and cased coins, over 6kgs, good lot for reseller (100s) 	 200
209	 Large square Biscuit tin with good mixture of World coins, some 	        120
	 currency noted, approx 6kg (1000+) 
210	 Large tin World coins, good range of countries, 7½kgs (100s) 	 180

211	 Large wooden index file box with QEII Australian Pennies, 95% are	        400
	  1964 and are UNC or better (approx 1000) 
212	 Moon cake tin with good range of World coins, nice mixture, well 	        100
	 over 5kgs (100s) 

213	 Old MacRobertsons Chocolate tin with Aust coins, incl $5 Year of 	            
	 Space 1992 Proof, $5 2011 Queen’s visit cards (3), 1990 Anzac $5	            
	  card, $5 Bradman 1996 card, Women’s Enfranchisement 1994 $5 	            
	 card, 2015 NRL $1 card, 1982 Games 50c card, NSW UNC State 	   100
	 set 2001, 1982 mint set in wallet and 2x 1966 50c (15)
214	 Old tin of Aust pre dec silver, a mixture of mainly pre 46, also noted	        120
	  2x 1937 Crowns, plus a silver bangle (100+) 
215	 Old tin of Aust/World, incls India 1887 silver Rupee, Germany & 	            
	 Austria silver coins, plus Aust 1937 Crown aEF + copper/silver 	    50
	 coins, noted 1915H ½d, etc`(70) 
216	 Old wooden box with GB Farthings to Crowns QV to George VI, 	        150
	 Irish and Channel Island coins 1860 to 1951, VG-UNC (121) 
217	 Plastic container cont a mix of Aust KGVI & QEII ½ds, some in 2x2 	        25
	 mounts (approx 1kg) (qty) 
218	 Plastic container cont mostly Aust KGVI & QEII ½ds 1.8kg (100s) 	        40
219	 Plastic container with a mix of Aust KGVI & QEII 1ds 2.1kg (200+) 	        50
220	 Plastic container with a mix of Aust KGVI & QEII 1ds 2kg (approx 200)	        50
221	 Plastic container with a mix of Aust KGVI & QEII 1ds, mixed grades,	        50
	  1.9kg (200+) 
222	 Plastic container with Aust KGV 1ds mixed cond 3.3kgs (300+) 	 140

223	 Plastic container with Aust KGV 1ds, over 3.2kg (300+) 	 140

224	 Plastic container with Aust KGV to QEII ½ds, mixed cond (1.9kg) 	        50
	 (approx 200) 
225	 Plastic container with Aust KGVI & QEII 1ds 2.3kg (200+) 	 50

226	 Plastic container with Aust QEII 1ds, some better grades, approx 	        40
	 2.3kg (100s) 
227	 Postpack box with over 2kg of Samoa coins 5c to 20c, est below 	        35
	 FV of coins (100s) 
228	 Shoebox with GB Mint sets (19) 1982 (4), 1983 (2), 1984 (2), 1985 	            
	 (2), 1986 (2), 1987 (2), 1988 (2), 1990, 1998 all in original packs 	            
	 with 2009 lacking card cover, £5 coin packs (7), £2 coin packs (3),	       200
	  £1 coin packs (6), Crown packs (6), UNC (41) 
229	 Tin World coins, good range of countries, 3kgs (100s) 	 60

230	 USA accum in shoebox, 1971 silver Proof Dollar, Proof sets 1985, 	            
	 1987, 1989 with 1995 1oz silver Dollar and 1oz silver Apollo/Soyuz	           
	  Space mission PNC, 1976 coin set of 3, Dollar 1980 set of 3, 2 mint	 100
	  sets 1979 and 1980 missing 50c (10) 
231	 Walkers shortbread tin with good range of World coins, nice lot, 	        120
	 approx 6kg (1000+) 
232	 World coin sets from NZ, noted mint sets 1969, 1977, 1980, 1990, 	            
	 2005, plus france 1974 proof set, 10m mint set 1971, Pound 1978 	           
	 USA 1976 PNCs x2, Aust mint set 1988, 50c 1994 card, others (24 items)	 100
233	 World coin sets incls Netherlands Mint sets, 1980, 1982, 1983, 	            
	 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1990 and 1999 (11), silver 10 	            
	 and 5 Euros (3), 2002, 2006, 2010, 1999 Euro Mint sets (3), 	            
	 Slovenia Euro set, 2007 Austria mint set, 1982 Vatican mint set, 	   200
	 Iceland silver 2-coin sets 1974 (2),Greece Olympics silver 3-coin 
	 set, Denmark/Australia PNC 2006 (15)
234	 World coins, incls PNG mint set 1975, Netherland album of mostly 	        200
	 pure nickel coins, World medals and tokens (300+) 
235	 World coins, mostly 20/21st century in Christmas design toffee tin 	        70
	 (5.8kg) (100s) 

NUMISMATIC ACCESSORIES/LITERATURE
236	 Catalogue of German Coins, editon by Colin R Bruce, over 1800 	        35
	 photos & 60,000 listings, in nice condition 
237	 Krause Publications 2013, ‘Standard Catalogue of World Coins 	        25
	 2001-Date’ 7th edition, as new 
238	 Krause Publications 2015, ‘Standard Catalogue of World Coins 	        35
	 2001- Date 9th Edition, as new 
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239	 Krause Publications 2017, ‘Standard Catalogue of World Coins’ 	        50
	 2001-Date, 11th edition, as new 
240	 New VST Aust decimal coin albs split into 2 volumes, 1st volume 	            
	 from 1966 to 2015 & 2nd volume 2016 to 2018, also inclds updated 	    90
	 backing pgs for 1966 to 2015, black, new (2) 
241	 VST Aust dec brown coin album from 1966 to 2016 (new) 	 45

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT PRODUCTS
242	 2000 The Last Anzacs PNCs with UNC 2000 dated Anzac Dollars (2)	        150
243	 2001 Centenary of Federation set in original case + box 	 300

244	 2006 Commonwealth Games issues, incls 50c fine silver proof 	        80
	 (18.24g) plus $5 UNC on card (2) 
245	 2010-2017 seln of RAM coins, 2010 Burke & Wills 2 coin set (3), 	            
	 2013 Australian Banknotes 3 coin set, 2017 A War Close to Home 4	           
	  coin set (5), etc, inclds new Dansco 1c & 2c coin album (qty) 	 140
246	 2016 Queen’s 90th Birthday frosted 3 coin set, UNC (5) 	 100

247	 2016 ‘In Come the Dollars, In Come the Cents’, conversion set 	 70

248	 2016 Anzac to Afghanistan 14 coin collection joint initiative 	        50
	 between News Corp, RAM, Legacy and Westpac (14) 
249	 2018 official collection ‘Final Centenary Commemoration’ Anzac 	        60
	 Spirit Westpac coin set of 15 coins 
250	 2019  Centenary of The Great Australian Air race 8 x $1 coin 	        120
	 collection in presentation tin 
251	 2019 “Centenary of the Great Australian Air Race” 8x $1 Coin 	        120
	 Collection in Presentation Tin 
252	 ACT commemorative issues incl 1984 Bluebell medallions on card, 	            
	 1993 $10 silver UNC on card, 2013 20c Parliament House on card +	    70
	  seln of FDCs (qty) 
253	 Aust Colonial era commem items, incls 2016 Convict Love token 	            
	 copper 3-coin set, Kodak Holey Dollar medallion on card + related 	    90
	 FDCs (14 items) 
254	 Aust Military theme coins, incls 2001 $1 Anniversaries of the Aust 	            
	 Defence Forces UNC coins in folder + 2014 $5 Victoria Cross silver	    110
	  frosted UNC on card (2) 
255	 Box with $1 + $2 special issue coins on cards from RAM, 	           
	 incls lots of better sought after issues, noted Mary 	           
	 MacKillop, $2 Red Poppy first issue 2012 (2) + PNC 	  1000
	 Rememberance Day 2014/2015 and others (34) 

256	 Box with range of $2 Coloured coins incls 2012 Poppy coins	           
	  in capsules x2, plus 2 more on cards + 20 coins x5 + $1 	     1000
	 2011 RAM + 15 Mint Your Own folders (no coins) (40) 

257	 Coll of 1980s/1990s $10 proof State coins series + $1 various 	            
	 silver proofs, noted 2010, 2015 and 2016, plus various other PNCs 	    300
	 50c carded coins + $1 mint mark coins (39) 
258	 Coll of Proof Silver Kangaroos, all issued in original boxes, 	           
	 incls 1994 and 1995 Sydney Coin Fair special issues 1998 	           
	 then 1998 to 2002 followed by 2004 to 2010 then the large 	  1000
	 size boxes from 2011 to 2019 (23) 

259	 Coll of Selectively Gold Plated Silver Kangaroos all in exec cond in 	        400
	 original mint boxes 2004 to 2009 (6) 
260	 Coll of Uncirculated Silver Kangaroos as issued on RAM 	        
	 cards, 1993, 1994, 2000, 2006 and 2010-2019 complete (14) 	 500
261	 Home made boxes containing 30 $1 Special issue coins + 34	           
	  $2 coins mostly coloured which incls 3x 2012 Red Poppy + 	     1000
	 3x 2013 Coronation (64) 
262	 Large shoebox with 2009 Special Edition Kangaroo Artists series +	            
	  2012 Fine Silver Diamond Jubilee + 2017 Royal Wedding Sets + 4 	    300
	 other 1990s Silver Kangaroos (8) 
263	 Scouts commem lot, incls 2008 $5 fine silver proof (36.31gm), AP 	        90
	 stamp pack & related FDCs (8) 

264	 Seln incls 1996 $1 1oz silver Kangaroo coin, PNCs 1994 Family (4),	            
	  1997 Bradman (2), 2003 QEII Coronation (2), 2004 Eureka 	            
	 Stockade (4), 1990 Anzac Aust/NZ $5 proof coins (outer box 	            
	 damaged), 50c colls 1966-91 & 1966-1998 in folders, $5 UNC 	   200
	 coins, 1988 Parlia House, 1990 Anzac & 1996 Bradman, plus Last 
	 $1 note & First $1 coin folder (20 items)
265	 Special RAM issue 25th Anniv of the Silver Kangaroo 2oz silver bar	        200
	  featuring a 1oz Silver Kangaroo coin 

Proof Sets
266	 1969-2004, ex 1972-1980, 1986 & 1987 (25) 	 900

267	 1991, 1992, 1993 (2), 1994 and 1995, plus Perth Mint 1990 1/20 oz 	            
	 Gold coin in folder and 1990 1/20 oz Platinum coin in folder (7) 	    220
268	 2000 Proof set, scarce date 	 100

269	 2005 60th Anniversary of the end of WWII 	 80

270	 2017 “Effigy of an Era” proof set 	 80

271	 2018 Possum Magic baby proof coin set, incls Possum Magic 	        90
	 coloured 50 Cent coin 

Mint Sets
272	 1988, 1989, 1990, 1997 and 2004 sets (5) 	 100

273	 1999 International Year of Old Persons (3) & 2001 Centenary of 	        100
	 Federation (3) in postpack box (6) 
274	 2019 50th Anniversary of the Moon landing mint set (5) 	 110

275	 2019 mint set, 50th Anniversary of the Moon Landing (5) 	 110

Masterpieces in Silver
276	 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992  Royal Ladies, 1993 case damaged and	           
	  no outer box, 1994 case damaged, 1995  case damaged, 	           
	 plus 1994-1995 Aust Olympic Heritage Series set of 4 coins 	  900
	 (8 items) 

277	 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993 (minor damage to case), 1995 & 1997 	        360
	 Masterpieces in Silver sets (6) 

Philatelic & Numismatic Covers
278	 1998 50c Bass & Flinders ANDA Show dated 30/10/98, scarce 	 80

279	 2006 Aust Post 50c The Queen’s Birthday, 2011 Aust Post $1 	            
	 Queen’s 85th Birthday, 2012 50c Diamond Jubilee & 2013 Aust Post	    45
	  2 coin Queen’s Coronation PNCs (4) 
280	 2008 World Youth Day memorabilia, incls sterling silver pendant in 	            
	 original box, $1 coloured PNC, medallions, PNC & related FDCs (6) 	    50
281	 2011 Royal Wedding PNC, joint Aust Post - Royal Mint with £5 coin, 	            
	 Aust stamps with similar 2012 Royal Wedding PNC, Aust Post 	    90
	 Diamond Jubilee PNC (50c 2012), FDC & m/sheet (5) 
282	 2016 Sydney ANDA Money Expo 3 Queen PNC set no. 723/750 (3) 	 100
283	 2018 ANDA PNC ‘Hot Wheels’ (2) with coloured dollar (2) 	 90

284	 Assorted $1 PNCs, inclds 1999 Older Persons, 2009 Aust Post, 	            
	 2010 Girl Guides, 2012 Aust Open, 2011 President’s Cup & 2015 	    50
	 Lighthouses (6) 
285	 Assorted $1 PNCs, inclds 2007 Bounding Kangaroos, 2008 	            
	 Quarantine, 2012 Co-operative, 2012 Sumatran Tiger & 2014 	    45
	 Things that Sting (5) 
286	 Assorted 50c PNCs, inclds 1994 Intern Year of the Family, 1995 	 45           
	 Weary Dunlop, 2008 Scouts, 2011 Ballet & 2011 Royal Wedding (5)   	  
287	 Assorted military themed PNCs, 1995 50c Weary Dunlop, 2001 $1 	            
	 Army, 2008 $1 Remembrance, 2010 50c National Service Memorial,	            
	  2010 20c Lost Soldiers of Fromelles, 2011 $1 Centenary of RMC 	       90
	 Duntroon, 2012 $1 Anzac Day - Lest We Forget & 2015 50c Gallipoli (8)
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288	 Perth Mint $1 PNCs, 2009 Year of the Ox, 2011 Queen’s 85th 	            
	 Birthday, 2011 Dame Nellie Melba, 2014 Red Cross & 2014 	    45
	 Romance (5) 
289	 Perth Mint Olympics related $1 PNCs, 2012 The Road to London & 	        25
	 London 2012 Olympic Games 3 coin PNC (2) 
290	 World Heritage Sites Dual Venture Aust 50c and GB 50p coins with	        70
	  stamps, no 3573 

Twenty Cent Coins
291	 1970, 1978, 1980 & 1981 20c in box, all ex-mint rolls (48) with later 	        50
	 commemoratives (13), EF to UNC (61) 

One Dollar Coins
292	 1997-2009 Coll of $1 mint marks, incls Kingsford Smith, Florey, The 	            
	 Last Anzacs, Army, Navy, Air force, Year of the Outback, Gallipoli,	            
	  50 Years of Television, Sydney Harbour Bridge and Citizenship 	       90
	 incomplete set of mintmarks, no duplication (35) 
293	 2019 Centenary of the Great Air Race, England to Australia, 8x $1 	        280
	 coins (3 sets) 
294	 2019 Qantas Centenary coin set $1 (11 coin set) 	 130

295	 2019 Centenary of the Great Air Race, England to Australia, 8x $1 coins     90	  
296	 Box with 1992-1999 $1 silver Proof coins, Barcelona, Landcare, 	            
	 Dollar Decade, Waltzing Matilda, Henry Parkes, Kingsford Smith, 	    160
	 Florey and the Last Anzacs (8) 
297	 Dollars on cards, good range of collector coins + mint marks, incls 	        75
	 Black Caviar and Ocean Series UNC (28) 
298	 One Dollar carded coins x 59, plus $5 Enfranchisement of women, 	        180
	 good seln of mintmarks and collector coins, UNC (60) 
299	 One Dollar RAM cards x 59, with $5 enfranchisement of women, 	        180
	 good selection of mintmarks and collector coins. UNC (60) 
300	 Seln silver proof dollars, 1992, 1993 (2), 1994 and 2001, all in 	        80
	 plastic 2x2s (5) 
301	 States series folders with 2001 sets of Victoria, NSW, 	            
	 Queensland, ACT , also Aussie Defence Force,3x $1 set; Gold 	    100
	 Coast set of  3x $2, 4x $1 folder. (6 Folders) 

Two Dollar Coins
302	 2012 Remembrance Day Poppy from Chubb Roll UNC 	 140

303	 2015 $2 Wallabies coloured coin on card (25) 	 70

304	 2016 Australian Olympic 5 coin set (5 sets) 	 120

305	 2018 30th Anniversary of the Two Dollar coin, folder of 12 $2	        
	  coins UNC 	 500
306	 2018 30th Anniversary of the Two Dollar coin, 3-coin Proof set 	        200

307	 2018 $2 Remembrance Day ‘C’ mm carded coin, Armistice 	        90
	 Centenary (5) 
308	 2018 Gold Coast XX1 C’Wlth Games 6 coin collection (5) 	 80

309	 2019 Wallabies $2 coloured coins in RAM folders, complete 	            
	 unopened in shipped display box, 25 folders complete with coins - 	    120
	 see photo on website
310	 2020 “Tooth Fairy” $2 UNC coin on Card x5 (5) 	 200

Five Dollar Coins
311	 1990 Anzac $5 coins in RAM display cards (42) with 1992 Year of 	        280
	 Space $5 (21), all UNC (63) 
312	 2000 Sydney Olympic $5 Bronze coin collection, complete set (28) 	        150
313	 2000 Sydney Olympic $5 coin collection in official presentation 	            
	 folder, missing 3 coins #10 Rowing, #20 Football & #24 Wrestling 	    120
	 (25 coins) 
314	 2004 Adelaide to Darwin silver proof coin, presentation a little tired 	        60

315	 Album of 2000 Sydney olympics $5 x27, all diff sports (missing $5 	        140
	 Fencing) UNC (27) 
316	 Album of 2000 Sydney Olympics $5 x28, all diff sports UNC (28) 	        150

317	 Anzac Proof $5 1990 pair NZ/Aust in green box as issued, boxes 	        100
	 in good cond, 2 sets of 2-coins (4) 
318	 Box with $5 coins on PNCs and cards, incls Olympics x10 + Dollar 	            
	 folders and packets and a few other Aust + World issues (qty) 	    120
319	 Set of 8x $5 sized 50% silver part set ANZAC Commemoratives in 	        60
	 case of issue. UNC (8) 
320	 Sydney 2000 $5 on cards (4), Athletics, Sailing, Paralympics & 	            
	 Weightlifting with 1992 Year of Space on cards (6), 1988 	            
	 Parliament in bags (3), loose 3, 1990 Anzac on card, loose 7, 	       180
	 Bradman 1997 on card, 2006 C’Wlth Games & 2008 The Don both 
	 on cards, aUNC to UNC (27)

Ten Dollar Coins
321	 1989-1994 (ex 1992) Birds of Aust silver proof coins (5), plus 	            
	 1992-1994 Birds of Aust silver proof Piedfort coins (3), 1988 $10 	            
	 silver proof Bicentennial coin, plus 1994, 1997 $1 silver proof coins	       240
	  & 1997  Old Parliament House $1 silver proof coin (12) 
322	 1989-1994 The Birds of Australia Piedfort coll, 6 silver Piedfort 	            
	 coins depicting Australian Birds housed in the special presentation box	    200
323	 1999, 2000 and 2001  Millennium proof $10 coin series  Past, 	        200
	 Present and Future in presentation case 
324	 2002 $10 150th Anniv of Adelaide Pound, proof 	 70

PERTH MINT ISSUES
325	 1990 $5 silver proof Kookabura, plus $5 1990 (3) and 1991 (3) 	            
	 silver  UNC Kookaburra coins in presentation cases, plus 1988, 	           
	 1989 & 1990 Holey Dollar & the Dump silver proof coins in 	 340
	 presentation packs (10 items) 
326	 2004-2009 Australian Antarctic Territory 1oz silver Perth Mint 	            
	 coins, incls 2004 Mawson Station, 2005 Leopard Seal, 2006 	           
	 Edgeworth David base, 2007 David Station, 2008 Humpback Whale,	 200
	  2009 South Magnetic Pole (6) 
327	 2007 Cook Island 1oz silver “Sputnik” $1 coin 	 50

328	 2008 Olympic Games memorabilia, incls 1oz coloured silver proof, 	        90
	 $1 PNC & related FDCs (6) 
329	 2009 Captain James Cook one ounce silver coloured coin collection	            
	  of 4 different coins housed in wooden presentation box, lovely 	    150
	 presentation. 
330	 2012 Animal Athletics, Weightlifting Beetles, good lot to resell (5) 	        70
331	 2012 Animal Athletics, Jumping Frog, good lot to resell (5) 	 70

332	 2014 Mother’s Love Bear, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        50
	 presentation box with cert 
333	 2014 Mother’s Love Giraffe, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        50
	 presentation box with cert 
334	 2014 Mother’s Love, Elephant ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        50
	 presentation box with cert 
335	 2014 Mother’s Love, Orang-utan, ½oz coloured silver proof in 	        50
	 presentation box with cert 
336	 Kilo Gold plated paperweight in genuine 24ct Gold, Replica of the 	            
	 World’s largest Gold bullion coin, The Australian Nugget 1 Kilo coin 	    50
	 in original packaging as issued 

MIS-STRIKES/ERRORS
337	 1923 Florin, almost complete circular die cracks through reverse 	            
	 legends and date up to emu’s backside, unusual on a large silver 	    90
	 coin, rare, aVF 
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338	 1933 penny with huge delamination at 7/8 o’clock, 1926 and 1927 	            
	 halfpennies with delamination stripes across King’s face, 1926 	           
	 halfpenny with major blob from broken die across ‘ORGIVS’, very fine (4)	 70
339	 1944 Australian penny struck 10% off centre with large ‘bucket rim’	            
	  around most of coin, also 1975 Germany 2 marks with large bitten 	    50
	 edge, VF (2) 
340	 1952 1d 10% mistruck with raised rim, plus, 5c error 19??, missing 	        50
	 part of date (2) 
341	 1981 Australian 20c piece minted on a Hong Kong Two Dollar	           
	 Planchet at the Royal Mint London, more commonly known	           
	 as the ‘Scalloped’ 20c variety (referenced in Renniks coin	         
	 catalogue, page 113), PCGS slabbed and graded MS64, 	 15000
	 extremely rare, one of only 9 known - see photo on front cover

342	 1995 $2 with raised metal on obverse caused by carbon oxidising, 	        50
	 also 1910 Florin (g) & couple of World coins (6) 
343	 3 x Shillings incl 1948 slightly off centre, 1961 & 1962 bitten edges, 	        70
	 aUNC - Choice UNC (3) 
344	 Aust Pennies 1935 dot after 1, 1941Y. No K.G., 1920 dot above 	            
	 lower scroll, 1941Y. For dot after Y, wide date 1916 I no ‘I’ 	    50
	 mintmark, 1942 long denticles VG-VF (6) 
345	 Australian Pennies + Halfpennies in blue album, varieties annotated 	        100
	 on the sheets, VG-VF (95) 
346	 Halfpenny varieties (8), 1941 no HP, 1942 no HP, 1943 no HP, 1946	            
	  delamination makes RFX for REX, 1948 flaw makes half-penny, 	    80
	 1951 roo double scrotum x 3, VF to EF (8) 
347	 Mexico 5 Pesos 1976 struck off centre by 3mm on both sides 	        60
	 leaving a raised ‘bucket’ rim, scarce, EF - see photo 
348	 Pennies (4), 1919 no top scroll (filled die), 1923 obverse edge not 	            
	 fully struck up, 1935 obverse delamination chip and 1944 10% off 	    70
	 centre, F to VF (4) 
349	 Selection of 6 bitten edges on silver Aust florins (4), shilling & 	        70
	 threepence, F to EF (6) 

DECIMAL COINS
350	 1966 round 50c (2) with later decimals incld 20 commemorative 50c	        120
	  on cards to one cent, VF to UNC (qty) 
351	 Album full of Aust dec 5c to $1 incld 1966 round 50c (20) 	           
	 plus a few odd world (US, UK, NZ, Canada) & pre-dec Aust, 	     650
	 FV $350+ (100s) 

352	 Album full of Aust dec coins 10c to $2, inclds some NZ and 	        
	 South Africa, FV $400 (100+) 	 600
353	 Album with Decimal coins from 1966 to 1982 grouped in Year sets 	            
	 and 1968 1c & 2c pieces in coin pages (approx 150 coins) 	    140
354	 Dansco Supreme folder with set of one and two cents 1966 to 	            
	 1984, all full red Choice UNC (the 1967 and 1968 are superb) (38) 	    120
355	 Five and Ten Cent coll 1966 to 1995 in Dansco Supreme folder, 	            
	 missing 1973 5 Cents, mostly Choice UNC, 4 or 5 coins lower grade	    80
	  not the key dates (qty) 

One Dollar Coins
356	 Barcelona 1992 Proof Dollar in capsule, rare low mintage and high 	            
	 CV with 5-coin Dollar set incl 2x Barcelona Dollars UNC (5) 	    120

DECIMAL MINT ROLLS
357	 2010-2011 mint roll remainders incld 2010 $2 Girl Guides, 2010 50c 	            
	 Australia Day, 2011 $1 CHOGM, 2011 20c Volunteers, 2011 Intn’l 	           
	 Women’s Day and 2011 Royal Wedding, all rolls have been opened,	 140
	  plus some others (6 rolls, 24 coins) 

Two Cent Rolls
358	 Two cents 1984, Cents in Armaguard Rolls 1978 and 1988 UNC (3 rolls)	       50

Two Dollar Rolls
359	 2020 $2 75th Anniversary of the End of WWII 	 100

360	 2020 $2 75th Anniversary of the End of WWII 	 100

361	 2020 $2 75th Anniversary of the End of WWII 	 100

ANCIENTS AND ANTIQUITIES
362	 Sassanian Kingdom silver Drachms of Shapur II (383AD) and Peroz	            
	  I (459 AD) with silver Dirham of Adud Al-Dawla Abu Shuja (942 	    150
	 AD), VF (3) 
363	 Silver Denarii (3) of Trajan (rev Victory) Antoninus plus (rev 	        220
	 Tranguillitas) and Vespasian (rev Jupiter) VF (3) 

Roman Imperial Coinage - BC
364	 Gordian III (Jupiter) Herennia Etrucilla (Juno) and Postumus 	        200
	 (Adventus), Silver Antoninianus VG-VF (3) 
365	 Antoninus Pius (rev Pietas, Genius and Virtus) Silver Denarius, VF (3)	       200
366	 Caracalla (rev Mars) Vespasian (Priestly Implements) Trajan (Mars)	        150
	  Silver Denarius VG to Fine (3) 
367	 Geta (rev Felicitas) Julia Doma (Pudicatas) and Elagabalus 	        220
	 (Summus secardos, scarce) Silver Denarius VF (3) 
368	 Gordian III (rev Aeternitas) Philip I (Vesta seated) and Philip II 	        200
	 (Fortuna) Silver Antoninianus VF (3) 
369	 Gordian III (rev Aeternitas), Philip 1 (Roma) and Trajan Decius 	        200
	 (Dacia)Silver Antoninianus VF (3) 
370	 Gordian III (rev Laetitia) Philip I (Adventus) Valerian I (Jupiter), 	            
	 Trebonius Gallus (Libertas) Silver Antoninianus VF (4) 	    220
371	 Gordian III (reverses Aequitas& Pax) Silver Antoninianus VF-EF (2) 	        140
372	 Gordian III (reverses Providentia, Pax & Fortuna) Silver 	        180
	 Antoninianus VF (3) 
373	 Julia Maesa (rev Pietas), Julia Soemias (Venus) Lucilla (Diana 	        220
	 Lucifera) Silver Denarius (3) 
374	 Julia Maesa (rev Pudicitas) Trajan (Vesta) Hadrian (Optimi Principi) 	        220
	 Silver Denarius VF (3) 
375	 Julia Mamaea (rev Fecundia) Severus Alexander (Pax) Caracalla 	        220
	 (Salus), Domitian (Fortuna) Silver Denarius VG-VF (4) 
376	 Julia Mamaea (rev Juno), Septimius Severus (Mars) and Gordian III 	        200
	 (Concordia) Silver Denarius VF (3) 
377	 Julia Mamaea (rev Vesta), Hadrian (rev Justina) and Antoninus 	        220
	 Pius (Fortuna) Silver Denarius, VF (3) 
378	 Philip I (rev Aequitas) and Gordian III (rev Pax), Silver Antoninianus 	        130
	 VF-EF (2) 
379	 Severus Alexander (rev Annona), Antoninus Pius (rev Pietas) and 	            
	 Faustina Junior (two children on Throne, rare) Silver Denarius, F-	    200
	 EF (3) 
380	 Trajan (rev Fortuna) Antoninius Pius (rev Ceres, Cos IIII), Julia 	        250
	 Soemias (rev Venus), Silver Denarius VF-EF (3) 
381	 Valerian I (rev Victory) Saloninus (rev Saloninus greeting Mars) 	            
	 and Gallienus (rev Concordia), the second emperor rare, Silver 	    240
	 Antoninianus  VF-EF (3) 

Roman Imperial Coinage - AD
382	 Antoninus Pius (138-161AD) rev Pax, Silver Denarius, VF scarce - 	        70
	 see photo 
383	 Atacilla Severa (Juno) Philip I  (Aequitas) Postumus (Pax) 	        220
	 Trebonius Gallus (Victory) Silver Antoninianus VF 
384	 Crispina (178AD) rev Ceres and Julia Paula (219AD) rev Venus 	        150
	 seated Fine, Silver Denarius both rare - see photo (2) 
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385	 Diva Faustina Junior (147AD), rev Ceres, VF, scarce and Diva 	            
	 Faustina Senior  (147AD) rev Aeternas, Silver Denarius, both VF, 	    150
	 rare - see photo 
386	 Elagabalus (Salus); Severus Alexander (Victory) and Maximinus 1 	        200
	 (Soldier and Standards) Silver Denarius, VF/EF (3) 
387	 Hadrian (Aequitas), Greta (Victory), Faustina Senior (Throne) 	        220
	 Silver Denarius, VF (3) 
388	 Severus Alexander (Liberalitas) Antoninus Pius (Cos III) Lucius 	            
	 Verus (Fortuna) and Septimius Severus (Victory). Silver Denarius, 	    220
	 VF  (4) 
389	 Trajan Decivs 249-251 Silver Antoninianus, (S2697, RIC 16C), gEF 	        80
390	 Volusian ( Reverse Felicitas); Salonina (reverse Juno); 	        200
	 Trebonianus Gallus (Pax). Silver Antoninianus, VF (3) 
391	 Volusian (Reverse Felicitas); Octacilia Severa (Cowcordia) 	            
	 Salonina (Venus), and Philip 1 (Roma) Silver Antoninianus, VF (4) 	    250

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL COINS
392	 1910-1964 Type set missing a dozen or so coins, but incls 1910 	            
	 Florin aFine, 1937 Crown aUNC, 1966 50c, 1982 $10 silver, in 	    200
	 Dansco Type Set album, VG-UNC (37) 
393	 Brown Australian album of part halfpenny & penny sets with world	        140
	  coins (qty) 
394	 Mixed date set 3d to 2/- UNC (4) 	 40

395	 Sixpence and Threepence sets in Dansco press-in album, complete	        300
	  with obverses, (ex 1922/1 Threepence) VG-UNC (108) 

Australian Halfpennies
396	 1911 Halfpenny PCGS slabbed remarks cleaned, coin appears 	        250
	 natural Red/Brown UNC 
397	 1911-64 set complete with 1923 “Filler” in Dansco push in album 	        180
	 (approx 62 coins) 
398	 1914, 1924, 1930, 1931, key dates, aVF to EF (4) 	 80

399	 1914H, 1924, 1926, 1935, 1931 (3) & 1936, some cleaned in the 	            
	 past, now toning back, all better grade coins, aEF to aUNC (8) 	    180
400	 1917 with superb rainbow tones, aUNC - see photo 	 90

401	 1917, reverse is better, aUNC 	 90

402	 1918, nice, EF - see photo 	 700

403	 1923 obv die crack Rex - Ind aVF - see photo 	 1100

404	 1923 obv die crack Rex - Ind, 6 pearls and centre diamond 	        
	 aVF - see photo 	 1000
405	 1925 EF 	 50

406	 1926 chocolate tones, gEF 	 80

407	 1927, gEF 	 90

408	 1927, 1931 & 1934 halfpennies, the 1934 with soft red lustre, 	        70
	 aUNC (3) 
409	 1927M graded National Numismatic Certification unsealed slab AU50	        70
410	 1932, GEM UNC - see photo 	 800

411	 1933, red/brown with some lustre, UNC 	 140

412	 1933, soft red lustre, UNC 	 90

413	 1934, GEM UNC - see photo 	 380

414	 1934, lustrous, UNC 	 140

415	 1935 UNC 	 200

416	 1935, chocolate tones, aUNC 	 90

417	 1938 Red/Brown UNC 	 100

418	 1938 UNC 	 100

419	 1938, some toning, Choice UNC 	 130

420	 1938, partial lustre, Choice UNC 	 100

421	 1939 Kangaroo reverse in PCGS slab, graded MS63BN, UNC -	        
	  see photo 	 900
422	 1939 Roo reverse, chocolate toned, scarce, EF 	 180

423	 1939 aUNC 	 100

424	 1939 Roo reverse, key date, EF, cleaned in the past & now 	            
	 attractively retoned to give the visuals of aUNC red/gold - see 	    90
	 photo 
425	 1939, Kangaroo reverse, scarce date, chocolate tones, UNC 	        
	 - see photo 	 600
426	 1939, old reverse, aEF 	 45

427	 1944 x 12, key date, VF to EF (12) 	 60

428	 1944 x 10, key date, VF (10) 	 45

Australian Pennies
429	 1911 aUNC 	 180

430	 1914, soft brown & red colour, rare, EF - see photo 	 140

431	 1914, 1915, 1915H, 1918, 1931 dropped 1, 1933, 1936, gF to EF 	        90
	 (last 2 EF) (7) 
432	 1914, key date, gVF 	 60

433	 1914, 1915 & 1915H, key dates, gF (3) 	 50

434	 1914, 1915, 1915H & 1918, key dates, F to gF (4) 	 35

435	 1915 x 2, 1915H x 4 & 1918I x 2, key dates, a couple of edge 	        50
	 bruises, VG to F (8) 
436	 1915H, chocolate toned, EF-gEF 	 180

437	 1915H, 1917I, 1919 - dot below & 1921, brown toned, EF (4) 	 90

438	 1915H x 6, key date, aF to gF (6) 	 90

439	 1915H, 1917I, 1920 (dot above & below) and 1933, brown toned, F	        60
	  to gVF (4) 
440	 1916, 1922 Indian Die, 1924 London Die, lustre traces on all three 	        200
	 EF (3) 
441	 1917 Flashy Gold lustre UNC 	 240

442	 1917, GEM UNC - see photo 	 1200

443	 1918 hard date in high grade, lovely coin, lustre traces aUNC	        
	  - see photo 	 500
444	 1918I in PCGS slab, graded AU55 - see photo 	 700

445	 1919 dot below bottom scroll, soft detail on obverse crown but 	        180
	 50% lustre aUNC - see photo 
446	 1920 Indian dies, no dots, graded PCGS XF-40 	 240

447	 1920 double dots with 1933/2 x 3, brown toned, F to VF (4) 	 90

448	 1920 double dot (above & below), the top dot clear, the bottom 	        50
	 missing probably from a filled die, scarce, fine 
449	 1922 Indian dies (2), rare, 1931 dropped 1, London dies, 1933/2 	        90
	 (2), all F - VF (5) 
450	 1922 (3), 1924 (5), all scarcer Indian dies, F to VF (8) 	 40

451	 1922P in PCGS slab, graded MS63BN 	 480

452	 1925 gVF - see photo 	 460
453	 1925 VF 	 150

454	 1925 aVF 	 140

455	 1925 key date, 6 clear pearls, aVF 	 100

456	 1925, scarce date, partial centre diamond, aVF 	 160

457	 1925, cleaned in the past & gradually retoning, fine, 1946 VF, 1915 	        140
	 Threepence aF, all key dates (3) 
458	 1926 red UNC - see photo 	 700

459	 1926 in PCGS slab, graded AU58 	 480
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460	 1929 Red/brown UNC - see photo 	 1000

461	 1931, gEF 	 90

462	 1931, normal 1 in date, Indian dies, partial centre diamond, scarce, 	        40
	 aVF 
463	 1938 Red/Brown UNC 	 100

464	 1938, lovely strike, GEM UNC - see photo 	 480

465	 1938, GEM UNC - see photo 	 280

466	 1938, with dull lustre, aUNC 	 50

467	 1940 aUNC 	 80

468	 1941 KG x 2, 1942I, brown, nice grade, EF to aUNC (3) 	 50

469	 1942I, 1948, 1949 & 1952, red/brown, aUNC to UNC (4) 	 90

470	 1942Y in Everslab, small spot on king’s head, gEF 	 30

471	 1943I in PCGS slab, graded MS64RB, high grade coin, Bombay Mint,	        260
	  Choice UNC 
472	 1946 nice eye appeal aUNC  	 1000

473	 1946 mainly Red EF 	 500

474	 1946 keydate, (2 of them doubled date variety), F-VF (4) 	 240

475	 1946 keydate, VF-gVF (3) 	 200

476	 1946 VF (2) 	 100

477	 1946, cleaned in the past, aUNC 	 600

478	 1946, key date, cleaned in the past but now retoning with light 	        180
	 brown & blue, good visual appearance, gEF 
479	 1948 Melb, Choice UNC - see photo 	 100

480	 1948, 1950 & 1951PL, red & brown, aUNC to UNC (3) 	 70

481	 1948M, aUNC to UNC (9) 	 90

482	 1949, 1952, 1953 & 1958Y, all with partial lustre, aUNC to UNC (4) 	        100

483	 1949, 1950 & 1950Y, red & brown, aUNC to UNC (3) 	 70

484	 1951 PL Pennies x 2, Lustrous gold AUNC/UNC (2) 	 50

485	 1952, 1955, 1958 & 1959Y, traces or lustre, all aUNC to UNC (4) 	        60

Australian Threepences
486	 1915, Advance Australia partly merging, aF 	 60
487	 1916M, EF 	 200

488	 1918, key date coins gFine + (7) 	 60

489	 1919, aVF/VF (6) 	 80

490	 1919M, EF 	 90

491	 1919M & 1936, aEF & aUNC (2) 	 70

492	 1921 UNC - see photo 	 360

493	 1921 aEF 	 160

494	 1921M great eye appeal Choice UNC - see photo 	 500

495	 1928 EF 	 40

496	 1928, aUNC 	 120

497	 1934 Graded NGC AU55, lustrous and attractive 	 160

498	 1934, EF 	 60

499	 1938 to 1952 KGVI series of threepences, all UNC-Choice UNC 	            
	 except 1942 plain which is VF, nice collection, UNC-Choice UNC (18)	    340

Australian Sixpences
500	 1910 aVF, 1911 gF & 1914 gF (3) 	 50

501	 1923, 1926, 1928, 1934, 1935 and 1936, gFine to VF (6) 	 60

502	 1927 aUNC 	 100

503	 1927, UNC 	 180

504	 1935, some light obverse rubbing, aUNC 	 400

505	 1936 F-gVF (20) 	 75

506	 1950 VF and better (50) 	 60

Australian Shillings
507	 1910 Choice UNC  	 580

508	 1911, 1917, 1921* and 1935, F to gVF (4) 	 140

509	 1911, 1914, 1915, 1916, 1918 and 1920, F to VF (6) 	 90

510	 1914 aEF 	 100

511	 1915 one of the keydates of the Shilling series gFine 	 260

512	 1916 Choice UNC - see photo 	 540

513	 1916, 1917, 1924, 1925, 1926, 1927, aF to VF (6) 	 90

514	 1916M,  aUNC 	 100

515	 1917 UNC - see photo 	 500

516	 1918 EF 	 80

517	 1918M, scarce, aEF 	 70

518	 1920M aUNC - see photo 	 240

519	 1921 star gVF 	 360

520	 1925 aUNC 	 150
521	 1926 EF 	 70

522	 1943S, 44S, 50, 60, 61, 62, 63 (2), EF-UNC (8) 	 80

523	 1944  from mint roll, gem UNC, 	 400

524	 1944S, 8 coins taken from mint roll, couple toned, Choice UNC (8) 	        260

525	 1953 Shilling PCGS slabbed graded MS62 	 70

Australian Florins
526	 1910 aUNC or better - see photo 	 1200

527	 1910 lovely coin gEF - see photo 	 600

528	 1910 and 1936, aEF (2) 	 340

529	 1912 VF - see photo 	 200

530	 1914 EF or better - see photo 	 500

531	 1914 EF 	 380

532	 1914H dull appearance EF - see photo 	 1600

533	 1915 scarce date aUNC - see photo 	 2000

534	 1915H key date,, 6 clear pearls, VF 	 250

535	 1917 sm dig obv gEF 	 400

536	 1917, small edge bump, UNC 	 900

537	 1919 scarce date in high grade aUNC - see photo 	 1800

538	 1922 gVF 	 380

539	 1923 aUNC 	 900

540	 1924 aUNC - see photo 	 800

541	 1924 obv diecracks gEF - see photo 	 560

542	 1925 gEF 	 360

543	 1925, 1926, 1928, 1931, gF to aVF (4) 	 60

544	 1926 aUNC - see photo 	 900

545	 1927 UNC - see photo 	 1100

546	 1927 aUNC - see photo 	 500

547	 1927 Canberra (2), 1943s, 1951 federation, 1954, 1954 Royal Visit,	        200
	  1958, 1959 aUNC-UNC (8) 
548	 1927 Canberra ‘3 steps’, lovely toning UNC 	 180
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549	 1927, 1936 x 2, aUNC to UNC (3) 	 180

550	 1927, 1931, 1936, EF to aUNC (3) 	 140

551	 1928 UNC - see photo 	 1000

552	 1931 UNC 	 340

553	 1931 with very light contact marks, aUNC 	 140

554	 1931, 38, 40, 41, 42, 42S, 43, 43S, 44, 44S, 45, 46 and 47, VF-EF (13)	       120
555	 1932 keydate 6 pearls gFine 	 500
556	 1932 gFine 	 360

557	 1932 scarce date, value at est gF/VF - see photo 	 280

558	 1933 gFine 	 200

559	 1933 keydate aVF 	 160

560	 1933, 1935, 1936, 1942, gF to EF (4) 	 100

561	 1933, 1934, 1935 and 1936, F to aVF (4) 	 90

562	 1934 Choice UNC - see photo 	 900

563	 1934 lots of lustre, UNC - see photo 	 400

564	 1934/35 Melbourne Centenary aUNC - see photo 	 500

565	 1934/35 Melbourne Centenary aUNC 	 500

566	 1934/35 Melbourne Centenary aUNC - see photo 	 500

567	 1934-35 Melbourne Centenary, soft strike, EF 	 400

568	 1935 Choice UNC - see photo 	 900

569	 1935 aUNC 	 400

570	 1935 aEF 	 90

571	 1936 ex Commonwealth Bank roll Choice UNC - see photo 	 600

572	 1936 ex C’Wealth bank roll Choice UNC - see photo 	 600

573	 1939 lovely coin UNC - see photo 	 800

574	 1939 hard date in high grade gEF 	 300

575	 1940 UNC 	 140

576	 1941 UNC 	 120

577	 1942 Choice UNC 	 150

578	 1942 Choice UNC 	 150

579	 1943S Choice UNC 	 200

580	 1944 UNC 	 90

581	 1944S in PCGS slab, graded MS64, very high grade for this coin 	            
	 which was taken as the last coin from a mint roll, superb - see 	    240
	 photo 
582	 1944S Choice UNC 	 180

583	 1944s Florin slabbed graded PCGS MS64 	 180

584	 1946 Choice UNC 	 160

585	 1947 Choice UNC 	 160

586	 1947, 57, 58, 59, 60 (2), 61, 62, 63, plus 1951 Federation (3) and 	        150
	 1954 R/V, EF-UNC (13) 
587	 1954 Choice UNC 	 160

588	 1954 UNC 	 100

589	 1956 under rated coin in high grade Choice UNC - see photo 	 340

590	 1958 Choice UNC 	 90

591	 1961 Choice UNC 	 120

Australian Crowns
592	 1937 & 1938 EF-aUNC (2) 	 300

593	 1937 EF-aUNC (4) 	 280

594	 1937 VF-EF (3) 	 150

595	 1937 gVF and aEF (2) 	 100

596	 1937, scarce, light tone, Choice UNC - see photo 	 380

597	 1938 Choice UNC 	 500

598	 1938, GEM UNC - see photo 	 2500

AUSTRALIAN COIN RARITIES
599	 1813 Dump - NSW Fifteen Pence or Dump (Mira die D/2), 	           
	 traces of reverse of 8 Reales on the reverse, very rare in 	     
	 this grade, gVF - see photo 	 25000

600	 1852 Adelaide Pound Second Type with crenellated inner 	           
	 circle, on the reverse earlier die state, attractive mint 	           
	 bloom with excellent eye appeal, nice VF or better, very 	  20000
	 rare coin that comes with a Certificate of Authenticity - see	
601	 1922/21 Threepence, nice clear overdate, aFine - see photo 	 5000

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL PROOFS
602	 1957 Melb silver proof set in contemporary perspex case, FDC (4) 	        400

603	 1960 Melbourne silver proof set in contemporary perspex case FDC (4)	       300
604	 1961 Perth Penny and Halfpenny FDC (2) 	 700

605	 1961 Melbourne set 3d to 2/- FDC (4) 	 600

606	 1962 Melbourne set 3d to 2/- FDC (4) 	 600

607	 1962 Melbourne silver proof set in contemporary perspex case FDC (4)	       320
608	 1963 Melbourne set 3d to 2/- FDC (4) 	 600

609	 1963 Melbourne set 3d to 2/- FDC (4) 	 600

610	 1963 Melbourne set with original black box as issued 3d to 2/- FDC (4)	       400
611	 1963 Perth Halfpenny & Penny, both heavilly toned (2) 	 400

612	 1963 Melbourne silver proof set in contemporary perspex case FDC (4)      300
	  

Australian Halfpennies
613	 1960 Perth early full Red aFDC 	 240

614	 1960 Perth red UNC FDC 	 240

615	 1960 Perth Brown/Red 	 200

616	 1961 Perth nearly full Red 	 300

617	 1961 Perth developing patina 	 280

618	 1961 Perth, full gold colour, FDC - see photo 	 260

619	 1961 Perth developing patina 	 220

Australian Pennies
620	 1958, 1959, 1962 Perth Pennies, heavily toned (3) 	 900

621	 1961 Perth nearly full Red FDC 	 380

622	 1961 Perth nearly full Red FDC 	 380

623	 1961 Perth developing patina 	 300

Australian Shillings
624	 1961 Melbourne Shilling FDC 	 260

Australian Florins
625	 1961 Florin Melbourne Proof FDC 	 380

JEWELERY & PRECIOUS GEMS
626	 1977 HM Queen Elizabeth II 925 s/s Jubilee pendant on chain in 	        50
	 original presentation case 
627	 19th Century 18ct Gold Brooch set with Turquoise and Pearls with 	        200
	 1972 Valuation Certificate - see photo on website
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628	 9ct Gold Wheel-Style Brooch with inset photo under Mica safety 	        150
	 Chain, attractive Victorian workmanship - see photo on website
629	 Assortment of .925 silver rings (4), earrings x2 pairs, silver thimble 	        60
	 and semi precious stone pendants (4) (13 items) 
630	 Bracelet made from 1896 to 1916 Peruvian silver coins (7 coins), all	            
	  skillfully cut into openwork design, very striking, would look 	    60
	 magnificent on a beautiful woman’s wrist 
631	 Chunky 925 s/s chain, 56cm long, approx 48gms 	 70

632	 Heavy chunky 925 s/s man’s identity bracelet with hidden clasp, 	        100
	 unmarked, approx 75gms 
633	 Silver 925 sterling ‘dog chain’, 46cm long, large links, 184g, hand made	       120
634	 Vintage 925 s/s Paua shell bracelet - see photo on website	 100

635	 Vintage butterfly wing 925 s/s pendant & 600 silver chain, made by	            
	  reverse painting a glass cabochon with the outline of a picture 	           
	 which was placed over the real butterfly wings to create a 	 70
	 beautiful picture 
636	 Warren James 925 s/s CZ bangle in original box - see photo on website	 70

Gold Jewellery & Precious Gems
637	 14ct white gold, pretty stone L size ring, 4.6gm - see photo on website	 240

638	 18ct white gold diamond, blue sapphire M size ring, 2.1gm -	        
	  see photo on website	 1200
639	 18ct gold lily brooch, 5.6gm - see photo on website	 340

640	 18ct gold ring J size with diamonds & yellow stone, 4.7gm see web photo   340
641	 18ct white gold diamond & pearl O size ring, 4.2gm - see photo on web      300
642	 18ct white gold diamond ring, M/N size, 3.2gm - see photo on website	 300

643	 24 Carat gold bracelet with central smiling fish in satin 	        
	 lined pink box. Superb, approx 10gm. See Photo on website	 1000
644	 24 Carat Gold and Amber Bracelet in satin lined box,. Superb, total 	        400
	 weight 14.9gms, Gold would be approx 20%. See photo on website
645	 9ct gold chain with yellow stone pendant, 8.7gm - see photo on website	 300

646	 9ct gold ornate tie bar, marked 9ct, LD, another rolled gold with 	            
	 broken silver bracelet in tin of silver plus plated collector spoons, etc (qty)	    90
647	 9ct white gold & diamond K/L size ring, 2.5gm - see photo on website	 260

648	 Ladies cocktail red tiered stone 18ct white gold ‘I’ size ring, 5.7gm - 	        360
	 see photo on website
649	 Sapphire and Diamond cluster 18ct Gold Ring with 9ct Pendant	        
	 (Love Heart setting) and 9ct Gold chain - see photo on website	 2700

WATCHES/FOBS/CLOCKS ETC
650	 9ct Fob, not inscribed 3.71gr 	 100

651	 9ct Fob inscribed “AKA 1932 - P Coster Winner of Open class” 	        80
	 2.89gr 
652	 9ct gold Fob inscribed “Best improved Player 1920-21” 5.72 grams 	        180
653	 Accum of Watches + Clocks, Clockwork Alarm Clock and similar 	            
	 size 8 Day Clock, various Ladies Wrist Watches, some working, 	    100
	 some ok for parts (14) 
654	 Antique 9ct solid gold Fob Pendant inscribed “Naval Band A Grade 	            
	 Solo Competition 1925 - Awarded To W. Gummow - Maryborough”,	    200
	  approx weight 5.2gms - see photo on website
655	 Antique vintage sterling silver Fob/Pendant inscribed on back “3RD I	        100
	  JIG Under 17” approx weight 3.4gms - see photo on website
656	 Box of assorted Watches, some new, fit bit, etc (20+) 	 60

657	 Gold and Silver Fobs “Dux 1946”, total weight 7.05gr, mainly silver 	        50

658	 Gold plated gents pocket watch by Caris Bros, crown wind, 	        100
	 working, engraved with initials CJ 
659	 Hallway Wall Clock by James Huntington, 31 day windup clock, 	            
	 woodwork is in good cond, mechanism in working cond but chime 	    40
	 needs attention - see photo on website

660	 Ladies 1940s-60s Cocktail Watches, Dris (2), Technos and metro 	        80
	 set with Marcasites, all need work (4) 
661	 Large 9ct Fob dated 1907 7.66gr 	 200

662	 Longines Ladies Watch as new, wind up good working order in 	            
	 original case, incls 2x spare sets of watch bands - see photo on website	    300
663	 Ornate antique 9ct rose gold Fob pendant inscribed “Chelmsford 	            
	 Charity Competition Awarded to FA Shuller 1925-26 Chelmsford 	    280
	 FC”, approx weight 8.2gms - see photo on website
664	 Vintage sterling silver & 9ct gold Fob, approx 4.2gms 	 140

AUSTRALIAN GOLD NUGGETS
665	 Attractive natural nugget, high purity, tested at 98%, approx	           
	  9.5gms, nice shape with no inclusions, great talking point -	     1200
	  see photo 

666	 Beautiful natural nugget, high purity, tested at 98%, approx 	           
	 total weight 28.7gms, a superior specimen & one of the 	           
	 finest and most attractive nuggets we have seen in many 	  3500
	 years - see photo 

667	 Huge natural nugget with some inclusions, approx 35.3gms	        
	  - see photo 	 2500
668	 Impressive large nugget, gold silver & platinum, approx 	        
	 21.4gms - see photo 	 1500

AUSTRALIAN HALF SOVEREIGNS
Sydney Mint Half Sovereigns

669	 1856 Very rare date, low mintage, the 2nd coin issued of 	           
	 the Australian Half Sovereign series, hard to obtain in high 	     8000
	 grade EF - see photo 

670	 1856 aFine 	 1000

671	 1858 superb coin aUNC  	 6000

672	 1859 gFine 	 800

673	 1861 gVF 	 1200

674	 1863 gEF - see photo 	 7000

675	 1864 gVF  	 2000

676	 1866 gFine 	 800

Queen Victoria Young Head Half Sovereigns
677	 1881M aFine 	 800

Queen Victoria Jubilee Head Half Sovereigns
678	 1891S J.E.B. gVF - see photo 	 1100

679	 1893M aEF 	 1000

Queen Victoria Veiled Head Half Sovereigns
680	 1897S EF - see photo 	 1000

King Edward VII Half Sovereigns
681	 1908S Choice UNC - see photo 	 800

King George V Half Sovereigns
682	 1915S EF 	 280

683	 1915S EF 	 280
AUSTRALIAN SOVEREIGNS

Sydney Mint Sovereigns
684	 1859 EF - see photo 	 2500

685	 1861 gEF - see photo 	 1800

686	 1864 gEF - see photo 	 1500

687	 1865 EF - see photo 	 1400
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Queen Victoria Young Head Sovereigns
688	 1871S EF 	 1400

689	 1872S gEF 	 800

690	 1873M UNC - see photo 	 2200

691	 1874M UNC - see photo 	 1000

692	 1875M Choice UNC - see photo 	 1500

693	 1876M UNC 	 800

694	 1876S Choice UNC - see photo 	 2200

695	 1878M ex Douro cargo Choice UNC - see photo 	 1650

696	 1880M UNC 	 1400

697	 1884S, UNC - see photo 	 1300

698	 1885M, UNC - see photo 	 1100

699	 1885S, near Choice UNC - see photo 	 2500

700	 1886S, UNC - see photo 	 1100

Queen Victoria Jubilee Head Sovereigns
701	 1889M, UNC 	 800

702	 1890M, aUNC - see photo 	 1000

703	 1892M, aUNC 	 700

Queen Victoria Veiled Head Sovereigns
704	 1893S, UNC - see photo 	 1000

705	 1894S, UNC 	 600

706	 1897M, UNC 	 700

707	 1897S, aUNC 	 800

708	 1898S, UNC - see photo 	 1300

709	 1900P, UNC - see photo 	 1000

King Edward VII Sovereigns
710	 1903P, UNC - see photo 	 1000

711	 1904P, aUNC 	 600

712	 1906M, near Choice UNC 	 750

713	 1906P, UNC - see photo 	 1000

714	 1908P, UNC 	 600
715	 1910M, UNC 	 550

716	 1910P, UNC - see photo 	 1000

King George V Sovereigns
717	 1911M, aUNC 	 600

718	 1911P, UNC 	 750

719	 1912P, UNC 	 600

720	 1912S, UNC 	 600

721	 1913M, UNC 	 600

722	 1913S, Choice UNC 	 600

723	 1915P, UNC 	 750

724	 1916M, Choice UNC - see photo 	 1000

725	 1916P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 1000

726	 1917S, UNC 	 600

727	 1919P, near Choice UNC 	 800

728	 1920M one of the rarest dates in the KGV Sovereign series 	        
	 UNC - see photo 	 14000
729	 1921P, near Choice UNC - see photo 	 1400

730	 1921S, rare date, aUNC 	 2500

731	 1922P, UNC 	 700

732	 1923M, choice 	 850

733	 1924M, UNC 	 750

734	 1924S, rare date, UNC - see photo 	 3500

735	 1925M, Choice UNC 	 750

736	 1925P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 2000

737	 1927P, UNC - see photo 	 900

738	 1928M, rare, UNC - see photo 	 3800

739	 1928P, Choice UNC - see photo 	 1800

740	 1929M, small head, rare date, UNC - see photo 	 5600

741	 1929P, small head, UNC 	 600

742	 1930P, small head, UNC 	 700

743	 1931M, small head - see photo 	 1400

ROYAL AUSTRALIAN MINT GOLD
744	 1989 Gold Proof $200 Frill Necked Lizard in RAM case of issue	 500
745	 1990 Gold Proof $200 Platypus in RAM case of issue 	 500

746	 1991 Gold Proof $200 Emu in RAM case of issue 	 580

747	 1992 Gold Proof $200 Echidna in RAM case of issue 	 500

748	 1993 Gold Proof $200 Opossum in RAM case of issue 	 500

749	 1994 Gold Proof $200 Tasmania devil in RAM box of issue 	 500

750	 2000 Olympics set of Gold $100 in wooden display case, 	           
	 each 24ct coin is 10 gms for a combined total Gold weight 	     6750
	 of 2.57 ozs 

PERTH MINT GOLD
751	 1991 1/20 oz $5 Australian Kangaroo gold proof coin in 	        140
	 presentation folder with certificate 
752	 Australian Official Sovereigns book with 2005 Sydney Mint 	        
	 Sovereign Proof restrike 	 760

WORLD GOLD
China

753	 ¼oz .999 Bank of Shanghai Gold coin 2009-2013 in original 	        
	 packaging - see photo 	 800

Colombia
754	 Republic of Nueva Granada 1837 RV gold 16 pesos (diez 1 	        
	 Seis), rare coin, 27gm, VF - see photo 	 2400

Falkland Islands
755	 1997 Gold proof 2 Pounds slabbed PCGS graded PR68 Henry VIII 	        150
	 KM 112 .0399 AGW 

Great Britain
756	 2000 Half Sovereign in 9ct Gold mount EF 	 360

757	 Benham 1901 Death of Queen Victoria tribute incl 1901P 	        
	 Sovereign folder 	 800
758	 Benham 2002 Golden Jubilee QEII Accession folder incl GB 	        
	 1957 Sovereign 	 800
759	 Benham folder 2002 Golden Jubilee Accession QEII 	        
	 containing GB Sovereign 	 800
760	 Benham folder for Queen Mother’s 75th Year incls 1923 	        
	 Perth Sovereign 	 800
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761	 Benham The Sovereign Collection 2000, Queen Mother’s 	        
	 100th Birthday incls miniature Stamp Sheet and GB 1900 	 800
	 Sovereign 

762	 Guinea 1775, ex brooch, KM 664 VF 	 600

Mexico
763	 1927 Fifty Peso in PCGS slab, graded MS64, beautiful coin 	        
	 1.206oz AGW - see photo 	 3600

Byzantine Coinage
764	 Solidus 641/68 Solidus 641/68 Constans & Constantine, 	        
	 Constantinople Mint EF 	 700

Spain
765	 1787 Two escudos KM 417.2a, hole repaired 	 500

United States of America
766	 1905 $20 Double eagle PCGS slabbed graded AU50 - see photo	 3000
767	 1905s $20 Double eagle PCGS slabbed graded AU50 - see photo	 3000
768	 1905s $10 Eagle PCGS slabbed graded AU50 - see photo 	 1500

769	 1905s $10 Eagle PCGS slabbed graded XF45 	 1500

WORLD SILVER AND BRONZE
770	 Brown album of USA, HK, Australia and GB, incls a little silver, VG-	        200
	 UNC (100s) 
771	 Coll of World coins in 3 large albs, incls USA, Canada, Sth America,	            
	  GB, NZ, Pacific Islands, West Europe, Sth Africa, India, Thailand, 	            
	 Singapore, Philippines, HongKong, China, PNG, France, Ireland, 	            
	 Germany, Spain, Scandinavia and more, hard coll to assemble, 	   400
	 Vendor states that all coins different (1133)
772	 GB 1821 crown, 1899B trade dollar badly stained (ex mount), 	            
	 1840B France 5 francs discoloured, 1883 Romania 5 lei, 1892 	           
	 South Africa half-crown, all with problems, poor to fair (5) 	 60
773	 World coins in album, all appear to be different (100s) 	 100

774	 World coins in album, all appear to be different (100s) 	 100

Austria
775	 1780 Maria Theresa Thalers, silver content 0.7516 Troy Ounces 	        120
	 per coin aUNC/UNC (4) 
776	 1780 Maria Theresa Thalers, actua; silver content 0.7516 Troy 	        100
	 Ounces per coin aUNC-UNC (3) 
777	 Silver coins from 1870 to 1966 (6) incld 10 heller 1870, 2 schillings 	            
	 1928, 50 schillings 1959, 64, 65 & 66, EF to UNC (6) 	    90

British North Borneo
778	 1886 and 1887 cents, both scarce, EF to aUNC (2) 	 180

779	 1929 25c, 1941 5c, 1903 2½c, gF - VF (3) 	 60

Canada
780	 1976 Olympic silver set of 2x $10, 2x $5 in original case UNC (4) 	        120

781	 1976 Olympics Silver set of 2 x $10, 2 x $5 in original case 	 120

782	 Silver Dollars 1962, 63, 64 Charlotte Town, 1965, 1966 (2) KM54, 	        150
	 KM58, KM6401 ASW .600 Troy Ounce per coin EF-aUNC (6) 

Ceylon
783	 1813 George III silver stiver, 1901 ½ cents, 1870 (3), 1890, 1910 	            
	 (3), 1944 five cents, 1910, 1912 & 1917 cents, 1912 ½ cent, F - EF (14)	    80
784	 1870, 1912, 1917 (2) cents, 1870 (2) 5 cents, gVF - aUNC (6) 	 70

China
785	 12 Prooflike gold plated medals depicting Chinese signs of the 	            
	 Zodiac with Buddha medallion, all in polished wooden case (13) 	    100
786	 1927 momento dollar, light scratches & small chop mark plus Pei 	            
	 Yang 34th year dollar, the reverse centre letters worn off, VF (2) 	    280

787	 Chihli Province dollar, yr 33(1914), 26.8gm, toned, VF  	        280
788	 Kiangnan Province 20 cents c1895, scarce, EF - see photo 	 150

Cocos Keeling Is
789	 1913 50 cents, mintage 2000 Cat TN4, the rarest of all the 	        
	 plastic ivory tokens in high grade, aUNC/UNC - see photo 	 600

Cook Islands
790	 2015 100 gram $20 Cook Is ‘Caisson Ceiling of Heaven’ silver 	        400
	 antique finish coin in display box, no outer packaging 

Cyprus
791	 1901 9 piastres gF, 1943 South Africa 2/-, 1942 half-crown, 1934 NZ	 70
  		 half-crown, 1942S USA 50c, 1915 Portugal 10 centavos, F to EF (6)	   

Egypt
792	 1910 5 Qirsh VF 	 60

793	 1917/1335AH 20 Piastres KM 321 EF 	 100

794	 1956 and 1957 10 Pesos KM 474 + KM 475 (2) 	 100

795	 Silver & copper coins from Fuad 1 (8), Cook Islands (13), 10 which 	        50
	 are unstruck blank dollars, VG to UNC (21) 

Europe
796	 Coins from Greece, Scandinavia, Poland, Italy, Germany, etc, 1900 	        150
	 to 2000, useful lot (qty) 
797	 Silver coins from Austria, Belgium, France, Hungary, Switzerland 	        100
	 etc, mainly 20th century, fair to EF (25) 

French Indo-China
798	 1889 Piastre KM 5 VF 	 90

799	 Silver Piastres 1903 & 1907 KM 5a.1 VF+ (2) 	 90

Germany
800	 Bavaria 2 Mark 1876 D VF 	 90

Great Britain
801	 1675 crown from the Scilly Isles, Wreck of HMS Association, 	        100
	 heavily sea-worn especially on the reverse 
802	 1691 threepence (holed), 1816 halfcrown, 1879 penny, half 	        70
	 farthings 1843 (2), F to VF (5) 
803	 1747 sixpence, Maundy fourpences 1843 & 1927, threepence 	        70
	 1889, F to EF (4) 
804	 1797 cartwheel twopences with pennies 1806 & 1807, VG to Fine (3)	        90
805	 1887 sixpence, withdrawn type, expertly enamelled and housed in 	        120
	 2.92 gms 9 carat bezel 
806	 1903, 1905, 1906, 1907 (3), 1908 (2) Edward VII florins, fair to VF (8)	        90
807	 1928 Wreath Crown S.4036 gVF 	 360

808	 1936 Maundy set in original box, coins understandably toned, 	            
	 however box in very good cond considering age, noted in Spinks 	    400
	 cat ref ESC 3997 as rare  
809	 1970-1982 GB Proof sets + Northern Island, ex 75, 76, 77, 78, 79 + 	            
	 81. 1971 Ceylon coinage, 1974 Coinage of the Falkland Islands and 	           
	 1974 The First Coinage of The Kingdom of Swaziland (10) 	 100
810	 c1860 Magician’s coin, a double-tailed Gothic Florin, invisibly joined, VF	       60
811	 Contemporary copies (3), 1791 Dollar, Crown 1821, 3 Shillings 	            
	 Token 1811, all plated and edge problems, with Crown 1821, fair 	           
	 Shillings 1743 Roses and 1758 Fine with problems, sixpences 1820	 140
	  and 1817, Poor to Fine (8) 
812	 Florin 1908 S.3981 VF 	 90

813	 Shillings (24) George III to George V, a couple holed or plugged, 	        100
	 poor to VF (24) 

Hong Kong
814	 1889 5 cents, scarce, Choice UNC - see photo 	 180

815	 50 Cents 1905 VF but mount removed from obverse centre, Ten 	        110
	 Cents 1863 EF, 5 Cents 1890H (2), 1884, VF - EF (5) 
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Indonesia
816	 Netherlands East Indies, copper coins from Sumatra, Java Kingdom	        60
	  and 2 Madras coppers fair to VF (12) 

India
817	 1840 half rupee, toned, almost EF 	 40

818	 1840, 1913, 1917, 1918 (2), 1919 & 1944 (2) rupees, quarter 	        280
	 rupees (73), 2 annas (32) a few with faults, VG to EF (113) 
819	 1888 rupee with square princely states rupees (2), 4 minor silver 	        80
	 units from Hyderabad, F to VF (7) 
820	 KEVII - KGVI Silver Rupees, 1904, 1907, 1911 ‘Pig Rupee’, 1913, 	        110
	 1918, 1919, 1920 and 1944 EF - aUNC (8) 
821	 Rupee 1901C incuse PCGS slabbed graded XF45 KM492 	 50

822	 Rupees (11), 1835 (holed), 1880, 1886, 1901, 1907, 1913, 1940 & 	        140
	 1944 (4), half rupees (2) 1910 and 1941, F to VF (13) 
823	 Rupees 1862 (2), 1885, 1888, 1889 and 1890, fair to Fine (6) 	 70

824	 Rupees 1888, 1907, 1920 dot, Half Rupee 1945 dot, Quarter Rupee	            
	  1877 (holed), 1919, 1945, Quarter Annas 1808 and 1858 (2), all 	    90
	 aVF-EF (10) 

Isle of Man
825	 Crowns (38) with mint sets 1975, 1976 & 1977, all UNC (41) 	 100

Italy
826	 1927 (2) and 1930 silver 5 lire, VF to EF with other 19th & 20th 	        70
	 century Italian coins (21), F to UNC (24) 

Japan
827	 10 sen (2), year 20 and 30 (1887 & 1897) with sen (2), year 10 	            
	 and 13 (1877 & 1880) plus silver 50 sen year 14 (1925), VF (5) 	    60

Latvia
828	 1931 5 lati km9, 25g, .835 silver, aUNC 	 50

Malaya
829	 1940 to 1960 silver & copper coins, many useful coins, VG to UNC (33)	       70

Mexico
830	 1957 & 1959 (2) 5 Pesos KM 470 and KM 471 UNC (3) 	 50
831	 8 Reales 1887 CA, MM, with 1895 Mo, Am, encrusted VF (2) 	 150

Netherlands
832	 1858 2½ gulden gVF, gulden 1892 (ex-jewellery), 1897, 1908, 	        50
	 1915, F to VF  (5) 
833	 1911 gulden, key date (CV US$160 in VF), toned, VF 	 90

834	 2 Muntenalbum coin albums with Netherlands coins from 1 cent to 2½	 360           
	 gulden, comprehensive collection with many better value coins (100s)	    
835	 2½ gulden 1937, guldens 1931, 1939, 1964, 1965 (2), Indies gulden	            
	  1943P, 1/4 gulden 1941P, other Dutch silver (4), Phillipines 50 	           
	 centavos 1944S, 20c 1944D, 10c 1944D (2), 5c 1944D, VG to UNC (17)	 70

New Zealand
836	 2006 $1 fine silver guilded proof coin ‘Gold Rushes’ Thames 	        100
	 Coromandel in original packaging 
837	 2010 ‘Waka Huia Heitiki’ silver proof coin in wooden presentation 	            
	 box, 1oz silver coin with cert of authenticity, ltd ed of 4000, prices 	    150
	 on EBay $200+ 
838	 Box of NZ proof coins loose in bank bags approx 1c (65), 2c (66), 	            
	 5c (75), 10c (61), 20c (65) and 50c (20), total no of coins (approx 350)	    90
839	 Silver & copper coins from NZ, Fiji and a few European, VG to UNC (qty)    160
840	 Silver coins (10) incld crowns 1949 (2) (one prooflike), 1936 & 	            
	 1940 florins, 1933 & 1934 shillings, 1933 & 1935 sixpences, 1934 &	    220
	  1937 threepences, F to aUNC (10) 

New Guinea
841	 1935, 1936, 1938, 1945 Shillings KM 5, KM 8 EF-aUNC (8) 	 75

842	 Shillings KM 5 1935, 1936 KM 8 1938, 1943 six of each date EF-UNC (24) 120

 Palestine
843	 Box with 20 Mils 1927, 10 Mils 1935, 5 Mils 1939, 2 Mils 1927 (2), 1 	            
	 Mil 1939 VF - EF with Egypt and other Arabic coins (34), 1800s to 	    80
	 1990s (41) 

Portugal
844	 1714-1940 Portugese coins in coin album pgs, noted some higher 	        360
	 value coins towards later years, F & VF (80) 
845	 1954 10 escudos B/UNC with other Portuguese silver and base 	        80
	 coins, VG to UNC (27) 
846	 Six coins 20 escudos KM 592. 50 Esc KM 599 and 602, 100 Esc 	        80
	 647, 648, 649 all UNC 

South Africa
847	 1894 (2), 1895, 1896 & 1897 Zar Shillings, 1893 & 1896  Zar 	            
	 Sixpences (4), 1893, 1896 (2), 1897 Threepences (2), & 1894, 	    60
	 1898 & 1929 Penny, F - gVF (18) 
848	 Halfcrowns (7), 1924 VF, 1934 EF, 1932 VG, 1942 (2), 1943, 1944,	        90
	  these VG to F (7) 

South America
849	 Round tin with 20 Centimos 1920, Uruguay 50 Centesimo 1943 10 	            
	 Centimos 1942 (2), Brasil 400 Reis 1923, 500 Reis 1922 2 	           
	 Cruzeiros 1945, Cruziero1946, 50 Centavos 1944 and 1945, other 	 200
	 South American coins VF-UNC (46) 

St Helena
850	 1994 silver Piedfort 50 pence commemorating the landing on D-Day 	            
	 1944, together with 1945-95 silver proof pound from Alderney, mint	    60
	  state, the first with low mintage of 500 (2) 

Straits Settlements
851	 1874H 20 cents PCGS slabbed comments genuine tooled 	        
	 AU detail KM12 	 500
852	 1879H 20 Cents PCGS slabbed graded XF40 KM12 	 500

853	 1881/71 Twenty Cents PCGS slabbed comments genuine cleaned 	        250
	 VF detail KM12 
854	 1882H Twenty Cents PCGS slabbed graded XF45 KM12 	 140

855	 1884 ¼ Cent PCGS slabbed graded MS62BN KM7a 	 200

856	 1897 Fifty Cents PCGS slabbed remarks genuine repaired 	        
	 XF detail KM13 	 500
857	 1901 Fifty cents PCGS slabbed graded AU50 KM13 	 150

858	 1905 Fifty Cents PCGS slabbed comment genuine cleaned AU detail	        360
	  KM23 
859	 1921 50c, 1927 & 1935 20c, 1935 5c, F to EF (4) 	 60

Thailand
860	 Coins in copper & silver?, probably restrikes, fantasy issues, VG to	        35
	  UNC (9) 

United States of America
861	 Proof sets 1968 and 1986, Proof 50c 1986, 2019 50c graded 	            
	 sample NGC, 1976 3-coin silver proof set (2), USA 1976 Map with 	           
	 3-coin set gilded, Canada cased year sets 1964, 1967, 1987 EF-	 100
	 UNC (10 sets and coins) 

MEDALS
Great Britain

862	 1937 silver Coronation medal George VI & Queen Elizabeth, silver 	            
	 Jubilee medal 1910 to 1935 George V and Mary, both UNC, scarce (2)	    50

MILITARIA
Australian Military Medals

863	 1914/15 Star Trio to 02683 T.W.O. Class 1 L.G.Morgan, A.O.C. 	            
	 comprising 1914/15 Star (as sergeant) War and Victory Medals, 	    150
	 couple of spots on Victory Medal (3) 
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World Military Medals
864	 Nazi Germany Iron Cross 1st Class pin back 3x piece construction, 	            
	 magnetic centre in presentation box, obv of pin marked L15, “Otto 	    270
	 Schickle Pforzheim” 
865	 Queen’s South Africa medal with bars, Cape Colony & South Africa	            
	  1902 to 37763 TPR C Anderson, 27th BN, Imperial Yeomanry, 	    380
	 superb condition - see photo 
866	 Un-named WWII group of 4 comprising New Zealand service Medal 	            
	 1939/45, 1939/45 War Medal, 1939/45 Star and Africa Star, Court 	    80
	 Mounted with NZ Cap badges (2) (6) 

Australian Militaria
867	 Anzacs - The Pain & the Glory of Gallipoli book by Peter Bowers 	        30

868	 Aust WWI metal enamel Brooch Badge, Aust Gov Issue “Nearest 	        50
	 Female Relation”, “For Duty Done”, AIF 
869	 Aust WWII set of 3 Female Relative Badges, 1 Star (Air Force 	        120
	 issue) A2 & A3 Star Army issue, issued 1940, 42 and 44 (3) 
870	 Soldiers Uniforms of the Australian Army, complete collection of 75 	        90
	 cards in Lighthouse album, new (75) 
871	 WWII medals (2), 1939/45 War medal and Africa Star with pewter 	            
	 statuette of Australian soldier, another of Dragon bronze Gnome, 	           
	 and laser-cut perspex cube with golfer inside, plus carved 	 60
	 wooden Terrier (7 items) 

World Militaria
872	 Album of better Postcards with 26 embossed WWI cards from the 	            
	 coll of Edward Charles White who was a Boer War Trooper and 	           
	 then a Lieutenant from the 55th Battalion in WWI, a lovely coll (26) 	 200
873	 Box containing 5 military books inc Victory Roll (the RAAF at War), 	            
	 History of Shooting (level of target guns, history of duelling, etc), 	            
	 After the Defeat of Japan, Jungle Warfare (with the Aust Army in 	            
	 the S/W Pacific) & Weapons of the British Soldier (1960), all 	   70
	 interesting reading for the military enthusiast (5)
874	 Germany WWI Imperial Patriotic Lapel Pin, maker stamped “L/56” to 	        45
	 reverse 
875	 Gold “Sweet Heart” RAF Wings Red & Green Enamel Badge (3.41g) 	 120
876	 Hong Kong occupation forces group of 10 EPNS soup spoons 	        50
	 produced by Spoon and Forks products (10) 
877	 Nazi German mint Portepee for Dagger/Sword, cloth and bullion 	        50
	 knot - reproduction 
878	 Nazi WWII Original Hitler Youth cap (rare), black wool body 	           
	 with embroidered Talliband marked “Koblen3” c/w Brass & 	     550
	 Enamel Youth Pin to front, owners name inside 
879	 Postcard advising of the award for the British Victory medal 	            
	 Corporal R Waller of Norwich Eng (undated but Army Form 	    35
	 Postcard suggests WW1) 
880	 US Confederate Civil War fighting Knife, bone handled UK Sheffield 	            
	 made blade stamped VTS No 1 Combination, c/w replacement 	    200
	 leather sheath, Made in England 

AUST/ WORLD HISTORICAL TOKENS & MEDALLIONS
881	 1874 Agriculture Medal - Breed Albina awarded to John Martin 	 50

882	 1889 large bronze Eiffel Tower medallion, very attractive, in good cond	        40
883	 1919 Australia Peace Medal (13), rev Australian Soldier and Sailor 	            
	 with Victory, 1945 in silvered copper 30mm (8), some with full 	    100
	 silvering, others worn, VF to EF (21) 
884	 1929/79 West Australia 50th Anniversary set in silver, bronze and 	            
	 copper with original 1929 bronze George V issue, Queen Victoria 	            
	 60th Year white metal medal for Australia, bronze 1888 Sydney 	       80
	 Exhibition of Women’s Industries, mostly EF, the last with verdigris (6)
885	 1969-94 25th Anniversary First Man on the Moon ltd ed .999 silver 	            
	 medallion, 2 medallions in capsules, approx 30.6 grams each (2) 	    70

886	 1974 Commonwealth Games Christchurch NZ, large bronze medal, 	            
	 Maori motif around NZ monogrammed, Union Flag in case of issue, UNC	    70
887	 9ct 7.43gr 1986 Gold Escort Commemorative for Adelaide 	        240
	 Government Assay Office 
888	 Bread Tokens, A Roderick, One Loaf, Aluminium tokens VF (85) 	 200

889	 Cessation of Transportation 1853 Medal in White Metal, 1803/1853 	            
	 Tasmania Founded, holed for suspension, rare EF - see photo 	    200
890	 Coll of misc World medallions 1800s-2000s, incls Lusitania Sinking 	            
	 Propoganda medal, set of 16 Leonardo Da Vinci medals, Goethe, 	    120
	 Vatican, etc F-UNC (27 medals) 
891	 Collection of 3 different USA brothel tokens inclds Chicken Ranch 	            
	 Texas, The Hog Ranch Fort Laramie, Wyoming & Diamond Lil 	           
	 Barbary Coast San Francisco, all three are uniface brass tokens, EF (3)	 50
892	 Colln of Aust tokens & medallions, inclds Federation 	            
	 commemorative tokens from 1901, 1951 & 2001 plus 1919 silver 	    90
	 Peace medallion (11) 
893	 Colln of gaming & amusement tokens, inclds Lunar Park & AMF 	        70
	 Bowling tokens (15) 
894	 Danish Agricultural Show Medal in silver, 40mm, 1939, figure of 	            
	 Industry Seated Holding Wreath, in original case, superb EF 	    90
895	 Franklin mint ‘Nations of the World’ medallic covers, set of 	           
	 medallic covers issued by the United Nations to pay tribute 	           
	 to all of it’s members as of the 30th year, issue price when	           
	  first released in in 1980 was $1800, medallions are all 	           
	 sterling silver and weigh 11gms each, totalling over 30ozs 	   800
	 of sterling silver, attractively housed in large wooden 
	 presentaion box, CVRS (87)

896	 German restrike Thalers x2, france restrike medal, Ceylon restrike 	        150
	 Four Rupees, other Crown sized medals UNC (15) 
897	 Germany 1917 Lusitania Sinking Propoganda medal in iron ‘Death’ 	            
	 selling tickets to passengers aUNC, plus silver and base metal 	    80
	 World medals + tokens (21 items) 
898	 Germany Nuremburg advertising medal 30mm, bronze Obermeister 	            
	 25yrs medal 1926 with Belgium Vooruit token 5 centimes 1921, 	           
	 39mm, USA 1931 McCormick’s reaper medal, Frankston’s shoe mart	 50
	  medal with Ford model T, F-UNC (5) 
899	 Half penny tokens (2), J Pettigrew, Ipswich Qld & I Friedman, Tas 	            
	 with Sydney, Marcus Clarke farthing-size & Ballarat restrike penny,	    90
	  VF to UNC (4) 
900	 Italy folder with sterling silver medallion & envelope with lire 40, 50, 	            
	 90 stamps date stamped 18-4-75 being 500th Anniversary of the 	    60
	 Birth of Michelangelo (2) 
901	 Old box with Esperanto Medal, 1oz silver, Dr. RO. L.L Zainen Hof, 	            
	 creator of Esperanto 1859-1917, UNC with a group of 1940s to 	    90
	 1990s Medals (70) 
902	 Poland Warsaw Uprising medal, 1944 Radoslaw Brigade Free 	            
	 Polish Army, White Metal medal 70mm with 1939/1986  Bronze 	    90
	 69mm medal commemorating Nazi invasion, VF & EF (2) 
903	 Range of telephone tokens from 1937 to modern, (eg Telefon, AEG,	        60
	  PTT), some duplication, variety of sizes (34) 
904	 Silver commemorative collection, 1st World War, included in 2 	            
	 folders are 16 medallions, .333 silver, silver weight is 87.12gm 	    100
905	 Silver commemorative collection, 2nd World War, included in 2 	            
	 folders are 16 medallions, .333 silver, weight is 87.12gms 	    100
906	 South Australia Scotch College Mitcham 77mm bronze hurdling 	            
	 medal with SA Football league medal in silver? 77mm, Henry Parkes	            
	  Centenary medal 77mm bronze, 1983 America’s Cup medal in 	       180
	 silver 77mm, gilt 77mm, Victoria Freemason gilt medals to Life 
	 Governor (3), EF (8)
907	 Spain c.1770 silver Commemorative medal, bust of Philip of Spain, 	            
	 rev: Victory in amphitheatre holds wreaths; 29mm, holed for 	    60
	 wearing, rare, EF - see photo 
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908	 Special distinction in National Rifle Association silver medal 48mm, 	            
	 c1930, Macedonian archer with bow & quiver of arrows, Kings 	    50
	 trophy, scarce, fine 

BADGES & FOBS
909	 1910-30s vintage photo pin badges, large badge with KEVII and 	            
	 Queen Alexandra plus KGV on smaller badge, lovely condition (2) 	    70
910	 Box with nice range of Pin Badges, metal + plastic incls Asia, 	        60
	 Olympic, mostly World (130) 

AUST/NZ TRADESMAN’S TOKENS
911	 1858 Peace & Plenty 1d token (R415), EF - see photo 	 90

912	 1858 ½d token Professor Holloway R265 R2, VF 	 50

913	 Andrew & Co 1862 1d token (R19), Fine 	 50

914	 Auckland, M Somerville 1857, S Hague-Smith, Milner & Thompson 	        140
	 and Prof Holloway 1858 pennies, F to VF (4) 
915	 Hurley J 1d token (R280), VF 	 50

916	 Hyde, Robert & Co 1857 1d token (R284), VF 	 70

917	 Iredale & Co Pennies A293 R295 VF and A295 R299 aVF, nice 	        150
	 examples (2) 
918	 Jarvey JA, ND 1d token (R301), aFine 	 50

919	 Jones T H Ipswich Penny A & R 307 porosity on obv otherwuse VF 	        100

920	 McCaul, George 1874 1d token (R353), gVF - see photo 	 70

921	 Melbourne WJ Taylor halfpenny struck with rotated dies (G.277, 	        50
	 R538), dents and scratches but rare, fair to Fine 
922	 NSW, Whitty & Brown ‘Advance Australia’ penny token 1857, 	            
	 Victoria Hide & De Carle penny token 1857, & Professor Holloway 	    90
	 halfpenny token 1858, F to VF (3) 
923	 Palmer B, ND 1d token (R403), VF 	 110

924	 Parker R, ND, 1d token (R411), gVF 	 100

925	 Parker R, ND, 1d token (R413), F 	 90

926	 Pennies (5), WR Watson, Ballarat, JR Grundy, Ballarat, Southward 	            
	 & Sumpton, Ballarat, Flavelle Bros Sydney, Lloyd Sydney with Prof 	           
	 Holloway halfpenny, some corrosion from being in the ground, Poor	 120
	  to Fine (6) 
927	 Stewart & Henmant Penny A505 R488 porus surface Fine 	 70

CASINO CHIPS/CASINO MEMORABILLIA
928	 Australia/world casino chips, FV $65, good variety 	 30

929	 Box with accum of Casino tokens from Aust & o’seas, inclds 4 diff 	            
	 Cairns Reef Casino & 4 diff Tasmania Hobart Wrest Point incld the 	           
	 1974 issue, also inclds 11 from o’seas, noted 1992 Las Vegas 	 50
	 Caesars Palace & other metal tokens (19) 
930	 Box with range of casino items including casino chips, postcards, 	        25
	 beer coasters and other items (qty) 
931	 Shoebox with range of casino memorabilia from Aust and o’seas, 	            
	 lots of booklets, info etc from Las Vegas, also noted some 	    25
	 postcards and casino chips (qty) 

Banknote Auction
Bids Close 5pm Saturday 

15/8/2020
BANKNOTE ACCESSORIES & LITERATURE

932	 150 (approx) black, 1 division hagner pages for banknotes, retail 	        70
	 over $1 each, as new (c150) 
933	 200 (approx) black 2 division hagner pgs for banknotes, retail over 	        100
	 $1 each, as new (200) 
934	 Box with accum of World Banknotes mostly lower grade well 	        40
	 circulated notes, could be some useful here (200+) 
935	 Krause Publications 2009, ‘Standard Catalogue of World Paper 	        25
	 Money’ Modern Issues 1961-Present 15th Edition, as new 

PRE FEDERATION/SUPERSCRIBED NOTES
Tasmania

936	 Derwent Pound 1841, Hobart, a well executed contemporary 	            
	 forgery hand-drawn in ink, heavily folded and missing top left 	           
	 corner, backed with archive tape, rare interesting piece of early 	 300
	 Australian Banking history, VG - see photo 

PRE DECIMAL BANKNOTES
937	 Pre dec issues 10/-, £1 (2) and £5 (2), avg cond (5) 	 140

Ten Shilling Notes
938	 1949 R14 Coombs/Watt A/26 Prefix, printed 5mm off centre on 	            
	 back, grubby, Fine, plus 1942 R13 Armitage/McFarlane F/92 Prefix, 	    50
	 stain left margin, Fine (2) 
939	 1960 R17 Coombs/Wilson AH53 Prefix, light centre fold and slight 	        80
	 grubby marks top margin, EF 
940	 1961 R17 Coombs/Wilson AG/52 Prefix, slight toning spot in wmk 	        80
	 oval, EF 
941	 1961 R17 Coombs/Wilson AH/51 Prefix, tiny ink mark top margin, VF 	        40

	 One Pound Notes
942	 1927 R26 Riddle/Heathershaw K/16 Prefix, stained with rounded 	        50
	 corners, VG 
943	 1938 R29 Sheehan/McFarlane P/27 Prefix, reverse folds, gFine 	 50

944	 1942 R30b Armitage/McFarlane, light green K/67 793907, light teller 	        260
	 flicks on corners, aUNC 
945	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane dark green main print, H26 257455, 	        240
	 gEF 
946	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane, dark green P/78 053025, aUNC 	 240

947	 1942 R30a Armitage/McFarlane dark green print P/89 550941, EF 	 100

948	 1949 R31 Coombs/Watt I63 839396, gVF 	 140

949	 1952 R32 Coombs/Wilson, W96 582298, aEF 	 180

950	 1952 R32 Coombs/Wilson X22 776919, gVF 	 90

951	 1961 R34B Coombs/Wilson HK/50 Prefix, tiny tears top centre, gVF 	        30

Five Pound Notes
952	 1941 R46 Armitage/McFarlane R/82 Prefix, two spike holes, small 	        50
	 edge nick otherwise VF 
953	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt, R91 929190, VF 	 200

954	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt S/6 Prefix, pressed VF 	 60

955	 1949 R47 Coombs/Watt R99 Prefix, pinholes and RH corner nick, EF 	        50
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956	 1952 R48 Coombs/Wilson S/43 Prefix, couple of light stains on back	        80
	  and tear at top right, gVF 
957	 1954 R49 Coombs/Wilson TB35 873701 (flattened) aUNC 	 300

958	 1960 R50, Coombs/Wilson, 4 notes all TC prefix serials, CV 	        
	 $760, EF (4) 	 500
959	 1960 R50 Coombs/Wilson TC/85 Prefix, small stain top left and back	        60
	  left bottom, gVF 

Ten Pound Notes
960	 1949 R60 Coombs/Watt V19 Prefix, heavy centre fold and minor 	        160
	 nibbling to edges Fine 
961	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson, WA/03 193011, nice note, aUNC 	 400
962	 1954 R62 Coombs/Wilson Commonwealth Bank issue, WA02 	        220
	 790688, EF 
963	 1960 R63 Coombs/Wilson Reserve Bank WA29 625122, gEF 	 460

964	 1960 R63 Coombs/Wilson WA/29 Prefix, toned corners, VF 	 160

965	 1960 Coombs/Wilson £10 WA/54 Prefix, small nick at top centre, 	            
	 Fine, £5 TD/00 Prefix, Fine, £1 HK46 Prefix gFine and 10/- AH/38 	    60
	 prefix, VF (4) 

DECIMAL NOTES
966	 Set of $100, $50, $20, $10 and $5 24kt gold leaf notes in perspex 	        80
	 slide holders, very high original cost UNC (5) 

One Dollar Notes
967	 1967 R72 Coombs/Randall AHS 889041/43, light centre fold 	        
	 UNC (3) - see photo 	 1000
968	 1967 R72 Coombs/Randall AHS 889044/45, light centre fold 	        
	 UNC (2) 	 600
969	 1967 R72 Coombs/Randall AHB 656846 VF - see photo 	 120

970	 Album Aust $1 notes incls Johnston/Stone UNC in runs & 	           
	 solid nos, solid no 660,000 x10 diff prefixes, the various 	     640
	 runs DKF x8, DGX x3, DNC x3, DKL x5, DKH x4 and DKL x4 (37) 

Ten Dollar Notes
971	 1988 Polymer issues in folders x9, all AA160 Prefix, some 	        200
	 consecutive UNC (9) 
972	 1988 R310B BiCentennial Polymer, consecutive run of 10 AB20 	        200
	 796607/16 UNC (10) 

Fifty Dollar Notes
973	 1976 Knight/Wheeler YAY prefix, 1979 Knight/Stone YDL, 1991 	            
	 Fraser/Cole WEP & WPJ prefixes, 1990 Fraser/Higgins WAQ, 1993 	           
	 Fraser/Evans WPG prefix (Mc202, 204, 209, 210, 211), EF (6) 	 400
974	 1983 R508, Johnston/Stone, WTU 266367, UNC 	 180

975	 1985 R509a & R509b, Johnston/Fraser Gothic & OCRB notes, both 	        300
	 aUNC (2) 
976	 1993 R515 Fraser/Evans Consec Pair WVP 752831/32 UNC (2) 	 220

977	 2008 R521b Stevens/Henry consec pair AL 08591298-99, UNC (2) 	 160

978	 2009 R521c Stevens/Henry consec pair AD 09146074-75, UNC  (2) 	 160

One Hundred Dollar Notes
979	 1984 R608, Johnston/Stone consec pair, ZAK 682177-78, UNC (2)	 500
980	 1984 Johnston/Stone ZAZ 299735 (Mc221) with 1991 	           
	 Fraser/Cole ZHJ 065277 (Mc224) and 1990 Fraser/Higgins 	     500
	 ZGF 437869 (Mc223), EF (3) 

981	 1984 R608, Johnston/Stone, ZAH 073532, UNC 	 220

982	 1984 R608, Johnston/Stone, ZAY 977899, aUNC 	 160

983	 1984R608, Johnston/Stone consec run of 3, ZAK 682173-75, 	        
	 aUNC (3) 	 500

984	 1985 R609, Johnston/Fraser consec run of 3, ZFG 375104-06, 	        
	 UNC (3) 	 640
985	 1985 R609, Johnston/Fraser consec pair, ZFG 375109-10, UNC (2)           420	 
986	 1985 R609, Johnston/Fraser, ZDC 022898, UNC 	 200

987	 1990 R612, Fraser/Higgins, ZFX 769887, aUNC 	 180
988	 1992 R613, Fraser/Cole consec pair, ZJK 584506-07, UNC (2) 	 400

989	 1992 R613, Fraser/Cole, ZJQ 544292, UNC 	 200

FIRST PREFIXES

Five Pound Notes
990	 1941 Armitage/McFarlane R/34 First Prefix stained and grubby, gFine	        100

Ten Dollar Notes
991	 1988 R310b Johnston/Fraser 2nd release AB 10 648380 c/f, aUNC 	 180
	 Fifty Dollar Notes
992	 1995 R516aF Fraser/Evans first signature prefix AA 95938261, EF 	        160
	 One Hundred Dollar Notes
993	 1996 R616TF Fraser/Evans first prefix test note AN 96 796656, 	        160
	 with staple holes, gVF 

LAST PREFIXES

Ten Pound Notes
994	 1943 R59L Armitage/McFarlane V/14 Last Prefix gFine 	 250

995	 1952 R61L Coombs/Wilson Last prefix V24, small ink initial by 	        200
	 Coombs signature, scarce, Fine 

Ten Dollar Notes
996	 1988 Renniks A01(a) AA12 254443 and A01(a)2 Last Prefix AA23 	        150
	 062903 (2) 

NOTE PRINTING FOLDERS, PORTFOLIOS, ETC
997	 1988 Bicentennial Coin & Note coll incls $2, $5 & $10 proof coins 	        70
	 and $2 (last prefix LQG), $5 & $10 banknotes 
998	 1995 Standard Souvenir folder $50 UNC overprinted 4 Oct 1995 	            
	 AA95 007203 blue + black serials from the first polymer print run 	    200
999	 1995 Deluxe $5 + $10 UNC in folders, both AA95 002034 (black + 	        150
	 blue serials) McDYF6 + 8 (2) 
1000	 1995 Deluxe $20 UNC in folder, AA95 001 611 (black serials) 	        120
	 McDYF10 
1001	 2001 Centenary of Federation $5 First Prefix AA01 folders (4), plus	            
	  1988 $10 Bicentennial Commemorative polymer note folder (5 items)	    70
1002	 2008 Aust Note & Stamp coll in folder incls UNC $20 Note (John 	            
	 Flynn & RFDS), plus an exclusive issue foiled gutter of ten 	    60
	 Emergency services stamps 

WORLD NOTES
1003	 Accum of mainly World notes in envelope, inclls interesting full 	            
	 sheets of Tatarstan’s 1st banknotes, also noted Italy 100,000 Lire P	            
	  106 VF, accum of Germany inflationary period notgeld, plus Aust 	       75
	 £5 Armitage/McFarlane (rust stained), interesting lot, suit reseller (100+)
1004	 Blue screw in style album cont small range of world notes (5x $1 	            
	 US, Singapore $1 x3, Mexico 1 Peso x3, Aust $1 note (G) + 10/- 	           
	 English Note), incls Hobart Town Derwent Bank Cashiers Cheque 	 40
	 dated 12/8/25 (14) 
1005	 Box of World banknotes, minor duplication, F-UNC (250) 	 250

1006	 Collection of world banknotes, some duplication but good range of 	            
	 countries, suitable for collector or reseller, VF - UNC (approx 700) 	    400
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1007	 Range of issues mixed bundles British Armed Forces Notes 	            
	 Mozambique + part bundles of North Korea + Tibet (2) and large 	    200
	 Russian notes (4) (qty) 
1008	 Range of World b’notes with special Serial numbers, incls Radar 	            
	 Serials, 2503052 on Zambia 10 Kwacha, 420024 on Guinea 100 	           
	 Guineans, 000034 on Rhodesia Pound 1964, first two UNC last VG (3)	 80
1009	 Seln of World notes in folder, plus some loose, minor dupln, most 	        300
	 UNC (200+) 
1010	 Shoebox of World banknotes, good range of countries, some 	        340
	 duplication F-UNC (100s) 
1011	 Tin of World banknotes, F-UNC (approx 200) 	 200

1012	 World banknotes in 2 albums, little duplication, good variety of 	        360
	 countries, F-UNC (230+) 

Antigua/Barbuda
1013	 $100 Captain William Dampier’s Bachelors Delight  Banknote in 23 	            
	 karat gold Leaf Les Premiers Billets De Banque Recouverts D’Or et 	           
	 D’Argent Gold leaf banknote with presentation folder 	 40

Bahamas
1014	 1974 $3 signed Allen, first prefix A248858 (P44A), UNC - see photo	        70

Ceylon
1015	 1952 5 rupees, serial G/5 017196, gVF-aEF - see photo 	 240

Great Britain
1016	 Military notes, Series One 5/-, Series Two 3d, 1/-, 2/6, 5/- (2), £1, 	            
	 £5, Series Three 1/-, 10/- and £1, Series Four 1/-, 10/- and Pound, 	    100
	 VF-UNC (14) 

India
1017	 Syndicate Bank of India 100 & 50 rupees with India 1000, 200, 50 	        70
	 and 25 specimen traveller’s cheques, UNC (6) 

Malaya
1018	 Board of Commissioners currency KGVI 1941 dollar, 50 cents, 20, 	        180
	 10, 5 and cent, EF to UNC (6) 

New Caledonia
1019	 1971 100 francs (P63A), scarce, UNC 	 120

New Zealand
1020	 1956-57 £5, £1 and 10/-, signed RN Fleming, VF to EF (3) 	 180

1021	 1960 £1 signed Fleming (P159d), aUNC 	 70

1022	 First and last prefixes, $10 150th Anniversary issue AAA 1st 	            
	 prefix, $2 Brash paper EPN last prefix (3), $1 Brash paper ANS last	    120
	  prefix, last EF, others UNC (5) 
1023	 Specimen One Dollar, Hardie AAA 000000, Perforated ‘Specimen’ 	        200
	 vertically, scarce, UNC - see photo 

Philippines
1024	 Special serials ascending TA123456 and EY123456, descending 	        70
	 AF654321 on 20 pesos 2008, EF to UNC (3) 

Sarawak
1025	 1941 export note for one pical of dry rubber, scarce, VF - see photo	        70

Singapore
1026	 $50 and $10 c.2016 50th Anniversary of Natio Building in original 	        150
	 collector’s packaging UNC (2) 
1027	 2017 polymer $50 consec trio commemorating 50 years of 	            
	 currency interchangeability with Brunei, 50AC 065538/39/40, UNC (3)	    180
1028	 2017 polymer $50 consec pair commemorating 50 years of 	        120
	 currency interchangeability with Brunei, 50AC 584346/47, UNC (2) 

Solomon Islands
1029	 1977 Set of $10, $5, $2 banknotes in folder with $5 PNC and mint 	        80
	 set PNC (UNC) 

Thailand
1030	 1953 commemorative sheet of 10, 5 and 1 baht making 2007 16 	        160
	 baht note (10), consecutive, UNC (10) 
1031	 1996 polymer 50 baht pair 4A prefixes, one variety with large black	        80
	  wet ink smudge on forehead of King Rama IX, UNC (2) 

United States of America
1032	 1860 Louisiana, New Orleans Canal Bank $100, $20 x 2 different, 	        300
	 $10 notes, UNC (4) 
1033	 1860 New England Commercial Bank $1 and $2 notes, UNC (2) 	 180

1034	 1861 Georgia, Augusta Mechanics Bank $10, number B590 issued 	        150
	 note, rare, EF 
1035	 2009 series $100 star note LB12889960*, the first $100 star note 	        200
	 we have seen for this series, UNC 
1036	 2009 series $100 star note LD03577391*, the first $100 star note 	        200
	 we have seen for this series, UNC 
1037	 Louisiana, New Orleans Citizen’s Bank remainders $50 & $5 with 	        280
	 New Orleans Canal Bank $10, rare, all UNC (3) 
1038	 Set of 8 USA notes in 24kt gold in album with GB set of 6, Euro set 	        100
	 of 8, Australian sets x4, in albums (UNC) (26) 

NOVELTY/FUNNY MONEY
1039	 Black folder cont range of early Aust facsimile notes inclds 	            
	 information on the history of Aust paper money, examples of notes 	           
	 described in this document in lot, interesting and educational, value 	 50
	 at est (17 notes) 
1040	 Large envelope of Funny Money (100+) 	 40

BANKING DOCUMENTS/MEMORABILIA
1041	 £5 Facsimile Banknote of 1913 Collins/Allen, interesting item (F) 	        140

1042	 1966 Australian introduction of Decimal Currency red velvet counter	            
	 stand with 2x 50c, 20c, 10c, 5c, 2c, 1c, together with 1971 National	 120          
	 Bank acrylic paperweight with sealed 1971 set, both rare (2) 

End of Coin, and Banknote Auction
Next Auction (225) Saturday 31 October 2020

Closing date for Vendors material 18 September 2020

 Stamp Auction
Bids Close 5pm Saturday 15/8/2020

NO RESERVE - STAMPS (Min Bid $5)
1043	 o	 1913-80s Seln of Aust issues with dupln incl Roos to 1/-, KGV	              
	  to 3d, Aust States + large range of general issues (many 100s)	  30
1044	 c/ps	 1938-70s seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs (some with dupln), 	              
	 nice range of 1960s, also noted Post Office Centenary 	         50
	 collection with 20 diff town cancels & AAT Ships I & II 
	 with various cancels (170) 
1045	 a	 1966-1990 Aust S’Seas h’less pgs in Australia binder, 	        50
	 2nd hand, good condition pgs 
1046	 a	 1966-85 Aust S/Seas hingeless pages in Brown S/Seas 	        40
	 Australia album 
1047	 a	 1966-87 Aust S/Seas hingeless pages in blue S/Seas 	              
	 Aust album, optional pages + page ring reinforcements 	  40
	 are an added benefit - nice clean pages 
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1048	 c	 1970s/80s seln of 52 different FDCs from Samoa in 	              
	 quality Cumberland FDC album, features a nice seln incl 	  40
	 m/s issues, 1971 Interphil issue is signed by designer (52)
1049	 a	 1974-92 Aust S/Seas hingeless pages in brown Aust 	        40
	 S/Seas alb, pages in good cond 
1050	 c/ps	 1980s bulk seln of Aust FDCs/PSEs, all with Parliament 	        40
	 House Canberra cancels (approx 700) 
1051	 xx	 1983 The Commonwealth Collection in impressive padded	              
	  binder & slipcase, features forward by HM The Queen, 	         25
	 inclds a stamp or set of stamps from every then current 
	 C’wlth country from A-Z plus associated states & 
	 territories (227) 
1052	 a	 1988-1998 Aust S/Seas hingeless pages in blue S/Seas 	        40
	 Aust album 
1053	 a	 1992-1999 GB Leuchtturm h’less pgs plus 1958-2002 	              
	 Leuchtturm h’less pgs for machins, Regionals & postage 	  30
	 due (minor foxing on some pgs) 
1054	 o	 Australia 1930s seln of ‘better’ gap fillers inc 1930 1/- 	              
	 Lyre Bird o/print OS & 1934 1/- Anzac, both with a few 	         35
	 perf nibbles otherwise useful to complete a colln (CV if 
	 perfect $80) (2) 
1055	 xx	 Box cont 1976 Cocos (Keeling) Is Stamp Packs, good 	              
	 cond, stamps well positioned in packs, ideal for resale, 	  80
	 total CV $400+ (50) 
1056	 o/c	 Box cont 2 albs with a small coll USA, plus alb with mint 	              
	 cancelled PSE & FDCs + 2 small bags of Aust/World on 	  20
	 ppr (qty) 
1057	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 4 albs (mostly Aust, Pac Is material) incld alb NZ	              
	  (1873-1970) (U), early Health M/U at back, alb with AAT 	              
	 (inc 1966 defins) (M), Xmas Is, Cocos & Nauru, alb 	              
	 Pitcairn h’less pgs (1940-82) with MUH stamps 1979-82 	    40
	 & alb with mostly Aust States (U) (150+), also 2 small 
	 albs of mixed world, world covers (80) inc GB, 
	 Singapore, NZ & other Aust POPS (20 diff) & more (100s)
1058	 ps	 Box cont 900+ Aust 1980s PSE FDI envs, incl Sydpex, 	        50
	 Nat Stamp Week + other cancels, good clean cond (900+) 
1059	 xx/x/o	 Box cont albs & folder with world issues (mostly U), best	              
	  range in red springback alb with world (M/U) seln 	              
	 (500+), folder cont seln world (U) on graph pgs (approx 	              
	 1000), alb Aust (U) (100s), alb world seln (mostly U with 	    40
	 few M) (450+) & 2 paper albs (sparsely filled), also noted
	  21 diff Aust POPs, 4 diff Aust postcard packs, 1940s-
	 70s FDCs with main highlight a seln of 1970 Europa 
	 covers & more (2000+)

1060	 xx/o/a	 Box cont Aust S/Seas alb with S/Seas hingeless pages 	              
	 (1982-88), incls AAT pages no stamps, also incls 3 albs, 	              
	 one World mix (M+U) (200+), another with mostly PNG 	          50
	 (M+U) (approx 200), plus another with Aust/World (U) 
	 (350+), Hagner of early New Guinea (incl B of P) + Papua
	  (lakatois) is also noted (16), plus Aust POPs (20 diff) (100s)

1061	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk Aust FDCs & PSEs inclds qty of Ned Kelly 	              
	 PSEs (various cancels), 1986 Platypus Frama postcode 	  50
	 sets of 9 (10 sets) & more (600+) 
1062	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs & lettercards, a 	              
	 qty of mint lettercards inc KGVI & pre-dec & early dec 	  40
	 QEII noted in mix (680+) 
1063	 a	 Box cont large seln of Black stamp mounts (a few clear 	              
	 mounts in the mix), inclds a wide variety of sizes inc 	  40
	 m/sheet sizes, Hawid & Prinz noted in mix (Qty) 

1064	 xx/x/o	 Box with Hutt River colln 1970-84 (M) on pgs (110, 3 	              
	 m/s), alb PNG & Aust (PNG mix of MUH/U, many MUH still 	              
	 in pkts), Aust 1930s-70s (U) at back, 1986 PNG Year 	              
	 book & stamps, alb with S’Seas pgs (no stamps), mostly 	              
	 1950s-mid 1970s inc PNG, Norfolk, Nauru, Xmas Is, 	     40
	 Cocos & AAT, 1981 large & small Royal Wedding albs 
	 (MUH in large & M in small), alb Aust (U) 1930s-70s with 
	 some Hutt River & world in mix (100s), 1977 world xmas 
	 cover colln (Soc of Postmasters) (12), PNG & Hutt River 
	 covers (30+) & more (100s)

1065	 o	 Box with mainly Aust Pre Decimal off paper mainly KGVI -	        40
	  QEII some duplication (100s) 
1066	 c/ps	 Bulk seln Aust FDCs, PSEs, Aust Post stamped greeting 	        40
	 cards, etc (600+) 
1067	 o	 Canada coll incld 3 red binders with illustrated pages 	              
	 (1953-93), sparsely filled but good colln to build on, also 	         40
	 inclds 5 plastic containers with Canada off ppr (heavy 
	 dupln on some issues), useful early issues noted in mix (1000s) 
1068	 pc/l	 Carton with 18 complete Aust Post pre stamped 	              
	 postcards, series 2, 3 & 4 (18) plus some old catalogues 	  50
	 & PSEs, high original cost (100s) 
1069	 o/c	 Carton with accum mainly Mint Aerogrammes from the 	              
	 early 1980s to 1990s, also incls some Commercial envs 	  40
	 mainly Aust Post pre paid plus dec Used on & off paper (1000s) 
1070	 a	 Carton with accum of albums, stkbks, binders, pages, etc (lot)    20
1071	 l	 Carton with accum of old catalogues incls Stanley 	              
	 Gibbons World and British C’Wealth, plus various 	  30
	 Australian useful Reference (lot) 
1072	 o	 Carton with accum of stamps and cvrs from Aust and 	              
	 World, incls a good coll of GB and NZ postmarked pages 	  50
	 100s of stamps off ppr in packets, also incls Aust 
	 Postcard packs (100s) 
1073	 c	 Carton with accumulation of mainly Aust FDCs & a few 	              
	 world, mostly from the early 1970s & 1980s, noted some 	  50
	 better commemorative issues, bargain at est (100s) 
1074         l	 Carton with1988 SG Stamps of the World catalogue Vol 2	              
	  (K-Z), plus various books from Aust Post, some Post 	  30
	 Office promotional leaflets, books on Norfolk Is, and PNG 
	 and more (qty) 
1075	 x/o	 Clean range of Germany with a few Heligoland (probably	        20
	  replicas), on pgs, mostly Used (qty) 
1076	 a	 FDC pages in box, old grey Cumberland style x79 (some 	              
	 still new in pkts, plus modern type with black inserts x 	  30
	 38, mixed cond (117) 
1077	 ps	 Large boot box cont bulk 1978-80s seln of Aust FDI  	              
	 PSE’s, clean resale cond, many sorted into sets, priced &	  80
	  prepared for resale (750+) 
1078	 xx/c/p	 Large flat box with accum of Aust + World Aerogrammes	              
	  (mostly unused) from 10c to 70c values (170) + Letter 	         50
	 sheets (16), red album of FDCs (54) Post Office Packs, 
	 incls good 1970s, noted Christmas 1971 blk of 7, nice lot (200+) 
1079	 o	 Large shoebox cont Aust off ppr, good mix, pre-dec to 	        40
	 2000s noted (many 1000s) 
1080	 o	 Large shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust pre dec + dec mix 	        30
	 off ppr (many 1000s) 
1081	 ps	 Large shoebox with 100s of mint Aust aerogrammes, 	              
	 values range from 12c to 70c, the large quantities would 	  40
	 suit reseller eg 12c (approx 50), 20c (50+) (many 100s) 
1082	 c/ps	 Lge carton with interesting range of Aust FDCs, maxi 	              
	 cards, special cancels, some mint PSEs & special 	         40
	 cancels, very minor duplication, giveaway price at est 
	 which is approx 10c per cvr (1000+) 
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1083	 l	 LN Williams, Fundamentals of Philately, 862pgs of information	              
	 in the process of stamps & philately in general, interesting	  25
1084	 a	 Quality 2nd hand stamp pack albs inc large green PW alb 	        40
	 with 46 sleeves plus small green alb with 20 sleeves (2) 
1085         o	 Shoebox cont 1930s-2000s seln of Aust off ppr incl CTO	        45
	  issies blks of 4 + more, excellent mix (many 1000s) 
1086         o	 Shoebox cont 1930s-2000s seln off paper, incl CTO 	        40
	 issues, blks of 4 + more, excellent mix (many 1000s) 
1087	 o	 Shoebox cont 2001-2003 Aust off ppr, useful bulk more 	        45
	 recent issues for reseller (many 1000s) 
1088	 ps	 Shoebox cont bulk 1980s Norfolk  PSEs (M & FDI), many 	              
	 still in cellopane + many individually priced ready for 	  80
	 resale at $1.50 + $2.50 each, duplicated,suit reseller (500+) 
1089	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust decimal off ppr, incls 	        40
	 large qty of higher denomination issues (many 100s) 
1090	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust off ppr (mostly 1990s 	        40
	 issues) (many 1000s) 
1091	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust off ppr, useful for resale,	        40
	  mostly 1990-95 seln (many 1000s) 
1092	 ps	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Maxi cards, incls 1987/88 Aust	              
	  cards, incl Aussie Kids, Snowy, Fruit, Early Years, 	         75
	 Joint/UK, Agriculture Shows Expo + Bicent (344), also 
	 incl 1988 GB (32), at est approx 26c/card (376) 
1093	 l	 Stanley Gibbons Commonwealth Stamp Catalogue, 10th 	        30
	 Edition, new retail $75 
1094	 a	 Vanuatu as new L’house h’less album, pages (no 	        35
	 stamps) from 1980 to 1999, very high original cost 
1095	 l	 Volumes 1-4 of The International Encyclopaedia of 	        30
	 Stamps from the 1970s (4) 
1096	 xx/o/c/l	 World/ Pacific accum inc 1951-61 Indonesia (MUH), alb early	              
	 W Samoa, 1963 Cocos, PNG Birds & Sol Is MUH/U, world mix	              
	 with best range W Europe, also inc NZ S’Seas pgs 1855-1969	 40             
	 sparsely filled & a bag cont NZ KGV issues (U), useful cats also	    
	  incld eg Comm QEII cats, 14 vols of Int Encycl (various countries)
	  plus world covers (1960s-80s inc Europa) & more (100s)

KILOWARE
Australian Stamps

1097	 o	 3kg Aust & world on and off ppr (1000s) 	 60

1098	 o	 3kg majority Aust dec on and off ppr 	 60

1099	 o	 Approx 3kg Aust/world mixture of stamps on ppr (1000s) 	 50

World Stamps
1100	 o	 Approx 1kg world stamps off ppr 1950s-1980s (1000s) 	 80

1101	 o	 Approx 1kg world stamps off ppr 1950s-1980s (1000s) 	 80

1102	 Approx 3½kg world stamps on ppr  (1000s) 	 90

1103	 o	 Approx 3kg world stamps on ppr (1000s) 	 60

LARGE CARTONS &  ACCUMULATIONS
1104	 xx/o/c	 1966-1980s Box con Aust (U) coll on std S/Seas pages 	              
	 fairly complete, vals to $10 (700+), PNG POPs (20 diff incl	         40
	  Animal packs), 1970 PNG FDCs (28), 3 stkbks World 
	 accum, best range Europe + Asia (100s), bag Aust (U) 
	 off paper + more (100s) 
1105	 o	 Beer box with a huge bulk seln of Aust/World stamps off 	              
	 paper (a large hoard that someone was going to get a 	              
	 round to “Someday” but never did!), one box is marked 	          80
	 Germany + another marked Australia the remainder are a 
	 mix of many countries, could be anything in here if you 
	 have heaps of time (many 1000s)

1106	 xx/o/c/p	 Box cont 1963-70 seln of PNG FDCs (some dupln), noted 	              
	 1963 2/3 Pictorial (incl blks of 4), 1963 £1 QEII, 1964 	              
	 Masks, 1965 Birds (7 to 5/-), 1965 2/3 Anzac (incl blk of 	          100
	 4), UN, Myths, Butterflies + more (65), also incls 5 small 
	 albs Aust/World (100s), Aust POPs (10 diff), Tea Box 
	 cont World (U), noted Early Europe + more (100s)
1107	 o/ps	 Box cont 1966-2000s seln Aust (U) with dupln in 2 	              
	 quality Lighthouse albs, good value in the albs alone, 	              
	 Postzegels alb cont Aust (U) 1974-92, bag Aust (U) from 	              
	 colls, vals to $10 noted, Aust S/Seas hingeless pages 	    100
	 1985-89, box with Poland 1950s/70s pre-paid Postcards 
	 (M+FDI), plus cards + envs with neatly cancelled stamps 
	  (340+), bag of Poland (U), mostly 1950s + Aust Postcard
	  Packs 1-3 (100s)

1108	 xx/o/c	 Box cont 1966-73 Aust colln (MUH), pgs to 1985 in 	              
	 quality VST alb on L’house h’less pgs, AAT at back inc 	              
	 1966 defins, PNG colln 1952-90 (1960s-90 mostly 	          80
	 complete MUH, earlies used), seln of Europe in pgs & 
	 albs inc Belgium, Neth, Hungary, Italy, Vatican, San 
	 Marino & Portugal, 1940s Sth Africa covers & commercial
	  mail (120+) & more (100s)

1109	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 1970s-80s Norfolk Is coll/accum on Hagners in 	              
	 album (mostly MUH with large qty in blks of 4) (400+), 	              
	 stock pages featuring Indo-China, Uruguay, Tuvalu + 	          120
	 Tokelau (M+U) (300+), Phil Soc pages cont Yugoslavia 
	 (M+U), album Aust/World (U) (500+), Kek alb Aust (U) 
	 (200+), old Globe alb of Germany, various World FDCs, 
	 stamps books + more (many 100s)

1110	 xx/o/c/p	 Box cont 1972-86 seln of Christmas Is POPs (20), 	              
	 ‘Importa’ FDC album cont mostly 1970 cvrs from Belgium, 	              
	 also incl nice seln of Europa + 1959 France (Otan), 	              
	 Germany + Neth (33), choc box with good range of Aust 	    80
	 pre-dec + 1989 $2 Gardens (FU) (250), 1986 PNG Year 
	 album, Aust Postcard packs (series 1-3), Art + Olympics 
	 Thematics (150), Cigar box with unsorted World (U) (100s)

1111	 ps	 Box cont 1978 to May 1993 colln of mainly mint Aust 	              
	 PSEs (M & FDI), very comprehensive colln in sleeves in 6 	         50
	 binders, the mint PSEs alone (which can be reused with 
	 appropriate postage if desired), have a FV of $60+ 
	 (400+) 
1112	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 2 previous Morgan Auction Lots - 1939/52 	              
	 France (U) (180+), plus 1937 France Museum set of 2, 	              
	 total CV £100+, Nauru seln (MUH) (qty), 2 albs 	              
	 Aust/World (U), incl seln of Roos + KGV (U) + Pre-Dec M 	    100
	 on Hagners, 1930s/70s Aust/World covers (1930s/70s, 
	 mostly 1950s), incls seln NZ Health, Canada (U) coll + 
	 World pmks on alb pages, bag of World unsorted off 
	 paper + more (100s)

1113	 xx/x/o/a	 Box cont 4 albs, one with 1850s-1970s Portugal coll (U) 	              
	 (400), another with Aust/GB/Europe (U) (600+), World 	              
	 mix (U) (incl Thematics) (300+), the other alb cont Aust 	          100
	 1974-83 Aust S/Seas Hingeless pages (no stamps), also 
	 incl PNG 1986 Year book, sleeve cont World issues in 
	 envs + another sleeve with an interesting World 
	 assortment (100s)

1114	 xx/xoc	 Box cont 4 albs, one with USA, Germany, Belgium, 	              
	 Swiss, Hungary, Romania & a few others, mostly 1960s-	              
	 70s with dupn (1300+), alb with Hungary, mostly 1940s-	              
	 70s (U) with Mid East at back (500+), alb with Romania, 	    40
	 mostly 1950s-70s (U) (150+) & alb PNG 1960s -70s (U) 
	 with dupln (many 100s), also inc folder with 15 
	 cards/hagners cont world issues (M/U), best seln 
	 Germany, some priced to $10 set (100s) (1000s)
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1115	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 4 albs, one with World issues (mostly pre 1970s),	              
	  best range USA incl 1908-12 Pres (M), Pac Is (1940s-70s),	              
	  Denmark, Belgium, Sth America + more (100s), small alb	   60
	 World (U) (100+) + 2 albs Aust with dupln (qty), Ice cream
	 cont of Aust off ppr (100s), POPs (8) + more (100s)
1116	 o	 Box cont 4 albums, pages + tea box with mostly Aust 	              
	 issues off paper with heavy dupln, one alb cont 1966-80 	              
	 with sets + better noted (Prim Ind, Nat Dev, Christmas 71 	              
	 + more) (2000+), another cont mostly FU current issues 	           
	 in qty, late 1990s-2000s), the other 2 albs cont mainly 	 100
	 Aust but also feature World issues, best range Europe, 
	 the pages cont bulk Aust (mostly 1980s), sets + singles 
	 noted, good value for reseller (many 1000s)

1117	 xx/o/c	 Box cont 4 books incl 1993 Japan (44, 1 m/s) (MUH). 	              
	 1988 Seoul Olympics (stamps from 1985-88 MUH) (32), 	              
	 Macedonia 1991-94 (CTO) ($), 3 m/s), 1987 America’s 	              
	 Cup (50) (MUH), also features an old Victory album cont 	    100
	 World issues (U) (2000+), stkbk with China (U) (150+) + 
	 Spain (MUH) (200+, 9 m/s), GB (MUH/U) pre dec in 
	 folder/Hagner, European stamps on pages (U), mainly 
	 Hungary, France + Germany and more (100s)

1118	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 5 albs, one 1950s-90s PNG colln/accum on 	              
	 hagners in L’house alb, many MUH sets in 1980s-90s 	              
	 era, earlier issues mostly used noted Corals, later issues 	              
	 1991 K10 Bird (CV $27), seln smaller 1990s Birds sets to	              
	  K5 (trumpet), 1994 HK strip & more (600+), K’ton alb with	     40
	  (M/U) Rhodesia, Malawi, USA (mostly 1930s-70s), USA 
	 earlier issues (200+), SG cover alb with NZ 1962-76 
	 FDCs (100+), other 2 albs sparsley filled, also Aust FDCs,
	 PSEs (100+), PNG covers 1960s-70s (23) & more (1000+)
1119	 a	 Box cont 5 stkbks (2nd hand but useful) inc blue SG 32 	              
	 white pg, tan L’house 32 black pg, black ‘Stamp 	  30
	 Collectors’ 32 white pg & 2 smaller stkbks (5) 
1120	 xx/xoc	 Box cont a mix of stamp material (covers, stamps, books,	              
	  h’less pgs etc) inc Aust POPs (10 diff), bags of Aust 	              
	 pre-dec & dec off ppr (100s), Solomon Is Palmpex 82 	          40
	 sheetlets (4), Aust covers, PSEs (inc special cancels) 
	 (100+), GB covers (17), Pacific Is stamps & m/s on hags,
	  NZ 1980-84, Ross Dep h’less pgs (no stamps) & more (100s)

1121	 xx/o/c	 Box cont alb World (U), mostly Europe/Asia (noted China 	              
	 + Thailand) (approx 700), Aust 1913-68 (mostly U), incl 	              
	 Roos (21), KGV (41) (200+), Aust hingeless pages 1964-	          80
	 74 (no stamps) optional pages also noted, NZ FDCs 1953-84
	  (some early covers marked with tape but stamps useful (116),
	  seln Aust pre-dec + early dec FDCs (38) + more (100s)

1122	 o	 Box cont Aust off paper, incl 2 plastic card boxes with 	              
	 1966-80 seln sorted into 197 glassine envs (prev stamp 	         80
	 sellers stock), plus a shoebox cont an unsorted seln of 
	 Aust pre-dec + dec, useful for reseller (many 100s) 
1123	 o	 Box cont bulk Aust issues (pre-dec + dec) incl Exercise 	              
	 book + Minute book + 2 bags of unsorted Aust issues, 	              
	 also incls black alb cont Aust/World with Roos, KGV, 	   80
	 Aust States, a range of Aust issues + A-Z World issues, 
	 plus Tea box cont bulk unsorted World (many 100s)
1124	 xx/o/c/p	 Box cont bulk seln of stamps, Postal Stationery + 	              
	 Catalogues incl bulk seln of Aust Postal stationery 	              
	 (covers, PSEs, Aerogrammes, Lettercards) (many 100s),	              
	  USA Postal Stationery (M + FDI), 1970s MUH Fiji sets on 	           
	 Hagners (79, 2 m/s), large album + 4 small albs 	 120
	 Aust/World (U) (100s), 4 bags of unsorted Aust/World 
	 (U), could be anything in these bags (100s), Aust 
	 Collector cards (32), Catalogues + more, value for 
	 reseller (100s)

1125	 x/o/a/l	 Box cont colls on pages from Sweden (1872-1978) 	              
	 (M+U) (100+) + Austria (1883-1983) (M+U) (100+), also 	              
	 incls large qty of Black + clear stamp mounts (variety of 	              
	 sizes incl larger m/s size), 8 small albs (Globe, Ampol + 	    80
	 the like) cont an accum of Aust/World (2000+), 2 medium 
	 sized albs, one with Aust 1913-73 (M+U) (300+) + the 
	 other with Pac Is (mostly PNG) (100+) + more (many 100s)

1126	 o/c/a	 Box cont folder of East Germany (1950-73) VFU (500+), 	              
	 3 small albs cont NZ (200+), GB (150+) + World mix 	              
	 (200+), NZ in folder (200+), bag of Aust off paper + a 	          100
	 seln of World covers + Commercial mail incl 1950s/60s 
	 NZ (noted 1958 Pigeon gram cancel) (37), Aust (mostly 
	 1966) (17), World incl GB Flight covers, Royal Navy 
	 covers + much more (100s)
1127	 xx/o/c	 Box cont folder of modern Germany (FU), mostly 1970s-	              
	 80s (200+), alb with Malaysia + States (M+U) (250+), 	              
	 1981 Norway Pack (MUH), S/Seas album with Aust 	          60
	 Olympics + Mongolian quality Thematic issues (300+), 
	 Tas Phil Soc pages featuring PO markings on 22 envs, 
	 Ice cream cont World off ppr (qty) + more (100s)
1128	 xx/xoc	 Box cont hagner system alb & 4 small albs, hagner alb 	              
	 cont 1970s-80 PNG & Norfolk seln (inc complete sets) 	              
	 (MUH) (370+), 4 smaller albs cont Aust pre-dec MUH 	              
	 1950s-60s (300+), Aust (U) 1966-78 colln (qty), Aust 	           50
	 pre-dec/dec, States & GB (U) (400+) & world accum 
	 (M/U) mostly Europe (120+), also inc tea box Aust (U) mix
	  (qty), sleeve cont part sheets & stamps of Pacific region
	  (mainly Norfolk) (MUH/M), 1968-71 Aust FDC colln (50+) 
	 & 1982-85 Aust PSE colln (61) (1000+)

1129	 xx/x/o	 Box cont mainly GB issues in 4 albs, main highlights found	              
	 in black alb with GB (M) pre-dec issues (mostly MUH), KGV	              
	 to QEII, some early postage dues to £1 noted at back (500+),	         70
	  other albs cont GB (U) 1911-70, vals to £5 (600+), also inc
	 seln GB KGVI & QEII (M) on card, GB 1939 KGV (M) on page  
	 & hagners cont more recent GB strips & m/s (U) (100s)

1130	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont misc stamp material incl bag of 1970s Russia 	              
	 blks of 4 (CTO) (488 stamps), bag cont Aust pre-dec 	              
	 (incl blks of 4 + more) with 1966 AAT Defins + Cocos 	              
	 1963 + 1969 sets (M+U), bag with Pac Is m/s + sheetlets 	           
	 (qty), alb (L/House) with bulk Aust (U) off ppr (recent 	 100
	 material), small alb Aust/World (U), main highlight Switz 
	 (M+U) (300+) + large seln of covers etc incl PNG 1970s 
	 (30+), Aust with circ date cancels (80+) + interesting 
	 misc World seln (many 100s)

1131	 o/c/l	 Box cont mixed seln of stamp material incl Large 	              
	 Lighthouse 48 page stkbk Aust Dec (U), PNG (dupln), 	              
	 mostly 1970s-80s with a seln of early Nth Borneo, Brunei	              
	  & Micronesia at back (qty), also inc NZ FDCs 1947-60 	    40
	 range (21), St Vincent & Fiji postcode covers (various 
	 town cancels) (88) plus seln of books (interesting 
	 reading) mosty no stamps, inclds Anzacs, Radio, Ties 
	 that Bind etc & more (100s)

1132	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont mostly GB issues, incl stkbk QV to 1970s (U) 	              
	 incl QV 5/- + 1913 Seahorses to 10/- (500+), small album 	              
	 with A-Z 1981 Royal Wedding sets (60+), HK seln (U) 	              
	 (100+) + QEII M+U (30+), folder of GB pre dec mostly M 	    80
	 (250+), folder GB (mostly U) (KGVI to 1978) (450+) + GB 
	 accum on Hagners, wide date range (750+), also incls 
	 50+ covers + Commercial mail Poland (100s)
1133         o	 Box cont numerous small eta type albs plus 2 x stkbks 	              
	 mainly world incld USA, Canada, Mid East & Sth Africa, 	         40
	 NZ & GB with some early issues, Russian flora & fauna, 
	 Malta + bags of bulk off ppr (1000s) 
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1134	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont stkbk (no cover) with Aust pre-dec coll (mostly 	              
	 U), incls Roos (blk of 6 ½d MUH noted (gum flts) + vals to	              
	  2/- (U) (13), KGV to 5d (U) (70+) + gen coll 1927-65  	              
	 good range (300+), also incls Aust States on pages 	           
	 (70+), Aust Cinderellas, seln from Japan + Korea (mostly 	 100
	 MUH) (qty), World (M+U) in Globe album (400+), Choc 
	 box with NZ, GB + USA (U) (qty) World cvrs incl GB + 
	 Guernsey (20+), Aust covers 1960s/70s (addressed) 
	 (1408) + more (100s)

1135	 x/o/c	 Box incls alb of Ireland (some earlies), alb of USA issues,	              
	  blue Edelweiss album of World issues, noted GB, India, 	              
	 Malaya/Malaysia, etc, small blue alb Aust dec (U), 3 	          70
	 hagners Aust pre-dec + dec, Aust FDCs, PSEs, World 
	 addressed envs, brown bag Aust dec on/off ppr (little 
	 dupln), plus empty NZ album 1999-2004 in red slipcase (100s)

1136	 xx/x/o/c	 Box incls Anzac tin World off paper, small Kabe alb of 	              
	 World (U), Universal alb of Aust States and World (U), alb	              
	  of Africa & Middle East (U), brown stkbk Solomon Is, 	              
	 Mauritius, Singapore, Malaysia (U), small alb Aust + NZ 	    70
	 (U), misc Aust on sheets (U), envs of countries (U), 
	 Solomon Is 1987 America’s Cup FDCs and Mint issues, 
	 plus Aust FDCs & addressed envs, etc (100s)

1137	 xx/x/o/c	 Box incls Aust Bicent coll with MUH stamps, plus 5 other 	              
	 books/booklets with MUH stamps, Aust Post postcard set	              
	  series III, envs of World stamps in cartridge box (U), 	   70
	 some addressed envs, and some Russia issues, plus Isle
	  of Man postmark cats (2) (100s) 
1138	 x/o/c	 Box incls green stamp alb cont Malaya, Aust, Iceland, NZ,	              
	  Norfolk Is, Canada, France, GB, (Aust env pmk WA to 	              
	 Brisbane Qld, various envs), USA, Germany, album 	          70
	 Thematics, blue stkbk South Africa, GB, Aust dec, USA, 
	 small box and Chinese food container World off ppr, Aust
	  FDCs, PSEs, etc, could be anything in here (100s)
1139	 o/c	 Box with 2 albums of pre-dec Aust & AAT and dec up to 	              
	 1988, many duplicates in Aust pre-dec + 1980-1992 Aust	              
	  PSEs, misc AAT FDCs (Mawson Centre & Antarctic 	   80
	 Ships III), assorted commem FDCs, Aerogrammes, 
	 Postcards & Aust dec & World stamps on ppr (100s)
1140         xx/x/o/l	 Box with 3 albs + World stamp history informative pages,	              
	  of note is the alb cont Brit P.O. abroad (KGVI-QEII range)	              
	  incl Bahrain, Kuwait, Morocco, MEF + more mostly M 	   80
	 (approx 200), the other 2 albs cont 1966-80s Aust (U) 
	 (100s) + the World stamp history pages provide 
	 interesting reading (100s)
1141	 xx/x/o	 Box with 4 albs & accum of misc stamp material, one alb 	              
	 of Germany (pre 1960s) (mostly U), another with mixed 	              
	 world, mostly Europe, India, Ceylon & NZ (pre 1960s), 	   70
	 another with USA & another A-Z, the misc material 
	 ranges from stamps in packs, postal stationery & more (100s)
1142	 c/ps	 Box with accum/colln of over 1000 Aust FDCs & PSEs, 	        50
	 inclds mint and FDI (1000+) 
1143	 c/ps	 Box with accum/colln of over 1000 Aust FDCs & PSEs, 	        50
	 inclds mint and FDI (1000+) 
1144	 o/c	 Box with alb cont Thematics sets incl Space, Trains, 	              
	 Cars + Disney + Thematic sets from Hungary, Romania + 	              
	 Grenada (574), also incls 2 folders cont FDCs, one with 	   80
	 1960s-82 GB (incl early env with 2/6 Seahorse) (88), the
	  other with Aust 1957-73 (87) (574 Thematic stamps, 175 covers)

1145	 xx/o/c	 Box with env of Switz (M+U) on Hagners, earlies to 	              
	 1970s seln (200+), World stamps on pages, best range 	              
	 NZ, Italy with others (qty), folder cont Aust Town 	              
	 cancels on pages (pmk interest) (230+), folder with 	    100
	 1993/94 Vatican (MUH) (CV £60), Aust CTO sheetlets, 
	 m/s, etc (qty), State stamps on Hagners, World covers 
	 and Commercial mail (80+), China on page + more (100s)
1146        xx/x/o/a	 Box with ice cream container with mixed world issues, 	              
	 mostly MUH sets still in pkts as purchased (many 100s), 	              
	 alb with Bahwalpur, Burma, Bangladesh, Ceylon & Nepal,	              
	  mostly used (600+), shoebox with Aust/world off ppr in 	    50
	 165 pkts (with dupln) (100s), Philatelic approval sheets &
	  hagners with world, mostly used (100s), Aust postcard 
	 packs (series 1-4) & more (100s)

1147	 xx/xoc	 Box with large seln of Aust, Aust Terr & Pac Is issues & 	              
	 m/s inc 1947-80 Norfolk Is (MUH) colln, incomplete (187 	              
	 stamps, 3 m/s), Aust 1940s-78 with dupln in stkbk (qty), 	              
	 Vanuatu, mostly 1980s, with heavy dupln (MUH), suit 	    100
	 reseller, AAT with 1966 defins to $1 & seln of pre-dec 
	 noted, also inc stamps or cvrs from PNG, Seychelles, 
	 Nauru, NZ, Fiji & more (many 100s)

1148	 xx/o/p	 Box with stkbks of world 1940s-80s (M & U), wide range	              
	  of countries incl Brit Comm. Early France noted in blue 	              
	 Saga alb, plus qty of Mint GB Pre Dec in part sheets, two 	          60
	 Twinings tea boxes, one of world off ppr & other Aust 
	 pre-dec & dec off ppr plus 14 diff Aust/AAT POPS, 3 diff 
	 Aust postcard packs & more (1000s)
1149	 xx/x/o	 Carton cont 3 albs, Aust/world (MUH, M, U) & 2 empty 	              
	 albs, stamps on & off ppr plus Lloyds colln in alb (stamps	  40
	  MUH, inclds FDCs), good clean lot (qty) 
1150	 xx/x/o/c	 Carton incls 2 albs of Hagners of Aust Used pre-dec + 	              
	 dec stamps, Sydney 2000 Olympic Aust Gold Medallists 	              
	 set in alb + empty alb, also Aust FDCs from 1978 Nat 	   80
	 Stamp Week (16), Sydpex 1980 (12), Anpex 1982 (50), 
	 Ausipex 1984 (10), etc, plus Aust dec FDCs (150+), 
	 PSEs (250+), etc (100s)
1151	 xx/x/o/c	 Carton incls alb of Hagners  of Tuvalu MUH mostly 1976-	              
	 80 incls blks 4, gutter pairs, etc, plus Tokelau 1980-1990 	              
	 MUH and FDC coll on Hagners, alb World Used, GB FDCs 	   60
	 (15), Pitcairn Is FDCs 1981-1993, Tuvalu FDCs (37), 
	 POPs (16), plus 30x USA FDCs, etc (100s)
1152        l/c	 Carton with a set of (5) Stanley Gibbons catalogues 	              
	 2007 in excellent cond, plus a large coll of aust FDCs to 	  200
	 approx 1995, etc (100s) 
1153	 xx/o/c	 Carton with Aust Pre Dec and Dec coll in 2 large albums, PNG	              
	 FDCs & special cancel cvrs, also some early Nauru cvrs and	  40
	 a few mint stamps, inclds full set of 1988 Expo cvrs (100s) 
1154	 o	 Carton with magnificent accum of Philatelic Mail, all light 	              
	 Circular Cancels over 4000 stamps from 1966 to recent, 	  200
	 see sample photo (4000+) - see photo 
1155	 o/c/ps	 Carton with stkbk Thematics, another with Malaysia & 	              
	 World, recent U (France, USA, Canada, IOM & Channel 	              
	 Is) priced at $280, Aust PO Postcard packs 2, 3 & 4, 	          120
	 Aust, Depend, alb & stamps, Pitcairn Is on Hagners (CV 
	 $100), World A-Z in envs, used PSEs (100+) Aust 
	 commems on ppr (700gm), World on ppr (700gm) (1000s)
1156        xx/x/o/c	 Eclectic mix in small carton, two albums NZ cvrs (91, 	              
	 mainly FDC), bundle of World cvrs, Pitcairn 1964-67 MUH 	              
	 with better pickings (82 + 9 m/s, CV £135), W.Germany 	              
	 m/s 1968-97 (18, Cv £80), Solomons America’s Cup set, 	    200
	 retired circuit sheets (Kenya, Eire, Japan recent) 
	 remainders priced at $163, black stkbk Norfolk Is, 1947-
	 86 mainly M, CV £100+), Samoa & Nauru, 1.7kg Aust on 
	 ppr, mostly commems (100s)
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1157	 a	 Large box with 2 x S’Seas h’less albums one is plain blue	              
	  and comes with a slipcase the other is plain red & 	              
	 contains as new  1966-88 Aust Decimal Hingless pages 	              
	 lot also inclds 2 x SG albums, GB Stanley Gibbons 	    60
	 standard leaves (no mounts) 1840-1988 alb, as new 
	 condition (never used) plus Vol 2 also appears unused, 
	 cheap at est very high original cost (4 albums)

1158	 o	 Large carton cont 3 albums, one with World (U), mostly 	              
	 Europe/Asia (450+) another with GB (U) QV to 2000s 	              
	 (plus a few AAT) (450+), plus the other Aust 1913-80s 	   80
	 (U) with dupln (100s), also incls Tea Box cont quality 
	 Aust Dec FU, vals to $20 noted (100s) 
1159	 a	 Large carton cont empty stkbks 6 large and 4 small, used	        50
	  previously but bargain at the low est (10) 
1160	 a	 Large carton of empty stamp albs incl 2 x Lighthouse 32 	        40
	 page stkbks (10) 
1161	 c	 Large carton of mainly World Commercial cvrs, incls 	              
	 some nice stamps with postmark interest, plus a few 	  120
	 Aust issues (400+) 
1162	 xx/x/o	 Large carton with 10 albs/stkbks of Aust/World, 	              
	 good range of B’Cwealth and other World + high 	  600
	 FV of Aust decs + nice cond pre-dec, viewing will 
	 reward (1000s) 

1163	 xx/x/o/c	 Large carton with 2 lge stkbks, 2 folders with hagner 	              
	 sheets, world accum inclds useful NZ, Japan, Greece, 	  40
	 Germany, USA, Russia & plastic folders (100s) 
1164	 xx/x/o/c	 Large carton with 2 plastic containers of World (M+U), 	              
	 could be anything in here (100s), bags of Used Aust, 	              
	 USA (early issues), Germany + Pac Is (Christmas, 	              
	 Cocos, Norfolk +AAT), Lighthouse stkbk with World 	    100
	 Thematics (U) (dupln) (Horses, Blds, People), 1970s/80s 
	 Aust FDCs with Parliament House cancels (vals to $5) 
	 (70+), large bag of black stamp mounts (100s) + more (100s)

1165	 xx/x/o/c	 Large carton with an amazing accum of world stamps, 	              
	 noted 4 albs with colls of Yugoslavia, Persia, GB & 	              
	 world, NZ Health issues mint & used from 1927 & m/s, 	   80
	 nice MUH colls of Antarctic from 1957, other items on pgs
	  and packets, good value lot at est (1000s)
1166	 xx/o/c/a	 Large carton with big accum of Aust + World issues in 	              
	 albs, plastic containers, pgs + plastic packet of Kiloware 	  50
	 incls many Circular Cancels (pmk interest), FDC and more
	  (1000s) 
1167	 xx/x/o	 Large carton with shoebox of collector’s duplicate 	              
	 Spanish issues & surplus issues on pages, also some 	         100
	 Ethiopia, Italian Colonies, Germany (mainly WW1) & 
	 duplicated Iranian issues (100s) 
1168	 xx/o/c	 USA/ Canada accum, mainly 1970s incl USA Bicent 	              
	 material, noted reproduction Declaration of Independence	              
	  special folder with Philadelphia special cancels,1976 Bi 	          50
	 cent Mini sheet coll, 1981 Definitives pack, Twinings tea 
	 box with off ppr, incl a few GB machins, great value at 
	 estimate suit reseller (100s)
1169	 a	 Wine carton with accum of over 100 second hand FDC 	              
	 pages + 2 red binders with 20 Hagner sheets in each + 3	  50
	  good cond stkbks/albs, bargain at est (qty) 
1170	 xx/o/c/l	 World accum cont 1985 Stamps of Japan in official post 	              
	 book with slip cover (55 MUH stamps, 1 m/s), pgs with 	              
	 mix of M/U AAT 1957-73 inc 1966 defins (50), Aust Post 	   80
	 due (52), Cocos 1963-82 (48), 2 albs (best range 
	 Europe/Asia) (qty), small container Aust Dec VFU & more
	  (many 100s)

1171	 xx/o/c	 World accum in carton cont Austria (M/U) with dupln in 	              
	 L’house alb mostly earlies to 1940s range, stamps in 	              
	 good cond (850+), 3 folders cont world (U) mostly 	              
	 thematics (approx 1000) with Aust ‘AMC’ + ‘ASPC’ cards 	    60
	 (31), also incls world FDCs/commercial mail (incld 
	 Philippines, GB, NZ & many more, 110+), Aust FDCs 
	 (70+), pkt of Germany & other world in old Ampol pkts, 
	 etc plus more (1000s)

1172	 xx/x/o	 World accum in carton cont seln on pgs of M/U from NZ, 	              
	 Pakistan, Bahawalpur & Nepal (400+), stk pgs of world 	              
	 (U), best range Czech (250+), container of USA (U) 	   40
	 (qty), box of Aust (U), vals to $10 noted (qty), 4 hagners 
	 Aust pre-dec & Norfolk Is (M/U) (100+) & 1989-94 Aust 
	 PSE colln (70+ diff) (100s)
1173	 xx/o/l	 World accum in carton with nice New Zealand mint 	              
	 collection from the 1950s to 1970s being the pick of the 	         50
	 lot, also inclds 2 sparsely filled but better quality stkbks 
	 plus various catalogues and Philatelic books (100s) 
1174	 xx/x/o	 World accum in carton,  folder of world (M/U), mostly 	              
	 thematics (600+), 2 small albs world (U), one with Czech 	              
	 & Mid East thematics (100+), the other with Germany & 	              
	 Aust pre-dec (U) (100+), also inclds bags of unsorted 	    40
	 (U) from Germany & Malta (qty), seln of Eire (U) on card, 
	 2 USA books (no stamps), Bicent & Olympics, 1967-88 
	 Norfolk Is FDCs (50+) & more (1000s)

BOXES/SHOEBOXES/TINS OF STAMPS
1175	 xx	 1950s-66 Seln of Aust Bklts in Tea Box, incls 3/6 bklts 	              
	 (KGVI 3½d + QEII 3½d), 4/- (QEII 4d Lake and 4d Red), 	         60
	 5/- (QEII 5d Blue), plus a seln of 1966 Slogan bklts (QEII 
	 5c on 4c o/prints) (21 bklts) 
1176	 xx/o/c	 1960s-80s accum in box of PNG stamps & covers, 	              
	 stamps are mostly in blks of 4 (2 MUH & 2 CTO), many 	         40
	 better noted inc $2 Panoramas & $2 Shells, also inclds 
	 1961 Legislative Council set in MUH blks of 8 (100s, 22 covers) 
1177	 ps/c	 1960s-90s GB accum of mainly FDCs plus a few 	              
	 commercial envs both addressed & unaddressed incld 	  50
	 some regionals, majority are addressed (200+) 
1178	 xx/o	 1970s-90s bulk seln of world m/sheets in prepared inclds	              
	  Space, Motorsports etc  batches ready for resale, 	              
	 mostly MUH & one batch CTO, best range USSR but also 	   80
	 inc Fiji, Nauru, Mauritania & Swaziland, suggested selling 
	 prices shown on batches total $449, good lot for reseller (100s)
1179	 c	 1978 Aeronautical World covers featuring the History of 	        60
	 Aviation coll (107 cvrs) 
1180	 xx/x/o	 2 Tea boxes filled with stamps (off paper), one cont Aust	              
	  pre dec/dec mostly (U) with vals to $10 noted, the other 	              
	 is a World mix (M+U), good range of countries, at a quick 	   80
	 glance a number of early Germany noted, a sorters 
	 dream! (many 1000s) 
1181	 x/o/c	 4 albums containing Aust decimals, Papua New Guinea 	              
	 from 1960 on pgs (M&U), also Papua New Guinea FDCs 	  50
	 (100+) from 1960 (qty) 
1182	 ps	 Aust Postal stationery in shoebox inc lettercards, mostly 	              
	 QEII 18c , 20c & 22c, mostly mint but also inc QEII 5c & 	              
	 Birds lettercards (M & FDI) (100+), embossed envs inc 	   50
	 KGVI 1d & 2½d noted & seln of QEII from 5d, Aerog from 
	 10d (M & FDI), newspaper wrappers & KGVI 7d airletter (200+)
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1183	 xx/x/o	 Box cont 1930s-70s Aust pre-dec/dec mostly MUH 	              
	 issues, inc large qty of pre-dec blks of 4 (a few imprint 	              
	 blks & a qty of Ash imp 2d Purple KGVI noted), also inc 2 	              
	 pre-dec full sheets (1949 3½d UPU & 1965 5d Churchill), 	    120
	 1971 Xmas panes of 25 (2), CV $200+, 1st Flight blk of 9,
	  Soil Science gutter blk of 20, seln of cinderellas inc 
	 Xmas Seals & Aust stamp duty (U), vals to £1 & $2 (many 100s)

1184	 o	 Box cont 1938-45 bilk seln of Aust KGVI 2d Red bundle 	              
	 ware (could be a mix of Die 1+2 wmk, non wmk issues, 	  80
	 est less than 1c each (8300) 
1185	 xx	 Box cont 1960s-80s bulk seln of Norfolk Is issues mainly 	              
	 MUH full + part sheets, a quick glance revealed some 	              
	 better noted incl 1960 Surcharges 1/1, 2/5 + 2/8, 1974 	   120
	 UPU Map (2), strips of 5 1981 minisheets + more, would 
	 suit reseller (many 1000s) 
1186	 xx	 Box cont 1978 Brit Comm Silver Jubilee issues, nice fresh	              
	  MUH issues, still in bags as purchased, many bags 	              
	 contain 5 or more m/s, inclds sheetlets, m/s, stamps & 	   40
	 stamps sets and booklets, very little dupln noted (200+ 
	 stamps, 100+ sheetlets, m/s & 9 booklets) (100s)
1187         xx	 Box cont 1978 British Comm coll of 25th Anniv of the 	              
	 Coronation, inclls stamp sets, m/sheets + sheetlets 	         120
	 mounted hingelessly on 100+ Anniv of Coronation pages 
	 (169 stamps, 73 m/sheets + sheetlets) 
1188	 xx/pc	 Box cont 1978-85 Nauru presentation packs, mostly 	              
	 single packs to 1979 + 2 packs of each from 1980-85, of 	         60
	 particular note is a Numbered London Exhibition pack 
	 cont Our Island Home set to $5 (57 presentation packs, 
	 plus 2 postcard packs) 
1189	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 1980s Pacific region presentation packs incl 	              
	 PNG + Christmas Is (incl Annual Packs), Cocos, Norfolk + 	              
	 Nauru (40 packs), also incls 4 albs, Ancol alb with World 	              
	 M+U (500+) + the other 3 are a general mix of Aust/NZ 	    60
	 (U) (qty), Hagners, pages + sleeves of World issues incl 
	 Olympics Eire + m/s, griplock bag of World (U) off paper 
	 (100s), Aust Postcard packs (3) + more (100s)
1190        o	 Box cont 3 large + 1 small albs, 2 cont Aust/World 	              
	 accum, 1 cont Aust pre-dec 1913-65 + the small alb cont 	  60
	 Aust dec (100s) 
1191	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 4 albs, 2 with Thematics (M+U) best range 	              
	 Olympics with others noted (360+), another with Pacific 	              
	 Is issues (mostly M 1970s) incl Norfolk, Cook, Cocos, 	          60
	 PNG + others (160+) + the other cont GB (U), mostly 
	 1970s with seln of Machins (300+), also incls hard cover
	  book “The Stamp Atlas” with World Postal info, maps + 
	 illustrations (100s)

1192	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont 5 folders, 2 small albs + 2 tea boxes cont 	              
	 stamps, one folder cont 1980s Royal Wedding + Diana 	              
	 21st B/Day MUH issues (137), another folder with 	              
	 Bangladesh MUH 1990s (53, 1 FDC), another with Spain 	           80
	 (U) (132), 1980 USA Olympics cvrs with additional MUH 
	 stamps in capsule on cvr (10) + 1970s/80s Aust cvrs 
	 (90), also incls 2 small albs with Aust/NZ/PNG + other 
	 issues  (qty) + 2 tea boxes, one with unsorted World + 
	 the other with Aust off ppr (many 100s)
1193        xx/x/o/c	 Box cont a large seln of Pacfic Islands issues (earlies to 	              
	 modern, noted)- inc NZ, Norfolk, NIUE, Christmas Is, 	              
	 Cocos, AAT & a few other issues, mostly displayed on 	              
	 Hagners, best range NZ with many sets in the 1970s/80s	    80
	  in VFU cond, inc 1980s Birds to $10 also inc a seln of 
	 early mint, Tarapex m/s, 5 x 1962 3d Health m/s and 
	 more, a seln of MUH Norfolk and 1966 AAT defins are 
	 also in the mix (many 100s)

1194	 xx/o	 Box cont a seln of World sheetlets, part sheets, stamp 	              
	 sets, blks of 4 + m/s (mostly MUH), noted early Europe in 	              
	 bag (Germany, Italy + Russia), modern Pac Is m/s, RSA + 	         100
	 other Bklts, seln from Vatican (some sets priced at £15 
	 ea), GB pre-dec blks of 4 on Hagners, 1946 Brit-Comm 
	 A-Z Peace coll + more (many 100s)
1195	 xx/x/o	 Box cont accum of world issues in 3 small albs, inc India 	              
	 (U) QV to 1950s, Egypt 1950s MUH blks of 4 & Space 	              
	 thematics (240+) GB/Aust (M/U) (500+) & the other is A-	              
	 Z sparsely filled, main range Europe (270+), main 	    70
	 highlight is found in the 50+ pkts of MUH stamps, stamp 
	 sets from mainly Romania & Bulgaria featuring a nice 
	 range of painting thematics, Greece issues on card & Brit
	  Comm inc 5 booklets also in mix (1000s)

1196	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont alb with 1861-1930s seln Greece (inc early 	              
	 Hermes seln), Austria, Switz & some Eire (400+), folder 	              
	 cont early France & Col, Russia, Italy, Denmark, Sweden 	          80
	 & Poland (300+), also inc BMA Malaya to $5 (M) (some 
	 varieties noted), seln of 1981 Royal Wedding MUH Brit 
	 Comm stamps & m/s seln (qty), 1970s UPU & other world 
	 covers & more (100s)

1197	 xx/o/l	 Box cont alb with 1953-70 GB colln (M), bag of GB (U) 	              
	 off ppr (in envs, many marked with year) (100s), main 	              
	 highlight is a sleeve with 67 pkts of MUH sets from Xmas 	          50
	 Is, PNG, Norfolk, Nauru, Samoa & Fiji (mostly 1970s-90s 
	 era) (100s) plus a seln of 10 small catalogues (mostly 
	 Brit Comm) & a container of Aust pre-dec issues (U) (100s)

1198	 xx/o/c	 Box cont album of GB (U) (KEVII to QEII seln), Aust 	              
	 decimal (U), Aust pmks on envs (120+), Royal Wedding +	              
	  Royal Birthday albs + stamps, Brit Comm bklts (3), 3 	   100
	 paper albs with A-Z World (U) (qty) + 1950s-modern seln
	  of World covers + Commercial mail incl GB, PNG, UN, 
	 modern Eire + more (70) (100s)
1199	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk Aust FDCs (99% are FDC with just an odd 	        60
	 PSE) (550+) 
1200	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk Aust FDCs, PSEs + Aerogrammes, clean 	        60
	 and unaddressed (600) 
1201	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of aust FDCs, PSEs + a few 	        60
	 Aerogrammes (600+) 
1202	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs + a few 	              
	 Aerogrammes, 100+ Parliament House cancels are noted,	         60
	  incls higher denom sets + vals to $5 noted, all 
	 unaddressed, good bulk seln (500+) 
1203	 c/ps	 Box cont bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs + a few 	        40
	 Aerogrammes, incl a seln of Framas (400+) 
1204	 o	 Box cont bulk seln of USA stamps off paper in bags + 	              
	 envs, incls many 1000s of 1938 3d Jefferson + 1942 3d 	         60
	 Win the War + incl smaller quantities of 1922 10c Special 
	 delivery, 1930 Postage Due 1c, 2c, 3c + 50c + 1938 10c 
	 Tyler (many 1000s) 
1205	 xx/c	 Box cont bulk seln of World Space thematic stamps, 	              
	 stamp sets, m/s mostly in individual pkts, approx 20 	              
	 covers inc 60+ bags & pkts, many containing multiple 	   50
	 issues & many pkts have prices marked between $5 & 
	 $19, gold foil issues are also noted, high total value 
	 (many 100s)
1206	 xx/c	 Box cont bulk seln of World Space thematic stamps, 	              
	 stamp sets, m/s mostly in individual pkts, approx 20 	              
	 covers inc 60+ bags & pkts, many containing multiple 	   50
	 issues & many pkts have prices marked between $5 & 
	 $19, gold foil issues are also noted, high total value 
	 (many 100s)
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1207	 xx/x/o/c	 Box cont FDCs, PSEs, aerogrammes & world phone 	        30
	 cards, inclds container of world m/sheets (100s) 
1208	 xx/o/c	 Box cont GB & Brit Comm material from a wide range of 	              
	 Br Comm countries, main feature is qty of Br Comm MUH 	              
	 stamps on stockcards mostly relating to the 1978 Anniv 	              
	 of Coronation & 1981 Royal Wedding (noted 1978 Belize 	           80
	 imperf set of 8) (100s, 20+ m/s), also inc 1981 Royal 
	 Wedding pgs for Br Comm countries, 50+ covers & 
	 commercial mail, env with Jamaica (U), pkt of cinderellas 
	 eg 1971 City of London del & Emergency Postal Services 
	 labels, etc (many 100s)

1209	 o	 Box cont interesting range of KGV & Roos, incls diff 	              
	 varieties and KGV Die studies (100s), also incls alb of 	         200
	 GB with good range of early material, plus two albs of 
	 bulk Aust dec on close cut ppr, all sorted (1000s) 
1210	 xx/x/o	 Box cont large seln of Aust/World issues, incl GB pre 	              
	 dec packs, China 96 m/s Thematic packs + a huge range 	         80
	 of Aust/World off paper in pkts (large seln of Europe + 
	 Africa also noted), an interesting lot to investigate (many 100s) 
1211	 xx/o/c/p	 Box cont mostly GB issues, one lot on pages in bag cont 	              
	 1970-2004 seln (U), incl odd pre-dec, noted 1840 1d 	              
	 Black (flts) with Maltese Cross cancel + QV seln 1887-92	              
	  (U), another GB lot cont pre-dec + dec (M+U), mostly 	    100
	 1950s-modern, vals to £10 (qty), Hagner of £5 QEII (FU), 
	 bags of World (U) off ppr incl GB, USA + 2 bags with 
	 general World unsorted (U) (100s), also incls seln of 
	 Malaysia MUH + more (100s)

1212	 xx/x/o	 Box cont NZ issues, incls 1870s-1973 coll (M+U) on 	              
	 S/Seas pages, features seln of early Health, 1934 	              
	 Tasman, 1935 Airmails Pict to 3/- 1960 Pict to 10/-, 1967/8	              
	  to $2 Geyser, 1969 Cook m/s, etc (550+), also incls 	    100
	 1981-90 S/Seas hingeless pages (no stamps) pre dec 
	 full+part sheets + pre dec on 23 display cards (Health + 
	 official noted), also noted 1936 Commerce (½d + 1d 
	 Plates 1+2) + Christchurch Pigeon m/s (2) (100s)
1213         xx/c/p	 Box cont USA material, mostly interesting covers from 	              
	 the 1930s-70s era, also incls a seln of Mint USA Postal 	              
	 Stationery, Space covers, Balloon mail, some silks + 	   100
	 other interesting covers (approx 120+ covers, 80+ Mint 
	 Postal Stationery (200+) 
1214	 xx/x/o	 Box cont World mix (mostly MUH), best range from 	              
	 Pacific region, Brit Indian Ocean, AAT + Seychelles, incl 	              
	 m/sheets, bklts, packs, Stamp sets in pkts + on cards + 	   60
	 more, of note is 1897 1/- Home Consumptives (NSW 
	 State stamps) + NZ 3/- Admiral (hand cancelled), a $13 
	 HK bklt is also noted (qty)
1215	 xx/o	 Box incl Aust States in large stkbk with duplicated range 	              
	 of NSW Centenary issues plus heavily duplicated pre-	              
	 dec Used, second stkbk with a few States, pre-dec & 	          40
	 dec plus 2 bags of Aust pre-dec & dec off pp, approx 
	 350 grams plus 6x early dec POPs incl Christmas 71, 
	 1970 Selected issues, expo 70, Aboriginal Art, Nat Dev &
	  Qantas (1000+)

1216	 xx	 Box of Aust mint dec accum of sets, bklts, m/s, many 	              
	 packs, values to $5, incls few Cocos, Christmas Is, AAT,	  140
	  FV $224 (100s) 
1217	 o/c	 Box of FDCs, stamp packs, aerogrammes & 3 stkbks of 	        50
	 world stamps and alb of FDCs, matchbox labels (qty) 
1218	 o	 Box of wide ranging accum of 365gm World off ppr, 	        60
	 noted NZ, GB, PNG, Germany, Canada, HongKong 
	 (7000+, 5 m/s) 

1219	 c/ps	 Box with 1960s/80s GB bulk seln of covers, Aerog + 	              
	 other postal stationery, of particular interest is the qty 	              
	 with dupln of Aerog (M + CTO), many in qty in pkts with 	              
	 suggested prices ranging to $8 ea, various town cancels	              
	  are of interest + special cancels (eg 1972 World 	     75
	 Congress) are noted, also incls 200+ FDCs (large qty of 
	 non-official covers noted, Stuart, etc), 1965 Parl + 1966 
	 Hastings, noted Lettercards, Maxicards + other postal 
	 stationery (200+ FDC, 400 Aerog, 25 other) (total 600+)

1220	 a	 Box with 94 Hagners (incls double/sided), various 	        60
	 divisions, 2nd hand useful condition (123 items) 
1221	 xx/x/o/c	 Box with a seln of Aust stamp material, incl a folder with 	              
	 Aust (M+U) on pages, mostly pre dec with highlighted 	              
	 varieties, perfins + Helicon, also noted KGV (100+), 1935	          80
	  1/- Anzac (VFU) + 1938 £1 Robes (U), 2 albs one with 
	 1966-70s + the other with pre dec to 1980s, 1930s/70s 
	 cvrs incl WCS, Royal + Official, many priced at $10 each,
	  mixed cond + more (100s)

1222	 xx/c	 Box with accum of FDCs and Post Office Packs (qty) 	 50

1223	 o/c	 Box with album of pre-dec & dec Aust cvrs, plus large 	        40
	 bag of mainly close cut Aust dec on ppr, approx 600 gms (100s) 
1224	 o	 Box with diverse  mix of 350gm World off ppr, with 	              
	 strength in recent Guernsey, Jersey, IOM, also noted pkt 	  60
	 of Bhutan (36) (6000+, 7 m/s) 
1225	 xx/xoc	 Box with misc items inc 1980s colln of Aust Collector 	              
	 Cards in alb (130), coll NZ on hagners (early to 1970s) 	              
	 (approx 400), Aust pre-dec inc blks of 4 or more (inc full 	   80
	 sheets, 2½d Peace & 5d Mission, 5/- Robes imp blk 4), 
	 misc world stamps, m/s & covers (Disney stamps in mix) 
	 & more (100s)
1226	 a	 Box with mostly World Philatelic pages, main highlight is 	              
	 1953-89 GB Leuchtturn (Lighthouse) hingeless pages 	              
	 (as new), also incls 1984 Ausipex alb with A-Z Brit 	          60
	 Comm pgs, Collecta alb with Christmas Is, Cocos + Nauru
	  pgs (earlies to 1976/8) + World Bicent alb (a few stamps
	  here, 18 stamps, 1 m/s) (3 albs + quality GB pages)
1227         o	 Box with World off ppr (355gm), diverse mix, ancient & 	              
	 modern with many commems, strength in recent USA 	  60
	 issues (6000+, 6 m/s) 
1228	 xx	 Carton incls Aust decimals 1966-1970s, all the early sets,	              
	  Cook m/s, Anpex m/s, 1971 Christmas blk 25, blks 7 (3), 	         150
	 booklets, etc, Hagners, Aust Specialist Cat, GB Cat, plus 
	 more, nice lot for the beginner or retail (qty) 
1229	 c	 Carton with accum of GB special cancel & FDCs from 	              
	 late 1960s to early 1980s, mostly appear diff with some 	              
	 duplication as collector tried to obtain diff designs on 	          80
	 cvrs, housed in pgs with cvrs in clear photo cnr mounts, 
	 great value at est which means less than 30c per cvr, 
	 inclds both defins & commems (300+)
1230	 c	 Coll/accum of early Aust Decimal FDCs, mainly private 	              
	 issues inclds Parade & others, noted qty of Cook 	         100
	 Illustrated covers etc, some dupln, good lot for the 
	 specialist cover collector, mostly unaddressed, good 
	 cond lot (44) 
1231	 c	 David Jones box with collection of GB FDCs from 1968 to	              
	  1990, all different, inclds defins & commemoratives with 	         50
	 vals to £5 noted, also a few special cvrs, est at 50c cvr, 
	 a bargain (150+) 
1232	 xx/l	 Document box cont USA & world issues relating to the 	              
	 US Bi-centenary, more than 80 pkts with a range of 	         100
	 world sets, singles & m/s (some with more than one set 
	 or m/s in the pkt), also inc USA Bi-cent book (100s) 
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1233	 xx/o/c	 Document box containing interesting seln of Aust/World 	              
	 Cinderellas + some collectables, incl Stamp Show items 	         80
	 (SYDPEX, AUSIPEX, ANPEX, Philas House, etc), Railway 
	 labels, Registration labels, World Charity stamps + more (100s) 
1234	 c	 GB in shoebox 1960s-90s FDCs and some commercial 	              
	 cvrs (2 the same of many issues but good range), would	         60
	  make a good fine used colln, also inc 15 diff covers from
	  Ireland 1979-80 (200+) 
1235	 c	 Large boot box cont 1963-71 PNG bulk FDCs, these bulk 	              
	 cvrs feature single issue, pairs + blks of 4 for a variety 	              
	 of PNG sets in this era, many better incl 1963 2/3 	   80
	 Pictorials + 2/3 ANZAC, 1964 5/- Native Masks, 1965 10/-
	  Birds, $2 Shells + Butterflies & so much more (many 100s)
1236	 xx/x/o/c	 Large box cont Aust/World stamps (mostly U) in 5 small 	              
	 albs (some Hutt River M noted), 2 cigar boxes, bags, 	              
	 pkts, etc, one sleeve cont some World (M) issues incl 	   80
	 some issues marked to £10 ea, Aust Pre-Dec 
	 bundleware (2000+), Brit Comm blks + more (1000s) 
1237	 xx/o/c	 Large Post box filled with world issues in pkts, envs & 	              
	 hagners (many 100s), Space FDCs (Aust/world, some 	              
	 signed) (38), world (M/U) on approval sheets (mostly 	   70
	 Aust, NZ, Europe & Pac Is) (400+), alb Sth Africa & Aust 
	 (M/U) (300+) & more (1000s)
1238	 xx/x/o	 Large shoe box with USA ‘Popular’ alb cont 1930s-50s 	              
	 (MUH/M/U) colln with many blks of 4, USA covers & 	  40
	 commercial mail (100s) 
1239	 xx/x/o	 Large shoebox cont a huge unsorted seln of Aust/World 	              
	 issues, wide date range incl World coll/accum on alb 	              
	 pages, bags of Aust off paper (qty), loose stamps, seln 	              
	 of m/sheets + sheetlets incl Japan (5), Cook Is (qty) + 	           80
	 plus others, at a quick glance better are noted on cards 
	 incl 1897 1/- NSW Home Consumptives (CV $40), $20 
	 Patent Office, GB 1913 10/- Seahorses, Aust Roos to 2/- 
	 (12), Hitler/Mussolini series + more, interesting seln, 
	 sorting should reward (100s)

1240	 xx/c	 Large shoebox with coll of Australian early Decimal Post 	              
	 office packs, all different from 1969 to 1978 (18) plus 	         70
	 nice range of GB FDCs, Machin heads booklet issue, plus
	  noted PNG 1952 Defins part set on Airmail FDC (100s) 
1241         xx/x/o	 Lge env with bulk seln of AAT issues, mostly MUH pre 	              
	 Decimal issues with vals to 2/3, also inc blks of 4 in pkts, 	              
	 also features part sheets & a variety of issues on 	   300
	 hagners inc 1966 defins to $1 Mock Sun x 7 (M) condition
	  mainly fine with some toning noted on a few of the Pre 
	 Dec issues (many 100s)
1242	 c	 NZ FDCs in Shoebox 1970s-80s  (mix of addressed & 	              
	 unaddressed with some dupln) inc nice range of Health, 	  70
	 Xmas, commem & defin sets, vals to $5 noted (210+) 
1243	 xx/o/c	 PNG accum in box incls mainly duplicated 1950-60s pre 	              
	 dec in green Lighthouse stkbk, plus pkts of on & off ppr &	         60
	  qty of FDCs plus some Commercial mail all from the 
	 1960s - 70s, mixed cond (1000s) 
1244	 xx	 Seln of Year Album type products from o’seas postal		
			   administrations, incls USA Wildflowers bklt, plus Aviation 	              
	 Pioneers & the 1991 Commemorative stamp coll, plus PNG	   40
	 1986 Year Album & The Living Earth coll featuring Mint stamps 	
	 from Singapore, Sweden, UN, GB, Aust, Canada & Ireland (5)
1245	 o	 Shoeboox cont bulk seln of mostly 2000s Aust off ppr 	        40
	 mainly sorted by type in griplock bags (many 100s) 
1246	 o	 Shoebox cont 119 envs with A-Z World issues, mostly 	              
	 off paper (one env has GB embossed issues) + most 	         60
	 appear to be pre 1960s era with Persia, Siam + others, 
	 could be anything in here (100s) 

1247	 o/l	 Shoebox cont 1890-1990s USA colln on double sided 	              
	 vario sleeves, nice range of early issues inc seln 1893 	              
	 Columbus, 1898 Trans-Miss, presidential issues & at 	   80
	 back a nice range of airmail & special del issues, also inc 
	 American Revolution book (many 100s) 
1248	 c	 Shoebox cont 1960s NZ FDCs (mostly addressed, some 	              
	 typed, some dupln) inc nice seln of Health, Telephone 	              
	 Cable, Cent of Telegraph, Bay of Is, Anzac, Xmas, Parl 	   90
	 Conf & Parl House, also inclds 1967 Dec Currency to $2 
	 Glacier & 1969 Lighthouses (206) 
1249	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont 1960s-80s seln of GB FDCs (a few 	        50
	 Commercial envs + Aerogrammes) (111) 
1250	 c	 Shoebox cont 1980-94 seln of quality GB unaddressed 	              
	 FDCs, incls sets, Regionals blks from bklts, etc, high 	         120
	 original cost + in lovely fresh cond, most still contain their 
	 information cards (135 diff) 
1251	 c	 Shoebox cont 1982-90 GB coll of FDCs, same 	        60
	 addressee, mostly neatly typed + most still contain 
	 information cards (95) 
1252	 o	 Shoebox cont 2003/04 Aust off ppr (with dupln), incl 	              
	 Olympics, Innovations, Steamers, Bon Voyage + more, 	         60
	 vals to $2.45 noted with both sheets + P+S, also incls a 
	 seln of Frama, qty would suit reseller (many 100s) 
1253	 xx/x/o	 Shoebox cont 78 World m/sheets (MUH) incl Samoa, Fiji, 	              
	 Neth + more, betterAust issues on Hagners (mostly MUH)	              
	  incl tabbed bklt panes, Christmas 71, pre dec (incl blks of	          80
	  4), 1999 Imperf Navs m/s + more (qty), AAT CTO issues,
	  Brit Comm Packs + Tea Box cont many 100s of Aust off 
	 paper, vals to $20 + some CTO issues noted + more 
	 (many 100s)

1254	 a	 Shoebox cont a large variety of black stamp mounts (a 	        60
	 few clear mounts + stamp hinges), very useful (many 100s) 
1255	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk assortment of Aust off ppr (wide date	              
	  range, early to modern), incl some blks of 4 + more with 	              
	 m/s + sheetlets, some still on ppr), main feature is found 	   80
	 in 2 griplock bags cont 1989 Gardens $2 (162) + $5 (184)
	  in what appears to be good resale cond, vals to $5 
	 noted (many 1000s)
1256	 c	 Shoebox cont Bulk Aust FDCs (1970s/80s range), good 	        50
	 cond (360+) 
1257	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont bulk Aust FDCs/PSEs, unaddressed & 	              
	 mostly 1970s-80s, of particular note are 1971 Xmas blk 	  70
	 of 7 covers (10), CV $40 each (500+) 
1258	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of 2006/07 Aust off ppr, vals to 	              
	 $10 noted, incls Postie Kate, Dangerous Aust, Extreme 	         60
	 Sport, TV, Horse Racing + more, as these are more 
	 recent issues with duplicates this lot would suit reseller 
	 (many 100s) 
1259	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust 1984-85 off ppr (many 100s)	 40
1260	 c	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust FDCs, vals to $5 noted, 	        60
	 incls many sets on cvrs which are useful resale items (500+) 
1261	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of Aust off ppr (pre-dec + dec mix)	        50
	 (many 100s) 
1262	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk seln of unsorted Aust dec issues off 	        50
	 ppr (many 1000s) 
1263	 o	 Shoebox cont bulk unsorted seln of Aust off ppr (pre-	        40
	 dec + dec mix) (many 100s) 
1264	 o	 Shoebox cont GB seln (mostly QV to 1960s range) 	              
	 separated into 97 diff envs, some envs cont just a few + 	              
	 others are well represented incl some QV + a good 	   60
	 range KEVII to QEII noted are Admiralty o/prints, QEII 11p 
	 plus a good general seln (100s) 
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1265	 o	 Shoebox cont many 1000s of unsorted World issues off 	        80
	 paper in bags + box, a real lucky dip (many 1000s) 
1266	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont pre 1980s Aust covers with special 	              
	 cancels incld Special Events, Festivals & Shows 	         60
	 (Moomba, etc), Exhib, Flight Anniv, 1956 Olympics, Mobile
	  Post Office cancels, etc, mixed cond (140+) 
1267	 x/o	 Shoebox cont seln of World issues off ppr, mostly Mid 	              
	 east, Sth America, Africa, Asia + assorted Island issues, 	  80
	 mostly good FU with CTO noted, + some nice Thematics 
	 (many 100s) 
1268	 xx/o	 Shoebox cont seln of World off ppr (occas M mostly 	              
	 Used), although cont a mix of countries, the greatest % 	  100
	 appears to be from GB/Europe regions (many 100s) 
1269	 c/ps	 Shoebox cont wide range of world covers & commercial 	              
	 mail, features NZ (1940s-70s) with early Health noted 	              
	 (58), PNG 1960s-90s (mainly 1960s-70s) (101), GB & Brit	              
	  Comm (1940s-80s) (47), HK (1950s-60s) (15), Fiji 	    80
	 (mostly 1970s) (21), USA (10), plus a large variety of 
	 other world inc Neth, Scandanavia, other Europe, Nigeria 
	 & more (84), mixed cond in early issues (330+)

1270	 xx/o	 Shoebox of Aust off ppr, mostly used, noted some Aust 	        60
	 pre-dec incl some mint (many 1000s) 
1271	 c	 Shoebox with 1930s-80s seln of NZ covers, addressed 	              
	 + unaddressed, incl a nice seln of early Health + some 	         80
	 interesting addressed covers eg Henry Higgins, Eliza Doolittle,
	 Col Pickering C/- My Fair Lady, worth inspection (200+) 
1272	 c	 Shoebox with 1984 50th Anniv of 1st Airmail Service 	              
	 Aust-London, limited edition Aust covers, many 	         70
	 sequential ltd edition numbers noted featuring 30c Bi-cent
	  1st Aust stamps with ‘TAA’ cachet (83) 
1273	 xx/o/c	 Shoebox with a bulk seln of Aust show items and tabbed	              
	  bklts, inc 1990s seln of Syd, Bris, Canb Show o/print 	              
	 bklts (17)(FV $60+) 1968-72 tabbed bklts (PMs+Fam 	              
	 Aust)(approx 70 bklts) 1968-72 tabbed singles and bklt 	    120
	 panes on cards (Qty), also inc sheetlets, labels and 
	 covers from a variety of show, 1980s Maxicards (60+) 
	 mostly First Fleet and more, a great bulk hoard (100s)
1274         o	 Shoebox with an unsorted mix of World (U) off paper, 	              
	 main highlight is the number of very early issues 	  80
	 (particularly European), could be anything in here 
	 (many 1000s) 
1275	 o	 Shoebox with approx 150 envs cont World issues, best 	              
	 range Europe, these issues are unchecked, could be 	  60
	 anything in here (qty) 
1276	 xx/x/o	 Shoebox with British Commonwealth, a very diverse lot 	              
	 with QV-QEII British Africa, Pacific, BWI, India, Malta & 	              
	 more, noted GB 1902-10 5/- U (CV £220, needs a wash),	          300
	  BAT 1977 Whales MUH, Gilbert & Ellice KGVI defins U, 
	 array of 1978 Coronation Anniv sets & sheetlets MUH, 
	 many other useful sets & odds, cond varies (100s)
1277        c	 Shoebox with bulk Aust FDCs, PSEs + a few 	              
	 Aerogrammes, incls a seln of addressed issues in the 	         60
	 1970s, a nice seln of unaddressed Parl House cancels + 
	 1978-80s cancels in blks of 4, vals to $5 noted (approx 500) 
1278	 c	 Shoebox with bulk seln of Aust FDCs, PSEs + 	              
	 Aerogrammes, incls approx 100 FDCs with Parliament 	  60
	 House cancels, higher denomination sets + strips of 5 (500+) 
1279	 ps	 Shoebox with bulk seln of Aust lettercards Mint & FDI 	              
	 unaddressed, incls 5c, 10c o/print 18c, 20c, 22c, 27c, 	              
	 30c & 33c, also incls some with additional postage on the	   70
	  card, 5c, 7c, 18c & 22c Lettercards plus 4x 18c 
	 Embossed envs, at a suggested retail of $1 ea, suit 
	 reseller (200)

1280	 o	 Shoebox with GB 1940s bulk seln of KGVI defins to 1/- 	              
	 on 230+ display cards (most cards with 18 issues on 	         100
	 each card, some with seln of 24), a few 1940s 
	 commems on 15 cards, great lot for reseller (4000+) 
1281	 ps	 Shoebox with GB commercial mail 1940s/50s , inclds 	              
	 KGVI express post, registration, military mail inc ‘opened 	              
	 by examiner’, a variety of pmks & of particular note a 	          150
	 1946 envelope bearing a seal, also inc 1950s QEII, mostly
	  Forces mail with FPO (Field Post Office) cancels, a few 
	 military theme FDCs also in mix (KGVI 50, QEII 200+) (250+)

1282	 xx	 Small box cont bulk seln of Aust pre-dec issues, mostly 	              
	 from 1920s-30s era with bulk 1½d issues in glassine pkt,	  100
	  noted 10/- Nav (gum flts) (1000+) 
1283	 o	 Small box of various World off ppr, incls pkts of M GB, 	        60
	 Guernsey, Jersey, Afghanistan 355gm (6500+, 6 m/s) 
1284	 xx/x/o/c	 Small carton with an interesting untidy range of material, 	              
	 noted cvrs, packs, and various other world issues incl 	         50
	 GB coll M+U arranged on home made display sheets, also
	  1990 Australia Paintings FDC, sorting will reward (qty) 
1285        c/ps	 South Africa FDC’s 1960 to mid 1970s with some dupln, 	              
	 inclds registered envs plus commemorative & souvenir 	  50
	 covers condition mainly fine (90+) 
1286	 o	 Square box with accum of Philatelic Cancels with a good 	              
	 range for the collector of Fiji Used or the pmk collector, 	  100
	 good lot (1000s) 
1287	 o	 Tea Box cont bulk seln of 1937-41 Aust pre dec KGVI 2d 	              
	 Red bundleware, could be Die I or Die II in here, at est 	  80
	 less than 1c ea (8200) 
1288	 o	 World accum in large shoebox, incl some Aust + alb of 	        40
	 World approx 300 gms off ppr in bags & pkts, cheap at 
	 est (100s) 
1289	 xx/o	 World issues A-Z in box with 180+ glassine envs cont  	              
	 (mostly used), 1860s to 1960s date range from a wide 	         40
	 seln of countries, best range, Europe, Japan, Thailand, 
	 Italy, Greece, Ceylon & USA (Qty), (many 100s) 

PHILATELIC ACCESSORIES/LITERATURE
1290	 a	 3 Quality SG 16 page 2nd Hand stkbks (2 Red, 1 Green) (3)	 40
1291	 a	 4 Quality GB Davo albums with slip covers cont fresh 	              
	 clean GB Davo hingeless pages  1840-2005, a nice lot, 	  100
	 retail would be approx $300 (4 albs) 
1292	 a	 Album of Hagners, 1 and 2 divs, approx 60 	 40

1293	 a	 Album of Hagners, 1 and 2 divs, approx 60 	 40

1294	 a	 Album of Hagners, assorted divisions, approx 60 	 40

1295	 a	 Aust S/Seas hingeless album with 1974-89 hingeless 	              
	 pages (a seln of optional pages are noted incl Specimen 	  60
	 pages to 1992) 
1296	 a	 Australia hingeless album with hingeless pages 1913 to 1981	 60
1297	 a	 Blue Lighthouse Hingeless album with matching Slipcase 	              
	 for Channel Islands Guernsey 1941 to 1994 and Jersey 	         80
	 1941 to 1993 also Alderney 1983 to 1989, brand new as 
	 issued, retail $300+ 
1298	 l	 Book by Charles Nissen on the Plating of the Penny 	        40
	 Black, very good information 
1299	 a	 Cumberland style FDC album with 87 FDC pages mixture 	              
	 of mainly 2 Div and 3 Div pgs, suits most FDCs produced,	  60
	  most in untidy cond, bargain at est (87) 
1300	 a	 Hagner album (75 pgs) and FDC album (24 pgs) in good 	        45
	 condition 
1301	 a	 Lighthouse Maroon Binder and slipcase as new with 12 	        50
	 mixed size and cond Hagner sheets 
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1302	 a	 Lighthouse Vario stkshts, 1 div through to 8 div, generally	        40
	  good cond, cheap at est (92) 
1303	 a	 Quality 2nd hand Davo FDC alb with sleeves to house 	        30
	 102 covers 
1304	 a	 Quality 2nd hand Davo FDC alb with sleeves to house 	        25
	 120 covers 
1305	 a	 Quality Davo Canada album with slip cover cont standard	        40
	  Canada pages (2003-2009), in good cond 
1306	 a	 Quality Davo ‘GB’ album & slipcover with hingeless 	              
	 pages, QEII 1970-82 (p40-71), also incls m/s, Regional & 	  40
	 Postage Due pages at back, as new cond 
1307	 a	 Quality Davo-Canada alb with slipcover, inclds useful 	              
	 Canada pgs 1990-2002 inclusive (p89-143) plus B & C 	  50
	 pgs for this period which are m/s & sheetlet pgs 
1308	 a	 Quality German white page stkbks all in good cond, 4x 16	        40
	  page and 1x 30 page, bargain at est (4) 
1309	 a	 Quality padded Kabe alb (brown) with slip cover cont ‘as	        50
	  new’ clean & fresh NZ h’less pages 1967-88 
1310	 l	 The Stamp Atlas by Stuart Rossiter & John Flower, an 	        25
	 excellent read & very informative, in as new condition 

AUSTRALIAN COVERS, PSEs & POSTAL STATIONERY
1311	 c	 1904-1906 postcards & covers, each with excellent 	              
	 pmks of town numerals & cds (Goulburn #35, Tarago 	  40
	 #1195), post markings especially clear (2) 
1312	 c	 1927 Opening of Parliament House with Adelaide cancel, 	              
	 this lot is ideal for reseller, 12 of the same, given the age 	         100
	 there are toning spots on these historical covers, 
	 suggested retail of $25 ea (total CV $300) (12) 
1313	 c	 1929 env to California USA bearing KGV 1½d red & black	              
	  cachet on front ‘US charge to collect 5 cents’, US 5 cent 	         70
	 San Francisco pre stamp applied to front of envelope & 
	 red cachet from Postal Dept, Commonwealth of Aust 
	 applied to the rear 
1314	 c	 1950 Anpex Melbourne 4 official covers (APM 890, 3 	              
	 different & APM 891), a quality historical item (2 of the 	  50
	 covers feature 1950’s cinderellas) (4) 
1315	 c	 1964 10/- Flinders FDC pmk “Wattle Tree Road Vic 26 FE 	              
	 64”, 5/- Cattle FDC Pmk “26 JY 61”, plus 1946 Mitchell 	  40
	 Centenary FDC, all 3 addressed on plain envs (3) 
1316         c	 1964 pre-dec Birds set of 7 on individual addressed 	        35
	 official FDCs, 6d - 3/-, excellent condition (7) 
1317	 c	 1966-69 seln of official & other FDCs, stamp sellers 	              
	 stock, most are price marked & total $250+ inc a range of	         50
	  1966 defins, 1968 Soil Science gutter, 1968 Floral 
	 Emblems & 1969 Primary Industries, mixed cond but 
	 generally good (23) 
1318	 c	 1970 Official Royal Visit FDCs bearing 5c & 30c values, 	              
	 neatly addressed, FDI cancellation ‘31MR70’, some tone 	              
	 spots but a scarce cover plus a second Royal Visit FDC 	   40
	 with the 5c value only & a Tilbrook Hume & Hovell Expedition
	 Centenary cover dated ‘15 OCT 1974’, addressed (3)
1319	 c	 1976-86 seln of large env m/sheet FDCs, ideal for the 	              
	 reseller, incl 1976 Nat Stamp Week m/s (39), 1978 Nat 	              
	 Stamp Week m/s (23), 1978 1st Flight m/s (8), 1980 Nat 	          65
	 Stamp Week (incl Sydpex cancels) (36), 1982 Comm 
	 Games m/s (46), 1984 Vet & Vintage Cars strip of 5 (25),
	  1985 Navigators m/s (28) & 1986 Christmas m/s (15), at 
	 est less than 50c a cover (220)

1320	 c/ps/a	 1978-82 comprehensive colln of Aust FDCs/PSEs in small	              
	  SG FDC alb, vals to $5 noted, also inc a small empty FDC	  40
	  alb to expand your colln (98) 

1321	 ps	 1978-94 Aust PSE FDI colln in 2 binders, comprehensive 	              
	 coverage, all appear different (some aerogram sets & a 	  55
	 few special cancel FDCs also included), clean colln (200+) 
1322	 c	 1984 Ausipex set of 10 in UNIQUE large covers featuring 	              
	 m/s, Ausipex 84 Official Label, Royal Exhib Bld Label, blk 	         40
	 of 4 30c stamps + Ausipex Rego Labels No 649 to 658 
	 with std cover also incl (11 cvrs) 
1323	 pc	 1993-2000 Complete coll of Aust Maximum Postcards in 	              
	 box, all in exec cond sorted by year, almost 500 cards, 	  60
	 orig cost over $850 
1324	 ps	 2 small FDC abs cont 200 envs especially collected in 1970s	              
	 for pmk interest, all Aust town circular cancels, the majority	  60
	 are from Vic with an odd NSW + Qld town (200 envs) 
1325	 c	 2000, 01 & 02 seln (later years not often seen) incl M/S 	              
	 of Space, Fed, Dragon Boat, Parl, Wild Babies, Thailand, 	              
	 Magic Rainforest, also of note are international issues 	   100
	 Great Southern Land to $10 & Panoramas to $20, FV of 
	 stamps on cvrs $230.63 (87 cvrs) 
1326         c	 2003 & 2004 seln (later years not often seen at auction) 	              
	 inc Bugs & Butterflies, Rugby, Tasmania, Eureka, 	              
	 Cats/Dogs m/s, Farewell Frama, Paintings, $5 Archives 	   85
	 (regular & P&S), Bon Voyage, Impressions & Papunya 
	 Tula & Coastlines (Internat) & many more, FV of stamps 
	 on covers $152.50 (53 covers)
1327	 c	 2006 Australian Wildflowers covers with set of 4 stamps	              
	  (FV $18) x10, plus Wildflowers m/s covers (FV $10) 	  100
	 x10, total FV $280, suit reseller (20) 
1328	 c	 2006 Australian Wildflowers covers with set of 4 stamps	              
	  (FV $18) x10, plus Wildflowers m/s covers (FV $10) 	  100
	 x10, total FV $280, suit reseller (20) 
1329	 c	 2006 seln with dupln incls $18 Wildflowers stamps issue 	              
	 (3) + $10 m/s issue (3), $2.50 Lighthouses (13), $3.60 	         80
	 Comm Games stamps issue (8) + m/s issue (13), total FV 
	 $192.10, suit reseller (40) 
1330	 ps	 Alb cont Aust postage paid labels (Used cut outs), useful	        40
	  postmark interest (112) 
1331	 c	 Album of FDCs, Flight cvrs and Postal Stationery (qty) 	 50

1332	 c	 Aust FDC coll in 2 PW illustrated albums, vol 1 with pages	              
	  for cover no 1 to 104 about 50% complete with excellent	              
	  condition official unaddressed cvrs with some better 	          40
	 noted incl Nat Dev 1970, Christmas 1972, $10 Painting, 
	 etc, vol 2 has pages from no 105 to 222 (1985), this book
	  about 90% complete & also in excellent cond, great val 
	 at est (100s)

1333	 ps	 Australian aerogrammes, good range with values from 	        40
	 12c to 70c, total FV over $130 (100s) 
1334	 ps	 Bulk seln of Aust replica card no’s 3 & 4 (50 of each), 	        40
	 orig retail $10 each, excellent resale cond (100) 
1335	 ps/c	 Nice range of KGV Postal stationery pieces, also 1983 	              
	 Solar World Congress cvrs with Astronomy pmks, noted 	              
	 pre stamp issues letter sheet addressed to the Rev 	          400
	 Secretary Bishopgate St London, marked ship letter 
	 “Received 10 Oct 1843 E Sweetman, Parramatta 5 May 
	 1843” with seal value at est, worth inspection (42)
1336	 c	 Produce Food 2 strips of 3 on FDC pmk “Glen Iris Upper 	        40
	 11 FE 53”, neat handwritten address 
1337	 ps/c	 Range of old commercial cvrs 1891-1940s mostly Aust, 	              
	 inclds strip 4 Postage Dues with 4d Tax cachet + other 	  80
	 interesting cvrs (26) 
1338	 xx	 Shoebox with 1969-72 bulk seln of 100 unopened Aust 	              
	 presentation packs inc 1969 1st Flight & 1969 Xmas (10 	         50
	 of each), 1970 Royal Visit, Expo 70 & 1972 AAT Cook 
	 (20 of each), suit reseller (100 packs) 
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1339	 c	 Two albums, one cont Aust FDCs 1986-88, 2nd alb 1788-	              
	 1988 Bicentennial collection stamps) incl Aust, Norfolk Is, 	              
	 Samoa, Israel, Kenya, St Helena, Solomon Is, Isle of Man, 	   40
	 Turks & Caicos, Grenada, GB, Netherlands & many 
	 others, very attractive (qty) 

WORLD COVERS
1340	 c	 1935-60 seln of NZ covers in quality FDC alb, inclds 1935	              
	  Pictorials (2), 1936 Commerce, Anzac Day, Airmail, 1937	              
	  Coronation, 1940 Centennial, 1950 Canterbury, 1953 	   100
	 Coronation, 1954 Parl House, 1955 Anniv of Post Stamps,
	  1956 Southland, 1960 Westland (71) 
1341         c	 1936-67 NZ Health cvrs in “Premier” FDC album, same 	              
	 addressee, many have more than one cover for the 	  60
	 Health issues of each year (100) 
1342	 c	 1940s/60s misc seln of covers, main highlight is 3 from 	              
	 Tunisia 1945, 1951 + 1952 Flight covers with early price 	         60
	 marks of $25 ea, other covers are from France, Austria, 
	 IFNI, Spain, Poland + Germany (13) 
1343	 c	 1944 26 Oct Censor Mail sent to Sydney Australia from 	              
	 US Navy FPO San Francisco Cal with Naval Censor 	         35
	 Cachet, plus 2x Royal Navy S1324 Personal 
	 Correspondence unused envs plus blue triangle Armed 
	 Forces Aerogramme also unused (4) 
1344	 c	 1960s-70s seln of World Space/Rocket covers prepared 	              
	 in sets in pkts for resale (retail marked price $200+) inc 	  90
	 Russia, USA & Germany (56) 
1345	 c	 1979-82 AAT base cancels sets, incl Ships I, II + III in blks	              
	  of 4 (total CV for the single sets is $100+), also incls 1979/80	              
	 Anniv 1st Flight over the South Pole set of 8 also in blks of 4	   80
	   (4 complete base cancel sets in blks of 4 (72 covers) 
1346	 c	 1980 Olympics cover colln in special presentation album 	              
	 with slip cover, contains the official cover colln of the 	         50
	 Moscow Olympics, also incls many pages describing the 
	 Evolution of the Olympic Games (1896 to 1976) (77 covers) 
1347	 xx/c	 2004-2006 seln of WWF sets of 4 stamps & 4 covers & 	              
	 information pgs relating to each set of covers & stamps for	         65
	 different countries, these sets are housed in 2 WWF folders
	 with slip covers, 22 diff sets (88 MUH stamps, 88 covers) 
1348	 c	 Pacific Is higher CV WCS Souvenir cvrs in album, incls 	              
	 1958 Christmas Is defins to $1, 1958-62 PNG defins incl 	              
	 1/7 Cattle, 1947-65 Norfolk Is incl 1947 2/- Blue Ball Bay, 	          50
	 1958-60 Surcharges, 1960 2/8 Local Govt + more, also 
	 incl 1958 NZ Ross Dep set of 4, WCS cvrs are colourful 
	 + highly sought after + these cvrs are in good cond (34)
1349        c	 Space/Rocket covers 1970s (appear mainly diff), mostly USA	              
	 but other countries in mix inc signed covers from Spain &	         150
	  Norway, inclds Apollo, Skylab, Intel Sat, Samos, Viking, Training 	  
	 & Recovery covers & more, very high retail value (150+) 

Australian Antarctic Territory
1350	 c	 1966 AAT defins set of 11 in blocks of 4 on 11 large 	              
	 Ausipex envs with Special Ausipex 84 cancel, CV of one	              
	  set of 11 is $45+, the blocks of 4 would be $180+ 	   90
	 without allowance for the Special Ausipex cancel, good 
	 clean condition (11 covers) 

Great Britain
1351	 c	 1827 July entire sent from FPO to London, part of letter 	              
	 missing but nice wax seal intact, French ‘Port Paye’ 	  40
	 cachet on front with “FPO JY 13 1827” on back, fair cond 
1352        c	 1840s entire sent from England to Melbourne - Port Phillip 	              
	 bearing QVic 10d brown embossed issue cut to size & 	  160
	 2d blue imperf, attractive looking envelope - see photo 

1353        c	 1935 KGV Silver Jubilee set on 4 individual covers, ½d to	        50
	  2½d, good cond (4) 
1354	 c	 1960s-80s colln of GB FDCs in box (140) 	 50

1355	 c	 1963-81 GB seln of FDCs (small dupln), many to 1979 are	              
	  in sleeves & have been priced, better noted incls 1965 	         50
	 Anniv Parliament (2) & 1966 Battle of Hastings, retail 
	 would exceed $150 (72) 
1356	 c	 1971-84 GB FDC colln in 2 quality L’house matching 	              
	 green albs (small & extra long), most covers from late 	              
	 1970s are either unaddressed or with BPOA labels and 	   65
	 are in excellent resale cond, covers are a bonus as the 
	 main value lies in the 2 quality albs (99 covers)
1357	 c	 1977-2011 seln of GB FDCs (50) 	 50

1358	 c	 1988-93 coll of GB FDCs in FDC album, same addressee, 	              
	 neatly typed, good cond, incls m/sheets, Regionals, £10 	  50
	 high value Defins + more, FV of stamps on cvrs is £110+ (86) 
1359	 c	 1991-99 GB quality FDC coll in Cumberland FDC album, 	              
	 same neatly typed addressee, better noted incl Booklet 	              
	 blks of 10 (eg Greetings), pictured m/sheet booklet blks 	   100
	 (eg Agatha Christie, Queen of Crime), 1992 Castles to £5,
	  1993 £10 + so much more, orig FV £200+ (98)
1360        c	 1992-2012 GB coll of m/s blks of 9 from Booklets in small 	              
	 Lighthouse FDC album, quality coll, same addressee 	  60
	 neatly typed, exec cond (51) 
1361	 c	 1994-99 Coll of GB FDCs in FDC album, same addressee,	              
	  neatly typed, good cond, incls m/sheets, FV of stamps 	  60
	 on cvrs £140+ (84) 

Israel
1362	 c	 1967 Covers from Israel with 32 diff town cancels, also 	        50
	 incls 2x 1964 cvrs with Jerusalem + Nazareth cancels (34 cvrs) 

Nauru
1363	 c	 1973-82 Nauru coll of official + WCS cvrs, all diff, good 	              
	 cond, incls 1974 1st Contact, 1978/79 Our Island Home 	         40
	 set of 17 to $5, 1978 Scouts, 1979 Rowland Hill, 1981 
	 Fishing “WIPA” o/print, 1982 75th Anniv Scouts + more 957) 

Norfolk Island
1364	 c	 1947-72 seln of 63 addressed cvrs, mostly neatly typed 	              
	 addresses on mostly “better” cvrs, features singles, 	              
	 pairs + blks of 4 of many of the better cvrs incl 1947 Ball 	              
	 Bay, 1960 Local Govt, CV for used single issue is $25, 	           
	 this lot features a single, 3 pairs + 3 blks of 4 (total CV 	 240
	 $760), also incl 2/8 on 7½d, 1/1 on 3½d +2/5 on 6½d 
	 Surcharges (total CV $444 for singles, pairs + blks of 4 
	 included), these high CV items would suit reseller (total 
	 CV $1200+) (63)

1365	 c	 Norfolk Island 1960-93 coll of FDCs (all diff), incls a nice 	              
	 range of early issues, main feature is 1961 10s Bird (CV 	              
	 $35), plus a good range of other issues, incl Ships set of 	   75
	 10, Birds set 14 of 15 (ex 20c), Butterflies, Flowers, 
	 Ausipex 86 & Sydpex 88 and more (111 diff)

SAAR
1366	 c	 1952 SAAR (German Territory) Stamp day cvr, exec 	        50
	 cond, CV of Used stamp £40, cvr in this cond would be 
	 more 

South Africa
1367	 c/ps	 1950s seln of Sth African commercial mail + covers - 	              
	 some dupln, inclds some Registered items - of particular 	              
	 note are 1950 1d “official Exhibition cancel, 1952,53 + 54,	   50
	  Exhibition envs, 1952 defins, 1953 Coronation, 1958 
	 Marion Is (Sth Atlantic cachet) (59)
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1368	 c	 1970s-80s accum of South African FDCs - nice seln 	              
	 inclds standard size envs plus 15 large format types 	  50
	 (mostly M/sheet issues) (qty) 

United States of America
1369	 c	 1975-76 seln of covers (mostly USA) & mostly featuring the	              
	 Bicent of the US Revolution, of note are the number of metal	 50             
	 cachets inc Freedom Train, Famous People & Events (72), also	   
	 inc 9 covers from 1962-65 featuring famous people & events (81) 
1370	 c	 1977-80 colln of USA covers in Cumberland FDC alb, nice	        65
	  clean cond on quality pictured covers (124) 
1371	 c	 USA 1976 American Revolution Bicentennial FDC coll 	              
	 from countries all over the world, a great variety of 	  50
	 stamps on the cvrs (177) 

AUSTRALIAN FLIGHT COVERS
1372	 c	 1927 Parliament House covers each with 3 x 1d issues 	              
	 with clear cds cancels, one is 27 May 27 CAMOOWEAL 	         70
	 QLD with Airmail cachet & the other is cancelled ships 
	 mail room Melbourne (2) 
1373	 c	 1931 (20 November) ANA limited first all Australian air 	              
	 mail service Australia - England, cover sent Newcastle 	         40
	 Aust to Norfolk England, envelope roughly opened 
	 bearing 2 x 6d airmail service & 2d Red KGV stamp 
1374	 c	 1950s-70s seln of Aust Flight covers inc 1st Flight, 	        40
	 Qantas, Tasman Air, TEAL & BOAC, mixed cond (18) 
1375	 c	 1974-76 seln with dupln of Rocket covers, incls 1974 	              
	 Soyuz 16 (5), Flight E07 (4), Houston Training (4), 	              
	 Simulation (4), NASA JSC Tests (4), Mariner 10 (3), 1975 	          65
	 Apollo - Soyuz simulation (5), Skylark SL 1112 (7), Apollo
	  - Soyuz Splashdown (5) + 1976 BS 228 Skylark (13), 
	 total suggested retail $160+, suit reseller, exec cond (54)
1376         c	 28 Mar 1966 Qantas inaugural flight Sydney - Mexico - 	              
	 Sydney, 6 April 1966 Air New Zealand inaugural flight 	              
	 Sydney - Singapore, 20 Oct 1976 Australian Air Race 	          40
	 souvenir cover & Sep/Oct 50th Anniversary Re-
	 enactment Flight with back stamps from Norfolk Is, 
	 Solomon Is, New Hebrides & Melbourne Aust (4)

WORLD FLIGHT COVERS
1377	 c	 1929 1st Flight London to India, both stamps bear J28 	              
	 plate mark on corner selvedge, pmk London 28/3/29 & 	  50
	 back stamped Bombay 9/4/29 
1378	 c	 1931 1st Flight - Aust to PNG ‘Faith in Australia’ with Aust	              
	  1/- Aborig & 5d New Guinea, 6d Airmail New Guinea Bird	  70
	  of Paradise (undated) featuring a nice range of back stamps 
1379	 c	 1940-80s seln incl Qantas Air NZ Teal & Concorde covers,	              
	 countries incl  Australia, GB, NZ, Norfolk Is, Indonesia, 	         50
	 Singapore, USA, Fr Polynesia, Cook Is, India, PNG, Canada, 
	 Russia, Eire, Solomon Islands, Austria & UAR (30 different) 
1380	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas & BOAC cvrs - countries incl 	              
	 GB, Iran, Iraq, Thailand, Tunisia, Cook Is, Fr Polynesia, 	         50
	 USA, Eire, Burma, Pakistan, India, Norfolk Is, Fiji, Aden, 
	 Peru, Austria, Germany + Indonesia (30 diff) 
1381	 c	 1953-70s seln Qantas & BOAC cvrs, countries incl GB, 	              
	 NZ, Eire, Ceylon, USA, Fr Polynesia, Australia, Austria, 	         50
	 Fiji, Singapore, Sol Is, Philippines, Indonesia, Thailand, 
	 India, New Cal & UAR (30 diff) 
1382	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas & BOAC, countries incl GB, 	              
	 NZ, USA, HK, India, UAR, PNG, Mauritius, Singapore, 	         50
	 Germany, Pakistan, Bermuda, Indonesia, Norfolk Is, 
	 Philippines, New Hebrides, British Solomon Is, Peru & 
	 Netherlands (30 diff) 

1383	 c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas & BOAC cvrs, countries incl 	              
	 GB, Austria, Eire, Mauritius, Sudan, Rhodesia, 	              
	 Yugoslavia, Philippines, Indonesia, Tunisia, France, 	   50
	 Singapore, Poland, Spain, Greece, Mexico, USA, Cook Is, 
	 India & Austria, also noted a few USA silks in mix (30 diff)
1384         c	 1953-70s seln incl Qantas & BOAC cvrs, countries incl 	              
	 GB, Eire, Italy, Mauritius, Germany, Rhodesia, Chile, Sth 	              
	 Africa, Malaysia, New Heb, New Cal, USA, Ceylon, 	   50
	 Bermuda, Greece, Fiji, Fr Polynesia, Australia, Thailand, 
	 Brazil & Sudan (30 diff) 
1385	 c	 1960s/80s seln of Aust/World Flight/Rocket covers with 	              
	 dupln, incls 1960 USA Soar Flight III Rocket Mail with 	              
	 Vignette (2), priced at $39 ea, 1976 Scotland “Concorde” 	          50
	 cover no 6 (B90) (2), 1977 USA Flight cover 
	 (Lindenbergh Route), with 5 backstamps (8), 1981 TAA 
	 Airbus (4), 1984 Aust to PNG (50th Anniv Aust/PNG) (8) (24)

1386	 c	 1960s/80s seln of Space/Rocket covers, features 3 	              
	 separate lots with 10 diff in each lot, incls Black Arrow, 	  50
	 Apollo, Soyuz, Skylab, Skylark with Recovery + Test 
	 issues (30) 
1387	 c	 1964-70s seln of Aust/world Space/Rocket covers, 	              
	 inclds Apollo (various), ESRO, Viking, orbiting of 2 male 	  50
	 Bullfrogs & more, some dupln, some signed (73) 
1388	 c	 1964-70s seln of Aust/world Space/Rocket covers, 	              
	 inclds Apollo (various), Skylab, ESRO, Explorer & more, 	  50
	 some dupln, some signed (73) 
1389	 c	 1964-92 seln of Aust/world Space/Rocket covers some 	              
	 dupln, inc Apollo, Viking, Skylab, Syncom, Eldo Europa, 	  65
	 Soyuz & more (84) 
1390	 c	 1969 50th Anniv of Eng/Aust Flight, features a nice seln 	              
	 of Aust/GB & world covers commemorating this special 	              
	 Anniv Flight, all are signed by either the pilot, hostess, 	   40
	 flight manager, engineer or public relations staff, good 
	 clean cond (15) 
1391	 c	 1971 GB RAF ltd ed cover (7 interesting back stamps), 	        60
	 marked price $150 
1392	 c	 1975/76 seln of World “Concorde” covers with dupln, 	              
	 incls 1975 Russia m/s cover (4), 1975 Royal Observer 	              
	 Corps (5), 1976 USA set of 2 (no 93+94) (London-USA) 	          60
	 (USA-London) (4), 1976 Bahrain (Bahrain-London) (3), 
	 1976 GB (London-Bahrain) (2), 1976 Guernsey (London-
	 Bahrain) (8), 1974 Ltd Ed USA (Heathrow-Puerto Rico) 
	 (3), high retail, suit reseller (29)

1393	 c	 1976 seln of World “Concorde” covers with dupln, incls 	              
	 Brasil (Rio-Paris) (7), Bahrain (Bahrain-London) (2), 	              
	 Jersey (London-Bahrain) (3), GB (London-Bahrain) (3), 	   70
	 GB Delivery Flight (RAF Fairford-Heathrow)(9), high 
	 retail, suit reseller (24) 
1394	 c	 Folder with a seln of 1950s-70s Aust/world Qantas flight	              
	  covers (Inaugural and Anniv) (26) - also inc 1979 WA 	         180
	 Postcode Stamp set (15), PNG FDCs (19) + PNG 
	 presentation packs (incl 1982 Annual pack) (7) (qty) 

New Guinea
1395	 c	 1934 “21 JL 34” New Guinea - New Zealand 1st Flight 	              
	 intermediate cancel on front “LAE 30JL34” and 	  40
	 backstamped on arrival in Sydney “1 AU 34”, nice cond 
	 with purple cachet on front 
1396	 c	 1947 “16 JA 14” Intermediate cvr Port Moresby - Rabaul, 	              
	 backstamped on arrival in Rabaul “17 JA 47” 5½d 	         120
	 Australian zoological series Emu tied to cvr, neat typed 
	 address with minor crease top left cnr 
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		  AUSTRALIAN STATES
1397	 xx/x/(x)	 1891-92 Seln of Postage Dues to 10/-, dupln on some 	        140
	 issues (15) 
1398	 x/o	 Blue binder with a coll of Aust states, all states 	              
	 represented however better issues not present, also 	  80
	 AAT coll almost complete to 2011 and Norfolk Is from 
	 1959 to 1987 (100s) 
1399	 o	 Range of early State issues on card, mainly rarer types 	              
	 incld WA 1d Black Swan, 4d x 2 and 1/- plus NSW & Vic 	  40
	 imperfs etc, very high CV but all stamps with faults (10) 
1400        x/o	 Range of reprints/forgeries incls Tasmania 1d Carmen 	              
	 pair 2d + 3d Jeffries pairs, NSW Sydney Views 1d, 2d + 	  80
	 3d, plus WA Spiro Swans, 5/- Victoria + others (18) 

New South Wales
1401	 o	 1860-1908 seln of 6d Perf Diadems Violet with shades 	        40
	 towards brown (with dupl)-very mixed cond (14) 
1402	 x	 1899 9d on 10d dull Brown surcharge double SG 309a, 	              
	 heavy hinge and sm spot on gum CV £275, scarce incls 	  100
	 certificate from the Royal Philatelic Soc of London 
1403	 x/o	 Comprehensive coll from SG 1 Sydney View to SG	              
	  109, very high CV mostly Mint hinged or FU incls 	              
	 1/- and 2/6 Consumptives Home, heavy hinge and 	   1000
	 faults on many stamps, but arranged very neatly 
	 on Hagner sheets with Vendor’s compilation 
	 history (109) 

1404	 o	 NSW Sydney View, nice 4 marginal example - see photo 	 80

1405	 x	 Range of issues imperf 1851/54 Laureates singles, pairs 	              
	 and strip of 3, all appear to be reprints and replicas 2d 	  100
	 Blue x3, 1d Red, 6d Brown and 8d Yellow + 8d Blue x4 (10) 

Victoria
1406	 o	 Comprehensive coll of Victoria from SG1 to SG98 	              
	 incls 1897 Charity sets (mixed cond), nice coll but 	         600
	 many stamps with faults, neatly arranged on 
	 Hagner sheets with Vendor’s computer listing 

Queensland
1407	 xx/x/o	 Comprehensive coll of Qld from 1860 SG1 to 1908 	              
	 SG55, incls 1900 Patriotic Fund pair (flts), neatly 	         500
	 arranged on Hagner sheets with Vendor’s details 
	 of stamps on computer listing, mixed cond (69) 

South Australia
1408	 o	 1855-58 imperfs, 2d Red (shades) CV $90 & 6d Blue CV 	        40
	 $150, total CV $240 (2) 
1409	 xx/x/o	 Comprehensive coll of SA from SG1 to SG72, incls 	              
	 ‘Specimen’ 1886 to 1896 long types, mixed cond, 	         500
	 neatly arranged on Hagner sheets with Vendor’s 
	 details of stamps on computer listing (87) 

Western Australia
1410	 o	 1854-60 WA 1d black swan, top margin into design but 	        120
	 rare stamp - see photo 
1411	 o	 1896 Lake Lefroy Goldfield 6d Cycle Mail, despite 	              
	 expanding Post Office services Lake Lefroy (near 	              
	 Kalgoorlie) remained unserviced until local post 	              
	 was established in late 1896, it operated until 	           
	 June 1897 when the Postmaster claimed the 	 500
	 service contravened Postal Regulations, if in 
	 pristine cond this could command an Auction 
	 estimate of approx $5000, however cond of this 
	 stamp is poor, most known copies are usually 
	 defective

1412	 xx	 1979 Philatelic Reprints of WA 1854 stamps, reprints 	              
	 were produced from 2 Lithographic Stones, this serial 	         50
	 numbered lot (No 596) was produced for study and 
	 souvenir purposes but mainly to enable WA Gov’t to 
	 purchase the Lithographic Stones 
1413	 x/o	 Comprehensive coll of WA from SG1 to SG42, nice 	              
	 coll mostly mint hinged, incls some faults, neatly 	  600
	 arranged on Hagner sheets with Vendor’s 
	 computer listing (55) 

Tasmania
1414	 o	 1853 ‘Courier Type’ 4d Orange Imperf, this scarce stamp 	              
	 has been cut around the shape of the stamp but clearly 	  50
	 bears Bar Numeral 8, CV if not cut around $350 
1415	 xx/x/o	 Comprehensive coll of Tasmania from SG1 to 	              
	 SG43 incls 1d Blue Courier FU + 1892/1913 Tablets 	         500
	 to £1 MUH/MLH, some issues mixed cond with 
	 heavy hinges and faults but arranged very neatly 
	 on Hagner sheets with vendor’s computer listing
 

KANGAROOS
1416	 o	 Bulk seln on Hagner, ½d to 1/- with dupln, unsorted by 	              
	 wmk, incls 2½d, 4d + 5d issues, some nice circ date 	  200
	 cancels noted, very high CV (56) 

First Watermark
1417	 x	 Seln of 1st wmk issues from ½d Green to 5d Brown + other	 80             
	 wmks from 6d Blue to 5/- Yellow/Grey, faults but value at est (14) 
1418	 o	 Seln of perf small OS, inclds 2d olive, 6d blue & 2/- 	        35
	 brown, mixed cond, nibbled perfs (3) 
1419	 xx	 2½d Ultramarine, lovely fresh, and scarce as such MUH -	        140
	  see photo 
1420	 xx	 3d Olive, couple short perfs RHS, lovely centering, CV 	        180
	 $425, fresh MUH - see photo 
1421	 xx	 6d Chestnut perf sm OS blk of 4 - see photo 	 100

1422	 x	 £1 Brown + Blue, lovely example, fine mint - see photo	 1000

Third Watermark
1423	 xx/x	 6d chestnut horizontal joined pair, broken leg variety, off 	              
	 centre as normal for this issue, cheap at est (2) - see photo	  50
1424	 o	 2/- Brown Roo with ink flaw on Sydney/Brisbane Coast -	        50
	  see photo 
1425	 o	 £1 Grey (flts), no perfs on RHS o/w high CV stamp, good	        35
	  gap filler 
1426	 o	 £1 Grey perfs missing on RHS, good gap filler 	 35

1427	 o	 £1 Grey, good used reasonable centering & perfs - see photo	 360
1428	 x	 £1 Grey, rust spot on gum, but good space filler - see photo	 80
1429	 o	 £1 grey, stamp has been repaired, cheap at estimate - 	        100
	 see photo 

Small Multi Watermark
1430	 xx	 6d Chestnut o/c right, nice full perfs, CV $65 	 35

1431	 x	 10/- Grey + Pink, nice example - see photo 	 300

C of A Watermark
1432	 xx	 6d Chestnut Ash imprint pair & 2/- Maroon Authority 	        70
	 imprint pair (4) 
1433	 o	 6d chestnut, 9d violet, 2/- maroon type A & type B, 5/- 	        60
	 grey & yellow plus 10/- grey & pink (flts), CV $365  (6) 
1434	 xx	 2/- Interpanneau John Ash Imprint blk of 4 	 50

1435	 o	 10/- grey & pink, nice centering, very presentable stamp -	        120
	  see photo 
1436	 o	 10/- Pink/grey heavily franked but perfs & centering 	        70
	 good, CV if perfect $275, excellent gap filler 
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1437	 o	 £1 Grey, VFU with lovely light circular cancel - see photo 	 180
1438	 o	 £2 Black and Red, superb example with light circular 	        400
	 cancel lower rt crn - see photo 

KING GEORGE V
1439	 o	 Bulk seln of lower denomination KGV issues, unsorted 	              
	 for variety incl 1d Red, 1½d Red + Brown + 2d Red, odd 	  100
	 perfins noted, pmk interest with many circ cancels (1200+) 
1440	 o	 Range of issues on stk card, all very fine used, inclds 	              
	 single crown w/m to 5d, sm multi wmk to 1/4, C of A to 	  40
	 1/4 plus others (23) 
1441	 x	 Simplfied set to 1/4 Blue (no 4d Lemon), incls surcharges	        60
	  +1d Engraved, some faults but value at est (23) 

Single Crown Watermark
1442	 o	 ½d green with JCB monogram, NB monogram margin 	        80
	 slightly separated, monogram reattached 
1443	 xx/x	 2d orange blk 4, CV $160 - see photo 	 60

1444	 xx	 5d Brown, centred high, very fresh MUH 	 35

Small Multi Wmk Perf 13½x12½
1445	 xx/x	 2d golden scarlet die 3 & 4d olive, both OS opt, the 2d 	        35
	 has gum disturbance (2) 
1446	 xx/x	 4d Olive ash imp inter-panneau block of 4, faint hinge mark	        140
	 on one stamp & selvedge, remainder MUH, CV $300 (4) 
1447	 xx	 4½d violet die 1, slightly off centre but scarce stamp, CV 	        140
	 $275 - see photo 

C of A Watermark
1448	 xx	 3d blue, Victorian Government perfin, upright & inverted, 	        35
	 unusual perfin, VG 
1449	 xx	 4d Olive superb stamp, very well centred - see photo 	 100

1450	 xx	 1/4d Turquoise, nice example  	 140

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL & DECIMAL COLLECTIONS
1451	 xx/x/o	 1890s-1980s Seln of Aust pre-dec/dec + Aust States, 	              
	 incls seln of Roos, KGV (U) + other pre-dec (U), some 	              
	 MUH in blks incl 1953 Food Prod (MUH), Aust states are 	              
	 mixed cond but noted 1897 1d Vic Hospital Fund in good 	              
	 cond (CV $35), Aust dec better are noted (mostly MUH) 	     80
	 inc Navs to $4,1966 30c Ibis, Aust/Eng Flight, Cook, 
	 Christmas 71 + more, qty of 1966 5c tabbed bklt panes 
	 (40+) + other panes + tabbed stamps are noted + QEII 4c 
	 (perf variation on selvedge), plate No issues + more (600+)

1452	 o	 1900s-1940s Seln of Aust pre-dec with dupln on graph 	              
	 pages, incl Aust States (33), Roos to 5/- (incl Telegraph 	              
	 punches) (31), KGV to 1/4 (249) (dupln is useful here for	   80
	  varieties) then mostly issues with dupln (160), best seln 
	 in Roos + KGV (440+) 
1453	 xx/x/o	 1902-1950s seln of Aust Postage Dues (U), vals to 1/-, 	              
	 incl NSW, Vic + Aust issues some with dupln, also incls 	              
	 KGV to 1/4 (U) incl Perfins + alb pages with varieties 	   80
	 highlighted, blks of 4 (MUH), incl Imprint blks, 2/3 
	 Commems + pkt cont small card with 1913-50s seln 
	 priced at $35 + more (100s)
1454	 o	 1913 to 2019 coll in 6 white binders incls a few 	              
	 Kangaroos and KGV, then fairly complete from 1927 	         100
	 onwards (missing most high values), very mixed cond, all
	  U, quite a few missing from 2000 onwards, value at est (100s) 
1455	 xx/x/o	 1913 to 1970s Aust collection in binder, noted 1930 	              
	 commems + Navigator dec set & specimen set to $4, 	  80
	 some other pickings (100s) 

1456	 o	 1913-1920s Kangaroos and KGV on stkcrds, part sets to	              
	  2/- Brown Roo, incls diff dies, also KGV seln to 1/4 	  80
	 various wmks, value at est (92) 
1457	 x/o	 1913-70s alb cont Aust colln (mostly U), inclds Roos to 	              
	 2/-, KGV to 1/4, 1934 1/- Aborig, 1935 1/- Anzac, Robes 	              
	 to 10/-, Coat of Arms to £1, 2/- & 2/3 commems, 1963-4 	          60
	 Navs to 7/6 (M) & more with AAT pre-dec at back, also 
	 inclds most interesting seln of Hutt River (WA) issues 
	 (50+ diff mint & 50+ used) (100s)
1458	 xx/x/o	 1913-72 Coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in Aust album, 	              
	 mostly U with a good seln of MUH/M in the 1950s, incls 	              
	 Roos to 2/- (21), KGV (55) + better noted incl 1914 6d 	   80
	 Kooka, 1931 Airmail OS, 1932 Bridge OS set, 1935 1/- 
	 Anzac, 2/- + 2/3 Commems + more (420+) 
1459	 xx/x/o	 1913-73 Coll, mostly U incls good seln of Aust States + 	              
	 Stamp Duty, Roos, KGV + pre dec issues (mostly general	  60
	  issues) (some dupln) (550+) 
1460	 xx/x/o	 1913-88 S/Seas Hingeless pages in S/Seas Australia 	              
	 album, pre dec sparsly filled with generally lower value 	         80
	 issues with some 2/- + 2/3 Commems, main value in the 
	 quality good cond pages (200+) 
1461	 o	 1913-90s Coll with dupln, very high CV issues omitted 	              
	 but excellent range incl seln of Roos to 2/- (20), KGV to 	         100
	 5d (65), 2/- + 2/3 Commems, 10/- Navs, dec incl vals to 
	 $10 (approx 2000) 
1462	 xx/x/o	 1913-99 Coll in quality Lighthouse stkbk, mostly U with 	              
	 occas M, better are noted, some better with heavy 	              
	 franking, incls seln of 21 Roos incl perf OS + £2 Replica, 	          200
	 1914 6d Kooka, 1934 1/- Aborig + 9d Macarthur, 1935 1/-
	  Anzac + 2/3 Silv Jub, £1 Robes, 1963/4 Navs to 1, 2/- + 
	 2/3 Commems, better decimal issues also noted (1300+)
1463         xx/x/o	 1914-65 Range of pre-dec issues, incls better 	        500
	 issues, mainly MUH/MLH, couple Used (257) 
1464	 xx/x/o	 1914-65 colln on hagners in S/Seas binder inc 1914 6d 	              
	 Kooka (heavy franking), 1932 1/- Lyre Bird (OS) (MH), 	              
	 1932 5/- Bridge (parcel franking), 1934 1/- Sett Vic & 9d 	              
	 Macarthur (U), 1935 1/- Anzac (M & U), 2/- Silv Jub 	    440
	 (MUH), 1938 Robes £1 (U) & 5/- Imp blk 4 (MUH), 1949 
	 Coat of Arms set to £2 (MLH), 2/- & 2/3 commems & 
	 more, also inc many blks of 4 throughout & many issues 
	 have M & U examples (900)

1465	 xx/x	 1914-65 seln of pre-dec issues on 2 dbl-sided Hagners, 	              
	 MUH/M with better issues mostly MLH, noted 1934 9d 	         120
	 Macarthur, 1935 2/- Silv Jub, 1940  6d Armed Forces, 2/- 
	 + 2/3 Commems, Navs to 10/- + more (133) 
1466	 xx/x/o	 1914-74 Coll in quality KEK alb, fairly complete, 	              
	 early issues have aged gum + some gum flts  + 	              
	 many are MH, however the qty of higher CV items	              
	  makes this lot well worth consideration, mostly 	              
	 MUH/M with only an odd VFU, better issues incl 	     800
	 1914 6d Kooka, 1928 Phil Exhib m/s, 1931 K/Smith 
	 ‘OS’ set (VFU), 1932 1/- ‘OS’ Lyre Bird, 1932 5/- 
	 Bridge (well centred VFU), 1932 ‘OS’ set, 2/- Silv 
	 Jub £1 Robes (thin paper) (VFU), 1949-50 £2 Arms, 
	 1961 5/- Cattle, 1963/4 Nav set of 8, plus decs (545, 3 m/s)
1467	 xx/x/o	 1927-1965 Pre decimal collection on S/Seas pages inclds	              
	  MUH, MLH and Used issues, mostly MUH and MLH, Noted	              
	  Kooka m/s , K/Smith OS o/prints, MLH, 5/- Bridge, CTO 	   450
	 Full Gum, most commems MUH/MLH, Robes thick and thin 
	 paper MLH/MUH, Nav’s set of 8 MUH/MLH (100s)
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1468         xx/x	 1927-2006 Seln of issues on Hagners in album, incls 	              
	 1927 Canberra blk of 4, 1934 2d + 3d Aborig blks of 4, 	              
	 mostly Ash Imp Interpanneau blks, 1934 1/- Vic Cent. (CV	              
	  $100+), other pre-dec singles incl 1963/64 Navs 7/6 + 	              
	 10/- + seln of 2/3 Commems (Royal Visit, Airmail, Anzac, 	     100
	 Cable, ICY) + 1956 2/- Olympics in blks of 4, decimals incl
	  1971 Christmas blk of 7, 1999 Imperf Nav m/s, noted is 
	 2004 Tas o/print m/s (7), 2006 China o/prints (4) (Pets 
	 o/print is CTO) + more (approx 100 stamps, 14 m/s + o/p bklt)

1469	 xx	 1927-50s seln of 45 diff blks of 4 (incl Imprint blks), good 	        70
	 range in KGVI era (180 stamps) 
1470	 xx/x/o	 1927-60s Aust pre-dec on 17 Hagners, mostly MUH with 	              
	 very occas M + 2 FU, singles on Hagners are mostly 1950s-	              
	 60s,noted 1961 5/- Cattle (M), 1963/4 Navs (4/-, 5/-, 7/6 MUH, 	         120
	 10/- + £1 (FU), 1964/5 Birds to 3/-, 2/- + 2/3 Commems,
	 also incls 100+ blks of 4 or larger (blks up to 12 noted),
	  (mostly 1950s) with 2/-, + 2/3 Commems noted (many 100s)

1471	 xx/x	 1928-30s Seln of MUH/MH issues on 2 Hagners, noted 1934	              
	 1/- Aborigine P10½, CV for this issue alone is $60, also incls	        80
	 Ash + McCracken Imprint pairs, blks of 4 + Interpanneau pairs +
	  blks of 4, a few sheet numbered issues noted (57) 
1472	 xx/x	 1929-65 Seln of singles, pairs, strips + blks of 4 + more, 	              
	 incls Imprint blks, 2/- + 2/3 Commems, 1934 1/- Aborig + 	  80
	 9d Macarthur, good range (400+) 
1473	 xx/x/o	 1930-65 Seln of pre-dec issues on pages + Hagners, 	              
	 mostly MUH, main highlight on pages is 1930 Sturt serial 	              
	 no’d blks of 4, 1½d nos 1 to 8 + 3d nos 1+2 (2) with ‘OS’ 	              
	 o/print blk VFU, also incls Std blks + singles + 5d Red QEII	           
	  blks + bklt panes (Helicon noted), 9d + 3/- Bird with 	 150
	 variation + Helicon noted, plus approx 300 issues on 
	 Hagners (blks to 24 noted), incl Surcharges, 1935 2/- Silv
	  Jub (M), 1963 2/3 Roy Visit blk (4) + more (450+)
1474         xx/x	 1930s + 1966-70s Bulk seln on Hagners, incls 1935 2d 	              
	 Silv Jub pairs (serial nos 1 to 6) (30 prs) + 1920 & 1931 	              
	 2d Swan + K/Smith blks 4 (serial nos 2 + 5), 1966-70s 	              
	 incl 1966 Defins to 50c incl 30c Ibis (7) (CV $17 ea) + 	              
	 other better incl 1968 25c satellite (24), 1969 Aust/Eng 	     150
	 Flight blks + strips (50), 1971 Christmas (various) (150+),
	  1972 Christmas (46), seln of tabbed stamps + bklt panes
	  incl higher CV 1966 4c QEII, Cook + more, FV of dec 
	 alone is $100+, cond varies but good bulk lot (many 100s)

1475	 o	 1930s seln on hagners & display cards, hagners feature 	              
	 circ cancels inc Ships Mail Room, registered, Late Fee, 	              
	 special & a variety of Town/City cancels (265), the 	              
	 display cards feature mostly message cancels, eg send 	    120
	 birthday greetings by telegraph, send by telegram, instal 
	 a telephone, 1938 Anniv celebrations, register valuable, 
	 C’wlth Election voting compulsory, etc (318) (total 580+)

1476	 xx/x/o	 1930s seln of 4 o/print OS issues, incl 1931 6d Airmail 	              
	 ‘OS’ VFU, 1932 1/- Lyre Bird  ‘OS’ VFU/CTO + 1932 	  80
	 Bridge ‘OS’ set of 2, total CV $100+ (4) 
1477	 xx/x	 1930s-74 Coll in Lighthouse stkbk, mostly MUH with odd 	              
	 M, better noted incl 1934 1/- Aborig, 1935 1/- Anzac (M), 	              
	 1938 Robes to £1, 1961 5/- Cattle, 1963/4 Navs to £1, 2/- 	          200
	 + 2/3 Commems throughout, Decimals incl 1966 Defins to 
	 $4, Prim Ind, Nat Dev, Christmas 71 + more, gum quality 
	 protected with black mounts, high CV (429)
1478	 o	 1930s-80s Coll of 141 diff “VG” perfins, lovely range, 	        70
	 would take a while to assemble (141) 
1479	 xx/x/o	 1930s-90s Accum on Approval pages in folder, incls 	              
	 1934 1/- Aborig, 9d Macarthur + 1935 1/- Anzac + 2/- Silv	  60
	  Jub (all Used), 2/- + 2/3 Commems + 34 MUH blks of 4 
	 (approx 700) 

1480	 xx/x	 1932-35 seln incl 1932 6d Kooka (MUH) CV $30 & 1935 	              
	 Silver Jubilee set (2/- has light hinge mark, others MUH) 	  70
	 CV $70+, total CV $130+ (6) 
1481	 xx/x	 1937-65 Coll on 13 Hagners, incomplete but useful, inclls 	              
	 1937/8 + 1959 Zoologicals, 1950s KGVI, 1953 Food Prod,	         70
	  1959 Nat Flowers, 1964/5 Birds incl 2/5 both papers, 
	 1965 2/6 Aborig (Emerg Print), 2/- + 2/3 Commems with 
	 some blks (235) 
1482	 xx	 1940s-60s seln of at least 100+ pre-dec blks of 4 plus a 	              
	 few pairs etc on vario sleeves inc a seln of KGVI imp 	              
	 blks with dupln, se-ten pairs in blks 2/- & 2/3 commems 	   70
	 (Coronation, Comm Games, 1st Airmail, Anzacs, Comm 
	 Cable, ICY in blks) & more (many 100s)
1483	 xx/x/o	 1940s-70s Seln on graph pages, although MUH blks of 4 	              
	 or more are noted in both the pre-dec + dec issues, main 	              
	 feature is the qty of variations highlighted with arrows 	          150
	 and descriptions throughout the coll, also noted 1961 5/- 
	 Cattle (MUH), 2x $4 Navs + 30c Ibis (MUH), Christmas 71 
	 blk of 25, AAT to 1966 Defins + more, FV of dec alone is 
	 $60+ (100s)

1484	 x	 1946 BCOF set of 7, 5/- thin paper - see photo 	 100

1485	 xx	 1954 3½d Red Cross full sheet of 120 & 2 half sheets of 	        35
	 60, CV approx $200 (240) 
1486	 xx/x	 1957-65 Coll of mainly blks 4 and larger on 2 stkshts, 	              
	 mainly lower denominations, many marginal examples, 	  40
	 great value at est, suit reseller (150) 
1487	 xx	 1960s-70s seln of Aust “better” issues, incls 1972 Beef 	              
	 + 1973 Nat Dev blks of 4 (hinged only on the selvedge) 	              
	 (CV for these blks alone is $80+), also incls other better 	              
	 sets + singles incl 1968 Floral Emblems, 1969 Prim Ind, 	           70
	 1st Flight, 1970 Cook, 1971 Christmas, 1972 Munich, 
	 1973 Christmas with Satellite, W/Watch, R/Visit + others, 
	 also incls 1971 Emergency Mail (London/Melb/London) 
	 m/s on S/Seas hingeless pages (126, 4 m/s)
1488        xx/x	 1963 Navigators 4/-, 5/-, 7/6, and 10/- plus pre dec Birds 	              
	 set 7, Xmas 71 blk 7, 1972 Munich Olympics value in blk 	         70
	 4, Flight Blk9 plus Cook m/s, nice little lot of better issues 
	 (60 + m/s) 
1489	 o	 1966 to 1983 coll on hagner sheets in 2 binders, useful 	              
	 coll, mostly very fine, used inclds 1971 Christmas blk of 	  70
	 7, Cook m/sheet and other better issues (100s) 
1490	 o	 1966 to 79 colln on clean & fresh S/Seas h’less pgs in 	              
	 S/Seas h’less alb, all stamps complete inc vals to $10 	  50
	 Paintings (except m/s), many VFU noted in mix (348) 
1491	 xx	 1966-1980s collection of decimals, inclds blks, gutters 	        180
	 etc, noted better issues, plus pane of 25 Xmas 1971 (100s) 
1492	 o	 1966-2000 Coll in 2 stkbks, fairly complete, incls most 	              
	 high vals, internationals and m/sheets, plus mint sheet file	  300
	  with stamps  (100s) 
1493	 xx/o	 1966-2000s Seln of “better” items, incl 1966 4c QEII set 	              
	 of 6 tabbed slogan Bklt panes CV $200+ (MUH), 1966 	              
	 Navigator Specimen set of 4 (MUH) CV $100+ 1969 	          100
	 Aust/Eng Flight half sheet of 50 (MUH), seln of Show 
	 o/print m/sheets + bklts, noted London 2010 $5, Stampex,
	  gutters eg Papal Visit, First Postage Stamp + more, FV 
	 $50+, mostly MUH/occas FU (25 items)

1494	 xx	 1966-2000 seln of gutter blks (inc pictured blks) of 4 & 	              
	 10, also inc early ‘better’ decimals, Yr 2000 Gold Medallist	         80
	  sheetlet (only avail in year alb), 2 Lion’s Xmas seals 
	 (sequential serial no’s), FV $110+ (qty) 
1495	 o	 1966-2000s Seln of quality CTO issues on Hagners in 	              
	 album, incl strips of 5, blks, pairs (incl 1993 Indigenous) 	  50
	 Trains gutter blk + more (approx 200) 
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1496	 xx	 1966-71 coll on neatly presented homemade pages in 	              
	 album, better noted incls 1966 Defins to $4, Flowers, Soil 	              
	 5c gutters, Aust/Eng Flight blk 9, Cook m/s + ANPEX, 	   50
	 1971 Christmas blk of 7 + pane of 25, varieties also 
	 highlighted, FV $26+, CV much higher (196, 2 m/s)
1497	 x	 1966-72 colln complete on S/Seas pgs, better issues are 	              
	 noted inc 1966 defins to $4, 1969 Prim Ind, 1970 Cook & 	              
	 m/s, 1972 Beef, Munich, Xmas & of particular note are 	   140
	 1971 Xmas singles, se-ten block of 7 & 2 panes of 25 
	 (one cream & one white paper) (206, 1 m/s)
1498	 o	 1966-72 stamp sellers seln of quality FU with dupln on 	              
	 Hagners in binder inc 1966 defins to $4, Satellite, 	              
	 Weather Watch, 1968 Floral Emblems, 1969 Prim Ind, 	   50
	 1970 Cook, 1971 Aust/Asia, Aborig Art, Xmas, 1972 
	 Beef, Pioneer Life & more (100s) 
1499	 xx/o	 1966-73 Specialist coll in 2 Koala albs, features MUH blks	              
	  of 4 + more, seln of Booklet Panes, some examples incl 	              
	 both M+U, some blks have serial numbers  + paper 	              
	 varieties are highlighted, better noted incl 1966 4c QEII 	              
	 slogan Bklt Pane + later Bklt panes are also incl, 1966 	     200
	 Defins to $4, Aust/Eng blk of 9, 1970 Cook Anpex m/s, 
	 1971 Christmas blk of 20, Beef, Nat Dev + more (1100+), 
	 also incls bulk seln of Aust States in binder (400+) (U), 
	 Bar numeral + date cancel interest (1500+)
1500         xx	 1966-73 stamp sellers quality MUH stock of early ‘better’ 	              
	 issues with blks of 4 or more in mix, inclds Satellite, 	              
	 Weather Watch, Soil Sc (inc gutters), 1969 & 73 Prim Ind, 	   180
	 Xmas 1971, 72 & 73, 1970 Cook, 1971 Aust/Asia & 
	 Aborig Art, 1972 Beef, Munich & more FV $140+, CV 
	 much higher (100s)
1501	 xx/o/c	 1966-75 colln in 4 albs on homemade pages (mostly 	              
	 used), alb 1 cont Prominent Persons (91), alb 2 cont 	              
	 1966-75 colln (369, 3 FDCs), alb 3 cont Explorers (36, 1 	   50
	 FDC), alb 4 cont newspaper clippings etc relating to the 
	 Overland Telegraph Line (400+)
1502	 xx	 1966-78 colln in h’less mounts on graph pgs in alb, inclds 	              
	 1966 defins to $4 (inc 30c Ibis), 1970 Cook stamps & m/s,	         70
	  1971 Xmas blk of 25 (no selvedge), tabbed bklt issues, 
	 Paintings to $4 & more, FV $60+ (312, 3 m/s) 
1503         xx	 1966-80 seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues, a  must for the 	              
	 specialist collector, values to $10 with ‘better’ issues 	         70
	 noted eg Satellite, Native Flowers (set of 6), 30c Ibis (CV 
	 for this alone is $17), Munich & more (62 stamps) 
1504	 xx	 1966-80 seln of serial numbered issues, highly sought 	              
	 after by the specialist collector, difficult to assemble as 	         50
	 each sheet of 100 only bears two serial numbers (one 
	 on the selvedge & one in the centre) (60 stamps) 
1505	 xx	 1966-80s seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues on 3 hagners, 	              
	 (Serial Numbered issues are found in only 2 positions 	              
	 generally in sheets of 100) inc 1968 Native Flowers set 	   50
	 of 6, 1969 Aust/England Flight strip of 3, 1970 Cook strip 
	 of 5, values to $4 & more, a specialist item (59)
1506         xx	 1966-80 seln of ‘Serial Numbered’ issues, a true 	              
	 collectors item, serial numbers are found on full sheets of	  40
	  stamps and generally take a while to assemble (54) 
1507	 xx	 1966-81 colln in mounts on graph pages in binder, 	              
	 features better issues, blks of 4, pairs, serial numbered 	         280
	 issues, tabbed booklet items, perfs & paper varieties & 
	 more, FV $287+ (1120+, 5 m/s) 
1508	 o	 1966-83 colln in mounts on graph pages in binder inc 	              
	 many quality CTO issues inc a seln of blks of 4, values to	  50
	  $10 noted (853 stamps, 6 m/s, 2 FDCs) 

1509	 xx	 1966-88 colln on Kabe h’less pgs in quality Kabe padded 	              
	 alb, fairly complete, lovely range inc many booklet panes, 	              
	 of particular note is the inclusion of 1966 specimen 	              
	 Navigator set plus a range of other specimen values to 	           
	 $10, bklt panes, 1971 Christmas singles, se-ten blks of 7 	 440
	 & pane of 25, frama sets 1984 & 85, Paintings issues to 
	 $10 cream/white ppr & perf varieties & much more, FV 
	 without allowance for specimens is $320+, lovely lot (100s)

1510	 xx	 1967-76 Seln of serial no’d blks of 20 (2 with a few more	              
	  than 20), mostly higher CV issues, incl 1967 + 1969 25c 	              
	 Christmas, 1968 25c Mexico Olympics, of particular note 	          150
	 are 1972 Prim Ind (Beef set) CV $10 ea set total CV 
	 $200+ + 1973 Nat Dev CV $8 ea total CV $160, also incls 
	 1974 30c UPU + 1976 Explorers set of 6, ideal for 
	 reseller, FV alone $100 (422)

1511	 xx	 1970 Cook and Anpex m/sheets plus 1971 Christmas 	        70
	 pane of 25, CV $200+ (25, 2 m/s) 
1512	 xx	 1970s-1990s Seln of better dec issues inc 18 diff gutter 	              
	 blks of 10 (mostly 1990s), FV $81, 1973-74 Gemstones 	              
	 1c to 9c, mostly in blks of 20, 1972 35c Munich & 35c 	   80
	 Xmas etc plus a seln of serial numbered issues, total FV 
	 $100+ (CV much higher), lovely cond (100s)
1513	 o	 1970s-2000s Seln of Aust U/CTO m/s ($10 Wildflowers +	              
	  $5 Archives noted), also incl Aust stamps in blks + strips	  60
	  (approx 100) (59 m/s, plus approx 100 stamps) 
1514	 xx	 1971 Xmas full sheet of 100, unfolded & fresh MUH, 	        180
	 cream paper, CV $400+ (100) 
1515	 xx	 1971 Xmas pane of 50, white paper, lovely fresh gum, 	        110
	 CV $200+ (50) 
1516	 xx	 1971 Christmas half sheet of 50, cream paper, CV $200+ (50)	 90
1517	 xx	 1971 Xmas pane of 50, white paper, folded in gutter, 	        90
	 lovely fresh condition, CV $200+ (50) 
1518	 xx	 1971 Xmas pane of 25 both cream & white paper 	        80
	 examples, fresh MUH (2 panes of 25), CV $200+ (50) 
1519	 xx	 1971 Christmas Pane of 25 + Half sheet of 50 (Cream 	              
	 paper) (creasing in places on the gum side), CV if 	  70
	 perfect $300+ (75) 
1520	 xx	 1974-79 Aust Paintings ‘Specimen’ packs & sets incld 22 	        70
	 packs & 4 sets on card, total CV $200+ (26 sets) 
1521	 o	 1974-84 colln of VFU in mounts on graph pgs, some early	              
	  issues also have paper colour varieties highlighted, vals 	  50
	 to $10 (484 stamps, 6 m/s) 
1522	 xx	 1980s-2000s Quality seln of m/sheets, sheetlets + bklts 	              
	 with Aust/World Show/Exhib o/print (all diff), also incls 	              
	 set of “Unadopted Essays”, m/sheets nos 1 to 12, FV 	   120
	 $100+ CV much higher (22 sheetlets/m/sheets, 11 bklts +
	  set of 12 Unadopted essays) 
1523	 xx	 1988 quality S/Seas bicentennial alb with slip cover & 	              
	 stamps, inclds FV Aust issues $50 & other o/seas issues	         50
	  at back commem the Bicent inc GB, USA, NZ, Israel, 
	 Xmas & Cocos Is, France, Neth, Ascension, IOM, Samoa 
	 & Norfolk Is (qty) 
1524	 xx	 1990s-2000s Seln of pictured gutter blks of 10, all diff, 	        60
	 FV $54-80 (11 blks, 110 stamps) 
1525	 c	 1991 Waterbirds of Aust, deluxe ltd ed (2640 of 5000), 	              
	 portfolio with Waterbirds FDC & 2 quality art prints, high 	  50
	 orig cost 
1526	 xx	 1991-2002 Seln of Collector Pack labels + stamps, FV 	        60
	 $41.65 (45 labels, 93 stamps) 
1527	 xx	 1996 Centenary of the AFL stamp booklet collection in 	        70
	 special presentation pack, FV $72, CV $150 (16 AFL booklets) 
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1528	 xx	 1998-2000 seln of sheetlet presentation packs inc 1998 	              
	 Butterflies, 1999 Legends Boyd, Year of Older Persons, 	              
	 QEII B’day, Children’s TV, Olympic Games Emblem, 	   50
	 Celebrate 2000, 2000 QEII B’day, Gardens, Olympic 
	 Sports, FV $45, CV $106 (10 sheetlet packs) 
1529	 xx	 2000 Sydney Olympic Games & 2004 Athens Olympic 	              
	 Games Aust Gold Medallists Aust Post albums, 2000 	         120
	 album contains 16 m/s, 45c stamps, 2004 album contains 
	 17 m/s 50c stamps, total FV $157 (2 albums) 
1530	 xx	 2000 to 2012 Football AFL and NRL 2004 Cricket and 	              
	 others, Aust Post sheetlets still in original sealed packs, 	  110
	 original cost approx $160 (11 sheetlets) 
1531	 xx	 2003-2007 Seln of 12 diff $5 pictured gutter blks of 10, 	              
	 incls Space, Fish, Tennis, Steamers, Trees, Gardens, 	         70
	 Caravans, TV, Railways, Bridges, Innovations + 
	 Genetics, FV $60 (12 gutter blks, 120 stamps) 
1532	 xx	 2004-2013 Quality seln on homemade pages of Stamp 	              
	 Exhib (Aust/World) o/print m/sheets, sheetlets + other 	              
	 special items, eg Internat Greetings bklt o/print + birds of 	   150
	 a Feather o/print bklt, vals to $5 + 2x $10 m/sheets, FV 
	 alone $132.95, CV much higher (28 items)
1533	 xx	 2004-2008 Seln of 12 diff $5 gutter blks of 10 (mostly 	              
	 pictured gutter blks), incl Space, Dogs, Lest We Forget, 	         70
	 Big Top, Market Feast, TV, Railways, Lighthouses, 
	 Bridges, Gardens + more, FV $60 (12 gutter blks, 120 stamps) 
1534	 xx	 2011 Limited edition imperforate half print sheet ‘Mythical 	              
	 Creatures’ with 5 mini sheets & 3D mini sheet with 3D 	  80
	 glasses, the left half of a full print sheet no. 183/500 
1535        xx/o	 2019 Singpex m/sheet o/print set, incls Day 1 (MUH) + 	              
	 Day 1 to Day 5 CTO cancelled with gold lettering, ltd ed of	         60
	  250 (each sheet serial numbered with gold lettering), 
	 Day 5 features the scarce Imperf blk of 4, pristine cond (6 m/s) 
1536	 xx/x/o	 Coll in Orange coloured Binder, incls Aust pre dec and 	              
	 dec on Hagner sheets, noted 1971 Christmas pane of 25,	         80
	  pre dec 5/- Cattle, imperf pairs QEII 1965 blk of 6 + 
	 Cocos/Christmas Is and some GB (700+) 
1537	 xx/x/o	 Coll/accum of pre dec issues incls KGV 1d Green (31), 	              
	 5/- Yellow/Grey Kangaroo (4), avg cond + other pre dec 	  120
	 incls blks, half sheets and full sheets, also Qld issues x 6 (100s) 
1538	 xx	 Folder with useful lot of quality MUH for reseller, incld 1c 	              
	 to 10c in blocks of 4 or more & part sheets, large qty in 	              
	 1966-70s, good variety & good cond, features 1c x 204, 	   180
	 2c x 112, 3c x 195, 4c x 508, 5c x 676, 6c x 632, 7c x 
	 712, 8c x 76, 9c x 164 & 10c x 302, total FV $203.05 
	 (3581 stamps)
1539	 xx	 Part sheets of Aust decimal ‘Specimen’ issues with 	        160
	 values to $5 in 11 blocks of 25 (275) 
1540	 xx	 Seln of better Aust decimal issues on Hagners, incls 	              
	 1971 Christmas Pane of 25 (2) (CV $400+), 1970 Cook 	         100
	 Anpex m/s CTO, 1970 Cook strips of 5 variety (dot on 
	 sail), 1975 10c Aust Post perf variety + 1999 Nav m/s 
	 Imperf (88 stamps, 2 m/s) 
1541	 o	 Seln of mostly pre-dec issues on 8 stamp sellers “small 	              
	 set” Auction cards, strength in earlies incl Roos to 2/-, 	         60
	 KGV to 1/4 + Navs to £1 also noted, small seln of dec to 
	 $20 noted, mixed cond but worth inspection (qty) 
1542	 xx	 Tin of Aust International stamps (Mint), mostly 	        640
	 sets, FV $760+ (100s) 

Perfins
1543	 o	 1930s-80s Coll of 100 diff “GNSW” perfins (also incls 3 	              
	 MUH issues at the end of the coll), lovely range, would 	  70
	 take a while to assemble (103) 

1544	 xx	 1948 Bulk 1d Princess Elizabeth issues, perf VG, unusual	        50
	  to find perf VG MUH (292) 

AUSTRALIAN PRE DECIMAL & DECIMAL ISSUES
1545	 o	 1913-1950s Roos, KGV, Pre Dec Aust on 2 cards with  	        50
	 airmail sets, Robes to £1 & more, FU (qty) 
1546	 o	 1914-1935 seln incls 1914 6d Claret Kooka with 1916 	              
	 CDS (cnr perf nibbled) + 1935 ANZAC set (1/- is a parcel	  40
	  cancel), CV $120+ (3) 
1547	 o	 1914-40 Seln incls 1914 6d Claret Kooka, 1934 2d 	              
	 Macarthur (dark hills), 1938 £1 Robes + 1940 Armed 	  50
	 Forces set of 4, CV $140+) (7) 
1548	 o	 1914-40 Seln incls 1914 6d Claret Kooka, 1927 Parliament	              
	  House, 1934 Macarthur set of 3 + 1940 Armed Forces 	  35
	 set of 4, mixed cond (CV $155) (9) 
1549	 o	 1927-64 seln on display card inc 1/- Aborig, 1/- Anzac, 	              
	 10/- Robes, £1 Coat of Arms & Nav set to £1, total CV 	  50
	 $150+ (13) 
1550	 xx	 1928 3d Kookaburra m/sheet x4 in superb MUH 	              
	 unseperated pane of 4 miniature sheets, no faults	              
	  and excessively rare to find an item such as this 	          800
	 these days in such magnificent condition, a 
	 highlight of any Philatelic display, almost 100 
	 years since this item was purchased  by the vendor’s
	 father who attended the exhibition - see photo on website
1551	 xx	 1928 3d Kooka Phil Exhib m/s (aged gum) (CV $200) - 	 150
	 see photo 
1552	 x	 1928 Kookaburra m/sheet toned on back and margin 	        80
	 hinged - see photo 
1553	 o	 1931 K/Smith o/print OS set of 2, 3d is a VFU CTO (2) 	 60

1554	 o	 1931 Kingsford Smith set of 2 o/print OS, VFU (2) - see photo	 50
1555	 x	 1932 5/- Harbour Bridge fine mint, slightly discoloured 	        300
	 gum - see photo 
1556	 o	 1932 5/- Bridge VFU - see photo 	 250

1557	 o	 1932 5/- Bridge, nice FU example, CV $350 - see photo 	 220

1558	 o	 1932 5/- Bridge, nice FU, CV $350 - see photo 	 220

1559	 x	 1932 5/- Bridge MH example short perfs and corner 	        220
	 lower RHS - see photo 
1560	 o	 1932 5/- Bridge, CTO cancel top right cnr, CV $350 - see photo   220
1561	 o	 1932 1/- Lyre Bird o/print OS (CV $50), 1935 1/- Anzac 	        50
	 (CV $33) and 1938 10/- Robes (CV $18) (total CV $100+) (3) 
1562	 o	 1932 1/- Lyre Bird o/print ‘OS’ strip of 4, most unusual to 	              
	 find joined strips of better issues (CV $50 ea), total CV $200 (4)	  50
1563	 xx	 1934 Settlement of Victoria perf 10½ set of 3 to 1/- CV $140+ (3) 80
1564	 xx	 1934 1/- Settlement of Victoria P10½ (CV $130) 	 60

1565	 o	 1934 1/- Anzac joined pair plus 1949 £2 Coat of Arms 	        35
	 joined pair, CV $60 ea pair, total CV $120 (4) 
1566	 xx	 1937-41 KGVI 3d pair with imprint die II (2) 	 40

1567	 xx	 1937-8 Blue 3d KGVI die 2 P13½, thick ppr in ash imp, 	        120
	 corner blk of 4, CV $300 (4) 
1568	 xx	 1961 5/- Cattle blk of 4 (hinged on selvedge only), CV 	        120
	 $200+ (4)  
1569	 o	 1963/4 Navigators set of 6 to £2 (6) 	 60

1570	 o	 1963/4 Navigators set of 6 to £2 (6) 	 60

1571	 o	 1963-4 Navigators set of 6 (CV $130+) (6) 	 60

1572	 o	 1963-64 Navs set of 6, CV $130, some heavier cancels (6)	 40
1573	 o	 1964 10/- Nav (Flinders) x12, FU, total CV $72 (12) 	 40

1574	 xx	 1966 AAT high CV defins, still in pack, one is std pack & 	              
	 the other is with Japanese insert, CV of stamps alone is 	  50
	 approx $140 (2 packs, 22 stamps) 
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1575	 xx	 1966 Navigators set of 6 plus specimen set of 4, plus 	        40
	 75c Navigator blk of 6 & 35c Beef (17) 
1576	 o	 1966 $1 Navigator, scarce perf 14¾ x 10 which inclds 	        35
	 joined pair (10) 
1577	 xx/ps	 2016 & 2018 seln of 6 ‘Canberra Stamp Show’ 	              
	 overprinted items, features 3 m/s, 2 PSEs & 1 joint issue 	         50
	 card, of particular note is the scarce 2018 imperf Banksia
	  m/s, the Exhib C’tee advise only 250 exist (6 items) 
1578         o	 Seln of recent tabbed stamps featuring Industry, 	        40
	 Personal & Lunar tabs, a nice seln (67 different) 

Cinderellas
1579	 (x)	 27 Sep 1920 Herald & weekly Times Red & Brown “Pals 	        260
	 Air Mail” vignette, marginal examples (2) - see photo 
1580	 x	 27 Sep 1920 Herald & Weekly Times Red & Brown “Pals 	              
	 Air mail” vignette Brown vignette is marginal example 	  260
	 from lower left (2) - see photo 
1581	 o	 27 Sep 1920 Herald & Weekly Times Red & Brown “Pals 	        220
	 Air Mail” vignette used examples (2)  

Perfins
1582	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘GNSW’ + ‘VG’ perfins, all diff (100) 	 40

1583	 o	 1930s-80s seln of ‘GNSW’ perfins, all different (75) 	 30

1584	 o	 Seln of 93 world ‘Perfins’, largest range GB (vals to £1 & 	              
	 range from 1930s to recent), also incls Canada, USA, 	  30
	 Netherlands, Egypt, Denmark, Belgium & Spain (93) 
1585	 xx	 Seln of ‘GNSW’ blks of 6 inc 1941 3½d on 3d KGVI, 1956 	              
	 3½d Centenary of Florence Nightingale & 1974 $2 Red 	         40
	 Gums, unusual to find MUH GNSW issues & rarer still to 
	 find in blks of 6 (18) 

Postage Dues/Revenues
1586	 x	 1932 C of A wmk 1d Carmine & Yellow green ACSC 	        35
	 D115 Perf 11 Ash Imprt blk 4 hinged top right stamp & in 
	 selvedge 
1587	 xx	 NSW Tax Instalment stamps 6d & 1/- (2) 	 35

Australian Booklets/Booklet Panes
1588	 xx	 1927 Canberra booklet, nice cond with 2 complete 1½d 	        60
	 booklet panes as issued (16 stamps) 
1589	 xx	 1966 4c QEII booklet panes with 6 different slogans (CV 	        70
	 $260), pristine condition (6 bklt panes) 

Stamp Varieties/Misprints
1590	 xx	 1941 KGVI 2d Purple & 1942 QE issues in blks & strips, 	              
	 2d marked as medallion flaw at bottom & QE issue 	  40
	 marked as SG229 misplaced cliché 3rd stamp (20) 
1591	 o	 1954 Aust 5d Red Cross seln of varieties still in auction 	              
	 cards (3), incls white spot in flame, short rim on Red 	  50
	 Cross + 9 other varieties (11) 
1592	 xx	 1965 Christmas 5d Australia with ‘No Colour’ on faces 	        100
	 and hands, regular for comparison (2) 
1593	 xx/x/o	 1966-70s Aust dec seln of varieties & misprints 	              
	 highlighted on alb pgs & cards inc 1972 7c Accountants 	              
	 Congress, 7c CWA & 1973 30c Xmas with retouches, 	          100
	 dots & flaws highlighted, also inc 1966 4c & 7c QEII plate 
	 blocks of 20, 1976 18c Stamp Week varieties (inc m/s), 
	 1979 55c Ferries ASC 614a  & 50c Fishing 640E & ink 
	 faults (159, 3 m/s)

1594	 c	 1972 ‘Munich Olympic Games’ Aust official cover (correct	              
	  FDC 28/8/72) however Canberra City PO have made an 	  40
	 error & pmk FDC as 22/8/72, normal for comparison (2) 
1595         xx	 1974 $1 Lighthorse Sergeant from the Australian 	              
	 Paintings series, blk 4 with scarce Bullet hole variety on 	  35
	 top right stamp 

1596	 xx	 1975 45c Wildflowers strip of 3, top stamp features less 	              
	 foliage than the normal issue (the bottom 2 in the strip of 	  60
	 3 show the normal print) (3) 
1597	 xx	 1975 GB 12p Sailing, missing Rose Pink colour, plus 	        50
	 normal for comparison (2) 
1598	 xx	 1978 18c K/Smith Imperf blk of 4, scarce  	 80

1599	 xx	 1981 24c Tas Tiger blk of 10 with perfs totally misaligned,	              
	  perfs have cut through the wording of “Australia 24c” 	  160
	 on the LHS1 (10) - see photo on website
1600	 c	 1981 Aust Christmas FDC with 2 Nov 1980 cancel 	              
	 (incorrect date cancel by Post Office), correct cancel for	  25
	  comparison (2) 
1601	 xx	 1982 60c Whales, trial printing (darker blue background), 	              
	 CV $800, ordinary stamp included for comparison, very 	  220
	 rare (2) - see photo 
1602	 c	 1984 Skiing cover, cancel should have read 6 June 1984 	              
	 however the Woden Post Office incorrectly cancelled the	         40
	  cover 6 June 1983, correct cancel for Duntroon also 
	 included for comparison (2) 
1603	 o	 2006 Driving Through the Ages 50c (issue on the left is 	              
	 missing 2006 near the windmill, plus normal issue for 	  30
	 comparison) (2) 
1604	 xx/x/o	 Coll of various varieties/misprints, incls 1974 10c Star 	              
	 Sapphire printed on gum side, 1975 18c Wildflower with 	         200
	 black omitted, both with certs of Authenticity, various 
	 other Aust States, USA, World and Cinderellas (100+) 
1605	 o	 GB 1952-54 seln of 6 2½d Red QEII issues where 	              
	 specialist has noted 6 flaws and varieties on cards, dot 	  40
	 on ‘o’ of postage, deformed ‘p’, break lines, etc (6) 
1606	 xx/x	 GB 1966 World Cup 1/3, t-shirt misprint & under socks on	        35
	  misprinted stamp (MUH), MH example for comparison (2) 
1607         xx	 Seln of 1976  Nat stamp week m/s (Philas House Appeal 	        40
	 overprint) with different varieties illustrated (10 m/s)
1608         xx	 Seln of 3 items inclds Aust 1970 20c Expo blk of 4 with 	              
	 extended letter ‘R’ on bottom RH stamp, Aust 1978 18c RFDS	  35
	 (flaw RPR1/1) and NZ 2000 map missing on RH issue (8) 

AUSTRALIAN YEAR ALBUMS & POPs
1609	 xx	 1986, 87, 89, 90, 2001, 2003 & 2013 Year Albs plus Aust	              
	  Heritage (Dreams on Wheels) Naval & Maritime War 	  180
	 Vessels, nice clean lot (9 albs) 
1610	 x	 1988 leather Executive Year Album 	 40

1611	 xx	 1990-2013 Executive editions and the Engraved Stamps 	        140
	 of the Commonwealth (3) 
1612	 c	 2000 Australian Maritime Portfolio no 1121/5000 incls 	        30
	 prints of Young Endeavour & Britannia & FDC 
1613	 xx	 2001 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        110
	 stamps, FV approx $160 (2) 
1614	 xx	 2002 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        90
	 stamps, FV approx $140 (2) 
1615	 xx	 2004 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        110
	 stamps, FV approx $155 (2) 
1616	 xx	 2006 & 2007 Executive Year albums plus 2012 & 2013 	        220
	 Deluxe albs (4) 
1617	 xx	 2007 & 2015 Aust Post year albums complete with 	        120
	 stamps, FV approx $178 (2) 
1618	 xx	 2008 Beijing Olympic Games collection of Aust stamps in 	 90
	 album 
1619	 xx	 2009 leather Executive Year Album 	 70

1620	 xx	 2011 leather Executive Year Album 	 50
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WORLD ISSUES
1621	 o	 1860s-1980s Seln in 2 albs, one alb cont I-Z countries, 	              
	 good range of early issues incl Persia (Iran), Japan, 	              
	 Malaya + States, Sth America, E+W Europe, Sth Africa + 	          200
	 more (approx 1000), the other alb cont Guernsey + 
	 Jersey to 1970s, Sing/Mal Indonesia, Thailand, 
	 Philippines, NZ, Hungary, Neth (incl East Indies)), India + 
	 more (750+), worth inspection (1750+)

1622	 o	 1880s to modern accum of World issues in Lighthouse 	              
	 album, best range France + Germany, incl W.Berlin, 	              
	 W.Germany, a good range of early issues, also noted 	   80
	 SAAR, SLESVIG, BAYERN + WURTEMBURG + a good 
	 seln of French Col + other countries (800+) 
1623	 xx/x/o	 1913-70s Coll of Aust in quality album, main highlight is 	              
	 Roos to 5/- (U) (2/- C of A pair MUH noted), KGV to 1/4 	              
	 (perf OS + o/print OS incl M also noted) then general coll 	          100
	 to 1970s, also incls a nice seln of PNG (earlies incl Lakatois
	 mostly MUH/M + later issues MUH), Aust Postage Due
	 seln at back + a few Christmas Is + Cocos (550+, 7 m/s)

1624	 xx/o	 1970s-80s range of issues in large alb, main highlight is the	              
	 range of Channel Is (MUH), also inc Spain (MUH) & Turkey	         50
	  (MUH) with a seln of Italy (M) at front (350+ stamps, 11 m/s) 
1625	 xx	 1974 UPU colln of A-Z world issues on hagners in 	              
	 hagner system alb, lovely cond, prepared by an avid 	         100
	 collector, better issues in mix inc 1974 China UPU set of 
	 3, CV £20 (479 stamps, 39 m/s) 
1626	 xx/x/o	 2 albs with accum from a wide variety of countries, 	              
	 mostly prior to 1980s, mostly Used with many quality 	         80
	 CTO, in particular a qty of colourful Thematics from Mid 
	 East + Mongolia, nice clean issues (1400+) 
1627	 xx/o	 2 albs cont mainly pre 1970s (U) World issues, one alb 	              
	 with mainly E.Europe, Finland + NZ (nice Thematics in 	              
	 Hungary, Poland, Russia + Romania) (550+), the other alb	   70
	  cont (700+) + features USA, Canada, France, Germany, 
	 Austria, GB, Eire, India, Denmark + Vietnam (1250+)
1628         xx/x/o	 2 Albs with World accum - mostly used from Asia and 	              
	 Europe - inc seln from Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, 	         40
	 Thailand, Italy, France, Germany E.Europe and to a lesser
	  extent USA, Africa and more. (100s) 
1629	 xx/o	 2 Albs with World Accum - mostly used inc. Asia, Europe	              
	  and Pac Is mix - inc NZ, PNG, Pakistan, India, Philippines, 	  40
	 China, Korea, Japan and misc. European issues. (100s) 
1630         xx/o	 2 Alb cont World accum - mostly used - one with A-D 	        40
	 countries and the other with E-H countries (800 +) 
1631	 xx/x/o	 2 large albums, one cont USA (M/U), Aust (U), thematics 	              
	 (Dinosaurs) & other world, main feature is USA 	              
	 Cinderellas inc 1916 & 1934 Wine Tax, Stock Trs, Playing 	              
	 Card tax & postage due, also inc a range of early issues 	    90
	 (unfortunately the mint USA issues are stuck down) 
	 (approx 700), 2nd alb cont early NZ issues, main feature 
	 is the heavy dupln of KGVI official issues (1100+) (1800+)
1632         o	 2 Lge albums with accum of mainly used European 	              
	 issues, the red alb cont mostly E.Europe with good range	              
	  of Czech, Poland, also incls GB, France, Austria and 	   70
	 others (100+), the other album cont mostly W.Europe + 
	 Australia with good range of Germany, Netherlands, 
	 Switzerland + others (900+) (1900+)
1633	 x/o	 2 Springback albs with World issues by country on 	              
	 pages, mostly pre 1960s era with best range GB + Brit 	              
	 Comm also nice range of Europe incl Italy, Spain + 	          80
	 Scandinavia, USA + other countries are represented, 
	 some issues have heavy dupln + some FDCs/cut outs (a 
	 seln of NZ Health FDCs also incl) (1800+)

1634	 xx	 2 Year albs with stamps in pristine cond, incls 1993 	              
	 China (58 stamps, 3 m/s), plus 1995 Hong Kong (20 	  80
	 stamps, 2 m/s) (total 78, 5ms) 
1635	 xx/x/o	 3 Quality albs cont World (mostly VFU/CTO) (2x Kabe + 	              
	 1x PW), the Kabe albs cont A-Z accum + the PW alb cont	         80
	  a World mix, mostly Aust + Europe, good Thematics incl 
	 Disney noted in all 3 albs (1500+) 
1636	 o	 Alb cont world issues, best range Eastern Europe with quality	              
	 FU in particular from Hungary, Czech, also inc Romania, Poland,	 25
	 other W Europe & others eg India & Sth America (600+) 
1637	 o	 Album cont mostly USA/Asia, best range USA incld good 	              
	 seln of early issues & some embossed cinderellas & 	              
	 postage due, also inclds a good seln of China, Japan, 	   50
	 Thailand, Malay/Singapore & other Asia, some Europe & 
	 other countries in mix (900+) 
1638	 o	 Album featuring world circular cancels, great postmark 	        90
	 interest (1200+ items) 
1639	 ps	 Aust/World Aerogrammes (M/CTO), incls a seln of early issues,	              
	 most are prior to 1980s, folders incl GB, Nauru, Norfolk +	 60             
	  Guernsey (167), Aust from KGVI (65), GB (60),Isle of Man     
	  (35), PNG (27) + folder of misc World incl Jamaica, Tristan, 
	 New Heb, France, Fiji + Gilbert (32), plus a sleeve of more  		
	 recent Cocos + Christmas Island (10) (approx 400)

1640	 o	 A-Z accum on pages in 2 matching binders, inclds Aust 	              
	 States, KGV to 1/4, best range Europe incld early issues,	  90
	  India & other B’Comm from QV & more (1300+) 
1641	 x/o	 A-Z coll in Strand alb with stamps mostly prior to 1940s 	              
	 with a good seln of early issues noted incl GB QV 2/6, 	              
	 Persia, Hawaii, etc) (1000+), also incl SG alb with 1937 	   100
	 KGVI Coronation (M) coll (200+) + Savoy alb cont 1946 
	 Brit Comm Victory issues (M) (160+) (1360+)
1642	 x/o	 A-Z World accum in old ‘Strand’ alb, incls useful Brit 	              
	 Comm from QV + good range of Europe (Germany + 	  120
	 Egypt worth inspection) (2000+) 
1643	 x/o	 A-Z world issues in springback alb, wide range of 	              
	 countries, mostly used, many better noted inc Aust Roos 	         70
	 to 2/- & 1949 Coat of Arms set to £2 (U), PNG 1952 10/- 
	 Map (FU) & £1 Fisherman (2 FU) & more (2200+) 
1644         xx/x/o	 Colln in 4 large world stkbks, 2 Paramount albs fairly 	              
	 sparse & 2 large blue albs contain South America & 	  35
	 Hungary, est at value of albums, stamps are free (100s) 
1645	 c/ps/l	 Comprehensive collection of Aust & world material 	              
	 related to the Salvation Army, inclds active service cvrs, 	              
	 noted US soldiers mail, Canadian mail, Red Shield hats for	         280
	  Aust troops, 14 WWI & WWII then approx 160 others, all 
	 diff, Salvation Army covers from Aust, US & other 
	 countries, also other literature & documents, a valuable 
	 hard to assemble coll (150+)

1646	 xx/x/o/c	 Comprehensive collection of world issues, all related to 	              
	 the Salvation Army together with related research, 	              
	 countries noted inclds special cvrs from GB, 	   160
	 Netherlands, Aust, Hong Kong, Guyana, Bermuda, West 
	 Indies & many other countries, mint & used stamps (100s)
1647	 xx/x/o	 Diverse & untidy but well above avg lot in box incl 	              
	 Germany 1936 Brown Ribbon ms MUH & CTO, West 	              
	 Germany 1951 Phil Exn U, W/Berlin 1950 ED & 1951 	              
	 Stamp Day U, Monaco 1992 Europa ms, Poland 1938 	              
	 Warsaw Phil Exn MUH (CV £140, minor creases), 	     360
	 Portugal 1940 Stamp Cent set & m/s M (£240, minor flts), 
	 San Marino 1947 US Stamp Cent MUH, Spain 1958 Madrid
	  Phil Exn m/s MUH (£80), Vatican 1929 Express letter & 
	 1933 Holy Year M, Finland, Norway, other Europe, Latin 
	 America, some Br C’wlth, useful covers etc (100s)
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1648          xx/x/o	 Earlies to 1960s A-Z issues on pages in Springback 	              
	 album, good range of Europe + Col Asia and Africa with 	  80
	 other countries (1100+) 
1649	 x/o	 Foreign ranges + odds on Hagners + pages with French, 	              
	 Belgium + Netherlands Colonies (noted Curacao 1892 25c	              
	  M CV £225 but creased), Tripolitania 1934 Colonial Exn 	   200
	 Airs M, page of Aalborg (Denmark) locals, many other 
	 useful items, cond varies with early issues very mixed (100s)
1650	 x/o	 Good coverage of Spain with earlies, some South 	        110
	 Arabia, small selection of South America & British C’Wlth (100s) 
1651	 x/o	 Good range of Greece from earlies, some pickings in 	        180
	 Hong Kong & a small range of Gibraltar (qty) 
1652	 xx/x/o	 Interesting ranges with Austrian, Italian & few German 	              
	 POs in Turkish Empire, some early Italy, Belgium 1949 50f 	              
	 Stamp Cent fine M (CV £70), Belgian Congo incl 1923-27 	              
	 3f & 5f M, 10f MUH (£68), Congo 1960 opts fine MUH, 	    180
	 French Indo-China incl 1936 Emperor Bao Dai set M 
	 (£40), Iran 1935 air opts ex 1kr, fine MLH (£193), few Fiji,
	  cond varies but better values are largely fine (320+)
1653          o	 Large heavy stkbks x3, 1 book contains some useful 	              
	 Netherlands/Netherland Indies + other books with useful 	  60
	 Thematics, African and Mongolia (100s) 
1654	 xx/x/o	 Large stkbk with world collection containing New 	              
	 Zealand side faces, KEVII, KGV & KGVI plus a few QEII 	              
	 issues, also Canada from QVic to QEII then a useful 	   180
	 range of Netherlands Indies & Netherlands, nice lot with 
	 high CV, pickings throughout (100s) 
1655	 xx/x/o	 Mostly better odds & ends incl Austria 1950-53 5s & 10s 	              
	 Bird Airs M, Belgium 1883 25c pair U, 1893-1900 2f (both 	              
	 colours with labels U), France 1936 10f Sth Atlantic Flight	              
	  U, better early West Germany & West Berlin M/MUH 	              
	 (latter incl 1949 UPU, some flts incl surface thin on 2DM), 	     360
	 some useful Iceland, Indo-China 1888 1 on 4c (x), Ivory 
	 Coast 1906-7 1f &2f M, (flts),Italy 1949 UPU M, Monaco 
	 1937-8 Surchs & opts on Dues M, 1938-39 Prince Louis 
	 M, + much more, mixed cond lot cv £3800+ (200+)
1656        x/o	 Movaleaf Springback album cont B-Z issues, mostly pre 	              
	 1950s used, good seln early Europe incl France + Col 	         120
	 Germany, Danzig, Persia, Iraq + a good seln of Brit Comm
	  (QV to KGV) (approx 2000) 
1657	 x/o	 Pre 1950s seln of E.Europe + Asia on loose long stkbk 	              
	 pages, mostly U with occas M, E.Europe incl Bulgaria, 	         80
	 Czech, Hungary, Latvia, Poland, Romania, Russia + 
	 others, Asia incls nice seln of China, also noted Japan, 
	 Vietnam + others (700+) 
1658	 x/o	 Quality seln of world issues on approval pages with 	              
	 prices marked, best range Europe but other countries 	              
	 noted inc Thule, early Italy & more, of particular note is 	          100
	 Italy 1950 55l Blue (U) priced on pages at $75 but the 
	 current CV of this issue is £190, stamps are in excellent 
	 cond, prices on pages total approx $380 (approx 400)
1659	 xx/x	 Range of better m/sheets with Spain 1958 Philatelic Exbn 	              
	 pair M (hinge thins), 1961 Velazquez M (2 sets of 4) 	              
	 some minor flts, 1975 Espana 75 pair MUH (3, some 	   80
	 paper bends), Poland 1963 Fencing MUH + Russia 1947 
	 Anniv of Moscow M (flts incl trimmed at top and bottom), 
	 CV £398 (18 m/s)
1660	 xx/x/o	 Seln of 100+ different world m/sheets, mostly MUH with 	              
	 a few mint & some CTO in mix inc Brit Comm & Pac Is 	         90
	 regions & much more, some good thematics noted inc 
	 Ships, Space, Xmas, etc (100+) 

1661	 xx/x/o	 Seln of early Europe in Postzegels alb incl a large 	              
	 seln of early German States incl Augsberg, 	              
	 Sachen, Hamberg, Wurzberg, Leipzig, Hammonia +	          500
	  more, also incl Heligoland, Bayern, Austria, 
	 Sweden, Denmark, Netherlands (incl Netherlands 
	 Indies) + more, pickings throughout incl 1859 
	 Hamburg 9d (flts) CV if perfect £3000, very high CV
	  selnworth inspection (700+)

1662	 x/o	 Seln of mostly W.Europe, Scandinavia + Mid East issues 	              
	 on loose long stkbk pages, mostly pre 1970s U with good	              
	  range of early issues incl Belgium + Congo, Luxembourg,	   80
	  Greece, Switz, Sweden, Finland, Norway, Austria, 
	 Israel, Egypt, Iraq & Greece, also noted Thailand issues (900+)
1663	 xx/x/o	 Seln of MUH + VFU World issues in quality SG album, 	              
	 incls numerous countries, noted Japan, Germany, Switz 	         80
	 + other Europe Fr Col, New Cal, Wallis + Futura, many 
	 nice Thematics (1300+) 
1664	 o	 Seln of World Industry perfins on 2 hagners, large seln 	              
	 from 1930s with best range from GB & USA (other 	  50
	 countries in mix) (100) 
1665	 x/o	 Seln of World issues in Springback album (pre 1960s + 	              
	 mostly used), Brit Comm at front + A-Z seln following, 	              
	 incls nice seln of Asia with main features China, Japan + 	   150
	 Siam/Thailand, better noted incls 1950 Austria 5s Brown 
	 (FU) CV £160, seln of Wurtemburg + more (1600+)
1666        x/o	 Slovenia, Belarus, Uzbekistan, 3 separate colls in albs on	              
	  leaves, well annotated and 90% complete in Mint for the 	              
	 period 1992-2005 Slovenia incls 1941 Italian occupation 	              
	 opts part set to 16 D (M) & 1941 surchs set M, then 	    80
	 1991-2004 virtually complete in Mint, Belarus alb mainly 
	 Mint 1992-2007 95% complete for period mainly Mint, 
	 Uzbekistan 1992-2005 90% complete for period mainly 
	 Mint, cond mainly fine (1400+)

1667	 xx/x/o	 Two large stkbks with duplicated range of Aust, NZ, Norfolk	 35             
	 Is & other countries, mostly used, could be a few pickings (100s) 	  
1668	 x/o	 Two stkbks European style with Hungary and Portugal, 	              
	 Hungary mainly Thematic issues whilst the Portugal is a 	         50
	 reasonable coll with pickings in the earlier issues, also 
	 about 40 M+U from Puerto-Rico (100s) 
1669	 xx/x/o	 Untidy but diverse array of sets & odds with useful Latin 	              
	 America, Europe, etc, on pages & Hagners in 	  120
	 stocksheets & pkts, cond varies (100s) 
1670	 x/o	 Untidy ranges on stkshts strongest in NZ with useful 	              
	 Officials, Malta, France, pre-dec Aust Territories, 	  120
	 Jamaica 1860 2d SG2 U (CV £55), etc, cond varies (100s) 
1671	 o	 World (U) in 2 albs, one with Netherlands (earlies to 	              
	 1990s) & USA (earlies to 1980s) and the other alb 	         50
	 features a variety of countries with best range Europe, 
	 Mid East & Canada (100s) 
1672	 o	 World accum in 2 albs, one contains mainly GB, USA, 	              
	 India & PNG (650+), plus the other cont mainly Europe 	  50
	 (China noted in the mix) (800+) (1450+) 
1673	 o	 World accum in 2 extra large stkbks, one contains approx	              
	  400 GB Machins (dupln) + the other contains approx 400	  35
	  World accuum (800+) 
1674	 x/o	 World coll in lge brown loose leaf alb - countries A - V all 	              
	 stamps appear to be prior to 1950, useful Europe with 	         180
	 pickings throughout (no Australia or GB) noted China, USA,
	 Hungary, Austria, Netherlands, Germany and more (1200+) 
1675	 x/o	 World coll in red Springback alb, incls some useful 	              
	 Russia, Lithuania, Yugoslavia, Romania, Switzerland, 	  50
	 Austria and others, good value at est (100s) 
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1676	 xx/x/o	 World issues in Cumberland album, best range E.Europe, 	              
	 Mid East + China (250+), also incls box cont unopened 	  60
	 pkts of World issues (100s) 
1677	 xx	 World miniature sheets, high CV, incls mostly British 	              
	 C’Wlth and a few Pacific Is & Netherlands, nice lot, good 	  90
	 for resale, excellent value at est (100+) 
1678	 x/o	 World seln in 2 albs, A-Z countries in one, good 	              
	 Thematics in another, themes noted incl Scouts, Space, 	  60
	 Animals + more (600+) 
1679	 x/o	 Worlld seln in Statesman album, mostly pre 1970s era, 	              
	 USA is in the front (500+) followed by 6500+ World 	              
	 issues, wide variety of countries, best range Europe incl 	              
	 Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, France, Germany, Netherlands,	    200
	 Hungary, Poland, Romania, Sweden + Yugoslavia, Sth
	 America incl good seln from Brazil + Chile, Middle east incl 
	  Egypt +Israel, Canda, NZ + more (7000+)

Thematics
1680	 xx/x	 1948 Royal Silver Wedding issues (14 sets) inc Antigua, 	              
	 Ascension, Basutoland, Brit Sol Is, Falkland Dep, Fiji, 	         160
	 Gibraltar, Gilbert & Ellice Is, GB, Leeward Is, Montserrat, 
	 Nth Borneo, St Kitts & Turks & Caicos, total CV £340+ (28) 
1681	 xx	 1967-68 colln in folder from an avid collector, best seln 	              
	 1968 Human Rights inc a wide range of countries with 	         50
	 m/s of Martin Luther King & JFK, also inc 1967 Internat 
	 Tourism Year & UN Day, well worth a look (370, 10 m/s) 
1682	 xx	 1970/71 Comprehensive World Thematics Christmas coll, 	              
	 colourful stamps + m/sheets from a wide variety of 	  60
	 countries (308 stamps, 22 m/s) 
1683	 xx	 1978 Coronation Anniv array of sets (29 incl several 	              
	 imperf sets) & 35 m/sheets & sheetlets, inclds several 	  40
	 non-British C’wlth African issues, Fine MUH (approx 150) 
1684	 xx/o/p	 1980s GB seln of Scout Cinderellas, letters + printed 	              
	 materials + envs from a variety of Scouting groups, incl 	              
	 Weare, Blackwater Sea Scouts, Wirral, Waltham, 	   50
	 Wembley, Stanmore + more, many full sheets of Scout 
	 stamps are included (168 M+U stamps, 10 letters + other 
	 printed material + 14 envs)
1685	 xx	 Album featuring “Churchill” Thematic coll, incl World 	              
	 stamp sets + m/sheets from a wide variety of countries, 	  50
	 all appear MUH (119 stamps, 30 m/sheets) 
1686	 xx/x/o	 Album with collection of Olympics from many countries 	        50
	 plus some m/sheets & stamps on Hagners (100s) 
1687	 xx/x/o	 Album with nice seln of Thematics incl Nativity, Space, 	              
	 Paintings, Royalty, Sport + more, best range from Cook Is 	  60
	 + Niue + many other countries (500+, 19 m/s) 
1688	 xx	 Christmas thematics, mostly 1970s sets (55+) & m/sheets (30+)	 50             
	   from diverse British C’wlth & foreign countries, fine cond (220+) 
1689	 xx	 Coll of Royal events, ‘The Royal Baby’ William Prince of 	              
	 Wales stamps & m/sheets issued 1982-83, coll in 4 	              
	 matching albs & slipcases, not complete, 4th alb has no 	   100
	 stamps, high CV m/sheets, various countries 
	 represented (67 m/s, 100+ stamps) 
1690	 xx/c/p	 Royalty collector items, 10 photos of the 1981 Royal 	              
	 Wedding (incls inside cathedrals on the carriage, group 	              
	 photo, the kiss on the balcony + more), also incls 1978 	   30
	 25th Anniv of Coronation m/s, 13 m/s Imperf + Perf, plus 
	 1972 Silver Wedding FDCs in folder (36) (10 photos, 13 
	 m/s, 36 FDCs)
1691	 xx	 Seln of recent Scouting thematics from various countries 	              
	 inc Dominica, USA, Hungary, Indonesia, Bangladesh, 	         40
	 China, Cyprus, Belgium, Samoa, Guyana & more (min 
	 dupln) (37 stamps, 11 m/s) 

1692	 x/o	 Seln of world ‘Art’ thematics in springback binder, nicely 	              
	 presented on pgs with the artists identified, inclds 	         50
	 Renaissance, Baroque, Impressionist & Post 
	 Impressionist artists (200+) 
1693	 xx/x/o	 Space thematics featuring stamps & m/s from Europe, 	              
	 Mid East & Togo, this lot represent 3 previous Morgan 	              
	 Auction lots, the Mid East pkt appears to have lost some 	   50
	 contents, (contents generally shown on the front of the 
	 folders), est $100+ (600+ items) 

Olympic Games Issues
1694	 xx/c	 1980 Russia Olympic Program, the official MUH stamps 	              
	 and FDCs for the Olympics in 2 separate lge red albums, 	         80
	 in immaculate condition, very high original cost, bargain at
	  est (73 stamps, 6 m/s, 79 cvrs) 
1695	 xx/c	 Special presentation in 2 folders for the USA 1980 	              
	 Olympic program, inclds MUH stamps from the 1932 	         40
	 Winter & Summer Olympics, 2c, 3c & 5c plus various 
	 issues from the 1980 Games, 2 complete sets of special 
	 covers & MUH stamps (2 sets) 

Aden
1696	 xx/x	 Range with 1937 Dhows to 1r MUH (1r has patch of 	              
	 toning), most 1953-63 defins incl both colours of 5/-, 10/- 	         100
	 & 20/-, 1964-65 new wmk defins (ex 5c & 35c) M, some 
	 commems, CV £380+, mainly fine (74) 

Africa
1697	 xx/x/o	 Sets plus odds on hagners from Gold Coast, SW Africa, 	        30
	 Sth Rhodesia, Zanzibar, Sudan & Sth Africa, high CV (367) 

Anguilla
1698	 xx	 Largely 1970s range of 25+ sets (incl several diff defin 	              
	 sets), 23 m/sheets & sheetlets & a few booklets, minor 	  50
	 dupn, fine cond MUH (160+) 

Antigua/Barbuda
1699	 xx	 1960s-70s range of commem sets (40+), m/sheets & 	              
	 sheetlets (45) incl some Redonda opts, several defin 	         60
	 sets incl 1963-65 new wmk values with shades, 1969 
	 P13½ set etc, Fine cond (210+) 
1700	 xx	 Mostly 1970s range of sets (40+ incl several defin sets) 	              
	 plus 47 m/sheets & sheetlets, minor dupln, fine cond, 	  50
	 MUH (240+) 

Ascension Is
1701	 xx	 1960s-80s range with 20+ commem sets, 25+ m/sheets 	              
	 & sheetlets, 1963 Bird defins, 1981-82 Flower defins, 	  90
	 few odds incl wmk varieties, occasional dupln, Fine (150+) 
1702	 xx	 1963 4½d Bird defin wmk inverted, SG74w, CV £550, 	        400
	 very rare, only a few known with wmk inverted, Fine 
	 MUH - see photo 
1703	 xx	 Mostly 1998-2004 accum of sets + m/sheets, FV £90+, 	        160
	 fine cond (qty) 

Asia
1704	 xx/x/o	 Early to modern accum of Asia on stkcds, alb pages + 	              
	 packs, mostly China + HK with a few Formosa + others, 	  60
	 incls 1987 HK MUH Defins pack of 13 (245) 

Australian Territories & Pacific Is
1705	 xx	 1970s & 80s seln of 65 (sheetlets & m/sheets etc) in 2 	              
	 mint sheet files inc Nauru Forum (set 4), Phosphate (4) 	              
	 with 20 x $1 m/s, Independ (4), UN Day (4), Royal Visit 	          100
	 (3), Thermal Energy, Yr of Child, Samoa Xmas (4) with 10
	  x matching m/s, Tattooing, PNG Festivals, Cath Church, 
	 Norfolk Is Xmas & Owls, nice clean lot (62 items 841 
	 stamps, 30 m/s)
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1706	 xx	 1994-1999 Aust Territories collns in Aust Post Stamp alb,	        140
	  FV $130+ (157 stamps, 12 m/s, sheetlets) 
1707	 xx	 1994-1999 Aust Territories collns in Aust Post Stamp alb,	        140
	  FV $130+ (157 stamps,  12 m/s, sheetlets) 
1708	 xx	 1994-2002 (ex 1999 & 2000) Aust Territories collns in 	        140
	 Aust Post album, FV $145.85 (165 stamps, 13 sheetlets, m/s) 
1709	 o	 Coll on printed pages with AAT to 1966 defins, 	              
	 Christmas Is 1958 set, Nauru with some 1924-48 	              
	 Ships to 1/-, 1935 SJ + 1954 defins, Norfolk Is 1947-	              
	 65 incl Ball Bay set of 14, 1953 Pictorials, New 	              
	 Guinea incl 1925 Huts to 6d, some Hut Airs to 1/-, 	     600
	 1932-34 undated Birds to 2/- (ex 4d & 9d) + 5/- to £1 
	 Air opts, 1939 Bulolo to 5/-, Papua incl 1901-05 2d + 
	 2½d BNG, 1932-40 Pictorials (5/- + £1 have minor 
	 perf flts, but ½d is McCracken shade), all later sets +
	 PNG complete pre-dec ex Postage Dues, fine (280+)
1710        xx/x/o	 Koala alb cont 1947-85 Norfolk Is + 1930s-80s PNG colls,	              
	  earlies are incomplete but both colls have a good seln of 	              
	 MUH/M from mid 1960s on, better noted in Norfolk incl Ball	         100
	  Bay to 2/- Brown, Ships, Birds, Butterflies, Aircraft to $5
	  + Native Flowers to $5, likewise PNG has a good seln of 
	 better + a nice range of earlies incl Lakatois (800+, 8 m/s)

Australian Antarctic Territory
1711	 xx	 1957-2015 complete colln on beautifully presented 	              
	 homemade pages in padded binder, inc all m/s (plus 	              
	 Singapore ‘95 o/print m/s) & 2 P&S booklets of 10, FV 	   180
	 $200+ (without allowance for specimen or pre-dec 
	 issues) (235 stamps, 16 m/s & 2 P&S bklts) 
1712	 xx	 1957-61 set of 7 defins & 1966 set of 11 x 2 all MUH (29) 	 45

1713	 xx	 1957-61 set of 7 defins x 3 (21) 	 45

1714	 xx	 1959-80 Seln of lower denon full + partsheets in good 	              
	 cond, incl 1c (250), 2c (48), 8c (800) + 9c (600), total FV 	         120
	 $121.466, also incls 1959 5d on 4d pre-dec part sheet of 
	 60 (1758 stamps) 
1715	 xx/c	 1970s-80s seln of AAT Base cancel items inc 9 complete	              
	  Base cancel sets, 1972-3 Cook CV $65, 1979-80 Flight 	              
	 over Sth Pole CV $45, 1982-3 Mawson, 1983-4 Reg 	              
	 Wildlife, 1983-4 12th Treaty Meeting, 1984-5 Sth Pole 	    90
	 Exped, 1984-5 Scenes I & II CV $35 each, 1986 Treaty 
	 Anniv, also inc Anare (Macq Is) stamped Pres pack & 30 
	 Anare Base cancels on AAT covers & lettercards (67 items)

Austria
1716	 o	 1860s-1980s Seln with dupln in Importa alb, incls FU 	              
	 examples that would prove useful towards a coll, also 	  80
	 noted a seln of Cinderellas at back (approx 1000) 
1717	 x/o	 1908-1960s seln on pgs, mostly defins & newspaper 	        50
	 stamp seln (179) 
1718	 xx/x	 1930s sets incld 1931 Rotary opts MUH (two lowest 	              
	 values have tone spots & 50g (+ 50g) has paper bend), 	              
	 1933 & 1935 Winter Relief sets M, 1936 Ski Fund M (flts), 	   220
	 1936 Inventors & 1937 Doctors sets M, majority are fine, 
	 CV £604 (plus premium for MUH Rotary set) (33)
1719         c	 1935 Austrian Heroes on unaddressed FDC Michel 	        100
	 (2007), CV 200 Euro 
1720	 o	 Coll from 1850 to 2001 on graph style pages in 3 binders,	              
	  some useful issues in the earlies but quite a number of 	         80
	 gaps in the first Republic issues then mostly complete 
	 thereafter, nicely laid out (100s) 

Bahamas
1721	 xx	 1960s-80s range with commem sets (30+), m/sheets 	              
	 (30+) defins incl 1964 New Constitution opts, 1965 to £1, 	         100
	 couple of later sets plus several wmk varieties, minor 
	 dupln, generally fine (220+) 

1722	 x	 KGVI range with 1938-52 defins, also 1942 Columbus 	              
	 opts set plus values to 3d & 1/- in pairs, each with one 	              
	 unit showing unlisted apostrophe after second ‘A’ 	   110
	 variety, few Bermuda incl 1936 & 1938 2d values (both 
	 with toned gum), mainly fine, CV £320+ (49) 

Belgium
1723	 xx	 1957 Belgium Antarctic Expedition m/sheet MUH CV £225 	        180
	 - see photo on website

Bermuda
1724	 xx	 Mostly 1970s array of defins, commems & m/sheets, 	        70
	 generally fine (200+) 

Botswana
1725	 xx/x/o	 1960s-80s MUH range with 1978 & 1982 Bird defins 	              
	 (latter with later reprints) & 1987 Wildlife defins, 35 	              
	 commem sets & 17 m/sheets in fine cond plus some 	   110
	 Bechuanaland, mainly dues incl 1932 set perf ‘Specimen’ 
	 M (CV £110 but some gum toning) (240+) 

British Antarctic Territories
1726	 xx/x	 1963-69 defins MLH (£1 HMS Endurance & several other 	              
	 values are MUH), 1970 decimal surchs MUH & 1971 	  200
	 Treaty MUH, very fine cond (34) 

British Africa
1727	 xx/x/o	 Range with Northern Rhodesia 1953 defins M (CV £90), 	              
	 Nyassaland 1934 Pictorials, 1945 defins & 1963 opts M, 	              
	 Nigeria 1914-29 10/- KGV SG11a U (£100) & 1938-51 5/- 	   150
	 black and deep blue SG 58ab U (£55), some 
	 Bechuanaland, Tanganyika, etc, cond of earlier issues 
	 varies then mainly fine (230+)

British Guiana
1728	 xx/x	 Largely MUH with Br Guiana 1935 SJ, 1954-63 72c defin 	              
	 DLR ptg, 1963-65 new wmk defins (2 sets), etc, plus 	              
	 Guyana to 1973 incl 1966-67 & 1967-68 opts with extras 	   280
	 incld 1967-68 1c, 4c & 6c inverted opts (CV £205) & 
	 other opt varieties, later defin & commem sets, CV £660+,
	  fine cond (320+)
1729	 xx/x	 Range mostly in pkts with 1913-21 96c M, 1938-52 defins	              
	  (ex 1c) MUH/M (CV £110), 1949 1c, 2c & 3c booklet 	  100
	 panes MUH, 1970s Guyana sets & m/sheets MUH (175+) 

British Virgin Is
1730	 xx/x/o	 Accum with some QV in mixed cond, KGV M/MUH incls 	              
	 multiples to 1/-, 1938-47 KGVI 5/- + 10/- chalky papers M,	         200
	  1956 $2.40 MUH (CV £48), 1964 $1.40 (14 MUH incl 2 
	 blocks, £24 ea), etc post QV issues are mainly fine (320+) 
1731	 xx	 Mostly 1970s range of commem sets (35+) & m/sheets 	              
	 (16), some defins incl 1973 wmk upright set, 1975 Fish & 	  40
	 1977 Fish chalky papers (2), Fine MUH (180+) 

British Honduras
1732	 xx	 1946-80 range of defins incl 1962 Birds (CV £85), 	        100
	 commem sets & m/sheets incl Belize Bird issues, 
	 generally fine (220+) 

British Solomon Islands
1733	 xx/x/o	 1907-66 colln incl 1907 1d & 2d U, 1908-11 to 6d M (1/- is	              
	  unused), various KGV to 5/- mostly M, 1935 SJ M, 1939-	         120
	 51 defins U (4½d unused), 1956-63 defins M, 1965 defins
	 MUH, etc, cond varies with some toning, CV £550+ (110+) 
1734	 xx/x/o	 1907-70s colln incl 1907 Large Canoes 5d M, 6d & 1/- U, 	              
	 1908-11 Small Canoes 2/6 MUH & 5/- M (creased), 	              
	 various KGV with 1914-23 10/- (2U, one faded) & £1 	   160
	 (perf flt), 1935 SJ M, 1939-51 defins M, 1965 defins MUH 
	 (tone spots), later range mostly MUH sets incl defins, 
	 cond varies (235+)



EDLINS AUCTION 224 • 47

 Lot	                                      Description	                                     Est 
 No.		                                                                       $

Lot	                                        Description	                                 Est 
No.		                                                                    $ 

1735	 xx/x/o	 1937-early 1980s largely MUH array with 70+ commem 	              
	 sets, defins incl 1965 & 1968-71 sets, later sets & part 	         80
	 sets, m/sheets (15+) & several wmk varieties, noted 
	 1949 10/- SW MUH, 1956 10/- U etc, minor dupln, 
	 generally fine (100s) 

British Commonwealth
1736	 xx/x/o	 1880s-1980s Coll in alb of Niue + Brit Virgin Is, some 	              
	 useful early dupln, high CV issues + variations noted on 	  200
	 pages, old CV approx £800, current CV is higher (350+) 
1737	 o	 1882-1978 NZ coll, plus 1913-72 Aust coll on pages in 	        60
	 Warwick multi-ring album (500+) 
1738	 x/o	 1935-50s colln of GB issues optd & surcharged for use 	              
	 in Bahrain, British PAs in Eastern Arabia, British 	              
	 Occupation of Italian Colonies, Kuwait, Morocco 	          280
	 Agencies & Qatar, mostly M with some dupln, CV £790+, 
	 plus good ranges of 1937 Coronation, 1949 UPU & other 
	 omnibus sets M, few U, cond varies (100s)
1739	 xx/x	 1945-46 Victory almost complete plus extra set of many 	        50
	 countries, very largely fine MUH (230+) 
1740	 xx	 1970s seln of Brit Comm m/s & sheetlets, mostly 1977 SJ 	              
	 & 1981 RW issues plus a few coronation issues also in 	  50
	 the mix, little or no duplication (63) 
1741	 o	 2 Albums, one with GB colln (QV-1980s) (500+) the 	              
	 other contains an Australian colln (1913-90s) (500+) best	              
	  seln in the GB album, featuring a range of QV, KEVII 2/6, 	   50
	 1913 Seahorses to 10/- KGVI to £1 and 1948 Silver 
	 Wedding, Australian colln also features pickings (1000+)
1742         xx/x/o	 2 quality Oxford albs cont 3 collns, one alb cont GB 	              
	 1912-70s colln (MUH/U), good seln KEVII, KGVI & QEII 	              
	 defins (U) inc 1939-48 KGVI set to £1 (U), earlies mostly 	              
	 used but many sets from 1950s-70s cont both MUH & 	    90
	 used examples (800+), other alb cont mostly used & 
	 occas M colls/accum of Aust (1930s-70s) & NZ (1900s-
	 70s), noted 1960 Pictorials 10/- Glacier, £1 Geyser (U), 
	 1967 $1 Glacier & $2 Geyser (M) (550+) (1350+)
1743        xx/x/o/c	 Accum on Hagner sheets noted Hong Kong 1949 80c 	              
	 UPU, some Sierra Leone, South Africa, Australia + NG, 	  50
	 some blks of 4, vals to 10/- (qty) 
1744	 xx/x/o	 Array of better Brit C’Wlth & foreign sets & odds incl WA 	              
	 1902 2/6 M, Solomon Is 1940 Dues M (some light gum 	         140
	 toning), France 1949 View Airs to 500f M & 1957-9 Airs 
	 M, etc, some mostly minor flts, others are fine, CV 
	 £1250+ (65+) 
1745	 xx	 Array of m/sheets mostly 1970s, few later plus a handful	              
	  of foreign, some dupln but better items noted, some 	  60
	 paper bends but most are fine (90+) 
1746	 xx/x	 Array of mostly better items incl Gambia 1938-46 to 5/- 	              
	 (ex 2/-) M, Leeward Is 1954 QEII M, new Guinea 1918 1d 	              
	 on 5d NWPI M, 1931 dated Birds to 2/- M + 1939 Bulolo to 	         300
	 1/- M, PNG pre-dec range MUH/M, Sierra Leone 1938-44 
	 2d Red 5/- + £1 M, Tonga incl 1891 2d Stars opt M + 
	 1923-24 2d on 1/- (3 MNG incl pair), few others mainly 
	 fine, CV £1100+ (100)

1747	 xx/x/o	 Black page Lindner red stamp album with stamps from 	              
	 Uganda, Leeward Islands, Kuwait, British Solomon Is, 	         140
	 Aden, Anguilla, Bermuda, Canada, etc, good pickings 
	 throughout, CV £1600+ (100s) 
1748	 x	 Blue SG Commemorative sprgbk Coronation binder 	              
	 containing complete set of British C’wlth stamps 	  60
	 commemorating the Coronation of KGVI (184) 

1749	 xx	 British C’wlth & some foreign on pile of hagners, largely 	              
	 sets & m/sheets with Bahamas incl 1967-71 decimals (3 	              
	 sets incl some whiter papers) & 1976 set, Cayman Is, 	              
	 defin sets of Malta, New Hebrides & Vanuatu, many 	           
	 Guyana early 1980s opts & esp surchs, Sierra Leone 	 280
	 1961 Independence & 1961-66 surchs (3rd issues), 
	 Solomons 1965 defins, Sth Korea 4 diff m/s (CV £71), 
	 ranges of 1972 SW & 1973 Wedding issues, Xmas 
	 thematics etc, generally fine (100s)

1750	 o	 Colln of Ireland with range of 1922 opts to 1/- & later 	              
	 issues to 1969, also Malta incld 1885-90 to 1/-, useful 	         100
	 KEVII & KGV odds, 1938-43 & 1956-8 defins, many 
	 commems to 1969, cond varies (460+) 
1751	 xx/x/o	 Comprehensive colln in lge as new 64 pge blue L’house 	              
	 stkbk, strength in pre-dec Aust and GB plus good range 	         220
	 of other countries, mostly MUH, back of book has 
	 duplicated issues of Aust & GB from QVic to QEII, 
	 massive cat value (1000s) 
1752	 x/o	 Modest Basutoland/Lesotho range & some 1984 Lloyds 	              
	 sets M, main value in QV-QEII Hong Kong with useful QV-	         160
	 KGV values, KGVI $1, $2 & $5 first colours U, 1970 Year
	  of the Dog M, other pickings, CV £900+, variable cond (320+) 
1753	 x/o	 Modest coll on leaves with British Asia esp. Malaya area,	              
	  some British Africa plus odds + ends on Hagners (noted 	         120
	 PNG 1963 10/- & £1 Specimen opts, small flts), few 
	 foreign, cond varies (100s) 
1754	 x/o	 Mostly British Cwlth M (few U) colln with Ceylon 1951-54	              
	  & 1958-62 defins, Ghana, Ireland incl 1940 1d P14 x 	              
	 imperf coil & better commems, Netherlands New Guinea, 	              
	 New Hebrides (French) range, strong Pakistan incl 1947 	    460
	 opts, 1948-57 & 1949-53 defins, plus some perfs, also 
	 Officials incl 1947 set MNG, 1948-54, 1949 & 1953 opts 
	 M, UN incl 1955 10th Anniv MS fine M, etc, some toning 
	 o/w fine, CV £3200+ (100s)

1755	 x/o	 Mostly U QV-1950s on pages with Mauritius 1950 2r50 & 	        45
	 5r, useful Cook Is, Brunei, BWI etc, cond varies (240+) 
1756         x	 Omnibus colln with good range of 1935 SJ sets (few 	              
	 odds) & range of 1949 UPU sets, SJ issues generally 	  280
	 have light even gum toning but UPU sets are largely fine, 
	 CV £1300+ (380+) 
1757	 x/o	 Pakistan & Sri Lanka seln in springback binder, Pakistan 	        50
	 ranges 1947-60s & Sri Lanka mostly 1970s-80s (approx 600) 
1758	 xx/x/o	 PNG & Pitcairn seln in quality alb, early issues mostly M or	              
	  used & later issues mostly MUH, inclds PNG 1950s-90s, 	              
	 noted 1958 1/7 Cattle (U), 1964-5 Birds to 10/- (both MUH	          70
	  & U sets), 1968-9 Seashells, 1973-4 Panoramas, 1980 
	 Betrothal Murals, 1984 K5 Bird of Paradise (2) & more, 
	 also inc 1940s-80s seln of Pitcairn Is, noted KGVI 2/6 (M)
	  (940+, 12 m/s)
1759	 x/o	 QV - early QEII material on circuit sheets & colln pages, 	              
	 some dupln but noted Abu Dhabi 1964 2r-10r U, Burma, 	              
	 Canada, Cyprus 1912-15 4pi, 6pi & 12pi M, Malaya area 	          200
	 incl Nth Borneo, Malta QV-KGV range on leaves, Pakistan
	  with fine M sets & odds, Qatar 1961 1r-10r (3 each, U) 
	 etc, plenty of pickings, cond varies (100s)
1760	 x/o	 QV-early 1950s coll incl Aden States (Qu’aiti) 1942-46 	              
	 defins M, Burma 1947 Interim Govt opts M, Fiji KGVI 5d 	              
	 Blue Canes + 6d Die I M, Gibraltar KGVI 1d, 1d, 2d + 3d 	          280
	 defins all P14 M (CV £227), Gold Coast 1938-43 defins M,
	  GB 1902-10 5/- KEVII FU, 1918-19 5/- Seahorse U, 1948 
	 £1 SW M, Malta 1925 Dues SGD11-20 M, NZ 2d Smiling 
	 Boy U, etc, cond varies (100s)
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1761	 x/o	 QV-KGV colln in SG Ideal album with good ranges from 	        360
	 all regions & many better issues, mixed cond (many 100s) 
1762	 xx/x	 Range  with some dupln with Ascension incl 1938-53 1d 	              
	 SG 39 + 3d SG 42, also P13 2/6, 5/- (2) + 10/- (2) M, 1963	              
	  Birds to 5/- MUH, some Falklands Dependencies + Sth 	          200
	 Georgia, St Helena incl 1912-16 to 1/- (ex 1d) M, 1938-44
	  1d Green + 2/6 M + Tristan incl 1961 defins M, 1963 opts
	  M + 1972 defins MUH, mainly fine (275+)
1763	 xx/x/o	 Seln of Aust & Pac Is in KEK stkbk, Aust incls KGV (½d 	              
	 to 2d U) & pre-dec (mostly 1950s-60s M with seln of 2/- 	              
	 & 2/3 defins noted), Aust States seln noted, plus 	          50
	 incomplete but useful collns from Nauru (incls 1st 
	 Contact), Norfolk Is (incl Ball Bay 2/- Brown & Birds set 
	 of 15), Samoa & Niue (500, 6 m/s)
1764	 x/o	 SG New Ideal album (in good cond) for British Empire 	              
	 stamps 1840-1936 housing fairly sparse colln with 	  120
	 pickings, cond varies (100s) 
1765	 x/o	 South Africa, Malta + Cyprus colls in 3x folders on leaves	              
	  well annotated, mainly Used, SA KGV to 2002, Cyprus 	              
	 1880-1983 noted some Mint KGV defins to 9p, KGVI 	              
	 defins part set to £1 (M) with good range from 1970s-	           80
	 80s, Malta coll 1890-1984 incl QVic 5/- (U), KEVII 1903 & 
	 1907 defins virtually complete U, 1935 S.J. set 4 (M) 
	 KGVI defins & Self Government sets almost complete (U),
	  great colls to continue with as all annotated, cond mainly
	  fine (SA 1000+, Cyprus 400+, Malta 570+)
1766         xx/x/o	 Stkbk with coll of St Helena to 1970 (few later sets) incl 	              
	 1864-80 4d SG14 U, 1903 8d & 1/- M, 1935 SJ M, 1953 	              
	 defins MUH, etc, plus Gilbert & Ellice Is incl useful KGV 	   240
	 odds, 1935 SJ M, 1939-55 defins M, later range to 1970s,
	  cond varies, CV £1000 (320+) 
1767	 xx/x/o	 Untidy but useful lot with better British Cwlth incl Bahrain 	              
	 1960 + 1964 defins M, New Brunswick odds, New 	              
	 Guinea incl few blks, Gilbert + Ellice 1939-55 defins M, 	              
	 Trinidad 1923-45 4d Due VFU (3 incl cnr pair), Trinidad + 	    280
	 Tobago 1969-72 $2.50 + $5 P14 defins VFU in blks (CV 
	 £148), Zanzibar 1948 10/- SW M + Iran range but many appear
	 to be 1894-1915 period reprints, etc, cond varies (approx 500)
1768	 xx/x/o	 Very diverse lot with useful New Hebrides, 	              
	 Pitcairn + esp Tonga, other Pacific, lots of British 	              
	 Asia, plus Africa, BWI (noted Br Virgin Is 1938-47 	   500
	 defins M), plus much more housed on a pile of 
	 pages, Hagners, stkshts & stkcards, cond varies, 
	 but much to sort through (many 100s)

Burma
1769	 x/o	 1937-66 Array on Hagners incl 1937 opts to 1r M, 1947 	              
	 Interim Govt opts M, 1948 Aung San Anniv sets M, useful	  100
	  odds, modest dupln, mainly fine, CV £370+ (235+) 

Cape of Good Hope
1770	 o	 1855-64 Accum of triangulars with 1d (14), 4d (25), 	              
	 6d (13) + 1/- (2) annotated (with varying accuracy) 	         600
	 on pages, cond ranges from poor to good but 
	 overall is mixed, very high CV (54) 

1771	 xx/x/o	 Accum incld triangulars 1d (31), 4d (22), 6d (5) & 1/- (3), 	              
	 mostly U in mixed cond (but some are quite presentable) 	         400
	 & a couple unused w/o gum then later range incld 1902-
	 04 2½d (13 MUH) etc, mixed cond but very high CV (qty) 
1772         o	 Mafeking Siege stamps 1900 surchs 3d on 1d SG 	              
	 3, 1/- on 4d SG 5, 1d on ½d SG 6, 6d on 3d SG 9 & 1/- 	              
	 on 4d SG 11 FU, CV £1105, also Stellaland 	   500
	 (Bechuanaland) 1884 1d, 6d + 1/- M, but these are 
	 probably reprints or forgeries as they are P 13, 
	 but should be P 12 (8)

1773	 o	 Seln of triangulars incld 1d (3), 4d (6), 6d & 1/-, several 	              
	 on blued paper & showing a variety of shades & 	  260
	 printings, mostly GU with 2+ margins, min CV £2280 (11)

Canada
1774	 x/o	 1859-1952 colln on Canada pages in binder, good seln of	        70
	  early issues (inc officials, G & OHMS noted) (338) 
1775	 o	 1950s-95 colln on hagners in binder with misc extras at 	              
	 back, vals to $5, good coverage, would complement any 	  90
	 good used colln (900+) 
1776	 x/o	 Coll in 5 Sprigback albs from 1870 to 2003, very sparse 	              
	 in earlier issues, but does incl some of the better issues 	         80
	 from 1900 to 1935, also incls some Newfoundland, 
	 mostly Used (100s) 
1777	 o	 Early & recent selns on hagners in binder, inclds 1859-	              
	 1950s QV to KGV range with some Air & postage due 	         70
	 included, recent section inclds 1996-2011 issues, vals to 
	 $8 noted, hagner with Newfoundland seln at back (100s) 
1778         o	 QV to 1970s Coll with dupln in folder, incls good range of	        60
	  QV, KEVII, KGV + more (100s) 
1779	 o	 QV-1990s seln on Hagners + on album pages, good 	        60
	 range with some Postage Dues + other Cinderellas (500+) 

Cayman Islands
1780	 xx	 Largely 1960s-70s range incl 1962-64 defins (CV £95), 	              
	 1969 pre-dec & decimal surcharge defins, later defin 	         90
	 wmk variations, 35+ commem sets & 15 m/sheets & 
	 sheetlets, generally fine MUH (220+) 

Ceylon
1781	 x/o	 1857-1974 colln incl 1857-59 imperfs 1d (2U) & 2d (2U), 	              
	 1861-70 range to 1/-, various 1880s surchs to 1r12 on 	              
	 2r50 U, 1893-99 2r50 U, 1899-1900 2r25 U, 1904-5 1r50 	              
	 M & 2r25 U, mostly M KGV to 5r (2 diff M), 1935-36 	    220
	 Pictorials M (1r U), 1935 SJ U, 1938-49 KGVI defins M (2r
	  black & violet U), most later issues (largely M) to 1974, 
	 early QV issues in mixed cond then mostly fine (300+)
1782         x/o	 1857-1989 Coll with useful QV from early issues 1935-	              
	 36 KGV Pictorials M+U, 1951-54 10r defins M, some back	  100
	  of book material, mixed cond (600+) 
1783	 xx/o	 1872-1970 Largely U coll with dupn incl 1887 1r12, 1899-	              
	 1900 1r50, 1935-36 KGV Pictorials, KGVI defins with useful	  100
	 perfs, 1951-54 10r, some later MUH, cond varies (450+) 
1784	 o	 Colln with dupn incl 1857-9 1d & 2d imperfs (mixed 	              
	 margins), later QV to 2r25 value, 1935-6 KGV Pictorials 	         60
	 (2 sets), KGVI 1938-49 defins to 5r (2) in some qty incl 
	 perfs, cond varies (230+) 

Channel Islands
1785	 xx/o	 Ranges of mostly MUH late 1960s-80s Guernsey, Jersey 	        60
	 & Isle of Man with many sets, modest dupln (100s) 

China
1786	 o	 1930s-50s Seln on loose old album pages incl larger qty 	        80
	 of Sun yat Sen with provincial o/prints (400+) 
1787	 xx/o	 1930s-90s Seln in folder, incls 1991/2 Anniv of AAT full 	              
	 sheet of 40, 1940s Air o/prints, seln + an accum of mostly	  80
	 U single issues, nice range incl Provisional o/prints (247) 
1788	 xx/x/o/c	 1950s/90s seln of stamps, m/s, bklts + covers, incls 4 	              
	 colls in sleeves with China (M+U) on alb pages (370+), 	              
	 Taiwan 1978-83 MUH on Hagner (42), 1998 JIUZHAIGOU 	   120
	 Bklt, 1988 MS 3561 CV £10, 1970s/90s seln of 5 covers 
	 (incl China Exhib) folder cont 1984/5 Antarctic Research 
	 Exped cover + more (100s)
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1789	 xx/o/c	 1960s/90s seln of stamps, m/s, Packs, a cover + stamp 	              
	 photographs from China + Taiwan, China incls 1992 	              
	 Annual Pack, 1976-82 Pres Bklts featuring fine used 	              
	 stamp sets (MAO, etc) (6 diff), 1982 cvr commem visit by	           
	  the founder of the Chinese philatelic Society, bag cont 	 150
	 12 photographs of stamps (proof) + of particular note are
	  14 m/s from Taiwan (total CV £160+), best value in 1982
	  MS1466 CV £30, good value at est (qty)

1790	 o	 1964 Peonies set of 15 CV £65 (15) 	 80
1791	 xx/o	 1970s-80s Seln of sets + part sets from China + Taiwan, 	              
	 incl China 1979 Galloping Horses set of 10 (MUH) CV 	              
	 £30, a nice seln from 1981 incl Beauties of Jinling (11 of 	          70
	 12), M+U, the seln from Taiwan all appear MUH + incl 
	 1977 Taiwan Birds + Madame Chang Kai-Sheks 
	 Landscape Paintings set of 4 + more (141)
1792	 xx/o/c/l	 Seln of mostly used issues, needs sorting, some on 	              
	 hagners, cards and in bags, main highlights are 1977 	              
	 Chinese Exhibition cover (better noted on cvr), plus  a 	   80
	 Booklet + large Map listing Post Station Routes in the early
	  Ching Dynasty (1644-1911), interesting! (100s)

Christmas Island
1793	 xx	 1958 Defins set of 10 in blks of 4 (couple of sm spots on 	        50
	 gum of some issues), total CV $200+ (40) 
1794	 xx/x/o	 1958-76 Bulk seln in 3 div Varios (ex stamp sellers 	              
	 stock), mostly MUH/M with some FU in pkts, incls 1958 	              
	 Defins to 20c later issues complete from lowest to 	          180
	 highest values in diff quantities, 1963 Defins, incl 50c x38
	  + $1 x35, 1968 Fish incl 50c + 20c + $1 x16, 1972/3 Ships
	 incl 50c x78 + $1 x107 + many more, high FV (many 100s)

1795	 xx	 1970s Bulk seln of m/s + full sheets in Mint Sheet file (ex 	              
	 stamp sellers stock) incl 1977 12 Days of Christmas m/s 	              
	 (1st + 2nd Print) (54), 1978 Song of Christmas (16), plus 	          70
	 1972/3 5c + 8c Fam Visitors full sheets of 50 + 1979 
	 Rowland Hill full sheets of 50 (2), all in exec resale cond 
	 (4 full sheets of 50 + 70 m/s)
1796	 xx	 1970s-80s range with some dupln (noted 1970 15c & 	              
	 30c Fish defins in blks), array of sets (some in multiples) 	  50
	 & m/sheets (380+) 

Croatia
1797	 x/o	 1941-1997 Coll on well annotated leaves mainly U to 	              
	 1925, then a mixture of M+U mainly part sets in the early 	              
	 period to 1943, thereafter mostly M incls m/sheets, cond 	          150
	 mainly fine with some slight toning noted on early issues, 
	 a great find incls Officials in back of book with many high
	  CV stamps noted (800+)

Cocos Keeling Is
1798	 xx/x/o	 1960s seln with dupln in 3 pocket ‘Vario’ sleeves (ex 	              
	 stamp sellers stock), incls 1963 Defins 3d to 2/- (U/FU), 	              
	 1965 5d ANZAC (120+) mostly MUH, 1969 Defins 1c to 	   180
	 $1 (many pkts contain 100+) mostly MUH incl 50c (108), 
	 $1 (90), total FV $200+, CV much higher (many 100s)
1799        xx	 1963 Pictorial defins in part sheets of 30 & 40 inc 3d (30),	              
	  5d (40), 8d (30), 1/- (30), 2/- (30) & 2/3 (40), would 	         360
	 make at least 30 sets (CV $60 ea) with useful remainder,
	  total CV $2000+ (200) 
1800	 xx/x	 1963 Pictorial defins in some qty, many still in blks, at 	              
	 least 9 complete sets are possible & the excess would 	              
	 be useful for reseller, CV for each set approx $60 inc 3d 	              
	 (54) in blks up to 12, 5d (161) mostly imprint blks of 4, 8d 	    300
	 (28) inc blks of 4, 1/- (10), 2/- (21) CV $15 ea & 2/3 (7), 
	 one has gum mark & another is MNG, also inc 2 complete 
	 mint sets on separate card, total CV $700+ (293)

1801         xx	 1963 SG 1-6 set of 6 in blks of 4 3d - 2/3 (24) 	 70

Cook Islands
1802	 x/o	 1892-1949 range incl 1892 to 2½d M plus extra 1½d (3 	              
	 M/U), 1919 KGV incl perfs M, 1920 Pictorials M, 1924-27 	              
	 2½d M, 4d M & U, 1932 Pictorial (ex 2½d) M, 1936 2/6 	   150
	 Arms (2M, one toned), 1938 Pictorials M, 1949 defins M 
	 etc, CV £950+ cond varies (115+) 
1803	 x	 1893-1927 range incl 1920 Pictorials (3d damaged, 1/- 	              
	 has flts), 1924-7 2½d & 4d etc, plus Aitutaki incl 1903-11 	  50
	 surchs to 1/- & 1920 Pictorials, cond varies, CV £230+ (33) 

Czechoslovakia
1804	 o	 Large coll contained in 7 albs from 1918 to 2018 in binder	              
	  and FDC albs, also Slovakia in alb, best value in the alb 	         100
	 from 1918 to 1954 which has some better sets, mostly U 
	 or CTO (100s) 

Denmark
1805	 x/o	 1900s-2000s quality seln of issues on approval pages 	              
	 with prices marked, some minor dupln, stamps are in 	              
	 excellent cond, noted 1907 Newspaper stamps (10) 	   100
	 priced at $72.50 but the current CV is £140+, prices on 
	 pages total $600+, nice lot (approx 500) 

Dominica
1806	 xx	 Array with 1963-65 defins (CV £50) & 1969-72 defins, 	        100
	 many 1970s sets & m/sheets (400+) 

Egypt
1807	 x/o	 1867-1966 Coll with early range in mixed cond, main 	              
	 value in largely M issues from mid 1920s uncl 1925 Int 	         400
	 Geo Congress, 1927-37 500m + £1 (500m has gum flts), 
	 1933 Aviation Congress, many later sets, CV £1550+ (100s) 

Estonia
1808	 x	 1930 2k on 300m & 3k on 300m surchs, SG 89-90, CV 	        90
	 £145, latter with minor blemishes o/w fine M (2) - see 
	 photo 
1809	 x/o	 Coll of Estonia from 1918 to 2007 with Lithuania, Latvia and	 80             
	 Poland in 4 binders and albs, useful coll to expand on (100s)	  

Europe
1810	 xx/x/o	 2 albums with colln/accum, mostly Eastern Europe & 	              
	 mostly 1950s-70s range, other countries eg Denmark, 	         65
	 Malta & Australia also included, some early Danzig at 
	 back of one album (approx 1000) 
1811	 x/o	 Eastern Europe coll of Armenia, Georgia and Ukraine in 2 	              
	 Springback binders from 1918 onwards mostly Mint, also 	         80
	 a coll of Lichtenstein in a 2 ring binder, very neatly 
	 arranged and sure to be pickings in this lot (100s) 
1812	 xx/x/o	 Group of better m/sheets incl Bulgaria 1959 Stamp Anniv 	              
	 pair M/MUH sm flts (CV £160), Croatia 1942 Youth Fund 	              
	 imperf & perf M, gum flts (£60), France 1964 Philatec plus	              
	  label blks of 4 MUH (£168), Russia 1962 Polar Drifting 	           
	 Station opt MUH (£200), San Marino 1945 Govt Palace 	 220
	 imperf & perf M (£550, both with flts), Yugoslavia 1945 
	 Constituent Assembly SG MS524c (2, one has stained 
	 cnrs o/w FU) & MS524d FU, total CV £1229 (11 m/s)
1813         xx	 L’house mint sheet file cont 8 sheets of stamps from 	              
	 early Europe, inclds 1947 Vienna-Austria (Prize Race 	              
	 Fund), 1922 Russia imperf (Famine Relief), 1942 	          65
	 Germany 1 mark (Adolf Hitler), German Occupation of 
	 Russia (Adolf Hitler), 1941 Poland 10g & 20g (Adolf 
	 Hitler), 1923 Weimar Republic 300 mark & 400 mark, total 
	 value shown on 8 sheets $201 (490)
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Falkland Islands
1814	 xx/x/o	 Colln with some QV-KGV odds, 1938-50 defins to 2/6 M, 	              
	 1960-6 Bird defins (ex 10/-) MUH, Dependencies incl 	         150
	 1944-5 opts MUH, 1948 4d, 9d & 1/- Thin Maps MUH, 
	 1954-62 Ship defins MUH etc, cond varies with some 
	 minor toning (qty) 
1815	 xx/x	 Colln with useful Falklands odds incl 1891-1902 2½d M. 	              
	 1904-12 to 2d M, 1933 Cent to 2d M, 1938 1/- M & 1955-7	              
	  defins M, strength in Deps incl 1944-5 opts M/MUH, 	   200
	 1954-62 defins M (CV £225), South Georgia 1963-9 
	 defins M (CV £200), good range of decimal surchs MUH, 
	 mainly fine (150)

Fiji
1816	 xx/x/o	 1878-1980s Coll with minor dupln, best value in earlies 	              
	 incl seln KGV to 1/- (both), 1935 Silv Jub, 1938 KGVI to 	  100
	 £1 (M) (CV £50 ea), other useful issues noted (550+) 

France
1817	 x	 1877-90 50c rose Peace & Commerce type II, CV £325, 	        280
	 fine MLH - see photo 
1818	 x	 1900 SG305 & SG313 redrawn, marked at total CV $350 	        70
	 (aged gum) (2) - see photo 
1819	 x	 1903 issues of 10c, 15c, 20c, 25c & 30c, SG314-321 	              
	 plus 1914 5c & 10c Red Cross (mixed cond), 1930 	  120
	 Sinking Fund (6) & 1931 (3), both issues fine mint (16) - 
	 see photo 
1820	 xx/x	 1907-26 Sower booklet panes 10c Type II M (gum flts), 	              
	 10c Type III MUH/M (toned gum) & 25c Type III MUH (outer	        320
	  margin detached above 2 units), CV £1180 as M for the 
	 stamps alone (3 panes of 10) 
1821	 o	 1924-63 colln of airs incld 1936 Sth America Flight & 	              
	 1949-50 Views, pictorial defins & many commems, CV 	  150
	 £970+, cond varies, used, few M (350+) 
1822	 o	 1925 5f Paris International Philatelic Exhibition SG412, CV 	        140
	 £180, VFU - see photo 
1823	 o	 1925 5f Paris International Philatelic Exbn SG 412, FU, CV	        120
	  £180 - see photo 
1824	 xx/x/o	 1930s-50s Seln on display cards, some sets have both 	              
	 M+U examples, incl 1937 Skiing, 1938 Unemployed 	              
	 Intellectuals Fund (noted 50c + 2f Red M CV £70, 1938 	   40
	 Infantry Monument Fund, 1952 Versailles Gateway, 1953
	  Red Cross Fund, 1954 Views seln, early issues have 
	 aged gum, but worth est (27)
1825	 o	 1936 50f Banknote Air SG 541 FU, CV £475 - see photo 	 300

1826	 o	 1937 National Musuems SG 586-7 VFU, CV £120 (2) - 	 80
	 see photo 
1827	 xx	 1992 pre cancel Musical Instruments (3rd series) part set	        40
	  10 of 11 (ex Banjo), CV of the 10 issues is £59+ (10) 
1828         o	 Comprehensive coll of France in 8 Springback albs and 	              
	 binders from 1876 to 2019, lovely neatly arranged coll to 	         200
	 expand on and complete, very few gaps mostly Used, 
	 high CV because of the quantity of stamps (100s) 
1829	 xx/x/o	 Folder with 2000-2009 seln of France (U) on hagners 	              
	 (400+), France MUH on stockcards, 1970s-80s seln (18) 	              
	 inc French Phil Congress 1978-87 & French Antarctica 	   80
	 plus an old alb cont Russia & France, mostly U & 1940s-
	 90s range (420+), all useful (800+) 
1830	 x/o	 Mostly U colln/accum, largely defins from Ceres & 	              
	 Napolean issues incld some imperfs, 1876-1930s issues 	         130
	 in qty incld 1929-33 20f Pont du Gard (2U), range of 
	 French Colonies with better general issues plus some 
	 Memel, mixed cond (100s) 

1831	 xx	 Seln incls 1949-50 Airs (cities) 1000f has minor flts, 1947	        200
	  500f UPU Air & 1964 Philatec CV £487 (7) 
1832	 xx/x/o	 Useful odds and ends incls 1900 2f Oliver Merson U 	              
	 (minor flts, CV £110), 1937 PEXIP ms M (£600, small flts 	              
	 in margin), 1949 CITEX FU (£70), 1956 National Relief FU  	   250
	 (£55), later items to 2001 incls some bklts + m/sheets, 
	 mainly fine, CV £1150+ (115+) 

French Antarctic Territory
1833	 xx	 1999, 2001 & 2003 booklets SG SB1, SB3 & SB5, fine 	        240
	 cond, CV £375 (3) 

French Colonies
1834	 xx/o	 1950s-70s seln of French Laos on Hagners, best value 	              
	 in early 1950s incl 1956 2500th Anniv of Buddist Era, 	         180
	 current CV £110+, although the old prices marked are in 
	 $ the current CV total is £350+ (148) 
1835	 x	 French Somali Coast Obock 1893, 2f , also optd ‘Specimen’	              
	 M (sm gum adherences) & 5f ‘Specimen’ M (faulty) plus	  360
	 Djibouti 1902 10c on 2f M, CV £640 (4) - see photo on website
1836	 x	 French Somali Coast Obock 1894-1903 2f-10f 	              
	 triangulars, SG78-80 (M), 2f & 5f have minor hinge thins, 	  220
	 CV £470 (3) - see photo 
1837	 x/(x)	 General issues 1859-70 set with extra 5c 1c, one 5c & 	              
	 40c are unused & have sm thins, other values are largely	  90
	  fine M, CV £229 (7) 
1838	 xx/x	 Seln with French Oceanic Settlements 1892 & 1900-07 	              
	 Tablet sets M (some minor flts, 1900-07 set is ex 50c), 	         225
	 French Polynesia 1958-60 Airs M, 1984 Ausipex issues 
	 incl m/sheets for both French Polynesia & New Caledonia
	  MUH, CV £577 (31) 

Gambia
1839	 x	 1938-46 defins SG 150-61 fine MLH, CV £170 (16) - see 	 100
	 photo 
1840	 xx	 1963 QEII Birds series 10/- & £1 fresh MUH (cv £49) (2) 	 35

German New Guinea
1841	 o	 1901 3m SG 18, FU, CV £225 - see photo 	 180

1842	 x	 1914-19 5m with frame + centre both type I & 25x 	              
	 17 perf holes SG 23a (CV £1200), M, 23 BII (CV 900 	  700
	 Euro) fine MLH with certificate (Jaschhe-
	 Lantelme, 2004) - see photo 

1843	 x/o	 Seln with 1897-99 opts fine M, 1901 80 pf U (small hinge 	              
	 thin), 1914-19 5m SG 23c M, couple of cheap odds, CV 	  100
	 £210+ (10) 

German Colonies
1844	 o	 1899-1900 Marshall Islands opts, SG G5-10, CV £190, FU	        150
	  on small piece (6) - see photo 
1845	 o	 1899-1900 opts SGG5-10, CV £190, FU (6) - see photo 	 140

1846	 x	 1900-11 Cameroun 5m Yacht, no wmk, SG K19, CV 	        200
	 £275, fine M - see photo 

Germany
1847	 xx/x/o	 1872-1940s Quality seln in Lighthouse alb, very 	              
	 high CV lot, best value in 1872 5K bistro (U) CV 	              
	 £140, 7K blue (U) CV £140, 9K brown (U) (2) CV £650 	          
	 ea, 1874 9K on 9K surcharge CV £700, higher 	 1000
	 values are also noted throughout with CV £20+ 
	 incl 1928 Air, Welfare + Cultural Funds incl 1940 
	 Blue Ribbon Race + more, many issues have both 
	 M+U examples (1000+)
1848	 xx	 1918-2007 overwhelmingly sets in very fine MUH cond, 	        180
	 appear to be all different with many thematics, CV 
	 £1250+ (100s) 
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1849	 x/x/o	 1920s-50s Seln in Davo alb incl 1920s-40s seln of 	              
	 Officials, Allied occupation, Baden, Wurttenberg + more 	              
	 but the main value is in the 1950s issues incl various 	          400
	 Humanitarian Relief Funds + of particular note is 1950 
	 Bach Death Bicent set (VFU) CV £115, 1951 700th Anniv
	  of St Mary’s Church Lubeck set (VFU) CV £200 + so 
	 much more (400+)

1850	 o	 1934 Welfare Fund (the Weimar Republic, Third Reich) 	              
	 seln inc 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 & 40pf, the highest CV item is the 	  45
	 40pf & 35pf issue, CV £110 (6) 
1851	 xx/x/o	 1940s-50s Coll in alb of mostly W.Berlin with some	              
	  Deutches Reich o/prints + Bayern at back, main 	              
	 value in late 1940s/50s Berlin issues incl 1948 	              
	 Berlin opt on 1947 German issues incl 84pf (U), 1, 	              
	 2, 3 + 5DM (M) CV £500 + 1949 Anniv of UPU incl 	     500
	 12pf, 50pf (2) + 60pf CV £100, 1950 Berlin 
	 Philharmonic set (FU) CV £170, 1950 European 
	 Recovery Programme CV £50, 1951 Freedom Bell 
	 (left, right + centre clapper seln), 1951 Stamp Day 
	 (M) CV £80, 1953 30pf E.German Uprising CV £45 + 
	 more (200+)
1852	 xx	 1949 West Berlin, Berlin Views set of 16 to 1 DM, high 	        80
	 CV £150+ (16) 
1853	 o	 1949 UPU 75th Anniv set (12pf to 2dm), VFU Michel 35-	        60
	 41, high CV (7) 
1854	 xx/x/o	 1949-60s Seln in alb, very high CV lot incl 1949 Opening 	              
	 West German Parl, 1951 Nat Phil Exhib CV £120+, 	              
	 Humanitarian Relief Funds (FU), 1951 CV £170+, 1953 	   240
	 CV £110+, 1954 £60+ + more, also incls 1954 bklt panes, 
	 Charity stamps + other Cinderellas, total CV £1000+ (300+)
1855	 xx/x/o	 1949-85, approx 700 different stamps arranged by 	              
	 German cat number in stkbk incl first West German 	              
	 stamp, 10pf, Opening of West German Parliament 1949, 	          60
	 Humanitarian Relief Fund 1953 (Nansen CV £85), a few 
	 West Berlin 1950-60s, mostly used, some M, MUH, CV 
	 SG2014 £1000 & Michel Germany 2017/18 for pairs, 
	 perfs etc,  CV approx £1000  (approx 700)

1856	 xx	 1955-86 colln of West Berlin in stkbk inc 1955 Berliner 	              
	 set, 1956 25pf Fed Council Meeting, 1957 Portraits, Relief	              
	  & Welfare Fund issues & more, all appear MUH, CV of 	   140
	 most stamps range from £1 to £3 each (some higher), 
	 nice lot (400+, 5 m/s) 
1857	 xx	 1962, 64, 65 + 66 Child Welfare issues in full + part 	              
	 sheets in Mint Sheet album (features sets of Butterflies, 	  100
	 Fish, Game Birds + Deer) (1033) 
1858	 xx/o	 1968-77 seln of 8 m/sheets, of particular note is 1959 (U)	              
	  MS1233a ‘Inauguration of Beethoven Hall’, CV £70, other	              
	  m/s are a mix of MUH/U & have a CV mostly in the £2 - 	   75
	 £3 range, a list of m/s & CV is provided with the lot, total 
	 CV £88 (8 m/s) 
1859	 o	 1973 to 2015 Coll in Schaubak alb and 2 binders, fairly 	        70
	 complete with only a few gaps until 2008 (100s) 
1860	 xx/o	 1977-85 colln in Lighthouse stkbk, mint & used examples 	        50
	 of some issues (380, 12 m/s) 
1861	 o	 1980s-90s seln of quality FU issues in stkbk, some dupln,	        70
	  vendor has suggested total CV £780+ (570+) 
1862	 xx/x/o	 1985-2000, over 650 different stamps arranged by 	              
	 Germany cat number in stkbk, (only 30+ stamps after 	         70
	 2000), mostly used, many MUH. CV SG 2014 (and 
	 MICHEL Germany 2017/18 for pairs, perfs, etc), CV over 
	 £1000 (650+) 
1863	 xx/x/o	 Accum of issues on Approval pages, nice range, noted 	        80
	 1953 Phil Exhib set of 2 (FU) (CV £66) (600+) 

1864	 x/o	 Coll in 2 davo albs from 1872 to 1973 incls some states 	              
	 (Bavaria), somewhat sparse in early issues then fairly 	  80
	 complete from Third Reich period onwards (100s) 
1865	 o	 DDR Coll in 3 binders 1949 to 1990, sparse in first 3 	        80
	 years then almost complete thereafter, all FU or CTO (100s) 
1866	 xx	 Deutsche Bundespost collection of German stamps on hagner      90
	 pgs, some sets & oddments, CV £390 (approx 256 & 5 m/s) 
1867	 xx/o	 Early to modern colln/accum in 2 albs, best range in 	              
	 quality SG alb with min dupln, wide range of years with 	         90
	 MUH/FU m/s seln at back inc MS1459, 1499, 2065 & more
	  (1000+), the other alb cont mostly 1960s-70s DDR 
	 issues (FU) (500+) (1500+) 
1868	 xx/x/o	 Good lot with earlies (M & U) in glassine bags, also 	              
	 Bavaria, Bohemia-Moravia, general govt issues, 	  100
	 Occupation, Saar, also more on pgs & hagners, great lot 
	 to sort through (100s) 
1869	 xx/x/o	 Large stkbk with comprehensive colln of Germany in both	              
	  fine mint MUH and used, small amount of dupn, colln 	         100
	 goes to 1997 but also inclds German States of Danzig & 
	 Bayern on alb pgs, useful lot (100s) 
1870	 xx/x/o	 Quality Lighthouse Deutschland padded album with 	              
	 Lighthouse pages of Germany (1959-85), stamps mostly 	              
	 1960s/70s (almost no stamps in the 1980s), however the	   120
	  stamps in the album have a total CV of approx £200 + 
	 many stamps are loose in pages + not yet mounted, 
	 worth consideration (100s)
1871	 xx/x/o	 Range of East Germany issues on hagner sheets from 	              
	 sets to odds, high CV £538, inclds some interesting 	  45
	 registered labels, CV £260+ (100s) 
1872	 xx/o	 Seln on 3 hagners, one inc wide range of mostly 1950s 	              
	 ‘better’ issues (DDR), noted 1950 Bach (4) CV £40, 1951 	              
	 Visit of Polish President (2) CV £44, also inc Peace, 	          100
	 Labour Day, UPU, Winter Sports & others, total CV on this
	  hagner approx £200, the remaining hagners hold a seln 
	 of 8 m/s (West Germany) 1970s-80s, 2 MUH, remaining 6
	  are FU (26 stamps, 8 m/s)

1873	 o	 West berlin coll in Schaubak alb 1948 to 1990 few better in	 50             
	 the earlies incls some complete sets from 1946 to 1984 (100s)	  
	   

German States
1874	 o	 Brunswick (Duchy of North Germany) 1853-65 issues 	              
	 incl 1853 ½sg black on green (cv £33), 1865 1/3g black 	         40
	 (CV £38) + 1865 1g, 2g +3g - these issues have been 
	 stuck to old album page, some toning evident (5) 

Gibraltar
1875	 x	 1938-51 defins MLH few cheap low values with minor 	        100
	 perf flts o/w fine, 2d Grey is P13½, CV £184 (14) 

Gilbert & Ellice Islands
1876	 xx/x/o	 1911-1970s colln with dupln incl 1911 Pandanus set in 	              
	 blks of 4 MUH, 1912-24 to 5/- M, 1939-55 defins M (2/- & 	              
	 2/6 U), 1956-62 defins M/MUH, 1965, 1966 & 1968 defins 	   160
	 MUH, 1971 defins & later commems are in fine blks of 4, 
	 cond varies (100s) 
1877	 xx/x	 1911-66 Coll with 1912-24 KGV to 5/- MUH/M (5/- toned), 	              
	 1939-55 & 1956-62 defins M, 1949 SW M, etc, cond 	  80
	 varies, CV £330+ (95+) 
1878	 xx	 1946 Gilbert + Ellice Peace set of 2 in full sheets of 60 x24	 100             
	 sets, large qty would suit reseller (120 x24 = 2880 stamps) 
1879	 xx/o	 Range in pkts & envs incls 1940 Dues (toned), 1956-62 	              
	 defins (CV £70), later defins & commem sets & m/sheets 	  100
	 incl Gilbert Is & Kiribati, some wmk varieties MUH, few U 
	 odds (400+) 
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Great Britain
1880	 x/o	 1800s to KGV seln on 12 display cards, incl range of QV 	              
	 1d Red/Brown perf, early QV 3d, 4d, 6d & 1/- + more (2 	  120
	 mint, remainder Used) (81) 
1881	 o	 1800s to recent (largest qty are pre dec issues) colln with	              
	 heavy dupln on stock cards in binder, some QV & KEVII, 2/6	              
	 Seahorses (3),1939-48 £1 KGVI (2) CV £26, 1951 KGVI £1	          90
	  (23) CV £18, 1948 £1 Royal Wedding CV £40, QEII defins in
	 qty to 1/6, QEII pre dec Castles to £1, QEII to £5, large qty
	 of machins & dec Castles to £5 & more (many 100s)

1882	 o	 1800s to 1970s coll on hagners in hagner album, good 	              
	 range of early issues, noted 1914 Postage Due to 1/- & 	  40
	 To Pay 5/- (440+) 
1883	 o	 1840 Penny Black 2 margins with Red Maltese Cross 	              
	 cancel together with 7 other Queen Victoria issues incls 	  100
	 imperf + perfs - see photo of 1d Black (8) 
1884	 o	 1841 Bulk seln of QV 1d Red (letters in bottom corners), 	        180
	 great pmk interest, value at est (142) 
1885	 xx/x/o	 1841-1950s specialist seln on pages in springback alb, 	              
	 main speciality relates to QV plate Nos & bar numerals, 	              
	 inclds 1841 1d Red imperf, QV 1d Red perf & other QV, 	   100
	 nice range KEVII to 2/6, KGV, KGVI & QEII (1950s) 
	 graphite inverted w/m & other issues identified (700+)
1886	 xx/x/o	 1841-66 coll on 2 Hagners, 1st Hagner (mostly used), 	              
	 incls 1841 QV 1d Red Imperf, 1883 QV 2/6 (CV £100+), 	         70
	 2nd Hagner incls a seln of MUH/M with 1/3, 1/6 + 2/6 
	 Defins + Battle of Britain blk of 6 (130+) 
1887	 xx/o	 1850s/70s seln of pre dec on hagners in alb, incl seln of 	              
	 QV + a good range to QE, noted Seahorses to 10/-, 	         70
	 range of Machins + Regionals, plus 5 hagners of MUH 
	 sets + blks of 4 at back (670+ Used, 140 MUH) 
1888	 x	 1862 9d straw, current CV £2750 however this stamp 	        240
	 has damage on LHS 
1889	 o	 1880-1990s seln with heavy dupn in places in alb, inclds 	              
	 seln of QV, large range of KEVII, KGV & KGVI issues 	              
	 (values to 1/-), also inc 1913 Seahorses 2/6 & 5/- (qty), 	   70
	 Castles to £5 (qty), large qty of QEII machins & a seln of 
	 1990s commems at back (many 100s)
1890	 o	 1880-83 Imperial crown w/mark SG157 plate 21 & SG158	        50
	  plate 21, CV $180+ (2) 
1891	 o	 1901-1981 issues with dupln in 2 albs (alb 1 = 1901-73 &	              
	  alb 2 = 1953-81) incld good range of KEVII (inc 2/6 & 5/- 	              
	 Seahorses), KGV, KGVI & QEII defins, also inc a large 	   70
	 range & qty of commems from late 1960s to 1981, large 
	 qty would suit reseller (many 100s)
1892	 xx/x	 1902-13 KEVII to 1/- (ex 2½d), largely very fine M 	              
	 (lowest values & 7d are MUH), min CV as cheapest 	  180
	 shade/printing is £456 (14) - see photo 
1893	 xx/x/o	 1910-70s seln of GB & Jersey on hagners & alb pgs, one	              
	  hagner has 1910-30s seln (mostly used), of note is 1½d	              
	  KGV with advertising tab & 1913 2/6 & 5/- Seahorses, 	              
	 also inc pgs with some interesting cinderellas eg 1971 	    75
	 Post Office Training School labels & 1970 Xmas labels 
	 (Stoke on Trent  postcode promotion labels), Regionals, 
	 Tangier o/prints plus a seln of Jersey (MUH) (mostly early
	  issues) (380+)

1894	 o	 1913 Seln of Seahorses incl 2x 2/6 (light + dark brown 	              
	 shades), 5/-, 2x 10/- (Grey Blue + Dark Blue), priced at 	  300
	 $1500 (5) 
1895	 o	 1913 2/6, 5/- & 10/- Seahorses (10/- carries 1937 	              
	 Aberdeen cancel) some paper discolouration but high cv 	  70
	 issues noted (total cv £600+) 

1896	 x	 1913 - 18 2/6 Seahorses - aged gum as normal but good 	        45
	 value for this high CV item 
1897	 o	 1913 - 18 Seahorses 2/6, 5/- & 10/- (10/- has been 	        40
	 creased but good eye appeal) CV £300+ (3) 
1898	 x/o	 1930s-70 colln nicely presented on pgs in sprgbk alb, 	              
	 mint from 1959 (approx 190 are mint), early issues are 	              
	 used inc 1939-40 KGVI set of 6 to £1 (CV £55), 1951 	   50
	 KGVI set of 4 to £1 (CV £25), QEII multi crowns to £1 are 
	 also featured, then a nice colln 1953-70 (220+)
1899	 xx/x/o	 1930s-80s seln on cards & in bag inc seln of Field Post 	              
	 Office cancels (KGV & QEII issues still on piece) (30+), 	              
	 qty of 1939-48 KGVI to £1 (high CV), KEVII & KGVI on 	   50
	 cards, bag of GB (U) off ppr, 1980 & 1999 Cinderella m/s 
	 & env of GB watermarks (100s) 
1900	 xx	 1935-70 Coll on Hagners, incomplete but useful, incls 	              
	 1957-59 QEII set of Graphite line on back, 1950s/60s QEII 	         60
	 sets to 1/3, 1/6, 1/9 + 2/6 + some Phosphor band sets are
	  also included (320) 
1901	 xx/x	 1936-67 colln in binder on black pgs in mounts, SG nos & 	              
	 descriptions shown on many pgs inc 1939 KGVI set to 	              
	 £1 (MUH/M) (£1 MUH), 1948 £1 Silver Wedding (MUH), 	          180
	 1951 KGVI set to £1 (MUH/M), nice range of QEII inc multi 
	 crown, sideways w/m, phosphor & graphite also noted, 
	 a hagner of 1958-67 QEII (MUH) Regionals (wmk & no 
	 wmk issues) also noted at back (302)
1902         xx/x	 1948-70 GB pre-dec seln in small mint sheet file, inclds 	              
	 large qty of part sheets, blks of 4, singles & large qty of 	         100
	 sets prepared in glassine pkts ready for resale (eg Xmas
	  1966 & 1968, etc), ideal lot for resale (1000s) 
1903	 xx/x/o	 1950s-70s seln of pre-dec QV commem & regional 	        45
	 issues (149 M, 80 U) & 7 GB pre-dec pres packs (229 
	 stamps, 7 packs) 
1904	 xx	 1951 KGVI set of 4 plus 1953 QEII Coronation set of 4, 	        80
	 CV for both sets £100+ (8) 
1905	 xx/x/o	 1952-80s colln on SG pgs in SG alb, incomplete & mostly 	        40
	 used, sparse in later years but useful colln to work on (400+) 
1906	 xx	 1953 to 1989 Complete coll in green Lighthouse Hingeless	        180
	  alb, nice coll and high original cost of stamps (100s) 
1907        xx/o	 1960s-70s colln with dupln (mostly used with occas M) 	              
	 in quality L’house stkbk, nice range of commems & 	  50
	 machins, vals to £5 noted (870+) 
1908	 x/x/o	 1963-70 dealer’s stock of commems & pre decimal 	              
	 Machins (some late Castle high values as well), ex most 	  100
	 early phosphors o/w good range, cond varies (many 100s) 
1909	 o	 1970s-90s seln of GB & regional Machins on pgs in alb, 	              
	 of particular note are 1970-75 & 1982 Postage Due 	         70
	 complete sets to £5 & some earlier issues in mix inc 
	 Inland Revenue & Govt parcels o/prints (600+) 
1910	 xx	 1977 Machins £1, £2, £5 & 1992 50p chalky paper 	        80
	 (SG991a) all in MUH cnr blks of 4, CV £172 (16) 
1911	 xx	 1983 16p Machin imperf pair SG UH557, rare (2) 	 250

1912	 o	 Coll in 5 SG Springback binders, 4 med size + Simplex, 	              
	 very neatly arranged from QVic 1880 to 2017, best value	         100
	  KGVI and early QEII era, noted 1948 Silver Wedding set 
	 and KGVI set to £1, mostly VFU (100s) 
1913	 o	 Coll of GB stamps incls 1840 Penny Black, imperf + perf 	              
	 1d Reds (plate nos shown, then range of QEII pre dec 	  100
	 issues (73) 
1914	 o	 KGV seln on 3 cards inc 1924 Exhib set CV £26, 1929 	              
	 KGV 1½d (sideways w/m) CV £35 & 1934-36 set 11 CV 	  40
	 £20 (total CV £80+) (14) 
1915	 o	 QV Pink Embossed issues with clear Dover cancel 1915 (3)	 80
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1916	 o	 QV to 1960s seln on graph pages (a few different 	              
	 collns) inc good range of QV with 1d Reds (letters at 	              
	 bottom & letters all 4 corners issues), 1867-83 QV 2/6 & 	   70
	 5/-, seln of KEVII, KGV & KGVI defins, 1913 10/- 
	 Seahorses (2), 1939-48 KGVI 10/- Dk Blue & £1 & more (364)
1917	 o	 Seln of GB & regional machins in quality KEK stkbk (600+) 	 50

1918	 xx/x/o	 Seln of GB ‘better’ on 6 cards inc KEVII set 4 (MUH), 1913	              
	  2/6 Seahorse (U), 1939-48 KGVI (4) with 10/- Dark Blue 	              
	 (M/U mix), 1958-65 QEII defins to 4d (3 sets of 8 MUH), 	          100
	 1959 QEII defins (MLH) marked as Phos Graphite (8), 
	 1959 QEII 11d Plum (3) (MUH) & 1960-67 QEII with various
	 w/m (12), selling prices on cards total approx $600 (59)

1919	 xx/x	 Seln on 3 cards, main features are 1958 Graphite issues 	              
	 (one card set of 8 MUH) priced $175, another card set of	         100
	  8 MLH priced $125 plus 1952-65 QEII defins set of 17 & 
	 extra issue priced $12+, total marked prices $300+ (34) 
1920        xx/x	 Small alb cont mostly GB & a few Brit Comm, main 	              
	 highlights inc 1934-36 KGV 1½d booklet pane (4 stamps 	              
	 & 2 printed labels) CV £150, KGVI to 1/-, 1952-54 QEII 	   100
	 colln inc the higher CV 9d, 10d & 11d, dupln is noted 
	 throughout but good value (300+) 

Greece
1921	 xx/x/o	 1861 SG196 Hermes Head pair x 2 (CV £160) U, 1939 	              
	 SG528-531 10th Pan Balkan Games (M), 1947 SG656-	  60
	 658 King George III Mourning surch (CV £188) (8) 
1922	 x/o	 1875-2002 Coll on pages in album, mostly U, nice seln of 	        100
	 early issues (670) 
1923	 x/o	 Greece & Macedonia coll in 3 albs, Greece 1880s-1980s 	              
	 coll in 2 vols incl early imperf Hermes heads on well 	              
	 annotated pages M+U 1970s-80 virtually complete in Mint 	         140
	 far better than average coll, well worth inspection, lot 
	 also incls 1992-2001 Macedonian coll also on well annotated
	 pages, all Mint & 95% complete, cond mainly fine (1000+)

Grenada
1924	 xx	 Mostly 1970s array of defins, commems & m/sheets with 	        80
	 many sets, incls Grenadines of Grenada issues (100s) 

Hawaii
1925	 o	 1853 13c Red imperf, CV £275 	 180

Hungary
1926	 x/o	 1900-1970 colln on pgs in interscrew binder, very 	              
	 comprehensive, nice clean colln, large seln of postage 	  100
	 due issues at back, newspaper stamps also noted 
	 (approx 1700) 
1927	 x/o	 Coll in 4 lge binders from 1871 to 2008, useful coll in the 	              
	 earlies from 1871 to 1945 in both M+U then mainly CTO 	  80
	 issues thereafter (100s) 

Indo-China
1928	 xx	 1908 opts to 50c for Hoihow SG 49-60 & for Mengtsz SG	              
	  35-46, all in gutter pairs, one Mengtsz 20c unit has 	  190
	 rounded corner o/w fine, CV £313 as M (48) 

Ireland
1929	 x/o	 1922-2017 Colln on pages, earlies incl Eucharist, 	              
	 Temperance, Davis, Holy Year, An Tostal, Emmet, Brown	         80
	  & other sets, good pickings throughout incl recent, most 
	 postally U, few M, CV £600 (820) 

India
1930	 o	 Album of India on hagners incld States, QV, KE, KGV & 	        40
	 VI plus few Pakistan & Malaya (qty) 
1931	 x/o	 Coll in 16 page red Lighthouse stkbk + some Indian 	        40
	 states, all diff, approx 350 stamps 

1932	 xx/x/o	 India 1867-1954 colln, main value in 1948-51 defins incld 	              
	 1948 Gandhi in MUH pairs (CV £850 but some gum & 	         280
	 other flts), also Burma 1937-54 incl 1947 2r - 10r opts M 
	 & extra 2r MUH, cond varies (480+) 

Isle of Man
1933	 xx	 1973 to 1993 Coll on Hagners in quality brown 	              
	 Lighthouse alb, appears complete for the period with 	  140
	 sets to £1 and m/sheets (100s) 

Italy
1934	 o	 1928 5l, 10l & 20l Duke of Savoy, SG234-36 (U), 	              
	 centering varies & 5l has couple of blunt perfs o/w fine, 	         360
	 postmarks appear correct (20l is dated 15.11.28), CV 
	 £1050+ (3) - see photo 
1935	 o	 1929 Monte-cassino Abbey (FU) with appropriate 1929 	              
	 cancels, 10l & 2l is centred to right but all other values 	  180
	 are each tied to individual pieces, CV £350 (7) 
1936	 o	 1930 7l70 & 1l30 and 9l & 2l Virgil airs, SG301-2, both o/c	              
	  o/w FU with appropriately dated cancels, CV £675 (2) - 	  280
	 see photo 
1937	 o	 1930 5l & 2l Ferrucci SG286 (VFU), date on cds isn’t 	        70
	 visible but its style appears appropriate for the period, 
	 CV £160 
1938	 o	 1931 5l & 2l50 St Antony of Padua w/c (VFU), date of cds	        90
	 is not visible but style of pmk seems appropriate, CV £200 
1939	 o	 1932 100l Dante Alighieri Society air (FU) with 1932 	        180
	 cancel, CV £475 
1940	 o	 1932 Dante Alighieri Society postage values SG314-25 	        180
	 (FU) with appropriately dated or styled pmks, CV £490 (12) 
1941	 o	 1934 Military Medal Cent full set incl airs & express airs, 	              
	 FU-VFU, appropriate cancels, most showing 1934 date, 	  200
	 CV £475 (20) 
1942	 o	 1934 air set, CTO, SG 444/9, CV £1435 (6) 	 160

1943	 x/o	 Coll from 1863 to 1999 in 3 binders, very sparse pre 	              
	 WWII issues, then fairly complete until 1985, also incls a 	  80
	 binder of Montenegro from 1890 to 2013 (100s) 
1944	 o	 Range of mostly better U issues incl 1890 Parcel Post 	              
	 surchs, 1910 5c (+ 5c) Southern Plebiscite, 1911 Jubilee,	              
	  1924 Holy Year to 1l & 50c, 1926-28 1l20 & 5l airs, 1927-	          320
	 29 2l65 defin, 1932 Garibaldi 1l75 & 25c postage issue 
	 plus airs, 1935 National Militia (ex air), 1949 Roman 
	 Republic, 1950 Radio Conf, etc, CV £2250+, mainly fine (52)

Israel
1945	 xx	 1948-60 quality colln in alb, fresh clean issues with 	              
	 ‘tabs’, many issues to mid 1950s have a CV of £1 each, 	         100
	 some better eg 1953 Air 1000 green CV £5.75 & some 
	 later sets eg 1960 Air, (some later issues & 1948 at 
	 back) (200+) 
1946	 xx/o/c	 1950s/70s Bulk seln of sheetlets (many with tabs) + m/s, 	              
	 sheetlets incl Memorial to the Fallen Soldiers of Israel (9), 	              
	 Museum Youth Wing (2), Pioneers (2), Air “Mont de 	              
	 Judee” (2), Lod Arms + more, also incl 40+ m/s (MUH + 	           80
	 CTO), incl 1957 Synagogue Floor (4), 1970 Tobit Stamp 
	 Exhib CV £3.50 ea + 1971/72 Indep Day (Gates of 
	 Jerusalem) series 1 + 2, CV £5.75 ea (23), other stamps 
	 + 4x FDCs (1978/81), suit resseller (qty)

1947	 xx/x/c	 1960s-80s seln of 18 m/sheets (one MH, remainder 	              
	 MUH), inc 2 serial numbered higher CV m/s (1960 Nat 	         60
	 Stamp Exbn & 1962 Israel Airlines), also inc 8 diff FDCs 
	 (1969) (18 m/s, 8 FDCs) 
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1948	 xx/o	 Largely MUH array with 1949 Stamp Anniv ms MUH (CV £225,	              
	 slightly tropicalized gum), 1960 TAVIV ms CTO (£50), many	        100
	 late 1960s-80s defins incl odds from various printings, 
	 commem sets & m/sheets, generally fine with tabs (420+) 

Jamaica
1949	 xx/x/o	 1860-1975 colln with 1860-70 1d, 3d, 6d & 1/- wmk Pineapple	              
	 U, 1889-91 2d M, 1905-11 6d SG52 U, 1938-52 2/-, 5/- & £1 M, 	  80
	  1956 £1 U, 1964-68 M/MUH etc, cond varies (290+) 
1950	 o	 QV to QEII accum on pages in album, main feature of this 	              
	 coll is that the stamps have been assembled by town 	         80
	 cancels, eg Alexandria, Black River, Cross Roads, etc, 
	 very interesting accum for the pmk collector (650+) 

Japan
1951	 o	 1870s seln of 6 issues on card. The highest cv item is an	              
	  1876 45 Sen with out of date cv marked as £300 a more 	  70
	 up to date value is closer to £600 (6) 
1952	 o	 Card containing 6 of the 1st postage stamps of Japan 	              
	 with Japanese characters under the 6 stamps, stamps 	              
	 have been stuck to the card, inc 1871 48 mon, 100 mon, 	   60
	 200 mon & 500 mon, 1874 6 sen Brown & 1875 30 sen 
	 Violet, total CV £1725, high CV but would appear to be 
	 possible reprints (6)

Kazakhstan
1953	 x/o	 Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan & Tuva	        60
	  colls in 3 albs on well annotated leaves (100s) 

Kenya
1954	 xx/x/o	 1930s-70s colln of KUT in quality Oxford alb (early 	              
	 issues at back) inc Uganda 1965 Birds to 20/- M, CV 	         50
	 £50+, 1966 Kenya Animals to 20/- M, CV £20+, 1960 QEII 
	 defins to 10/- U & more (300+) 

Labuan
1955	 x/o	 1894 + 1896 seln of issues, (Labuan is an Island off the 	              
	 north coast of Borneo & became part of North Borneo in 	         50
	 1946) - incl 1894 5c, 6c, 8c, 12c + 18c (total cv £160+), plus
	 1896 2c Jubilee opt (M) (cv £30), (total cv of lot £190+) (6) 

Leeward Islands
1956	 x	 1938-51 KGVI defins (£1 is P14), 1954 QEII defins to 	        140
	 $1.20, few commems, fine MLH, CV £258 (40) 

Lebanon
1957	 (x)	 1946 Victory, special printing on thick buff paper with 	        280
	 blue inscriptions, issued without gum, only 300 printed 

Libya
1958	 x	 1951 opts on Cyrenaica SG 131-43 fine MLH, CV $500+ -	        120
	  see photo 

Luxemburg
1959	 x	 1957 Europa set 3 a ‘key’ Europa set (3) 	 70

Macao
1960	 xx/x/o	 1898-1987 range incl 1986 8p musical instrument block of	              
	  4 U & some useful MUH, mixed cond at first then 	  80
	 generally fine, CV £500+ (100+) 

Malaya
1961	 x/o	 M colln on leaves with Straits Settlements QV-KGVI incld 	              
	 1883-91 12c, 24c & 30c, 1906-7 25c & $1 opts on 	              
	 Labuan, 1936-37 KGV to $2 & most 1937-41 KGVI defins	              
	  to $5, Malayan Federation, Kelantan 1937-40 to $1 (ex 	           
	 25c & 30c), Pahang, Penang incld 1949-52 KGVI set, 	 240
	 1957 Pictorials, Perlis 1951-55 to $2 (ex 6c & 30c) & 
	 Singapore incld 1948 SW 1955-59 & 1962-66 defins (ex 
	 15c), etc, CV £2100+ but cond is mixed with extensive 
	 toning (350+)

Malaysia/Malaysian States
1962	 xx/x/o	 Bundle of hagners & pages with Straits Settlements incl 	              
	 several 1935-40 covers (comprehensively described), 	              
	 BMA M & U, Malay States ranges incl Jahore 1949-55 	          200
	 50c - $2 M, Kelantan 1937-40 $1 M & other pickings, 
	 range of modern Malaysia MUH to 2000, some North 
	 Borneo, Labuan, Sarawak & Singapore, mainly fine (100s)

Malta
1963	 o	 1922 seln inc 1/-, 2/-, 5/- & 10/- issues, CV for these 4 	        50
	 issues alone is £100+ (13) 
1964	 o	 1922-2004 seln on hagners in folder, nice seln of early 	              
	 issues (1922-26) then an incomplete but useful colln 	  60
	 (mostly 1995-2004) (250+) 
1965	 xx/x/o/c	 1943-70s accum on pages/leaves mainly odds & ends 	              
	 with a few KGVI mint blocks, mainly lower vals ie 1947 	              
	 Self Government 2d brown blk 6 plate 4 (M) plus 	              
	 numerous other 2d browns & reds, well annotated 	           70
	 varieties in singles & blks plus some interesting 
	 commercial & FDC envelopes, noted 1924 Slogan cancel 
	 & 1962 registered envelope from National Bank of Malta, 
	 too much to list, well worth close inspection (100s, 12 cvrs)

1966	 xx	 Coll of QEII issues in quality black page stkbk, defins set 	              
	 to £1, up until 1989 appears virtually complete ex couple 	  180
	 of 1983 issues, all MUH (100s) 
1967	 xx	 Coll off Malta Year alb packs for the years 1988 to 1992 	        40
	 complete with stamps (5) 
1968	 o/(x)	 Colln to 1980 incld 1863-81 ½d SG4 (2 unused) o/w U 	              
	 incld 1882-84 ½d, 1885-90 to 1/-, 1899 2/6, KEVII 1903-	              
	 04 & 1904-14 sets plus extras, useful KGV incld 1922-26	          240
	  2/- & 2/6, 1926-27 to 1/6, 1928 opts to 2/6 (ex 1/6), 1930
	  to 3/- (ex 1/4d, 4d & 2/6), 1948-53 opts, good later 
	 range, CV £1100+, cond varies but mostly fine (430+)
1969	 xx/o	 QV-1980s array with QV-KGV U incl 1886  5/- (CV £80), 	              
	 1899-1901 10/- SG35 (£65), 1914-21 2/6 (£80), 1922 2/6 	              
	 opt (£55), 1930 5/- (£75), 1935 SJ set, some later U odds	   195
	  & ends, but mostly late 1950s-80s sets, m/sheets & 
	 sheetlets fine MUH, some booklets & postal stationery, a 
	 little dupln (500+)
1970	 x/o	 Remnants from several collns on leaves still with 	              
	 pickings, inclds 1914-21 2/- U, 1930 2/- U, 1938-43 defins	  80
	  M & U etc, cond varies (530+) 

Mauritius
1971	 xx/x/o	 1858-1970 Coll (some later sets + odds) incl 1858-62 	              
	 (6d) SG28 2 unused, 1859-61 6d SG32 U (2+ close 	              
	 margins), 1860-63 1/- buff U, 1863-72 5/- U, 1886 2c on 	          200
	 38c U, some useful KEVII + KGV odds, 1938-49 + 1950 
	 defins M, 1965 Birds M+U, 1969-73 Marine Life MUH, etc, 
	 pre KGVI issues in mixed cond then largely fine CV 
	 £1200+ (300+)
1972	 xx	 1967 4c Self-Govt opt variety, orange omitted, SG35la, 	              
	 fine MUH, CV £325 plus ordinary 4c defin for comparison	         280
	  (the missing colour is apparent in the eye & on the belly 
	 of the bird) (2) - see photo 
1973	 xx/x/o	 Untidy lot in large envelope with QV U range (CV £169), 	              
	 some 1921-34 KGV blks MUH/M to 20c blue (4c green 	              
	 pair) CV £207 (some toning), 1938-49 1r SG260 M & 	              
	 SG260b MUH, 2r50 SG 261a M, 1966-72 4c, 6c, 20c & 	    200
	 50c Dues U (£50+), 1973-78 2r50-10r U, 1975 5r & 10r 
	 Fish blks of 4 FU (£108), good range of other defins, 
	 commem sets & m/sheets MUH, some wmk varieties (270+)
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Middle East
1974	 xx/x/o	 Colln on hagners, strongest in Egypt incl 1933 Aviation 	              
	 Congress U (CV £75), French Lebanon & French Syria, 	         100
	 Iran & Turkey with many early to middle period issues, 
	 mainly fine (100s) 

Montserrat
1975	 xx/x/o	 1884-1980s colln with useful KGV values to 3/- M, 1938-	              
	 48 defins M plus P13 values to 2/6, 1953-62 defins incld 	         160
	 ‘a’ no’s M, later defins & commems sets M or MUH, CV 
	 £570+, mainly fine (180+) 
1976	 xx/o	 1970s-early 1980s range of defins, commems & 	        55
	 m/sheets MUH, plus Officials MUH & U (230+) 

Monaco
1977	 xx/p	 1967-73 seln of sheetlets of 10 inc 1967 Prince Rainier & 	              
	 Lucien Grimaldi, 1968 Charles II & Jeanne Grimaldi & 1969	              
	  Napoleon I, Prince Honore II & Princess Louise-Hippolyte 	              
	 (CV for these 7 sheetlets approx £140), also inc 1973 	           
	 set of 6 St Francis of Assissi in sheetlets of 10, CV 	 120
	 £140+, 1973 2 diff Princess Grimaldi sheetlets CV £55 
	 plus a seln of proof cards in 10 pkts from French Col 
	 (Congo, Mali etc), many pkts priced at $10+, very high CV
	  lot, good clean cond (150+)

Nauru
1978	 x	 1916-23 seln 1d to 2/6, incls 1d, 2d, 3d Die I, 2d Die II + 	        50
	 2/6 Brown (CV $100+) (5) 
1979	 xx/x	 1920s to mid 1990s stamp sellers stock in Davo alb, incls 	              
	 range of SS Century defins, other early defins, 1963 	              
	 defins to 3/3, 1964+66 Defins + 1968 o/prints, also noted 	   180
	 1st Contact, Nauru House overprints + more, a rough 
	 count suggests (2000+, 40 m/s and shtlts)
1980	 xx	 1970s/80s Seln of Nauru on Hagners in album, mostly in 	              
	 blks of 4 or more, incl 1978 “Our Island Home” set of 13 to	         60
	 $5 in blks of 4, set of 6 Scout sheetlets of 16, reprint singles +
	  8 m/sheets (539 stamps, 6 sheetlets of 16 + 8 m/sheets) 
1981	 xx	 1978-82 Nauru Presentation Packs (nos 1 to 20, ex no 2),	              
	  2 complete sets of 19 Packs in good cond, noted Pack 	  60
	 no 1 Our Island Home set of 13 to $5 (38 Packs) 

Netherlands
1982	 x/o	 1860s-1960s Coll in 2 albs, one alb cont Netherlands 	              
	 1860s-1960s incl a good range of issues incl seln of 	              
	 Child Welfare + Social + Cultural Funds, also noted 1950 	              
	 Churches Rebuilding Fund CV £130+, plus more, the 2nd 	    200
	 alb has Netherlands sparsely filled but features 
	 Netherlands Cinderellas, Netherlands Indies 1870s-1949 
	 + Curacao + Suriname (mostly 1940s) (1000+)

1983	 xx/x/o	 1867 to mid 1970s Coll in “Holland” alb, incls nice range of	              
	  Child Welfare + Social + Cultural Funds, of particular note	              
	  1946 Queen Wilhelmina set of 4 (FU) CV £120+, 1950 	              
	 Churches Bld Fund set of 5 (M) CV £130+, 1951 Air, 	    200
	 1953 Red Cross (M) + more, nice back of book issues 
	 incl Cinderellas, Neth Indies, Dutch New Guinea + 
	 Indonesia (the mid 1970s issues are in the book and yet 
	 to be mounted) (1000+)

1984	 o	 1920 2.50 on 10g Queen Wilhemina SG236, CV £170, FU 	        140
	 - see photo 
1985	 xx/x/o	 1930s-modern seln with dupln in alb (mostly used), incl 	 80             
	 Child Welfare + Social + Cultural Funds + more, nice range (100s) 	  
1986	 x	 1949 Queen Juliana seln of 10 to 75c inc 2 x 25c, 2 x 	              
	 30c, 40c, 45c, 50c, 2 x 60c, 75c, the SG Cat only lists 	         50
	 MUH & these values have high CV in MUH ie £400+ (the 
	 75c Red alone is listed at £120), these issues are MVLH (10) 

Netherlands Colonies
1987	 xx/x/o	 1950-62 mostly M coll incl 1950-52 1g & 2g pairs & 5g, 	              
	 1953 Flood Relief surchs M, some sets in MUH blks plus 	  200
	 1962-63 UNTEA opts set M, mainly fine, CV £550+ (262) 
1988         x	 King William 111 10c red imperf SG1, neat margins, a 	        90
	 scarce item (CV £500) - see photo 
1989	 o	 Netherlands Indies 1868 10c perf SG2, W/C CV £250, F - 	        70
	 see photo 
1990	 xx	 West New Guinea 1962-63 UNTEA opts MUH, CV £75 (19)	 80
1991	 c	 West New Guinea 1962-63 UNTEA opts set of 19 on 	        65
	 unadd UNTEA cover, CV £100 for U set 

New Caledonia
1992	 o	 1928 & 1942 New Caledonia seln of mostly better issues,	 50             
	 all cleanly circular cancelled ‘Paaguomene’  24 Mar 1943 (30) 
1993	 o	 1941 Adherence to General de Gaulle ‘France 	              
	 Libre’ opts, FU (85c - 20f values are tied to large 	  600
	 piece), 25c & 2f have perf flts, CV £1100 (35) 

New Hebrides
1994	 xx	 1963-72 5c defin error of colour, both English & French 	        70
	 issues, SG98a & F110a, CV £107 (2) 

New Zealand
1995	 xx/x/o	 1850s-1970s coll in binder (incomplete) on graph pages +	              
	  hagner to 1970s then coll on S/Seas hingeless pages 	              
	 1953-84 (min stamps 1970s-84), best value in early 	              
	 issues incl seln QV, KEVII + Officials, early Health incl 	    100
	 1931 1d Smiling Boys, 1933, 1934 + 1935 also incl a good
	  seln of early Health m/s many other odd useful noted eg 
	 1960 10/- Glacier (MUH)  (550+, 28 m/s)

1996	 x/o	 1873-1970 colln on S’Seas pgs in sprgbk alb, although 	              
	 some early sets are incomplete many useful issues noted,	              
	 inclds selns of 1870s-80s QV, 1898 Pictorials, KEVII, KGV	 150             
	  & KGVI sets (inc officials), 1931 1d Smiling Boy (U), 1931	    
	 airmail surcharge (M), 1935 Pictorials to 3/- (inc officials),
	  1953-59 QEII defins to 10/-, 1960 Pictorials to £1 Geyser,
	  1967-68 defins to £2 Geyser (pink & blue) & more (400+)

1997	 xx/x/o	 1880s to 1979 seln in stkbk, mostly used inc range of 	              
	 early issues & other better, 1960 10/- Pictorials, 1965 2/- 	              
	 Parl Conf, 1967 $1 Glacier, main feature is the inclusion 	   50
	 of 3 sets of Health m/s (1958, 1959 & 1960), a few Pac 
	 Is issues at back (approx 400)
1998	 x/o	 1880s-1990s Coll in 2 binders mainly Used but does incl 	              
	 odd Mint stamp here and there, main strength is in the 	              
	 1940s-90s period 95% complete, 1943-57 Health stamps 	          60
	 noted which are a mixture of M+U, the coll/accum 
	 appears to be 3 colls which were being formed into 1 so 
	 is effectively an unfinished project, some minor 
	 duplication, good lot at est (100s)

1999	 xx/x/o	 1882-1989 coll (mostly used) in Lighthouse stkbk, better 	              
	 noted incls 1898 Pictorials 2½d (Lake Earnshaw) (1x 	              
	 MUH, 1x M), 9d (M), 2/- (U x2), 1913 ½d Auckland Exhib, 	              
	 1920 Victory set to 1/-, 1925 Dunedin set, 1926 3/- 	           
	 Admiral, 1934 7d Trans-Tasman o/print seln of KEVII + 	 180
	 KGV (incl officials), early Health, 1953 10/- QEII (MUH), 
	 1960 £1 Geyser (U x2), at back incls QV Cinderellas, Ross
	 Dep, Lighthouses,Arms + 1927 Pan Pacific sheetlets (1100+)

2000	 xx/x/o	 1900 to 1950 (some earlier noted) with heavy dupln, 	              
	 inclds QV stamp duty (2), early Lighthouse seln, Post 	              
	 Due, 1930s Arms, commerce (½d & 1d inc part sheets), 	          90
	 1936 Anzac, 1940 Centennials (inc officials), 1941 KGVI 
	 Prov Surch, 1946 Peace, 1948 Otago & 1950 Prov Surch 
	 (750+), other alb is dedicated to a qty of 1935 Pictorials 
	 (inc officials) (1000+) (1750+)
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2001	 o	 1900s-1990s colln (incomplete) on pgs in mounts in multi 	              
	 ring binder, better noted inc 1960 10/- & £1 Geyser (M), 	              
	 good range 1930s-40s (inc officials), 1953 QEII on 	   50
	 Horseback to 10/-, vals to $10, maxi cards & FDCs also 
	 noted (600+, 20+ covers, envs, maxi cards & m/s)
2002        xx	 1909 KEVII set of 10 - gum cond varies however CV 	        260
	 shown for MUH in ACS NZ 33rd Edition is $1050 (10) 
2003	 x	 1925 Dunedin Exhibition set of 3, very light hinge, high CV (3)       50
2004	 o	 1926 3/- Admiral (CV for standard used is $300), 	              
	 however this item has industry perf & has a clear circ 	         70
	 date cancel 28 June 1935 from Stamp Duties Dept, a 
	 lovely used variety and uncommon in this form 
2005	 x	 1931 Health ‘Smiling Boys’ set 2 - see photo 	 140

2006	 o	 1931 Health ‘Smiling Boys’, CV $300+ (2) 	 120

2007	 o	 1931 Health ‘Smiling Boys’, CV $300+ (2) 	 120

2008	 o	 1932-95 ex stamp sellers NZ stock of VFU in good cond 	              
	 Davo 48 page stkbk, selling prices marked in the centre 	  100
	 margin, values to $20 noted (1800+) 
2009	 xx/o	 1938-80s bulk seln of NZ issues in 3 albs (mostly used), 	              
	 one alb features 1938 KGVI issues with large qty of 	              
	 lower denom ‘official’ issues noted, 2nd alb cont 1953-55	          70
	  QEII defins inc 1958-61 QEII o/prints plus 1957-60 
	 commems & defins inc 1960 Pictorials to 1/9 & 3rd alb 
	 cont 1960 Pictorials 2/- to 10/- & commems to 1980s 
	 (many 100s)

2010	 xx/x/o	 1953-70 coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in quality NZ alb,	              
	  incomplete but useful, incls 1961, 1962 and 1963 m/s 	         50
	 pairs, plus most issues are MUH, hingeless pages & 
	 binder alone are worth the estimate (approx 200 stamps, 6 m/s) 
2011	 xx	 1953-73 colln in NZ h’less alb inc pgs with no stamps to 	              
	 1987, inclds higher CV issues 1953 QEII 2/6 to 10/-, 1960 	  50
	 Pictorials to £1 Geyser (300+) 
2012	 o	 1953-79 NZ colln (incomplete) in NZ alb on h’less pgs, 	        70
	 good lot to build on (270+, 2 m/s) 
2013	 x/o	 1957-66 coll on S/Seas pages, noted Health m/s (1957-	              
	 66 in pairs all Mint (20 m/s)), also incls stamps of the 	         65
	 period, mostly Mint (a few 1960 Pictorial issues to 10/- 
	 are Used) (80 stamps, 20 m/s) 
2014	 xx	 1959-1962 Health m/s, total CV £100+ (qty) 	 65

2015	 x/o	 1967-1993 colln of defins with dupln, mostly used, on 	              
	 pgs in binder, vals to $10 noted, also inclds 1947 	  90
	 Lighthouses (M/FU), the quality of the issues would suit 
	 reseller (4800+) 
2016	 xx/o	 1967-84 incomplete colln on S/Seas h’less pgs in NZ alb, 	              
	 vals to $5 noted, mostly used with very occas mint, 	         50
	 Lighthouse & Ross Dep seln of h’less pgs (no stamps) 
	 also included (400+) 
2017	 xx/o	 Colln/accum on Vario sleeves in binder presented in 3 	              
	 sections, the 1st inc nice seln of early official o/print 	              
	 issues (U), 1907 - 1940s inc Pictorial & Centennial o/print 	              
	 seln, Lighthouses (inc o/prints, some mint), 1930s Arms 	    70
	 seln & seln of Post Due, next section inc 1989-2000s 
	 colln, mostly FU, min dupln (vals to $5), remaining section 
	 features 1960-2000 Xmas issues (inc some pre-dec M) 
	 (approx 800)

2018	 xx/x/o	 Folder containing pre-dec NZ stamps from 1850s - approx	              
	 1960, incls o/printed “Official”, “War Stamps”, Postage Dues	  100
	 and £1 and £2 Pohutu Geyser blks of 10 (100s) 

2019	 xx/x/o	 QV to 1960s NZ pre-dec seln in Davo alb (ex stamp 	              
	 sellers bulk remainder stock), sparse to 1930s mostly 	              
	 MUH/M (only QV are used), better noted inc 1934 7d 	          100
	 Trans Tas (MLH), seln of 1954 officials, 1960 3/- & 10/- 
	 Pictorials (2 of ea M), 1930s-40s good seln of Health 
	 issues & more (blks of 4 or more also featured) (many 100s)

New Guinea
2020	 (x)	 1915 GRI 3d surch on German New Guinea registration 	              
	 label (Kieta), SG38, odd blunt perf o/w fine, unused, CV 	  200
	 £450, accompanied by Peter Holcombe photo certificate (1986) 
2021	 x	 1915 G.R.I. 3d surch on Registration Label for  Manus 	              
	 (Deutsch Neuguinea) SG 39, minor gum + perf flts, CV 	  160
	 £325 - see photo 
2022	 xx/x/o	 1915-30s Bulk seln mostly Terr of New Guinea, incls 	              
	 Roos (2), KGV (4), 1924-28 Defins (mostly low values to 	              
	 6d) but nice range of circ date cancels on piece are 	          100
	 included, also incls o/print OS + Airmail, plus seln of 
	 1930s dated + undated Birds (vals to 2/- noted), also 
	 incls Airmail issues + OS (1) (230+)
2023	 x/o	 1932 Undated Birds 5/- MH CV $60 + £1 (U) damaged but	        40
	  good gap filler for this high CV item, if perfect CV $130 (2) 
2024	 x	 1932-34 Undated Bird of Paradise Air opts, odd minor flt 	              
	 notably 10/- has slightly oxidised colour but largely fine 	  100
	 M/MLH, CV £250 (16) - see photo 
2025	 o	 1935 £2 Bulolo Air one pulled perf at base o/w FU CV 	        100
	 £140 - see photo 
2026	 xx	 1939 2/- Bulolo Air imprint pair, very fine & w/c, CV £180 	        160
	 plus premium for imprint (1 pair) - see photo 
2027	 xx/x/o	 Accum incl some NWPI opts, 1931 Hut Airs to 5/- (ex 2/-) 	              
	 M dated + undated Birds incl Airs with values to 2/- M+U 	         200
	 & low values in qty U, some multiples incl several with 
	 imprints, etc, mixed cond (450+) 
2028	 o	 Coll incls Papua with dupln untidily arranged in 	              
	 stkbk, noted New Guinea various 1931-34 Birds 	              
	 with values to 2/-, 1939 Bulolo Airs set (CV £850), 	   600
	 plus Papua incl 1916-31 2/6 + 5/- U (2/6 M as well), 
	 1917 1d surchs, 1932 Pictorials to 5/-, etc, cond 
	 varies, high CV (250+)

2029	 x/o	 Coll on leaves with New Guinea incl 1914-15 2d on 20pf 	              
	 GRI SG 19 M, range of NWPI opts, later range plus Papua 	        200
	 incl 1932 9d, 1/-, 1/3 + 2/6 M, 5/- CTO (cnr flt), 1934-41 
	 sets M, etc, cond varies, CV £700+ (140) 
2030	 xx/x/o	 Coll with range of NWPI opts  on Roos M to 2/- + on	              
	  KGV to 5d, 1925-27 Huts set incl 6d shades 	              
	 unused, 1931 Hut Airs 2/- & 5/- M, 1932-34 10/- 	   500
	 undated Bird M, 2/- & £1 U, £1 Air U, 1939 Bulolo 
	 Airs to 2/- U, Officials incl 1925-31 2/- Hut M, 1932-34
	  9d + 2/- M, etc, cond varies (160+)
2031	 xx/x/o	 Coll/accum with New Guinea incl 1925-27 2/- + 5/- Huts 	              
	 unused, 1931 5d - 1/- OS opts M, 1935 £2 Bulolo U (minor	              
	  perf flts), 1939 Bulolo M &/or U to 2/-, Papua incl useful 	          300
	 array of Lakatois, 1917 1d surchs (ex 1d on 2d) in 
	 MUH/M blks of 6 (1d on 2/6 is blk of 4), other New Guinea
	  + Papua multiples etc, cond varies (320+)
2032	 x/o	 Disorganised accum with some NWPI incl 1918-22 4d 	              
	 Violet M + 1/- U, later New Guinea odds, main value in 	              
	 Papua incl 1917 1d surchs, 1932 Pictorials too 1/3 (ex 	   200
	 9d), 1934 Declaration + 1935 SI all M, other pickings, plus 
	 several values + early PNG U in qty, mixed cond (400+)
2033         xx/x	 Range with 1932-34 undated Birds to 10/-, 1932-34 Air 	              
	 opts to 5/-, plus 1935 SJ opts in imprint blks of 6, 	  160
	 generally fine, CV £325 (40) 
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2034	 x/o	 Untidy accum on Hagners with good range of 1915-16 	              
	 and 1918-22 NWPI opts with values to 2/- (4) + some U in	         300
	  Nauru, later issues incl 1939 Bulolo Airs to 5/- M (1d + 5d
	  U), but with toned gum, etc, mixed cond, CV £1900+ (180) 

Niue
2035	 p	 1950 proof blk of 4 4d olive green and purple brown - 	        200
	 see photo 
2036	 p	 3/- Black + blue MATAPA CHASM Die proof blk of 4	 360
	

Nigeria
2037	 xx/x/o	 1910 to 1960s seln (a few later noted), better incld 1912 	              
	 Northern Nigeria 10/- (U) CV £48, 1948 5/- Silver 	         90
	 Wedding, both MLH & used examples plus 1953 seln to 
	 £1 o/printed Cameroons (500+) 
2038	 o	 1912 10/- green + red on green cv £48 - see photo 	 35

Norfolk Island
2039	 xx	 1947 Ball Bay 2/- blue blk of 4 (cv $120) 	 50

2040	 xx/x/o/c	 1947-80s colln (mostly MUH) in Kabe block alb, features 	              
	 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- Blue, also inc seln of white ppr 	              
	 issues (FU), 1960 surcharges (FU), 1960-62 10/- Bird 	          90
	 ‘specimen’, 1960 2/8 Local Govt, 1962-3 Fish (2 mint 
	 sets, 4 used sets), 1970-71 Birds set (15), 1973-5 
	 Buildings (2 sets), 1974 UPU Map m/s, Butterflies & more (100s)

2041	 xx/x	 1947-81 coll on S/Seas pages in springback album, 	              
	 appears complete incls 1947 Ball Bay to 2/- blue, 1953 	              
	 Pictorials to 5/- green, 1960 Surcharges, 2/8 Local Govt, 	          100
	 1960/2 Defins to 10/- Bird, 1962/3 Fish, Ships, Birds, 
	 Blds, 1974 UPU m/s, Butterflies, Aircraft + more, Mint to 
	 1972 + 1972 to 81 MUH in mounts (288, 4 m/s)
2042	 xx	 1947-85 Coll on S/seas hingeless pages in NI padded alb,	              
	  1960-66 pages have no stamps, however many better 	              
	 are noted incl 1947 Ball Bay to 2/-, plus 1953 Pict to 5/- 	   140
	 (1960/2 Defins to 10/- Tropic Bird, complete sets of 
	 Ships, Birds, Blds, Butterflies, Aircraft, UPU m/s + more (300+)
2043	 xx/x/o	 1947-86 seln of issues in stkbks (stamp sellers 	              
	 remainder stock), mostly quality FU with dupln on some 	              
	 issues, better are noted, incls 1947 2/- Blue (Ball Bay) 	              
	 (CV $15), 1953 5/- Defin (3x M CV $55 ea) (3x FU CV 	    100
	 $25 ea), 1960 2/8 Loc Govt (FU CV $25), 1974 UPU m/s 
	 (CV $42), these few mentioned have a total CV of 
	 $300+, plus many others (surcharges, Fish, etc), worth 
	 consideration (900+)

2044	 xx/x	 1953-93 colln on S/Seas pgs in S/Seas alb (std pgs to 	              
	 1979 & h’less pgs 1980-93), fairly complete with odd 	              
	 issue missing, better noted 1953 5/- Green & 5/- Brown, 	              
	 Pictorials, 1960 surcharges & 10/- Bird, 1962-3 Fish, 	    100
	 1970-71 Birds, 1973-4 Blds, 1974 UPU Map, 1977-8 
	 Butterflies, 1980-81 Aircraft to $5, 1984 Flowers to $5, 
	 1987-8 Scenes to $5, 1990-91 Shipping to $5 & more 
	 (450+, 12 m/s)

2045	 xx	 1960s-80s coll in quality Kobra mint sheet file with stamp 	              
	 sellers bulk stock of full sheets, part sheets, blks & 	              
	 strips, some full sheets are in bulk qty, eg 1969 Transit 	          400
	 10c issue (40 full sheets of 50), 1967 & 1968 5c Xmas (5
	  full sheets), 1970 5c Xmas (17 full sheets) & others, 
	 good lot for reseller, very high retail price (approx 6000 
	 stamps)

2046	 xx	 1960s-80s seln of 42 different full + half sheets, FV tally 	              
	 from the album is $260+ (1830 stamps in 42 diff full and 	  100
	 half sheets) 
2047	 xx	 1960s-80s seln of 41 diff full sheets, some full sets are 	        70
	 noticed in mix, FV of stamps $314 (41 sheets, Approx 2000) 

2048	 xx	 1960s-80s seln of full & half sheets, FV $280+ (47 	        70
	 sheets, 1575 stamps) 
2049	 xx	 1961 10/- Specimen Red Tailed Tropic Bird 	 60

2050	 xx	 1962/63 Fish set of 6 in full and part sheets, incls 6d, 11d	              
	  + 1/- in full sheets of 60 with 19x 11d + 1x 1/- additional 	              
	 1/3 + 1/6 in part sheets of 48 (additional 5x 1/3) + part 	   100
	 sheet of 2/3 x26, would enable reseller to make up 26 
	 sets (CV $15 ea) with extras (327)
2051	 xx	 1967-8 Norfolk Is Ships set of 14 in part sheets of 40, CV	        240
	  of each set $20, total CV $800 (560) 
2052	 xx	 1969-81 seln of mostly full sheets in 2 mint sheet files, 	              
	 while complete sets are not a feature of this lot the 	  100
	 quality & qty of the issues would suit reseller (1186) 
2053	 xx/x	 1973-81 Coll on S/Seas hingeless Norfolk Is pages (p21 	              
	 to 47 inclusive) complete with stamps incl Blds, UPU map,	  80
	  Butterflies, Aircraft + more, FV $50+ CV much higher (300+) 
2054	 xx	 1977-86 seln of mostly full & part sheets from Norfolk, 	              
	 Nauru & Pitcairn, best seln from Norfolk Is inclds 1986 	              
	 Bicentennial issues (850), most have a CV of $1 to $2 	          100
	 each, also inc 2 sheetlets from Nauru (1982 OTEC) & 
	 1977 Pitcairn defins set of 13 to $2 in blks of 10, suit 
	 reseller, good clean cond (980, 2 sheetlets)
2055	 xx/x/o	 Nofolk Island + Netherlands in 3 x small albs noted better 	              
	 Pre Dec issues inc 1947 Ball Bay 2/- brown & blue (CV 	              
	 $35), 1960 2/8 Local Govt (CV $42), 1962-3 Fish set (CV	              
	  $18), this alb also inc seln of AAT pre-dec & 1966 50c &	    80
	  $1 defins (CV $65), another alb cont Neth & Neth Indies 
	 (mix M/U) & other alb cont  a mix of countries with Neth 
	 featuring again (600+)

2056	 xx	 Seln of 24 different full sheets, Total FV of $203.50, suit 	        120
	 reseller (1030) 

North Borneo
2057	 x/o	 1886-1956 Coll incls 1945 BMA opts to 50c M (CV £107), 	              
	 $5 U, 1947 opts to $2 U, 1950-52 to $1 incls both 50c 	  130
	 values + $5 M, some Japan Occ with dupln, cond varies (200+) 

Omnibus
2058	 xx/x	 1948 Royal Silver Wedding range of sets incl Ascension 	              
	 M, Bahamas M, Basutoland & Bechuanaland MUH (both 	  300
	 with some toning), Swaziland M etc, odd flt, most are 
	 fine, CV £340+ (24) 
2059	 XX	 1953 Commonwealth Colln in special Alb with slip cover 	              
	 and Cert of Auth. - Inc a uniquie colln of sets of stamps 	         50
	 from a variety of Comm countries plus a Ltd Edition 
	 Canada Black Print M/Sheet (219 stamps, 1 Ltd Edition M/S) 
2060	 xx	 1981 Royal wedding album (Charles + Diana) with 	              
	 sheetlets, m/s + bklts divided into 3 parts, part 1 Royal 	         60
	 Yacht sheetlets (27), part 2 Royal Wedding m/s + bklts (9
	  m/s, 6 bklts) + part 3 (13 bklts) (total 27 sheetlets, 9 m/s, 
	 19 bklts) 
2061	 xx	 1981 Royal Wedding issues (Charles + Diana) in Royal 	        60
	 Wedding album (250+ stamps, 40+ m/s) 
2062	 xx/c	 2 complete collections in presentation albs inc 1981 	              
	 C’Wlth colln featuring 227 stamps & exclusive Canada ltd 	         80
	 ed m/s plus 1984 ‘The Lloyds Colln’ inc 68 stamps & 17 
	 covers (295 stamps, 17 covers, 1 ltd ed m/s) 
2063	 xx	 2 Royalty collns in albs inc 1981 Royal Wedding (68 MUH)	              
	  & 1988 Princess Diana’s 21st Birthday (68 MUH), inclds 	         40
	 complete sets of issues from various Brit Comm 
	 countries, both come with Cert of Auth & are in good 
	 cond (136) 
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Pacific Islands
2064	 xx	 1960s-early 80s ranges from Fiji, New Hebrides, Pitcairn,	              
	  Tokelau, Tuvalu & Vanuatu, mainly sets & m/sheets but 	              
	 noted Pitcairn 1961 6d Return of Islanders right-angle 	   130
	 over crown variety SG30a in positional block, Tokelau 
	 1967 surchs narrow setting (ex 5c) in pairs, etc, 
	 generally fine (100s)
2065	 xx	 1970s-80s seln of m/s & sheetlets mostly Pac Is region in small	              
	  ‘Deluxe’ mint sheet file inc Fiji, Nauru (inc ‘China 96’ issues), 	 100             
	 Pitcairn, Solomon Is, Samoa & Vanuatu, some with heavy	   
	 dupln & pristine resale cond (would suit reseller) (approx 130) 
2066	 xx	 1981-86 Colls from Fiji, Samoa, Norfolk Is, Christmas Is + 	              
	 Cocos (Keeling) Is on Hagners in alb, nice fresh issues 	              
	 with better incl Samoa 1983 Fruit set to $5, Norfolk 1984 	          70
	 Flowers to $5, Christmas Is 1982/3 Birds to $4, Cocos 
	 1982/3 Butterflies + Moths to $3 + more, FV of these Pac 
	 Is issues is $300+ (412, 27 m/s)
2067	 xx	 1981-86 Colls from Nauru, PNG + Pitcairn on Hagners in 	              
	 alb, nice fresh issues with better incl PNG 1984 K5 Bird 	  60
	 of Paradise, 1985 Birds of Prey + more (279, 5 m/s) 
2068        o	 Album with seln on Hagners, wide date range, best seln 	              
	 PNG from 1930s (noted 1/7 Cattle), NZ from QV + to a 	         60
	 lesser extent seln from Sol Is, Norfolk Is, Christmas Is + 
	 Cocos (approx 1000) 
2069	 xx	 Bulk qty of 1970s-80s Samoa & Nauru in mint sheet file 	              
	 on hagners & in Aust Post bags inc sets in blks of 4, 6 & 	         65
	 10, m/s & full sheets of 25 & 50, excellent cond, suit 
	 reseller (870+ stamps, 32 m/s) 
2070	 xx	 Bulk seln of Pacific Is issues, incls 1972 Gilbert & Ellice Is 	              
	 25th Wedding Anniv (set of 2) in full sheets of 50 x3 lots 	              
	 (300 stamps), 1979 Tuvalu Fish stamps booklets (5), 	              
	 1979 Tuvalu Capt Cook Death Bi-cent m/s (5), 1979 	    45
	 Samoa 10th Anniv of Moon Landing m/s (10) & 1981 
	 Pitcairn Is ‘Philatokyo’ presentation packs (with scenic 
	 views & Migration stamp sets) (3) (300 stamps, 5 
	 booklets, 15 m/s & 5 packs)

2071	 xx/x/o	 Coll in lge stkbk, untidy but useful pickings incls Christmas	        50
	  Is, Norfolk Is and Pitcairn Is (100s) 
2072	 x/o	 Coll of New Hebrides and Tokelau Islands on album 	        65
	 pages nice lot with high CV (200+) 
2073	 xx/x/o	 Hagner alb cont AAT (mostly used), Xmas Is (MUH/used),	              
	  Cocos Is (MUH/used), Nauru, Samoa, Fiji, PNG, Norfolk 	  160
	 Is, mostly MUH, good clean lot for collector or resale (qty) 
2074        x/o	 Pacif Island accum In 3 binders, incls Cook Is, Niue, 	              
	 Pitcairn, Tokelau, Nauru, Christmas Is and Cocos + some 	         70
	 Tonga, mostly M but some U in earlier issues, good basic 
	 coll to complete (100s) 
2075	 xx	 Quality collns on pgs in tatty alb (stamps in good cond), 	              
	 inc AAT 1957 to early 70s (inc 1966 defins), Cocos 1969	              
	  Bird, Marine Life, Norfolk inc 1970/71 Birds, 1974 UPU 	          50
	 Map, also Buildings & Butterflies sets & more, Xmas Is 
	 1968 Fish, 1972/3 Ships, PNG inc 1968/9 Shells to $2, 
	 worth inspection (400+)
2076	 xx	 Seln of full + part sheets in Mint Sheet file, incls 1976 	              
	 Cocos Ships 1c, 2c, 5c, 10c, 15c, 20c, 25c, 35c, 40c + 	              
	 50c (10 part sheets of 70), PNG 1963 5c + 6c Pictorials +	   80
	  1980 Betrothal Murals part sheets of 50 plus Tokelau 
	 1948 set of 3 ½d, 1d + 2d in full sheets of 100 (1150)
2077	 xx/x/o	 Seln of sets & odds from Pitcairn Is, 1940 to 2/6 (M), 	              
	 1967 (M) & 1984 (MUH) defins, Tonga 1953 defins (M), 	         60
	 PNG 1952 to £1 (FU), 1964 Birds (MUH) & other good 
	 items, also Niue, Gilbert & Ellis Is & Gilbert Is, useful 
	 pickings (373, 5 m/s) 

Papua
2078	 xx/x/o	 1901-37 Coll on Hagners incl 1901-05 1d BNG (3 MUH 	              
	 incl pair), 1916-31 M range incl 2/6 unused + 5/- M, 	              
	 various Lakatois surchs + opts, 1932 Pictorials to 2/- M 	   340
	 incl extras, 10/- U, £1 U (minor surface blemish at upper 
	 left cnr), 1934 Declaration MUH + M sets, 1935 SJ M+U, 
	 etc, cond varies (130+)
2079	 x/o	 1901-39 Accum incl 1901-05 1/- BNG U (reperfed at 	              
	 base), good range of later Lakatois with 1911-15 to 1/- U,	              
	  1916-31 values to 2/6 (2 M), 5/- U, 1932 Pictorials to 1/- 	   400
	 M + 2/6 (2 U), plus £1 U + ½d shade SG 130a MUH + M, 
	 etc, cond varies (400+) 
2080	 xx	 1932-40 Pictorials to 1/- in MUH blks of 4, odd minor 	        160
	 blemish but generally fine + fresh, CV £308 
2081	 x/o	 Accum from various 1901-05 BNG to 4d U, many 1916-	              
	 31 Lakatois incl opts, surchs + Officials, 1932 Pictorials 	         160
	 to 2/6 mostly U, also 1 with crudely repaired cnr, etc, 
	 mixed cond (175+) 
2082	 xx/x/o/c	 Coll of Papua from 1935 and KGVI issues incls blks/cvrs 	        100
	 then PNG from 1952 to 1980s in large stkbk (100s) 
2083        xx/x/o	 Coll with 1901-05 BNG Horiz wmk to 1/- (ex ½d & 2d) M, 	              
	 some 1906-07 Papua opts to 1/- (SG 44b U), 1907-10 2/6	              
	  SG 48 M & 1/- SG 54 M, 1911-15 monocolours M+U, 	   340
	 1916-31 to 2/6 M+U, plus 1½d “POSTAGE” U, 1917 1d 
	 surchs M, 1932 9d & 1/3 M, 1931-32 Officials to 2/6 (ex 
	 1/-) MUH/M, etc, cond varies (100+)
2084	 xx/x/o	 Coll with 1901-05 BNG range to 1/- (2 M with iodised 	              
	 colour + another unused), various 1906-7 Papua opts to 	         320
	 2/6 M, 1916-31 incl 4d - 5/- U, 1938 50th Anniv + 1939-41
	  Airs (2 sets of each M0, etc, cond varies (160+ 
2085	 xx/x/o	 Range with 1932-40 ½d McCracken printing MUH, 10/- M,	              
	  5/- & £1 U, 1938 Airs M & U, few other issues, New 	              
	 Guinea 1932-34 Air opts to 10/- (ex 5/-) U, also PNG incld	          220
	  1952 10/- & £1 MUH plus specimen opts M, 1958 1/7 
	 Cattle (2 M), 1963 £1 QEII specimen M & 1964-65 10/- 
	 Bird specimen M, odd flt but most are fine (50)
2086	 xx/x/o	 Untidy array with some moderate dupln incl 1901-05 1/- 	              
	 BNG M (sm hinge thin), 1907-10 1/- SG 65 + 71 M, 1910-	              
	 11 2/6 Type C M, 1916-31 set M (some values incl 10/- 	          280
	 partially adhering to Hagners), 1934 Protectorate M+U, 
	 1935 SJ M, 1938 Declaration Airs (2+ M), 1939-41 Airs M,
	  etc, mixed cond, CV £1250+ (176)

Papua New Guinea
2087	 xx	 1950s-60s seln on 2 hagners, main feature is 1958-60 	              
	 1/7 Cattle (nice MUH), CV for this item alone is $60, also 	         40
	 inc 2/5 Cattle, 1961 2/3 Legislative Council (2) & part sets
	  in pairs of 1962 Malaria & Sth Pacific Conf (37) 
2088         o	 1952 10/- Map (6) + £1 Fisherman (8), good cond, fine 	        150
	 used, suit reseller, total CV $300+ (14) 
2089	 xx	 1952 definitives complete set, SG 1-15 ½d to £1 	        70
	 Fisherman (16) 
2090	 x	 1952 PNG Pictorial defins 14 of 16, incl 10/- Map + £1 	        60
	 Fisherman (14) 
2091	 xx	 1952 bulk seln on stock page, vendors suggested retail 	        50
	 $600 with previous suggested est $125 (100+) 
2092	 o	 1952 Pictorial; Defins complete set of 16 (incl quality 10/- 	              
	 Map & £1 Fisherman issues, also incls 1958-60 Pictorials 	         50
	 (6 of 7), incl 1/7 Cattle but exc lower CV 8d, all quality FU
	  with some CTO noted (22) 
2093	 xx	 1952 - early 60s bulk seln on 6 hagners, nice range of 	              
	 early issues inc pairs & blks of 4, vendor suggests CV 	  80
	 $850+ with prev suggested est of $185 (many 100s) 
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2094	 xx/x	 1952-60s coll on hagners, incomplete but dupln on many 	              
	 issues, main features inc 1958-60 1/7 Cattle (MUH) & 	         80
	 1963-4 10/- Rabaul (MUH), £1 QEII (M) plus ‘Specimen’ 
	 overprints for both issues (M) & more (420+) 
2095	 xx	 1952-64 Seln of 4 higher CV issues (toned gum), incls 	              
	 1952 10/- Map + £1 Fisherman 1953-60 1/7 Cattle + 	  120
	 1963/4 10/- Rabaul (4) 
2096	 xx/x/o	 1952-70 colln/accum on pages incl 1952-8 to £1 U plus 	              
	 10/- & £1 M (latter creased), 1/7 Cattle U, 1963 defins M 	         70
	 & U, Bird & Butterfly defins M & U, Shells & most 
	 commems in MUH blocks of 4 etc, mainly fine (100s) 
2097	 xx/x	 1952-78 stamp sellers remainder alb with selling prices 	              
	 listed on the T section of alb, mostly general stock with 	         100
	 some blks of 4 in the mix, good resale value, suit reseller (700+) 
2098	 o	 1952-80 selection mainly used in Lighthouse tan stkbk, 	              
	 better items include 10/- Map x 2 (U), QEII £1 x 5 (FU), 	  100
	 good lot for resale (100s) 
2099	 xx/x/o	 1952-80s coll with dupln in alb, incls 1952 10/- Map (FU) 	              
	 + £1 Fisherman (FU), 1958 1/7 Cattle (FU), 1961 	         100
	 Legislative Council 2/3 (2), 1963 10/- Rabaul + £1 QEII, 
	 1982/3 Corals to K3, 1984 K5 Bird + more (800+) 
2100	 xx/x/o	 1952-81 coll on S/Seas Junior pages in binder (mostly 	              
	 Mint to 1972 + MUH to 1981 with some additional used 	              
	 throughout), incl 1952 1/7 Cattle, 10/- Map (Specimen) + 	   100
	 £1 Fisherman (Specimen), 1963 10/- Rabaul (specimen) +
	  £1 QEII (Specimen), also incls Butterflies, Shells + 
	 Panoramas to $2 (580+)
2101	 xx	 1952-84 Coll on S/Seas hingeless pages in PNG padded 	              
	 alb, odd issue missing (mainly early higher CV, eg 1952 	              
	 10/- Map + £1 Fisherman + 1958 1/7 Cattle), occas other 	          90
	 lower value issues also missing but mainly complete, 
	 better noted incls 1963 10s Rabaul + £1 QEII, Birds, 
	 Butterflies, Shells, Panoramas, K5 Birds of Paradise + 
	 more (480+)

2102	 xx/x/o	 1952-85 coll in h/less album (ex 10/- Map, £1 Fisherman 	        100
	 & Dues). 1/7 Cattle is U, a few are M o/w fine MUH (100s) 
2103	 xx/o	 1952-90s colln in stkbk, mostly MUH with additional used 	              
	 behind some stamps, fairly complete ex some early high 	  65
	 values but better noted inc K5 & K10 Bird of Paradise (600+) 
2104	 xx	 1952-95 colln in 3 albs neatly presented on homemade 	              
	 pages, incld 1958 1/7 Cattle, 10/- Map, £1 Fisherman, 	              
	 1961 Leg Council, 1963 10/- Rabaul & £1 QEII, Birds to 	   120
	 10/-, Shells, Panoramas, K5 & K10 B of P, features blks 
	 of 4 throughout & o/prints & surcharges (870+, 8 m/s)
2105	 xx	 1953-60 1/7 Cattle blk of 4 (gum toned) (4) 	 100

2106	 xx	 1958/60 Pictorials 1/7 Cattle (CV $60), 2/5 Cattle, 1963/4 	        40
	 £1 QEII + 1964/5 10/- Bird (total CV $95) (4) 
2107	 xx	 1958-60 1/7 Red Brown Cattle in MUH blk of 4, CV $240 (4)	 70
2108	 o	 1960s-70s bulk seln of CTO (resale quality) PNG issues 	              
	 on hagners (inc pairs & blks of 4), ideal for reseller (600+	  45
	  stamps, 19 Indep m/s) 
2109	 xx	 1960s-80s seln on 8 hagners/cards mostly better issues 	              
	 in blocks of 4 or more inc 1969 $2 Seashells (4) CV $40, 	              
	 1973-74 Panorama $1 (22), $2 (24), CV for these 2 items	          100
	  alone is $200+, 1973 Telecom, 1975 K1 Coin (25) CV 
	 $50+, 1977 K1 (10) & K2 (8) CV $70, plus singles & sets 
	 inc 1965 10/- Bird & 1984 K5 Bird, excellent lot for 
	 reseller (total CV $400+) (qty)

2110	 xx	 1960s-80s seln on cards, etc, features 1968-69 Sea 	              
	 Shells, defins set of 15 CV $30, 1982 Catholic Church full	  30
	  sheet with 18 strips of 3 CV $27 plus more (150+) 

2111	 c	 1963 PNG 10s Rabaul + £1 QEII FDCs + cvrs incl singles 	              
	 and pairs + blks of 4 (21x 10s Rabaul at $18ea + 14x £1 	  180
	 QEII at $13ea), total CV $560 (15 cvrs) 
2112	 xx	 1963/4 £1 QEII + £1 QEII Specimen (the Specimen issue 	              
	 has minor gum imperfections that do not affect the front 	  35
	 appearance of the stamp) (CV $67) (2) 
2113	 xx	 1966-84 seln of 31 different ex dealers sealed pkts, PNG 	        40
	 inclds 1982/3 corals to K3 (qty) 
2114	 xx	 1967-86 Stamp seller’s stock in folder, most sets (ex 	              
	 shells) usually contain 4 sets of each type, each set has 	              
	 been priced mostly from $2 to $6 per set, however, 	              
	 several sets have a higher selling price incl 1968 Shells 	           
	 set of 15 (2), 1973/74 Panoramas 1975 Large Birds, 	 180
	 1978 Headdresses, 1982/83 Corals, 1984 K5 B of P (3), 
	 this comprehensive coll would be useful for reseller, a 
	 rough guide of the retail value enclosed is $1100+ (many 100s)

2115	 xx	 1978-87 colln on S/Seas h’less pgs, complete ex odd 	              
	 few issues, inclds 1982 Coral set complete to K3, 1984 	  50
	 K5 Bird of Paradise & more (216) 
2116	 xx	 1985, 86, 87, 89 & 1991 PNG Year books (5) 	 40

2117	 xx/o	 1994-5 bulk seln of PNG issues in Davo stkbk (ex stamp 	              
	 sellers quality stock), main highlight is the qty of MUH 	              
	 provisional o/prints inc 1994 Clown Fish, Dancer, 	              
	 Anemone Fish, Mask, Census, 1995 Bird of Paradise etc, 	    240
	 also inc qty of used provincial o/prints plus a seln of PNG
	  sets in MUH blks of 4 & more, also inc Singapore ‘95 m/s 
	 (15) & Beijing 95 m/s (7) (1100+, 22 m/s)

2118	 xx	 1995 21t Provisional o/print of the 1992 Bird of Paradise, 	              
	 scarce, issues offered in 2 half sheets of 25 in fresh 	  240
	 MUH, CV $60 ea, total CV $3000 (50) 
2119	 xx	 Bulk seln of PNG blks of 4 on Hagners in folder, mostly 	              
	 1970s with a few pre-decimal, unfortunately the gum on 	         40
	 many appears to have been heat affected but this does 
	 not affect eye appeal, suit reseller (121 blks of 4, total 
	 484 stamps) 
2120	 xx/x/o	 Colln from 1950s to 1990s, earlier issues mint & used 	        60
	 later issues in blks of 4 (100s) 
2121	 xx/x/o	 Duplicated array of better pre-dec incl 1952 10/- (2M) & 	              
	 £1 M, 1952 Specimen opts 10/- (MUH, 2M) + £1 M, 1958-	              
	 60 1/7 Cattle (4 MUH, 6M), 1963 10/- MUH (creased) + M, 	   220
	 £1 (2 MUH), also Specimen opts 10/- M & £1 (2 MUH, M), 
	 1960 Postal Charges surchs SG D2-6 M, etc, odd flt, 
	 mainly fine (59)
2122	 o	 Lighthouse green stkbk with coll of Used PNG from 1952,	              
	  incls 1952 issues to £1 (toned gum), 10/- Map (3), 1/7 	         75
	 cattle, £1 Fisherman + duplicate range of other issues 
	 incl definitives (100s) 
2123	 xx	 PNG decimal collection to approx 2010, 95% complete, 	              
	 inclds m/s etc MUH. Huge original cost, well presented in 	  320
	 hagner album, value at est (qty) 
2124	 o	 Seln of PNG in quality FU blks of 4 on Vario pages in 	              
	 folder, many are CTO issues, mostly pre-dec to 1970s 	         50
	 range, suit reseller, 124 blks of 4, some with dupln, plus 
	 1 strip of 5 (501) 
2125	 xx/x/o	 Seln of postal charges on 3 hagners inc 1952 overprints 	              
	 (more than one set offered), CV for MUH sets is $100+, 	  80
	 also inc 1960 postal charges sets & spares, useful lot (113) 

Pitcairn Islands
2126	 xx	 1940-1993 Complete coll (ex 1991 Royal Birthdays 	              
	 sheetlet of 10 & 1991 Island Transport issue), all on 	         80
	 S/Seas hingeless pages, also incls S/Seas hingeless 
	 pages 1994-1998 (no stamps), retail value over $1,000 (100s) 
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2127	 xx	 Colln of Pitcairn Island, mostly blks of 4 1980s plus large 	        40
	 alb of later Samoa, couple of pgs only (100s) 

Poland
2128	 o	 1940s to 2000s colln with dupln in 2 large stkbks (approx. 1000)  65
2129	 o	 Coll of Poland in Lighthouse 48 white page stkbk from 	              
	 1945 to 1970s, mostlt Used or CTO, good range of 	  60
	 Thematic issues, some pickings (100s) 
2130	 xx/x/(x)	 Seln of better issues with 1944 National Heroes P11½ & 	              
	 P11 sets unused w/o gum as issued, 1945 5z on 25g 	              
	 Anniv of Revolt unused, 1945 Oath of Allegiance surch 	   320
	 MUH, 1946 Education M, (gum flts incl thins), 1948 
	 Presidents Airs M & 1960 Warsaw Int Stamp Exb sheetlet
	  MUH, mainly fine, CV £1135 (15)

Portugal
2131	 x/o	 Folder with seln of old alb pgs cont Portugal & Portugese 	              
	 Col (mostly 1860s-1930s era) inc Portugal, Port Guinea, 	              
	 Macao, Timor, Funchal (Madeira), St Thomas, Lorenzo 	   120
	 Marques, Mozambique & Moz Co, Zambezi & Azores, 
	 main value is seln in the 1890s period (350+)

Romania
2132	 x	 1946-1948 Selection incls 1946 Labour Day m/s SG 	              
	 ms1808 (M), 1946 Romanian-Soviet Friendship set & m/s 	              
	 SG1824-1828 (M), 1946 Women’s Charity SG1829-1834, 	   50
	 1947 Social Relief set & m/s 1845-1849 (M), 1948 RPR 
	 o/prints, 1933-1943 (lowest value out), 1948 Army Day 
	 1967-73 (M), total CV £118 (36)

Russia
2133	 xx	 1980 Olympics Stamp colln in special presentation 	              
	 padded album with slip cover, incls stamps featuring 	              
	 Olympic Sports & Golden Cities issues, also incls many 	   50
	 pages describing the history of the Olympic Events (1896
	  to 1976) (73 stamps, 6 m/s) 
2134	 x/o	 Coll of Russia in 2 albs + 2 binders, some value in the 	        80
	 earlier issues from 1908, neatly annotated (100s) 

Samoa
2135	 xx	 1899 opt “Provisional Govt” set to 1/- (ex 2/6) in blks of 	              
	 20 - minor gum disturbance on some blks - CV £18+ each	  160
	  set to 1/- (total CV £360+) (140) 
2136	 xx/x/o	 1920s-mid 1980s colln in binder, some early issues used,	              
	  remainder mostly MUH, nice seln of early issues inc 	         65
	 KEVII, KGV 1962 5/-, 1967 Birds to $4, 1972 defins to $5,
	  1978 Shells to $5 & more (480, 26 m/s) 
2137	 xx/x/o	 1921-77 ex dealers book, all stamps priced to sell, both 	              
	 mint & used in most spaces, high retail value, suit reseller	  130
	  (many 100s) 
2138	 xx/x/o	 1935-85 comprehensive colln in L’house stkbk (mostly 	              
	 MUH with odd M/CTO), pre-dec vals to 5/- & dec vals to 	  65
	 $5 noted (350+, 32 sheetlets, m/s) 
2139	 xx	 1950s-80s seln of Samoa in pkts (all appear MUH), blks 	              
	 of 4 & m/s are in the mix, 1963 5/- Independence & 1972 	  40
	 Marine Life $4 & $5 noted, would prove useful towards a
	  colln (100s) 
2140	 xx/x/o	 1960s/80s Ex stamp sellers bulk stock of Samoan issues 	              
	 + m/s in 48 page King album, toning on album pages but 	              
	 stamps all appear fine cond, this lot represents great 	          160
	 value, some sets in blks of 4 + many still in pkts, better 
	 noted incl 1962 2/6 + 5/-, 1967 $4 Birds, 1972 Defins to 
	 $5 (CV for $5 Used is £10) + more (many 100s, 48 m/s)
2141        xx/x	 1962 to early 1980s complete coll mostly MUH on 	              
	 Hagners in album, this coll is followed by a large seln of 	  50
	 MUH m/s (some with dupln) + MUH sets in blks of 4 
	 (many 100s) 

2142	 xx	 1970s/80s bulk mini-sheets prepared in separate lots for 	              
	 resale, incl 13 lots with 17 diff m/sheets + 8 lots with 15 	         120
	 diff m/sheets, these 21 lots would have a suggested 
	 retail of $15 ea (total $300+) (341 m/sheets) 
2143	 xx	 1970s/80s bulk seln of m/sheets from Samoa, already 	              
	 prepared in separate lots for resale, incls 6 lots with 8 	         100
	 diff, 6 lots with 6 diff, plus 1980 Samoa “London Exhib” 
	 m/s (55), all in good cond, suit reseller (139 m/s) 
2144	 xx/o	 1970s/80s Bulk seln of MUH Samoa on 53 3-Div dbl sided	              
	  Vario pages (ex stamp sellers stock), some Vario 	              
	 pockets contain large quantities, also incls 1978 Anniv 	   100
	 m/s (CTO) (24), suit reseller (best guestimate 2000+ 
	 stamps (MUH) + 24 m/s (CTO) 
2145	 xx/o	 1970s/80s seln with dupln, best range m/sheets + 	              
	 sheetlets incl Sydpex, Tattooing, London Exhib Flight, 	              
	 Queen Mother plus bulk 1979 Christmas m/s (66), all 	   80
	 appear MUH ex 1972/3 Pictorials set of 13 to $4 (FU), suit
	  reseller (33 stamps, 84 m/s) 
2146	 xx	 1970s/80s bulk seln of m/sheets from Samoa already 	              
	 prepared in separate lots for resale, incls 5 lots with 12 	  70
	 diff + 6 lots with 9 diff, suit reseller (114 m/s) 
2147	 xx/o	 1977-1990 selection in red stkbk inclds sets, m/s with 	        100
	 some duplication (100s) 
2148	 xx	 1978 25th Anniv of QEII Coronation Se-ten strip of 3 	              
	 prepared in pkts ready for resale with suggested retail of	         50
	  $3.95/set, this lot would suit reseller, total suggested 
	 retail $540+ (138 pkts, 414 stamps) 
2149	 xx/x/o	 Range with some German Samoa incls 1900 25pf opt M, 	              
	 later to 3m, some 1877-80 reprints/remainders, 1914 1d 	         80
	 on 10pf GRI U, 1920 Victory M, few other NZ 
	 Dependencies incl Cook Is 1892 1½d SG 2 U, cond 
	 varies, CV £390+ (90+) 

San Marino
2150	 xx/x	 1945 parcel post set to 20 lire P309-P323 (MUH), 1945 	              
	 postage due set D309-D324 (M), 1946 air set SG325-333	         180
	  (CV £39), 2 sports sets, 1953 SG454-462 & 1956 
	 Cortina Winter Olympics SG496-505 CV £72 (57) 

Sarawak
2151	 o	 1871 SG4-7 CV £20+ (4) 	 30

Serbia
2152	 x/o	 1879-2015 Serbia & Bosnia colls in 2 albs, Serbia a bit 	              
	 sparse in the early periood, main strength is in the 	              
	 modern 2006-15 period with many Mint sets about 75% 	          100
	 complete for pperiod, Bosnia-Herzegovine alb 1898-2006
	  incls Serb Republic 1993-2002 issues Mint, also noted 
	 early imperfs, part sets M+U to 5k (100s)

Seychelles
2153	 xx	 1960s-early 1980s with commem sets (35+), m/sheets 	              
	 (20+), some defins with wmk variations, minor dupln, 	  65
	 generally fine (200+) 

Sierra Leone
2154	 xx/o	 Range incl 1949 UPU U then almost entirely MUH incl 1961	              
	  Independence, seln of 1963 Postal commems varieties 	              
	 (CV £100) plus normal set, some self-adhesive sets incl 	   120
	 1970 air surchs set of 6 Territories (£65), 1972 defins 
	 (both papers), 1980 Bird defins, etc, fine cond (200+)

Somaliland
2155	 xx	 1964 Olympic Games m/sheet (MS415a), CV £50 	 40

South Africa
2156	 xx	 1960s-90s accum on 26 hagners featuring mostly blks 4 	        50
	 for South Africa (RSA) & South West Africa (SWA) (500+) 
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2157	 xx	 1980s seln of mostly sets in blks of 4 or strips of 5 on 22 	              
	 hangers, inclds RSA & regions, Venda, Transkei, Ciskei &	         50
	  Bophuthatswana & SWA, also inc 1952 Cape Town 
	 Stamp Exhib sheetlet (380+, 2 sheetlets) 
2158	 xx	 1980s seln on 19 hagners of Sth Africa (RSA), South 	              
	 West Africa (SWA) & Sth African regions inc 	         50
	 Bophuthatswana, Venda, Ciskei, Stellenbosch & Transkei
	  in sets, mostly in blks of 4 or strips of 5 (343) 
2159	 xx/x/o	 Small album of South Africa inclds KEVII to QEII mainly 	              
	 used singles with the majority being used, lot also inclds 	         30
	 2 x “Stamp Souvenir” sheets “The South African War” 
	 one oin red the other in purple, mixed cond lot (170+) 

Spain
2160	 xx/x/o	 Earlies to 1960s accum with minimum dupln in 2 albs, 	              
	 wide range, useful colln to build on, also inclds 1978 cat 	  50
	 of Spain (approx 700) 

St Helena
2161	 xx	 1960s-80s range with sets, m/sheets & sheetlets with 	              
	 minor dupln, couple of booklets incl 1962 4/6 (CV £55) 	  65
	 plus range of 1965 Local Post opt varieties, M/MUH, fine 
	 condn (140+) 

St Lucia
2162	 xx/x/o	 1883-1970s colln with some modest dupln, incld QV 	              
	 values to 1/-, 1902 Discovery (2M), KEVII to 1/- (2M), 	         120
	 KGV to 2/6, 1938-48 defins to 10/- M with some perfs, 
	 later commem sets etc, CV £580+, cond varies (300+) 
2163	 xx	 Mostly 1970s range with some minor dupln incl 1975 Bird 	              
	 & 1980 Transport sets, 45+ commem sets, 35+ m/sheets 	              
	 & sheetlets, 1967 15c Map air imperf block of 4 (unlisted 	   100
	 in SG but valued at £30) on stockcard, etc, plus a similar 
	 but smaller range of St Kitts-Nevis issues as well, Fine 
	 MUH (320+)

Sweden
2164	 o	 1872-1877 Seln with some dupln on 4 display cards, 	              
	 noted 1872 3 ore brown (3) (CV £25 ea), 6 ore mauve 	  80
	 (2) (CV £65 ea) + 24 ore yellow (CV £44) (64) 
2165	 xx/o/c	 1911-80s Seln of stamps, booklets + cvrs from Sweden, 	              
	 incls 1982  Wild Orchids m/s MUH (CV £7), 1978 	  50
	 Mushrooms + Christmas bklts (FU) + more (17 cards + cvrs) 

Switzerland
2166	 o	 1860s-1960s seln on 4 hagners with dupln, of particular 	        100
	 note is 1923 40c Air (still on piece), CV £120 (approx 250) 
2167	 xx/o	 1930s-90s colln with dupln in stkbk (stamps used, m/s 	        50
	 MUH) (400+, 4 m/s) 
2168	 o	 1981-86 comprehensive colln of FU on official Swiss 	              
	 cards (cards 336-378 inclusive) inc Europa, Pro Patria, 	         50
	 Pro Juventute & more, also inc odd cards for 1974 & 
	 1991 (135 stamps, 3 m/s - one of which is MUH) 
2169	 xx/o	 1987 Pro Patria Rustic Furniture folder, inclds Furniture 	              
	 set of 4 singles (MUH) plus set in blks of 4 (CTO), CV 	  30
	 £46+ (20) 
2170	 o	 Alb cont mostly pre 1960s o/print specialist issues for 	              
	 Switzerland, main interest is the qty of o/prints featuring 	              
	 Internat org situated in Switz inc early League of Nations 	              
	 issues (o/printed “Societe des Nations”), a range of 	    130
	 Bureau Internat & Courier du Bureau Internat, Du Travail 
	 & Education & Mondiale de la Sante o/prints & more, many
	  have a high CV, worth insp (150+)

2171	 xx/x/o	 Collection in large blue stkbk, early issues to 1980s, 	              
	 mixed cond, some nice cond on hagner sheets then large	  60
	  envelope on alb pgs (100s) 

2172	 o/c	 Seln Incl 1850 10f SG9 U (CV £180), 1862-64 1f SG 60 U	              
	  (£550), 1918 Pro Juventute U, 1923-40 40c Air SG322 U 	              
	 (£140) & 2f SG 328 & 328a U (£186), 1932 90c Air U, 	          280
	 1936 Defence Fund U, 1937 Pro Juventute ms U (£90), 
	 1945 50c & 60c Peace U, 1946 & 1949 Flight Airs on 
	 Airmail cvrs, etc, cond varies but many are fine (50)

Tonga
2173	 x/(x)/o	 1886-95 Substantial accum with most issues 	              
	 present incl surchs, mixed cond with many M 	         
	 being unused w/o gum (but there are some MUH 	 1500
	 in multiples), CV (as cheapest perf or shade) 
	 £13,000+ (750+) 

2174	 x/(x)/o	 1892 Accum with 7 sets of SG 10-14 M/MNG, also U set, 	        400
	 plus many odd values, mixed cond, CV £3000+ (75+) 
2175        x/(x)/o	 1893 Surchs (both red + black) SG 15-20 accum with 7 	              
	 sets M/MNG & 3 sets U, plus many odd values, cond 	  300
	 varies, CV £2250+ (95+) 
2176	 x/o	 1893 Surcharges SG15-17 and 19-20 (used) and SG29 	        50
	 (mint no gum) plus a few other mint and used issues (23) 
2177        x/(x)/o	 1895 Surchs ½d on 2½d SG 29 (4M), another 2 showing	              
	  “Surcharge” variety (one is MNG) + 2U, 1d on 2½d SG 	  180
	 30 U + 7½d on 2½d SG 31 (4 M/MNG) + U, cond varies, 
	 CV £864 (15) 
2178	 xx	 1897 2½d No fraction bar in “½” s/ways wmks SG 43 ba	              
	  in corner positional blk of 4 MUH (hinged in upper 	         160
	 margin), one normal stamp has blunt perf o/w fine, CV 
	 £159 (as M) (4) - see photo 
2179	 x	 1897 King George II 2d grey bistre type II, wmk sideways	              
	  in UL blk 10 (5 x 2), top row with variety ‘small 2’ in pos 	         90
	 R1/2 & 1/4-5. 2 non variety units with small thins, UR cnr 
	 unit M, SG 42a/b CV £194 for M singles (10) 
2180        o	 1897 Pictorials imperf colour trials ½d orange, 6d brown 	        80
	 and 2/6d purple on thick paper (3) - see photo 
2181	 xx/x/o	 1897-1968 Accum incl 1897 2½d no fractions bar 9 	              
	 M/MNG (some with flts) + 3U, 5/- (48 MUH but all 	              
	 have brown gum), 1899 Royal Wedding opts (4U), 	              
	 1923-24 1d Surchs M/MNG in qty incl blks, set U, 	    1000
	 1942-49 2d Die III (29 MUH most in large blks), 1944 
	 SJ (30 FU sets in blks of 15), 1953 defins M, many 
	 M+U odds some in multiples, mixed cond with 
	 some M being unused w/o gum, CV £8700+ (100s)

2182	 x/o	 1897-1969 range incl 1897 5/- M, 1923-24 2d surcharges	              
	  M (CV £160), 1938 Accession M, plus 1d + 2½d U, later 	  80
	 range with values to 5/-, cond varies (qty) 
2183	 ps	 1906 1d colour view ‘Blow Holes, Houma’, H&G.1#4 used	        100
	  1909 (1 May) Nukualofa to Wellington, arrival date stamp 
2184	 ps	 1906 1d colour view ‘The Haamoga’, H&G 1#8 used 1909	              
	  (Jul) Vavau to NZ, Nukualofa back stamps and Blenheim 	  100
	 machine cancel, minor blemishes 
2185	 xx	 1963 Gold Coinage proof seln incl 9d postage Coat of 	              
	 Arms & Queen Salote both in violet, 10d airmail Coat of 	              
	 Arms in black, green, violet & carmine, airmail 1/1 Queen 	   400
	 Salote in black, violet & purple & official airmail 15/- Coat 
	 of Arms in black, fine & scarce (10)
2186	 ps	 Colour proofs of Tongan self adhesive stamps, printed 	        25
	 by Walsall England for the Govt of Tonga (5) 
2187	 xx/x	 Range incl 1897 2/- M, later with 1970 self adhesive sets 	        40
	 MUH (140+) 
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Tokelau
2188	 xx	 1993 Coronation & Birds sets on cards, at least 14 	              
	 complete sets of Coronation & 19 sets of Birds with 	         50
	 additional issues on each, CV of each set is £5+ (total 
	 CV £165+), good for reseller (qty) 

Trinidad & Tobago
2189	 xx/x/o	 1883-1953 colln with some dupn incl 1935 72c Pictorial U,	              
	  SJ MUH, 1938-44 defins to 60c M, Postage Dues incl 	  65
	 1885 set (ex 6d) U, 1905-06 4d, 5d, 8d & 1/- M, etc, cond
	  varies (90+) 
2190	 xx	 1960-67 60c defin, P14½, SG295a, CV £140, fine MUH - 	        130
	 see photo 

Turks & Caicos Islands
2191	 xx	 Array incl 1948 Centenary in blocks of 4 then mostly 	              
	 1960s-80s commem sets (40+) & m/sheets (40+), also 	         100
	 defins incl several sets plus wmk variations & a couple 
	 of booklets, generally fine MUH (300+) 

United Nations
2192	 xx/o	 1946-70s Accum on 4 Hagners, mostly MUH with CTO, 	        60
	 some dupln, but good range (240+, 1 m/s) 
2193	 xx	 1970s-early 1980s ranges of sets & m/sheets from all 	        50
	 three UN POs, incls some 1980s Flag sheetlets, fine (250+) 

United States of America
2194	 x/o	 1850s-1940s USA, tidy colln on pgs, small range of 	        50
	 Philippines & Canal Zone at back of book (150+) 
2195	 xx/x/o	 1880s-1970 Coll in quality Lighthouse stkbk, dupln in early	              
	  issues, interesting extras incl 1913 Pan Pacific 2c blk of 	         80
	 4 on piece with San Francisco o/print, nice range of 
	 Airmails also noted (1100+, 3 m/s) 
2196	 o	 1930s-60s seln of USA off ppr in old Grovenor box, 	              
	 mostly separated by year into pkts, would go well 	  40
	 towards a colln (qty) 
2197	 xx/x/o	 1934-73 Easter seals colln on leaves very extensive with	              
	  most issues in M/MUH, blks incl many progressive colour	         200
	  proofs & imperfs, few on cvr. A difficult coll to assemble
	  mainly fine (100s) 
2198	 o	 1960s-80s USA with dupln in 2 extra large stkbks, mostly	        50
	  general issues (100s) 
2199	 xx/c	 1965-80 seln of 33 Satellite/Rocket covers inc Monkey in 	              
	 Orbit, Gemini 6 Rendezvous in Space with 1965 Cape 	              
	 Canaveral cancel, Gemini 11 & 12 on the same cover & 	          65
	 more, also inc a colourful book with illustrations (State 
	 Emblem, Birds, Flowers) inc full sheet of 50 x 20c stamps
	  of each state (50 stamps, 33 covers)
2200	 ps	 1971 seln of 7 diff reproductions of ‘engraving’ vignettes 	              
	 in 6 envelopes, released at a variety of stamp shows 	         50
	 throughout USA in 1971 inc ASDA, NAPEX, WESTPEX, 
	 ANPHILEX, EXFILMA, INTERPEX & ANA, unusual items (7) 
2201         xx	 1990s Seln of quality fresh MUH M/Sheets + sheetlets, 	        120
	 FV US$91.78, (CV much higher) (20 diff m/s + sheetlets) 
2202         xx	 1999-2000s Seln of quality fresh MUH sheetlets, incl 	              
	 Celebrate Century, Nature, Baseball, Photography + 	  120
	 more, FV US$86.55 (CV much higher) (19 diff sheetlets) 
2203         x/o	 Accum of USA in Byron springback alb, mostly early to 	        65
	 1960s era, also inc blank pgs at the end (660+) 
2204	 xx/x/o	 Coll/accum on album pages and Hagner sheets, 13c 	              
	 Bicentenial MUH sheet of 50, Washington Heads etc, 	  80
	 untidy in parts, some value in 1892 SG 35 to 385, also 
	 some Hawaii (100s) 

Yugoslavia
2205	 x/o	 1918-96 Yugoslavia, Bosnia-Slovenia coll in 3 albs, all in 	              
	 well annotated leaves incl 1918 Bosnia opts, part set to 	              
	 90h U, good range of M+U with the main value in the 	   100
	 early period withh some high CV issues, noted 1931-92 
	 period Yugoslavia 90% complete, cond mainly fine 
	 (2300+)

End of Coin, Banknote and Stamp Auction
Next Auction (225) Saturday 31 October 2020 

Closing date for Vendors material 18 September 2020
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